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User Instructions
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Manual de instruções
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Инструкция по эксплуатации
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Felhasználó útmutató
Navodila za uporabo
Upute za korisnika

B-MOTION 3 PLUS
0 kg – 17 kg

Οδηγίες χρήσης
Інструкція з експлуатації
Korisnicka uputstva
تعليمات المستخدم
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B-Motion 3 plus GB

No. Description

Hood*

Toy bar

Shoulder strap

Shoulder-strap tongue

Hip-strap tongue

Buckle

Handle (folding mechanism)

Seat

Leg rest

Lock for swivel wheels

Swivel wheels

Shopping basket

Rear wheels

Brake

Locking lever

Release button

Socket cover

Push handle

Travel System Adapter - Type "A"

* Available as a separate accessory if not included with the 
product.
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Pos. Désignation

Capote*

Arceau de jeu

Bretelle

Languette de fermeture de bretelles

Languette de fermeture de ceinture ventrale

boucle de ceinture

Poignée (mécanisme pliable)

Assise

Appui-jambes

Système de verrouillage des roues pivotantes

Roues pivotantes

Panier

Roues arrières

Frein

Levier de verrouillage

Bouton de déverrouillage

Logement de capote

Poignée de poussée

Adaptateur Travel System - Type " A "

* Si pas inclu au produit, disponible séparément comme 
accessoire.
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Legende
Pos. Bezeichnung

Verdeck*

Spielbügel

Schultergurt

Schultergurt-Schlosszunge

Hüftgurt-Schlosszunge

Gurtschloss

Griff (Faltmechanismus)

Sitzfläche

Beinstütze

Feststeller Schwenkräder

Schwenkräder

Einkaufskorb

Hinterräder

Bremse

Verriegelungshebel

Entriegelungsknopf

Aufnahme Verdeck

Schiebegriff

Travel System Adapter - Typ "A"

* Wenn nicht im Produkt enthalten, als Zubehör separat 
erhältlich.
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Legend / caption Légende



1 2

Leyenda
Pos. Denominación

Capota*

Barra de juguetes

Cinturones de hombros

Lengüeta de los cinturones de los hombros

Lengüeta del cinturón de cintura

Broche del cinturón

Asa (mecanismo de plegado)

Asiento

Reposapiernas

Bloqueo de las ruedas giratorias

Ruedas giratorias

Cesta portaobjetos

Ruedas traseras

Freno

Palanca de bloqueo

Botón de desbloqueo

Alojamiento para la capota

Empuñadura

Adaptador Travel System - tipo "A"

* En caso de no estar incluido en el producto suministrado, es 
posible adquirirlo como accesorio por separado.
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Pos. Descrizione

Cappottina*

Arco porta-giochi

Cintura di sicurezza spalle

Linguetta di chiusura cintura spalle

Linguetta di chiusura cintura sicurezza vita

Fibbia della cintura

Maniglione (pieghevole)

Seduta

Poggiapiedi

Blocco ruote piroettanti

Ruote piroettanti

Cestello

Ruote posteriori

Freno

Leva di bloccaggio

Pulsante di sblocco

Sede cappottina

Maniglia scorrevole

Adattatore per auto - Tipo "A"

  Se nRn IRrnitR cRn il SrRdRttR Dll¶DcTXistR� siJni¿cD che si SXz 
comunque richiedere come optional.
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Pos. Designação

Capota*

Protetor frontal

Cinto para os ombros

Lingueta de fecho do cinto para os ombros

Lingueta de fecho do cinto para a anca

Fecho do cinto

Pega (mecanismo articulado)

Assento

Apoio para as pernas

Fixador das rodas direcionais

Rodas direcionais

Cesto de compras

Rodas traseiras

Travões

Alavanca de bloqueio

Botão de desbloqueio

Alojamento da capota

Pega

Adaptador do sistema de viagem - tipo "A"

* Se não estiver incluído no produto, deve adquirir como 
acessório à parte.
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Legenda Legenda



1 2

ɉɨɹɫɧɟɧɢɹ
ɉɨɡ. Ɉɛɨɡɧɚɱɟɧɢɟ

Ɍɟɧɬ*

Ⱦɭɝɚ

ɉɥɟɱɟɜɨɣ ɪɟɦɟɧɶ

əɡɵɱɨɤ ɡɚɦɤɚ ɩɥɟɱɟɜɨɝɨ ɪɟɦɧɹ

əɡɵɱɨɤ ɡɚɦɤɚ ɛɟɞɪɟɧɧɨɝɨ ɪɟɦɧɹ

Ɂɚɦɨɤ ɪɟɦɧɹ

Ɋɭɱɤɚ �ɦɟɯɚɧɢɡɦ ɫɤɥɚɞɵɜɚɧɢɹ�

ɉɨɫɚɞɨɱɧɚɹ ɩɨɜɟɪɯɧɨɫɬɶ

Ɉɩɨɪɚ ɞɥɹ ɧɨɝ

ɋɬɨɩɨɪ ɨɬɤɢɞɧɵɯ ɤɨɥɟɫ

Ɉɬɤɢɞɧɵɟ ɤɨɥɟɫɚ

Ʉɨɪɡɢɧɚ ɞɥɹ ɩɨɤɭɩɨɤ

Ɂɚɞɧɢɟ ɤɨɥɟɫɚ

Ɍɨɪɦɨɡ

Ɋɵɱɚɝ ɮɢɤɫɚɬɨɪɚ

Ʉɧɨɩɤɚ ɪɚɡɛɥɨɤɢɪɨɜɚɧɢɹ

Ʉɪɟɩɥɟɧɢɹ ɬɟɧɬɚ

ȼɵɞɜɢɠɧɚɹ ɪɭɱɤɚ

Ⱥɞɚɩɬɟɪ 7rDYel S\steP � ɬɢɩ �$�

  ȿɫɥɢ ɧɟ ɜɯɨɞɢɬ ɜ ɤɨɦɩɥɟɤɬ ɩɨɫɬɚɜɤɢ ɢɡɞɟɥɢɹ� ɬɨ 
ɩɪɢɧɚɞɥɟɠɧɨɫɬɶ ɦɨɠɧɨ ɤɭɩɢɬɶ ɨɬɞɟɥɶɧɨ.
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Pos. Betegnelse

Afdækning*

Legebøjle

Skuldersele

Skuldersele-låsetunge

Hoftesele-låsetunge

Selelås

Greb (foldemekanisme)

SiddeflDde

Benstøtte

Fastholder drejehjul

Drejehjul

Indkøbskurv

Baghjul

Bremse

Låsegreb

Oplåsningsknap

Montering afdækning

Skydegreb

Travel System Adapter - Type "A"

* Hvis ikke medfølgende kan leveres som separat 
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Pos. Benaming

Afdekkap*

Speelbeugel

Schoudergordel

Schoudergordel-slottong

Heupgordel-slottong

Gordelslot

Greep (plooimechanisme)

Zitting

Beensteun

Fixering voor de zwenkwielen

Zwenkwielen

Boodschappenmand

Achterwielen

Rem

Vergrendelingshendel

Ontgrendelingsknop

Bevestiging afdekkap

Schuifgreep

Travel System Adapter - Type "A"

* Indien niet bij het product inbegrepen, als accessoire 
afzonderlijk verkrijgbaar.
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Tekst Legende
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Pol. 2znDþent

StĜtãkD*

0DdlR nD hrDþkX

Ramenní pás

5DPennt Sis�zistrþkD ziPkX

.\þelnt Sis�zistrþkD ziPkX

Zámek pásu

Úchyt (skládácí mechanizmus)

SedDþkD

2SČrkD nRhRX

=DMiãtČnt RtRþnêch kRleþek

2tRþni kRleþkD

1ikXSnt kRã

=Ddnt kRleþkD

Brzda

3iþkD ElRkDce 

7lDþttkR RdElRkRYint

1isDdD nD stĜtãkX

3RsXYni rXkRMeĢ

Adaptér Travel System - typ "A"

  3RkXd nent REsDåen Ye YêrREkX� REdråtte MeM zYliãĢ MDkR 
SĜtslXãenstYt.
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Pol. 2znDþenie

StrieãkD*

%ezSeþnRstnê REl~k

5DPennê Sis

8StnDciD SrDckD rDPennphR EezSeþnRstnphR SisX

8StnDciD SrDckD EedrRYphR EezSeþnRstnphR SisX

Telo zámky

'råiDk �SklDdDct PechDnizPXs�

Sedacia plocha

Opora nôh

=iSDdk\ RtRþnêch kRliesRk

2tRþnp kRlieskD

1ikXSnê kRãtk

Zadné kolieska

Brzda

=DisĢRYDciD SiþkD

2disĢRYDcie tlDþidlR

8ch\tenie strieãk\

3RsXYnp dråDdlR

Adaptér cestovného systému - typu "A"

  $k nie Me YR YêEDYe SrRdXktX� PRånR hR sDPRstDtne 
REMednDĢ DkR SrtslXãenstYR.
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Legenda
Poz. Oznaczenie

2sáRnD*

3Dáąk nD zDEDwki

Pas ramieniowy

-Ċz\k klDPr\ SDsD rDPieniRweJR

-Ċz\k klDPr\ SDsD EiRdrRweJR

Gniazdo klamry

8chw\t �PechDnizP skáDdDn\�

Siedzisko

Podpórka pod nogi

8stDlDcz kyáek skrĊtn\ch

.yákD skrĊtne

Kosz na zakupy

.yákD t\lne

Hamulec

'ĨwiJniD ElRkXMącD

Przycisk odblokowania

0RcRwDnie RsáRn\

Uchwyt do pchania

3rz\stDwkD SRdryĪnD t\SX �$�

 -eĪeli nie znDMdXMe siĊ w zestDwie� dRstĊSn\ Rddzielnie MDkR 
akcesorium.
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Popis Legenda (vysvetlivky)
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Poz. Opis

Pokrivalo*

5RþDM zD iJrDþe

Ramenski pas

Zaponka za ramenski pas

=DSRnkD zD ERþni SDs

Zaponka pasu

'råDlR �PehDnizeP SreSRJiEDnMD�

sedDlnD SRYrãinD

Opora za noge

Zapora za vrtljiva kolesa

Vrtljiva kolesa

1DkXSRYDlnD kRãDricD

Zadnja kolesa

Zavora

=DSRrnD rRþicD

Gumb za sprostitev

Nosilec pokrivala

'råDlR zD SRtiskDnMe

Vmesnik za Travel System - tip "A"

  ýe ni SrilRåenR k izdelkX� Me PRånR dREiti SRseEeM kRt 
opremo.
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Poz. Naziv

Krov*

Naslon za ruke

Remen za ramena

=DtYDrDþ rePenD zD rDPenD

=DtYDrDþ rePenD zD strXk

Brava remena

5XþkD �PehDnizDP sklDSDnMD�

3RYrãinD zD sMedenMe

Naslon za noge

%lRkDdD zDkretnih kRtDþD

=Dkretni kRtDþi

.RãDrD zD kXSnMX

StrDånMi kRtDþi

.RþnicD

Poluga za blokiranje

Gumb za deblokiranje

Prihvat krova

5XþkD zD JXrDnMe kRlicD

Adapter za putovanja "Travel System" - tip "A"

  $kR ne SRstRMi X SrRizYRdX� PRåe se kXSiti SRseEnR kDR 
pribor.
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SI

SI

Jelmagyarázat
Poz. Megnevezés

9pdĘtetĘ*

Játszókar

Vállszíj

9illsztM r|JzttĘn\elYe

'erpk|Y r|JzttĘcsDtMD

gYr|JzttĘ

FRJDnt\~ �hDMtyszerkezet�

hlĘIel�let

Lábtámasz

.erpkr|JzttĘk

Forgókerekek

Bevásárlókosár

Hátsó kerekek

Fék

5|JzttĘkDr

Kioldógomb

9pdĘtetĘ�tDrty

Tolókar

Travel System rendszer adapter - "A" típus

* Ha nem tartalmazza a termék, akkor tartozékként külön 
kapható.
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Legenda Legenda
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Pos. Betegnelse

(Over)trekk*

Lekebøyle

Skulderstropp

Skulderstropp-Låsplate

Hoftesele-Låsplate

Selelås

Håndtak (sammenslåingsmekanisme)

SitteRYerflDte �sete�

Benstøtte

Låsing av svingbare hjul

Svingbare hjul

Handlekurv

Bakhjul

Bremser

Låsespak

Utløsningsknapp

Opptakstrekk

Skyvbart håndtak

Travel System Adapter - 
Reise-systemadapter type "A"

* Noen deler er ikke standard, disse selges separat.
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Koh. Merkintä

Kuomu*

Leikkikaari

Olkavyö

Olkavyö-lukkokieli

Lannevyö-lukkokieli

Valjaiden lukitus

Kahva (taittomekanismi)

Istuinpinta

Jalkatuki

Kääntyvien pyörien lukitsija

Kääntyvät pyörät

Ostoskori

Takapyörät

Jarrut

Lukitusvipu

Vapautuspainike

Kuomun kiinnitysosa

Työntöaisa

Travel System Adapter – tyyppi "A"

* Jos ei kuulu tuotteeseen, saatavana erikseen lisävarusteena.
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Bildtext
Pos. Beteckning

SXIflett*

Leksaksbygel

Axelbälte

Axelbälte-låstunga

Höftbälte-låstunga

Bältesspänne

Handtag (vikningsmekanism)

Sittyta

Benstöd

Fixering av svängbara hjul

Svängbara hjul

Köpkorg

Bakhjul

Broms

Låsspak

Upplåsningsknapp

SXIflettIäste

Skjuthandtag

Travel System-adapter - Typ A

  2P dennD del inte inJnr i SrRdXkten ¿nns den Dtt k|SD sRP 
tillbör.
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Tegnforklaring Piirrosten selitys
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Инструкция за ползване

Poz. $dlDndÕrPD

Tente*

2\Xn oÕtDsÕ

Omuz kemeri

Omuz kemeri kilit dili

Kalça kemeri kilit dili

Kemer kilidi

7XtDPDk �kDtlDPD PekDnizPDsÕ�

Oturma yüzeyi

%DcDk deste÷i

Hareketli teker sabitlemesi

Hareketli tekerler

$lÕúYeriú seSeti

Arka tekerler

Fren

Kilit kolu

.ilit DoPD d�÷Pesi

7ente tesSit \XYDsÕ

øtPe kRlX

Travel System Adaptörü - Tip "A"

  hr�nde PeYcXt de÷il ise DksesXDr RlDrDk D\rÕcD tePin 
edilebilir.
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$oÕklDPD
Nr. Descriere

Coviltir*

%Dră de MXcării

&entXră SentrX XPăr

/iPEă centXră SentrX XPăr

/iPEă centXră SentrX úRldXri

&DtDrDPă

Mâner (mecanism de pliere)

Scaun

Suport pentru picioare

SisteP de ElRcDre SentrX rRĠi SiYRtDnte

5RĠi SiYRtDnte

&Rú de cXPSărătXri

5RĠi sSDte

Frknă

Mâner de blocare

%XtRn de declDnúDre

HXsă sXSRrt

Mâner de împingere

Adaptor sistem de transport - Tip „A”

  'isSRniEil cD DccesRriX seSDrDt dDcă nX este inclXs cX 
produsul.
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Ʌɟɝɟɧɞɚ � ɧɚɞɩɢɫ
ʋ Ɉɩɢɫɚɧɢɟ

ɋɟɧɧɢɤ*

Ƚɪɢɮ ɫ ɢɝɪɚɱɤɢ

Ʉɨɥɚɧ ɡɚ ɪɚɦɟɧɟɬɟ

ȿɡɢɤ ɧɚ ɤɨɥɚɧɚ ɡɚ ɪɚɦɟɧɟɬɟ

ȿɡɢɤ ɧɚ ɤɨɥɚɧɚ ɨɤɨɥɨ ɯɚɧɲɚ

Ʉɚɬɚɪɚɦɚ

Ⱦɪɴɠɤɚ �ɦɟɯɚɧɢɡɴɦ ɡɚ ɫɝɴɜɚɧɟ�

ɋɟɞɚɥɤɚ

ɉɨɫɬɚɜɤɚ ɡɚ ɤɪɚɱɟɬɚ

Ɂɚɤɥɸɱɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɜɴɪɬɹɳɢɬɟ ɫɟ ɤɨɥɟɥɚ

ȼɴɪɬɹɳɢ ɫɟ ɤɨɥɟɥɚ

Ʉɨɲɧɢɰɚ ɡɚ ɩɚɡɚɪɭɜɚɧɟ

Ɂɚɞɧɢ ɤɨɥɟɥɚ

ɋɩɢɪɚɱɤɚ

Ɂɚɤɥɸɱɜɚɳ ɥɨɫɬ

Ȼɭɬɨɧ ɡɚ ɨɫɜɨɛɨɠɞɚɜɚɧɟ

Ʉɚɩɚɱɟ ɧɚ ɦɭɮɚɬɚ

Ⱦɪɴɠɤɚ

Ⱥɞɚɩɬɟɪ ɡɚ ɫɢɫɬɟɦɚ ɡɚ ɩɴɬɭɜɚɧɟ ɬɢɩ Ä$³

  ɉɪɟɞɥɚɝɚ ɫɟ ɤɚɬɨ ɨɬɞɟɥɟɧ ɚɤɫɟɫɨɚɪ� ɚɤɨ ɧɟ ɟ ɜɤɥɸɱɟɧ ɤɴɦ 
ɩɪɨɞɭɤɬɚ.
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/eJendă�cDStXră



Nr. $SrDã\PDs

Gaubtas*

äDislǐ MXRstD

3eþiǐ diråDs

3eþiǐ diråR lieåXYơlis

.lXEǐ diråR lieåXYơlis

Sagtis

Rankena (sulenkimo mechanizmo)

Sơd\nơ

Atrama kojoms

%esisXkiRMDnþiǐ rDtXkǐ ¿ksDtRriXs

Besisukiojantys ratukai

3irkiniǐ kreSã\s

Galiniai ratukai

Stabdys

Fiksavimo svirtis

Atleidimo mygtukas

Lizdo dangtelis

1XleidåiDPD rDnkenD

$ tiSR keliRninơs sistePRs DdDSteris

  -ei neSridơtDs kDrtX sX JDPiniX� JDliPD ƳsiJ\ti kDiS Dtskirą 
Sriedą.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

$SrDãDs � DntrDãtơ
Nr. Apraksts

3ƗrseJs*

5RtDƺlietX Yirtene

Plecu siksna

3lecX siksnDs PƝlƯte

*XrnX siksnDs PƝlƯte

SSrƗdze

5RktXris �nRlRkƗPs PehƗnisPs�

SƝdeklis

.ƗMX EDlsts

*rRzƗPR riteƼX slƝJPehƗnisPs

*rRzƗPie riteƼi

Iepirkumu grozs

$izPXJXrƝMie riteƼi

Bremze

%lRƷƝãDnDs sYirD

$tlDiãDnDs SRJD

Uzmavas apvalks

5RktXris stXPãDnDi

&eƺRãDnDs iekƗrtDs DdDSters ± ³$´ tiSs

  3ieeMDPs kƗ DtseYiãƷs SiederXPs� MD tDs nDY iekƺDXts 
SrRdXktD kRPSlektƗciMƗ.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

.irMeldXs�selJitXs
Nr Kirjeldus

Katus*

Mänguasjaraam

Õlarihm

Õlarihma keel

Puusarihma keel

Rihmapannal

Käepide (voltimismehhanism)

Iste

Jalatugi

Pöördrataste lukk

Pöördrattad

Pakikorv

Tagarattad

Pidur

Lukustushoob

Vabastusnupp

Pesa kate

Lükkesang

Reisisüsteemi adapter – „A-tüüpi”

* Saadaval eraldi lisatarvikuna, kui ei ole tootega kaasas.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

$SzƯPƝMXPi�SDrDksts
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ǹȡ ȆİȡȚȖȡĮĳȒ

ȀȠȣțȠȪȜĮ*

ȂʌȐȡĮ ȖȚĮ ʌĮȚȤȞȓįȚ

ǿȝȐȞĲĮȢ ȫȝȠȣ

īȜȫııĮ ȚȝȐȞĲĮ ȫȝȠȣ

īȜȫııĮ ȗȫȞȘȢ ȝȑıȘȢ

ȂʌȠȪțȜĮ

ȁĮȕȒ �ȝȘȤĮȞȚıȝȩȢ ĮȞĮįȓʌȜȦıȘȢ�

ȀȐșȚıȝĮ

ȊʌȠʌȩįȚȠ

ȀȜİȓįȦȝĮ ȖȚĮ ʌİȡȚıĲȡİĳȩȝİȞİȢ ȡȩįİȢ

ȆİȡȚıĲȡİĳȩȝİȞİȢ ȡȩįİȢ

ȀĮȜȐșȚ ĮȖȠȡȫȞ

ȆȓıȦ ĲȡȠȤȠȓ

ĭȡȑȞȠ

ȂȠȤȜȩȢ ĮıĳȐȜȚıȘȢ

ǼȜİȣșİȡȫıĲİ ĲȠ ȝȠȤȜȩ

ȀȐȜȣȝȝĮ ĲȘȢ ȣʌȠįȠȤȒȢ

ȁĮȕȒ ȫșȘıȘȢ

ȈȪıĲȘȝĮ ĲĮȟȚįȚȠȪ ıȪȞįİıȘȢ� ȉȪʌȠȣ �$�

  ǻȚĮĲȓșİĲĮȚ ȦȢ ȟİȤȦȡȚıĲȩ ĮȟİıȠȣȐȡ İȐȞ įİȞ 
ıȣȝʌİȡȚȜĮȝȕȐȞİĲĮȚ ȝİ ĲȠ ʌȡȠȧȩȞ.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

ǼʌİȟȒȖȘıȘ 
Br. Opis

3rekriYDþ*

Branik za igranje

Rameni pojas

Jezik ramenog pojasa

Jezik pojasa za kukove

.RSþD

5XþicD �PehDnizDP zD sklDSDnMe�

Sediãte

Oslonac za noge

%lRkDtRr SrRtiY RkretDnMD tRþkRYD

2kretDnMe tRþkRYD

Korpa za kupovinu

=DdnMi tRþkRYi

.RþnicD

3RlXJD zD zDklMXþDYDnMe

'XJPe zD RtSXãtDnMe

3rekriYDþ XdXElMenMD

5XþicD zD JXrDnMe

$dDSter zD SXtni sisteP � tiS Ä$³

  'RstXSnR kDR RdYRMeni dRdDtDk i niMe XklMXþenR X 
proizvod.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

/eJendD � nDslRY
ɉɨɡ. ɇɚɣɦɟɧɭɜɚɧɧɹ

Ɍɟɧɬ*

Ⱦɭɝɚ ɞɥɹ ɿɝɪɚɲɨɤ

ɉɥɟɱɨɜɢɣ ɩɚɫɨɤ ɛɟɡɩɟɤɢ

əɡɢɤ ɡɚɦɤɚ ɩɥɟɱɨɜɨɝɨ ɩɚɫɤɚ ɛɟɡɩɟɤɢ

əɡɢɤ ɡɚɦɤɚ ɩɚɫɤɚ ɛɟɡɩɟɤɢ ɧɚ ɫɬɟɝɧɨ

Ɂɚɦɨɤ ɩɚɫɤɚ ɛɟɡɩɟɤɢ

Ɋɭɱɤɚ �ɪɨɡɫɭɜɧɢɣ ɦɟɯɚɧɿɡɦ�

ɋɢɞɿɧɧɹ

Ɉɩɨɪɢ ɞɥɹ ɧɿɝ

Ɏɿɤɫɚɬɨɪ ɩɨɜɨɪɨɬɧɢɯ ɤɨɥɿɫ

ɉɨɜɨɪɨɬɧɿ ɤɨɥɟɫɚ

Ʉɨɲɢɤ ɞɥɹ ɩɨɤɭɩɨɤ

Ɂɚɞɧɿ ɤɨɥɟɫɚ

Ƚɚɥɶɦɚ

Ȼɥɨɤɭɜɚɥɶɧɢɣ ɜɚɠɿɥɶ

Ʉɧɨɩɤɚ ɪɨɡɛɥɨɤɭɜɚɧɧɹ

Ɏɿɤɫɚɰɿɹ ɬɟɧɬɭ

ɇɚɬɢɫɧɿɬɶ ɪɭɱɤɭ

7rDYel S\steP ɚɞɚɩɬɟɪ � ɬɢɩ �$�

  əɤɳɨ ɧɟ ɜɯɨɞɢɬɶ ɞɨ ɤɨɦɩɥɟɤɬɭ ɩɨɫɬɚɜɤɢ� ɦɨɠɧɚ ɡɚɦɨɜɢɬɢ 
ɨɤɪɟɦɨ ɹɤ ɞɨɞɚɬɤɨɜɢɣ ɚɤɫɟɫɭɚɪ.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

ɉɨɹɫɧɟɧɧɹ
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AR تعليمات المستخدم

ϡϗέϟϑλϭϟ

˯Ύρϐϟ

ΏΎόϟϷ ϝϣΣ Ώϳοϗ

ϑΗϛϟ ϡίΣ

ϑΗϛϟ ϡίΣ Γϭέϋ

ϙέϭϟ ϡίΣ Γϭέϋ

ϡϳίΑϹ

�ϲρϟ Δϳϟ� νΑϘϣϟ

ΩόϘϣϟ

ϕΎγϟ Ωϧγϣ

έϭΣϣϟ ΕϼΟϋ ϝϔϗ

έϭΣϣϟ ΕϼΟϋ

ϕϭγΗϟ ΔϠγ

ΔϳϔϠΧϟ ΕϼΟόϟ

ϝϣέϔϟ

ϝϔϘϟ ωέΫ

έϳέΣΗϟ έί

ΔΣΗϔϟ ˯ΎρϏ

ϊϓΩϟ νΑϘϣ

"A� ωϭϧϟ � έϳγϟ ϡΎυϧ ΊϳΎϬϣ

.ΞΗϧϣϟ ϊϣ Ύϧ˱ϣοϣ ϥϛϳ ϡϟ Ϋ· ϝλϔϧϣ ϕΣϠϣ ϝϛη ϲϓ έϓϭΗϣ  

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

ΔϳΣϳοϭΗ ΔϳϣγΗ � ΡΎοϳ· ΔϠϳγϭ
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1 Remarque préliminaire
 IMPORTANT: merci de conserver 
le présent mode d’emploi pour 
pouvoir le consulter ultérieurement!

Nous sommes heureux que notre B-Motion 3 Plus 
puisse accompagner votre enfant en toute sécurité 
pendant les premières années de sa vie.

La sécurité de votre enfant est de votre 
responsabilité

Þ Lire soigneusement le mode d’emploi et se 
familiariser avec la poussette avant d’y installer 
votre enfant.

Þ Si la poussette est utilisée par d’autres personnes 
qui ne s’y sont pas familiarisées (les grands-
parents, par exemple), montrez-leur toujours 
comment se servir de la poussette.

Þ La sécurité de votre enfant peut être mise en péril 
en cas de non respect de ce mode d’emploi.

Þ Garder soigneusement le mode d’emploi pour 
pouvoir le consulter ultérieurement.

Pour toute question complémentaire ou de plus 
amples renseignements, n’hésitez pas à nous 
contacter.

Votre équipe Britax

1 Introduction
IMPORTANT: keep these instructions 
for future reference.

We are pleased that our B-Motion 3 Plus will
DccRPSDn\ \RXr child sDIel\ thrRXJh its ¿rst \eDrs 
of life.

Your child’s safety is your responsibility

Þ Read the instructions carefully and familiarize 
yourself with the stroller before you use it with 
your child.

Þ If your stroller is to be used by other people who 
are not familiar with it (such as grandparents), 
always show them how the stroller is used.

Þ Your child’s safety may be put at risk if you do not 
follow these instructions.

Þ Keep the user instructions carefully so you can 
also look through them later.

If you have any questions regarding use or need 
further information, please contact us.

The Britax Team

EN

GB

1 Vorbemerkung
WICHTIG: Bewahren Sie diese 
Gebrauchsanleitung bitte auf, 
um auch später noch darin 
nachschlagen zu können.

Wir freuen uns, dass unser B-Motion 3 Plus 
Ihr Kind sicher durch seine ersten Lebensjahre 
begleiten darf.

Die Sicherheit Ihres Kindes liegt in Ihrer 
Verantwortung

Þ Lesen Sie die Gebrauchsanleitung sorgfältig 
durch und machen Sie sich mit dem Kinderwagen 
vertraut, bevor Sie ihn mit Ihrem Kind benutzen.

Þ Wird Ihr Kinderwagen von anderen Personen 
benutzt, die nicht mit ihm vertraut sind (z. B. 
Großeltern), zeigen Sie ihnen immer, wie der 
Kinderwagen bedient wird.

Þ Die Sicherheit Ihres Kindes kann beeinträchtigt 
werden, wenn Sie sich nicht an diese 
Gebrauchsanleitung halten.

Þ Bewahren Sie die Gebrauchsanleitung sorgfältig 
auf, um auch später nachschlagen zu können.

Wenn Sie noch Fragen zur Verwendung haben oder 
weitere Informationen benötigen, wenden Sie sich 
bitte an uns.

Ihr Britax Team
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2 Consignes de sécurité

AVERTISSEMENT ! Cette poussette 
est réservée aux nouveau-nés et aux 
bébés de moins de 17 kg.

AVERTISSEMENT ! Ce produit ne 
convient pas...

• pour remplacer le lit ou le berceau. 
Les porte-bébés, les poussettes et 
les buggys doivent uniquement être 
utilisés pour le transport.

• pour la course, le skating
• pour le transport de plus d’un enfant.
• pour un usage professionnel.
• pour une utilisation en tant Travel 

System avec d’autres coques pour 
bébé.

AVERTISSEMENT ! Assurez-vous que 
tous les dispositifs de verrouillage sont 
enclenchés avant l‘utilisation.
AVERTISSEMENT ! Veillez à ne 
pas ouvrir accidentellement l’un des 
dispositifs de verrouillage lors du 
transport de la poussette.

2 Safety instructions

WARNING! This stroller is suitable for 
children from birth up to a weight of 
17 kg.

WARNING! This product is not 
suitable...

• as a substitute for a bed or cot. Carry 
cots, strollers and pushchairs may 
only be used for transport.

• for running or skating.
• for transporting more than one child.
• for commercial use.
• as a travel system in combination 

with other infant carriers.

WARNING! Ensure that all the locking 
devices are engaged before use.

WARNING! When carrying the stroller, 
make sure you do not open the safety 
locks by mistake.

GB

2 Sicherheitshinweise

WARNUNG! Dieser Kinderwagen ist 
geeignet für Kinder ab Geburt bis zu 
einem Gewicht von 17 kg.

WARNUNG! Dieses Produkt ist nicht
geeignet...

• als Ersatz für Bett oder Wiege. 
Tragetaschen, Kinder- und 
Sportwagen dürfen nur für den 
Transport genutzt werden.

• zum Joggen oder Skaten.

• für den Transport von mehr als einem 
Kind.

• für den gewerblichen Gebrauch.

• als Travel System in Verbindung mit 
anderen Babyschalen.

WARNUNG! Vergewissern Sie sich vor 
Gebrauch, dass alle Verriegelungen 
geschlossen sind.

WARNUNG! Achten Sie beim Tragen 
des Kinderwagens darauf, dass Sie keine 
der Verriegelungen aus Versehen öffnen.
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AVERTISSEMENT! Veillez à ne pas 
vous blesser vous-même ou une autre 
personne en pliant le châssis de la 
poussette.
AVERTISSEMENT! Ne repliez jamais 
la poussette alors qu’un enfant est 
assis dedans.
AVERTISSEMENT! Lors du dépliage 
et du pliage de la poussette, s’assurer 
que votre enfant ne soit pas à portée 
pour éviter tout risque de blessures.
AVERTISSEMENT! Toujours utiliser le 
système de retenue de la poussette.
AVERTISSEMENT! Ne laissez jamais 
votre enfant sans surveillance.
AVERTISSEMENT! Toujours 
engager le frein lorsque vous garez 
la poussette, avant d'y installer votre 
enfant et avant de l'en retirer. 
AVERTISSEMENT! Tenez fermement 
le dossier, pendant que vous ajustez le 
siège de la poussette.
AVERTISSEMENT! Lors des réglages, 
veillez à ce que les pièces mobiles ne 
soient pas à portée de votre enfant.
AVERTISSEMENT! 'es chDrJes ¿[pes 
aux poignées de poussée nuisent à la 
stabilité de la poussette.
AVERTISSEMENT! Protégez votre 
enfant contre le rayonnement intensif 
du soleil. La capote ne fournit pas une 

WARNING! When folding the stroller 
frame, make sure you and others do not 
get trapped.
WARNING! Never fold the stroller 
when a child is sitting in it.
WARNING! To avoid injury ensure that 
your child is kept away when unfolding 
and folding this product.
WARNING! Always use the restraint 
system.
WARNING! Never leave your child 
unattended.
WARNING! Always engage the brake 
when you park the stroller, before you put 
your child into it and before you remove 
your child.
WARNING! Hold the backrest securely 
while you adjust the stroller seat.
WARNING! When making adjustments, 
make sure your child cannot reach into 
moving parts.

WARNING! Any load attached to the 
handle Dnd�Rr Rn the EDck RI the EDckrest 
Dnd�Rr Rn the sidesRI the Yehicle will 
affect the stability of the vehicle.
WARNING! Protect your child from 
strong sunlight. The hood does not 

EN

GB

WARNUNG! Achten Sie beim Klappen 
des Kinderwagengestells darauf, dass 
Sie sich und andere nicht einklemmen.

WARNUNG! Klappen Sie den 
Kinderwagen niemals, wenn ein Kind 
darin sitzt.

WARNUNG! Vergewissern Sie sich, 
dass Ihr Kind beim Aufklappen und 
Zusammenklappen des Wagens außer 
Reichweite ist, um Verletzungen zu 
vermeiden.

WARNUNG! Verwenden Sie immer das 
Rückhaltesystem.

WARNUNG! Lassen Sie Ihr Kind nie 
unbeaufsichtigt.

WARNUNG! Ziehen Sie beim Abstellen 
des Kinderwagens immer die Bremse 
an, bevor Sie Ihr Kind hineinlegen oder 
herausnehmen.

WARNUNG! Halten Sie die 
Rückenlehne fest, während Sie diese 
am Kinderwagen-Sitz justieren.

WARNUNG! Achten Sie bei Verstellungen 
darauf, dass sich Ihr Kind nicht in der 
5eichweite EeweJlicher 7eile Ee¿ndet.
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protection complète contre les dangers 
liés aux rayons UV.

AVERTISSEMENT! Il est impératif de 
Ypri¿er TXe lD nDcelle de lD SRXssette� 
le siège ou le siège auto est bien
nclenché(e) avant son utilisation.
AVERTISSEMENT! Le poids maximal 
admissible de la poche de la capote est 
de 1 kg.
AVERTISSEMENT! Si vous deviez 
utiliser une autre sangle conforme à la 
norme EN13210, vous trouverez à cet 
eIIet des °illets de ¿[DtiRn en ' des 
deux côtés de la poussette.
AVERTISSEMENT! Toujours poser et 
régler correctement la sangle.
AVERTISSEMENT! Toujours utiliser la 
sangle d’entrejambes en association 
avec la ceinture ventrale. 
AVERTISSEMENT! Ne laissez pas 
votre enfant jouer avec la poussette.
AVERTISSEMENT!Le produit peut 
contenir un sachet déshydratant de gel 
de silice. Ne pas ingérer, à jeter à la 
poubelle.
AVERTISSEMENT ! Retirez les 
receveurs Click&Go® avant de plier 
la poussette. Autrement, le système 
Click&Go® risque d’être endommagé 
et de causer des blessures. Rangez les 
receveurs dans un endroit sûr lorsque 
vous ne les utilisez pas

provide complete protection from 
dangerous UV rays.
WARNING! Check that the pram body or 
seat unit or car seat attachment devices 
are correctly engaged before use.
WARNING! Do not add more than 1kg 
weight in the canopy pocket.
WARNING! If using an alternative 
harness conforming to EN13210, D ring 
attachments are found on each side of 
the pushchair.
WARNING! Always use a correctly
¿tted Dnd DdMXsted hDrness.

WARNING! Always use the crotch
strap in combination with the waist belt.

WARNING! Do not let your child play 
with this product.

WARNING! Product may contain a bag 
with desiccant silica gel. Do not eat, 
throw away.

WARNING! Click&Go® receivers must 
be removed before folding the stroller. 
Failure to remove may cause damage 
to Click&Go® System, resulting in risk 
of injury. Store receivers in a secure 
location when not in use.

GB

WARNUNG! Am Schiebegriff 
befestigte Lasten beeinträchtigen die 
Standfestigkeit des Wagens.

WARNUNG! Schützen Sie Ihr Kind vor 
intensiver Sonneneinstrahlung. Das 
Verdeck bietet keinen vollständigen 
Schutz vor gefährlicher UV Strahlung.

WARNUNG! Es ist zu überprüfen, dass 
der Kinderwagen-Aufsatz oder die 
Sitzeinheit oder der Autokindersitz vor 
Gebrauch korrekt eingerastet ist.

WARNUNG! Das maximal zulässige 
Gewicht der Tasche am Verdeck 
beträgt 1kg.

WARNUNG! Falls Sie anderes, mit der 
Norm EN13210 konformes Gurtzeug 
Yerwenden sRllten� Ee¿nden sich 
D-Ring-Ösen auf beiden Seiten des 
Kinderwagens. 

WARNUNG! Verwenden Sie immer 
das richtig angelegte und eingestellte 
Gurtzeug.

WARNUNG! Verwenden Sie den 
Schrittgurt immer in Verbindung mit dem 
Beckengurt.

WARNUNG! Lassen Sie Ihr Kind nicht 
mit dem Wagen spielen.
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ATTENTION! Toujours adapter la
sangle après un changement de la
position assise de votre enfant.
Ne garez la poussette qu’avec les 
Ireins tirps. 9pri¿ez tRXMRXrs TXe le 
frein est bien enclenché.
Le B-Motion 3 Plus de Britax 
est homologué pour trois types 
d’application différents :
Cette poussette (Travel System) est 
conçue et fabriquée conformément 
aux normes EN1888:2012 et 
(1����������$&�����.

CAUTION! Always re-adjust the
harness when changing the seating
position of your child.

Only park the stroller with the brake 
applied. Always check that the brake is 
properly engaged.

The Britax B-Motion 3 Plus is approved 
for three different uses:

This stroller (travel system) has been 
developed and manufactured according 
to standards EN1888:2012 and 
(1����������$&�����.

EN

GB

WARNUNG! Produkt kann eine 
Packung mit Kieselgel enthalten. Nicht 
essen, wegwerfen.

VORSICHT! Click&Go® Adapter 
müssen vor dem Zusammenklappen 
des Kinderwagens abgenommen 
werden. Wenn diese nicht abgenommen 
werden, kann das Click&Go®
System beschädigt werden, was eine 
Verletzungsgefahr darstellt. Lagern Sie 
die Adapter bei Nichtverwendung an 
einem sicheren Ort.

VORSICHT! Stellen Sie das Gurtzeug
immer passend ein, wenn Sie die
Sitzposition Ihres Kindes ändern.
Parken Sie den Kinderwagen nur 
mit angezogener Bremse. Prüfen 
Sie immer, dass die Bremse richtig 
eingerastet ist.

Der Britax B-Motion 3 Plus ist für 
drei unterschiedliche Anwendungen 
zugelassen:

Dieser Kinderwagen (Travel System) ist 
entwickelt und hergestellt entsprechend 
der Normen EN1888:2012 und 
(1����������$&�����.
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en tant que buggy

ATTENTION ! Ne transportez votre 
bébé qu’aussi longtemps qu’il ne 
peut se tenir assis (à env. 6 mois) et 
ce, uniquement en position couchée, 
dossier à l’horizontal. Attachez toujours 
votre enfant dans la poussette. Passez 
les bretelles sur votre enfant de moins 
de 6 moins en passant par les fentes 
inférieures pour ceinture du dossier.

en tant que Travel System avec 
coque pour bébé Babyschale de 
la naissance jusqu'à 13 kg

La poussette peut être utilisée en
tant que Travel System avec toutes 
les cRTXes SRXr EpEp %ritD[�5|Per 
équipées d’un adaptateur de " type A ". 

En règle générale, la coque pour bébé 
ne doit être transportée sur la poussette 
uniquement orientée dos à la route.

En utilisation en tant que Travel 
System, veuillez suivre les instructions 
de votre coque pour bébé.

as a pushchair

CAUTION! Until your child can sit up 
(around 6 months), please only carry 
it in a sleeping position with the back 
support horizontal. Always buckle your 
child into the stroller seat. For children 
under 6 months, pass the shoulder 
belts through the lowest belt slots in the 
backrest.

as a travel system with infant 
carrier from birth to 13 kg

The stroller can be used as a travel 
s\steP with Dll %ritD[�5|Per inIDnt 
carriers that are equipped with the 
"Type A" adapter. 

An infant carrier may generally only be 
transported facing backwards on the 
stroller.

When used as a travel system, please 
follow the instructions for your infant 
carrier.

als Sportwagen

VORSICHT! Bitte transportieren Sie Ihr 
Baby, solang es nocht nicht selbstständig 
sitzen kann (mit ca. 6 Monaten), nur 
in Liegeposition mit waagerechter 
Rückenlehne. Schnallen Sie Ihr Kind 
im Kinderwagen-Sitz immer an. Führen 
sie bei Kindern unter 6 Monaten die 
Schultergurte durch die untersten 
Gurtschlitze in der Rückenlehne.

als Travel System mit Babyschale 
von Geburt bis 13 kg

Der Kinderwagen kann als Travel 
S\steP Pit Dllen %ritD[�5|Per 
Babyschalen verwendet werden, die mit 
dem Adapter "Typ A" ausgestattet sind. 

Eine Babyschale darf generell 
nur rückwärts gerichtet auf dem 
Kinderwagen transportiert werden.

Bei der Verwendung als Travel System 
- bitte befolgen Sie die Anweisungen zu 
Ihrer Babyschale.

GB
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Als Travel System mit Babyschale, die 
in Verbindung mit einem Fahrgestell 
genutzt wird, ist dieses Fahrzeug 
kein Ersatz für ein Kinderbett oder 
Bett. Sollte Ihr Kind schlafen müssen, 
legen Sie es in einen geeigneten 
Kinderwagen, ein Kinderbett oder Bett.

Bei der Nutzung mit einem 
Kinderwagen sind Tragegriffe zu 
entfernen.

Kinderwagen-Aufsatz 
von Geburt bis 9 kg

Der Kinderwagen kann mit allen
Britax Kinderwagen-Aufsätzen 
verwendet werden, die mit dem 
Symbol Kinderwagen-Aufsatz "Typ A" 
gekennzeichnet sind.

Bei der Verwendung mit dem 
Kinderwagen-Aufsatz - bitte befolgen 
Sie die Anweisungen zu Ihrem 
Kinderwagen-Aufsatz.

Ein Kinderwagen-Aufsatz darf generell 
nur rückwärts gerichtet auf dem 
Kinderwagen transportiert werden.

A

As a travel system with infant carrier 
used in conjunction with chassis, this 
vehicle does not replace a cot or a bed. 
Should your child need to sleep, then 
it should be placed in a suitable pram 
body, cot or bed.

Carrying handles shall be left out of the 
pram body during use.

Stroller attachment 
from birth to 9 kg

The stroller can be used with all Britax
stroller attachments that are marked 
with the symbol stroller attachment 
"Type A".

When used with the stroller attachment, 
please follow the instructions for your 
stroller attachment.

A stroller attachment may generally 
only be transported facing backwards 
on the stroller.

A

En tant que système de voyage pour 
le transport d’un enfant utilisé en 
lien avec un cadre, ce véhicule ne 
remplace pas un berceau ou un lit. Si 
votre enfant a besoin de dormir, il doit 
être installé dans un landau, berceau 
ou lit approprié.

Les poignées de transport doivent 
rester hors du landau pendant 
l'utilisation.

Nacelle de poussette de la 
naissance jusqu'à 9 kg

La poussette peut être utilisée avec 
toutes les nacelles de poussette Britax 
repérées du symbole de nacelle de 
poussette de " type A ".

En utilisation avec nacelle de 
poussette, veuillez suivre les 
instructions de votre nacelle de 
poussette.

En règle générale, la nacelle de 
poussette ne doit être transportée sur 
la poussette uniquement orientée dos 
à la route.

A

EN

GB
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1 Note
 IMPORTANTE: conservate le 
presenti istruzioni per l’uso per 
riferimenti futuri

Siamo lieti che abbiate scelto il nostro passeggino 
B-Motion 3 Plus per accompagnare il vostro 
bambino durante i primi anni della sua vita.

La sicurezza del vostro bambino è una vostra 
responsabilità

Þ Leggete attentamente le istruzioni per l’uso e 
familiarizzate con il passeggino prima di 
utilizzarlo con il vostro bambino.

Þ Se consegnate il passeggino ad altre persone 
che non lo conoscono (ad es. i nonni), mostrate 
loro sempre come va usato.

Þ /D sicXrezzD del YRstrR EDPEinR SXz essere 
pregiudicata se non vi attenete alle presenti 
istruzioni per l’uso.

Þ Conservate accuratamente le istruzioni per l’uso 
per riferimenti futuri.

Per qualsiasi altra informazione sul passeggino o il 
suo utilizzo, il nostro personale è sempre a vostra 
disposizione.

Il vostro Team Britax

1 Introdução
 IMPORTANTE: conserve este manual 
de instruções, para poder também 
consultá-lo no futuro

Ficamos satisfeitos pelo facto do nosso B-Motion
3 Plus poder acompanhar a sua criança nos seus 
primeiros anos de vida.

Cabe-lhe a si garantir a segurança da sua 
criança

Þ Leia atentamente o manual de instruções e 
familiarize-se com o carrinho de passeio antes de 
o utilizar.

Þ Caso o seu carrinho de passeio seja utilizado por 
terceiros não familiarizados com o mesmo (por 
ex. avós), mostre-lhes sempre como utilizá-lo.

Þ A segurança da criança pode ser posta em causa, 
caso não siga as instruções contidas neste 
manual.

Þ Guarde o manual de instruções devidamente para 
poder consultá-lo mais tarde.

Se DindD tiYer d~YidDs sREre D XtilizDomR RX 
pretender outras informações, contacte-nos.

A sua equipa Britax

1 Prefacio
 IMPORTANTE: conserve estas 
instrucciones de uso para poder 
consultarlas posteriormente

Nos alegramos de que nuestro B-Motion 3 Plus 
pueda acompañar a su hijo en sus primeros años 
de vida.

La seguridad de su hijo es responsabilidad suya

Þ Lea detenidamente las instrucciones de uso y 
familiarícese con el cochecito antes de utilizarlo 
con su hijo.

Þ Si utiliza el cochecito alguna persona que no está 
familiarizada con él (p.ej. los abuelos), enséñele 
siempre cómo se maneja el cochecito.

Þ La seguridad de su hijo puede estar en entredicho 
si usted no sigue estas instrucciones.

Þ Conserve cuidadosamente las instrucciones de 
uso para poder consultarlas posteriormente.

No dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros si 
tiene más preguntas o desea más información.

Su equipo de Britax
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2 Indicaciones de seguridad

¡ADVERTENCIA! Este cochecito 
solamente es adecuado para niños 
desde el nacimiento y con un peso de 
hasta 17 kg.

¡ADVERTENCIA! Este producto no es 
adecuado...

• como sustituto de la cama o cuna. 
Los capazos, los cochecitos y las 
sillas de paseo deben utilizarse 
~nicDPente SDrD el trDnsSRrte.

• para correr, patinar o similares.
• para el transporte de más de un niño 

a la vez.
• para el uso industrial.
• como Travel System en combinación 

con otros portabebés.

¡ADVERTENCIA! Antes de la 
XtilizDciyn DseJ~rese de TXe tRdRs lRs 
bloqueos estén cerrados.

¡ADVERTENCIA! Cuando coja el 
cochecito compruebe que no ha abierto 
ninJ~n ElRTXeR sin dDrse cXentD.
¡ADVERTENCIA! Cuando lo pliegue 
tenga cuidado de no engancharse o 

2 Sicurezza

CAUTELA! Questo passeggino è 
adatto per i bambini a partire dalla 
nDscitD e ¿nR Dd Xn SesR di PDssiPR 
17 kg.

CAUTELA! Questo passeggino non è
adatto...
• come alternativa a lettino o culla. 

Utilizzare portabebè, passeggino e 
passeggino sportivo esclusivamente 
per il trasporto.

• per fare jogging, correre, skating o 
simile.

• per il trasporto di più di un solo 
bambino.

• per l’uso professionale.
• come Travel System in combinazione 

con altre poltroncine.

CAUTELA! Prima dell’utilizzo, 
accertatevi che tutti i dispositivi di blocco 
siano chiusi.

CAUTELA! Durante il trasporto 
del passeggino fate attenzione 
che i bloccaggi non si sblocchino 
accidentalmente.

2 Indicações de segurança

AVISO! Este carrinho de passeio 
é próprio para crianças desde o 
nascimento até um peso de 17 kg.

AVISO! Este produto não é 
apropriado...
• para servir de cama ou berço. Os 

porta-bebés, os carrinhos de passeio 
normais e carrinhos de passeio 
desportivos podem ser utilizados 
apenas para o transporte.

• para fazer jogging, correr, andar de 
skate ou semelhantes.

• para o transporte de mais do que 
uma criança.

• para o uso industrial.
• como sistema de viagem em 

conjunto com outras conchas para 
bebé.

AVISO! $ntes dD XtilizDomR� certi¿TXe�
se de que todos os fechos estão 
fechados.

AVISO! Ao transportar o carrinho de 
SDseiR� certi¿TXe�se TXe nenhXP dRs 
fechos abre acidentalmente.
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enganchar a otros con el bastidor del 
cochecito.
¡ADVERTENCIA! Nunca pliegue el 
cochecito estando el niño sentado en él.
¡ADVERTENCIA! Mantenga alejado 
al niño cuando despliegue y pliegue el 
cochecito para evitar lesiones.
¡ADVERTENCIA! Nunca deje al niño 
sin vigilancia.
¡ADVERTENCIA! No deje nunca a su 
hijo sin vigilancia en el cochecito, ni 
siquiera por poco tiempo.
ADVERTENCIA! Bloquee siempre el 
freno al estacionar el cochecito antes 
de colocar o retirar al niño.
¡ADVERTENCIA! Sujete el respaldo
mientras ajusta el asiento del cochecito 
en una posición reclinada.
¡ADVERTENCIA! Cuando ajuste 
el cochecito vigile que el niño se 
encuentre fuera del alcance de las 
piezas móviles.
¡ADVERTENCIA! Colocar sobrepeso 
en el manillar disminuye la estabilidad 
del cochecito.

¡ADVERTENCIA! Proteja al niño de 
una irradiación solar intensa. La capota 
no ofrece una protección completa 
frente a las radiaciones ultravioleta 
peligrosas.

CAUTELA! Quando chiudete il 
passeggino, fate attenzione a non 
schiacciarvi le mani o non fare male 
ad altri.

CAUTELA! Fate attenazione a non 
schiacciare voi stessi o altri quando 
ripiegate il passeggino.

CAUTELA! Quando aprite e chiudete 
il passeggino, accertatevi che il 
bambino sia fuori dal vostro raggio 
d’azione, per evitare che possa ferirsi.

CAUTELA! Non lasciare mai i bambini 
senza sorveglianza.

CAUTELA! Non lasciate mai 
incustodito il vostro bambino nel 
passeggino.

CAUTELA! Inserire sempre il freno 
quando si parcheggia il passeggino 
prima di mettervi il bambino e prima di 
toglierlo.

CAUTELA! Nell’effettuare la
regolazione del sedile, tenere fermo lo 
schienale con una mano.

CAUTELA! Accertatevi che durante la 
regolazione del passeggino, il bambino 
si trovi fuori dalla portata di tutte le 
parti mobili.

AVISO! Ao dobrar o chassis do 
cDrrinhR de SDsseiR� certi¿TXe�se TXe 
nem você nem outras pessoas correm 
o risco de se entalar.

AVISO! Nunca dobre o carrinho de 
passeio com uma criança lá dentro.

AVISO! Quando abrir e fechar o 
cDrrinhR de SDsseiR� certi¿TXe�se de 
que a sua criança está fora do alcance 
do carrinho, para evitar lesões.

AVISO! Aperte sempre o cinto 
dacriança no carrinho de passeio.

AVISO! Nunca deixe a sua criança 
sem vigilância.

AVISO! Antes da utilização, deve-se 
Yeri¿cDr se D DSlicDomR SDrD R cDrrinhR 
de passeio ou o assento ou a cadeira de 
criança para automóvel estão encaixadas 
corretamente.

AVISO! 0DntenhD R encRstR ¿rme
enquanto estiver a ajustá-lo ao assento 
do carrinho de passeio.

AVISO! Ao ajustar as posições, 
certi¿TXe�se de TXe D sXD criDnoD nmR 
está ao alcance de peças móveis.
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¡ADVERTENCIA! Compruebe que el 
capazo, la hamaca o el asiento infantil para 
YehtcXlRs se hD\Dn ¿MDdR cRrrectDPente 
antes de utilizarlos.

¡CUIDADO! $seJ~rese de TXe tRdRs
lRs elePentRs de ¿MDciyn de lD sillD
del cochecito están completamente
cerrados antes de utilizarla.

¡ADVERTENCIA! El peso máximo 
admitido en la bolsa de la cubierta es de 1 
kg.

¡ADVERTENCIA! El producto podría 
contener una bolsita con gel de 
sílice desecante. No ingerir; se debe 
desechar.
¡ADVERTENCIA! En el caso de que 
utilice otro arnés que esté de acuerdo 
con la norma EN1321, los aros en 
D se encuentran a ambos lados del 
cochecito.

¡ADVERTENCIA! Utilice siempre
el cinturón correctamente colocado
y ajustado. 

CAUTELA! Attenzione quando 
appendete o attaccate peso alle 
maniglie scorrevoli : in questo modo si 
altera la stabilità del passeggino.

CAUTELA! Proteggete il vostro bambino 
da radiazioni solari intense. La cappottina 
non è garanzia di protezione assoluta dai 
raggi UV.

CAUTELA! Prima di utilizzarli, 
controllate che la navicella o la seduta 
o il seggiolino per auto siano agganciati 
correttamente.

ATTENZIONE! Accertatevi che tutti i
¿ssDJJi del seJJiRlinR siDnR 
completamente chiusi, prima di usare il 
passeggino.

CAUTELA! La portata massima della 
tasca nella cappottina è di 1 kg.

CAUTELA! Se doveste usare altre 
cinture sempre a norma EN13210 , 
ricordate che gli occhielli (asole) di si 
trovano ai due lati del seggiolino.

CAUTELA! Il prodotto potrebbe
contenere una bustina contenente gel 
essiccante di silice. Non ingerire, gettare 
via

CAUTELA! Utilizzate sempre le

AVISO! $s cDrJDs ¿[DdDs nD SeJD 
prejudicam a estabilidade do carrinho.

AVISO! Proteja a sua criança contra 
a exposição solar intensa. A capota 
não oferece uma protecção completa 
contra os perigosos raios UV.

AVISO! ntes da utilização, deve-se 
Yeri¿cDr se D DSlicDomR SDrD R cDrrinhR 
de passeio ou o assento ou a cadeira 
de criança para automóvel estão 
encaixadas corretamente.

CUIDADO! Assegure-se de que todas
Ds ¿[Do}es dR DssentR SDrD cDrrinhR de 
passeio estão totalmente fechadas, antes
de o utilizar.

AVISO! O saco na capota suporta no 
máximo 1kg.

AVISO! Se usar outro conjunto de 
cintos, que esteja de acordo com 
a norma EN13210, existem ilhós D 
em ambos os lados do carrinho de 
passeio.

AVISO! O produto pode conter um 
saco com sílica gel dessecante. Não 
ingerir. Eliminar.

AVISO! Utilize sempre o conjunto
de cintos correctamente colocado e
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¡ADVERTENCIA! Extraer los 
adaptadores Click&Go® antes de 
plegar la silla de paseo. De lo contrario, 
el sistema Click&Go®podría dañarse y, 
por tanto, habría peligro de lesionarse. 
Guardar los adaptadores en un lugar 
seguro mientras no se estén utilizando.

¡ADVERTENCIA! Utilice el
separapiernas siempre en
combinación con el cinturón de la
cintura.

¡ADVERTENCIA! No deje que sus 
niños jueguen con el producto.

¡CUIDADO! Ajuste siempre el
cinturón adecuadamente cada vez
que cambie la posición de asiento
del niño.

Estacione el cochecito solamente con 
el freno puesto. Compruebe siempre 
que el freno esté correctamente 
bloqueado.

El Britax B-Motion 3 Plus está 
autorizado para diversos usos:

Este cochecito (Travel System) ha sido 
diseñado y fabricado de conformidad 
con las normas EN1888:2012 y 
(1����������$&�����.

cinture applicate e regolate 
correttamente.
CAUTELA! Utilizzate la cintura 
inguinale sempre in combinazione con 
la cintura addominale. 
CAUTELA! I ricevitori Click&Go®
devono essere rimossi prima di 
piegare il passeggino. Una procedura 
errata di rimozione potrebbe causare 
dei danni al sistema Click&Go®,
generando il rischio di lesioni. 
Conservare i ricevitori in un posto 
sicuro quando non vengono usati.

CAUTELA! Non consentite al vostro
bambino di giocare con il prodotto.

ATTENZIONE! Regolate sempre il
sistema di cinture quando
PRdi¿cDte lD SRsiziRne dellD sedXtD
del vostro bambino.

Quando vi fermate, inserite sempre il 
freno. Controllate che il freno sia ben 
inserito e che la tenuta sia perfetta.

Il passeggino Britax B-Motion 3 Plus è 
omologato per 3 utilizzi diversi:

Questo passeggino (Travel 
System) è stato progettato e 
prodotto conformemente alle norme 
EN1888:2012 e (1����������
AC:2015.

ajustado.

AVISO! Os recetores Click&Go®
devem ser removidos antes de dobrar o 
carrinho de bebé. Caso contrário, poderá 
dDni¿cDr R SistePD &lick	*R®, existindo 
o risco de ocorrerem lesões. Guarde os 
recetores num local seguro quando não 
estiverem a ser utilizados.
AVISO! Utilize o cinto das pernas
sempre em ligação com o cinto
para a cintura.

AVISO! Não deixe a sua criança 
brincar com o produto.

CUIDADO! Volte a adaptar o conjunto
de cintos sempre que alterar a
posição do assento da criança.

Engate sempre o travão quando 
estacionar o carrinho de passeio. 
9eri¿TXe sePSre se R trDYmR esti EeP 
engatado.

O Britax B-Motion 3 Plus pode ser 
utilizado de três formas diferentes:

Este carrinho de passeio (sistema de 
viagem) foi desenvolvido e fabricado 
em conformidade com as normas 
EN1888:2012 e (1����������
AC:2015.
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come passeggino sportivo

ATTENZIONE! , EDPEini ¿nR D circD 
6 mesi che non sono in grado di 
stare seduti da soli, possono essere 
trasportati solo in posizione reclinata 
con schienale orizzontale. Allacciate 
sempre il vostro bambino quando lo 
lasciate nel passeggino. Nei bambini 
sotto i 6 mesi, far passarele cinture per 
le spalle attraverso il passante inferiore 
nello schienale.

come Travel System con 
SRltrRncinD dDllD nDscitD ¿nR D 
13 kg

,l SDsseJJinR SXz essere XtilizzDtR 
come Travel System con tutte le 
SRltrRncine %ritD[�5g0(5 dRtDte di 
adattatore di "Tipo A".
Gli ovetti per neonati vanno sempre 
montati sul passeggino rivolti 
all’indietro.
Per l’uso del Travel System con 
adattatore auto, si prega di consultare 
le istruzione del manuale ovetto.

como carrinho de passeio 
desportivo

CUIDADO! Enquanto o seu bebé não 
conseguir sentar-se sozinho (com 
aprox. 6 meses), transporte-o apenas 
deitado com o encosto na horizontal. 
Aperte sempre o cinto à sua criança no 
carrinho de passeio. Para crianças com 
idades inferiores a 6 meses passe os 
cintos para os ombros pelas ranhuras 
inferiores do cinto no encosto.

como sistema de viagem com 
concha para bebé desde o 
nascimento até aos 13 kg

O carrinho de passeio também pode 
ser utilizado como sistema de viagem 
com todas as conchas para bebés 
%ritD[�5|Per� TXe esteMDP eTXiSDdDs 
com o adaptador "tipo A". 
De um modo geral, uma concha para 
bebés só pode ser transportada virada 
para trás no carrinho de passeio.
Quando utilizar como sistema de 
viagem - siga as instruções da concha 
para bebés.

como silla de paseo

¡CUIDADO! Mientras su bebé no 
pueda sentarse por sí solo (aprox. 
con 6 meses), transpórtelo sólo en 
posición acostada con el respaldo en 
posición horizontal. Abróchele siempre 
el cinturón a su hijo en el cochecito. 
En niños menores de 6 meses haga 
pasar el cinturón de hombro a través 
de lRs Rri¿ciRs inIeriRres en lD zRnD del 
respaldo.

como Travel System con 
portabebés desde el nacimiento y 
hasta los 13 kg

El cochecito puede utilizarse 
como Travel System con todos los 
portDEeEps %ritD[�5|Per eTXiSDdRs 
con el adaptador "Tipo A". 

Por lo general un portabebés 
debe transportarse en el cochecito 
solamente orientado hacia atrás.



25 26

Al utilizarlo como Travel System siga 
las instrucciones del portabebés. 

Al tratarse de un sistema de transporte 
con portabebé empleado junto con un 
chasis, este vehículo no reemplaza 
a una cuna o una cama.” Si su hijo 
necesita dormir, deberá acomodarlo en 
un cochecito adecuado, en una cuna o 
en una cama.

Las asas de transporte deberán 
permanecer fuera del cochecito 
durante el uso.

Capazo de cochecito desde 
el nacimiento hasta los 9 kg.

El cochecito puede ser usado con 
todos los capazos para cochecitos de 
Britax que presenten el símbolo "Tipo 
A".

Al utilizar el cochecito con el capazo 
siga las instrucciones del capazo.

Por lo general un capazo debe 
transportarse en el cochecito 
solamente orientado hacia atrás.

A

Como um sistema de viagem com 
cadeira para crianças utilizado 
juntamente com uma estrutura de 
suporte, este carrinho não substitui 
um berço ou uma cama. Se a criança 
quiser dormir, então deve ser colocada 
numa alcofa adequada, berço ou 
cama.

As pegas de transporte devem ser 
mantidas afastadas da alcofa durante a 
utilização.

Alcofa para carrinho de passeio 
desde o nascimento até aos 9 kg

O carrinho de passeio pode ser 
utilizado com todas as alcofas para 
carrinho de passeio da Britax que 
esteMDP identi¿cDdDs cRP R stPERlR dD 
alcofa para carrinho de bebé "tipo A".

Quando utilizar com a alcofa para 
carrinho de bebé - siga as instruções 
da alcofa para carrinho de bebé.

De um modo geral, uma alcofa 
para carrinho de bebé só pode ser 
transportada virada para trás no 
carrinho de passeio.

A

Come sistema di viaggio con porte-
enfant usato in auto in combinazione 
con un telaio, questo veicolo non 
sostituisce la culla o il letto. Se il 
vostro bambino ha bisogno di dormire, 
allora dovrebbe essere messo in una 
carrozzina, culla o letto adeguati.
Le maniglie di trasporto si dovrebbero 
tenere fuori della carrozzina durante 
l'uso.

Navicella per passeggino 
da zero a 9 kg

,l SDsseJJinR SXz essere XsDtR cRn 
tutte le navicelle Britax, contrassegnate 
dal simbolo "Tipo A".
Per l’uso con navicella si prega di 
consultare le istruzioni del manuale 
navicella.
Gli ovetti per neonati vanno sempre 
montati sul passeggino rivolti 
all’indietro.

A
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1 Opmerking vooraf
 BELANGRĲK: Bewaar de 
gebruiksaanwĳzing zorgvuldig, om 
deze ook later nog eens door te 
lezen

Gefeliciteerd met de aankoop van de B-Motion 3 
Plus� de MXiste keXze RP Xw kind YeiliJ dRRr ziMn�
haar eerste levensjaren te begeleiden.

De veiligheid van uw kind is uw 
verantwoordelijkheid

Þ Lees deze gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig door en 
maak u vertrouwd met de kinderwagen voordat u 
deze voor uw kind gebruikt.

Þ Als uw kinderwagen door andere personen wordt 
gebruikt die aermee niet vertrouwd zijn (bijv. 
grootouders), leg hen dan altijd uit, hoe de 
kinderwagen wordt bediend.

Þ De veiligheid van uw kind kan in gevaar komen 
als u zich niet aan deze gebruiksaanwijzing 
houdt.

Þ Bewaar de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig, om 
deze ook later nog eens door te lezen.

Als u nog vragen hebt over het gebruik of meer 
informatie wenst, gelieve dan met ons contant op 
te nemen.

Uw Britax-team

1 Bemærkning
 OBS!: Opbevar denne 
brugsvejledning på et sikkert sted, 
så den kan benyttes på et senere 
tidspunkt ved behov

Det glæder os, at vores B-Motion 3 Plus må
ledsage dit barn gennem en nyt og vigtigt livsafsnit.

Dit barns sikkerhed er dit ansvarsområde

Þ Læs derfor brugsvejledningen omhyggeligt 
igennem, og gør dig fortrolig med klapvognen, før 
du bruger den til dit barn.

Þ Hvis barnevognen bruges af andre personer, som 
ikke kender vognen (f.eks. bedsteforældre), skal 
du altid vise dem, hvordan den anvendes.

Þ Hvis denne brugsvejledning ikke følges, kan det 
gå ud over dit barns sikkerhed.

Þ Opbevar brugsvejledningen omhyggeligt, så du 
kan slå op i den på et senere tidspunkt.

Hvis du har spørgsmål til brugen eller ønsker 
yderligere information bedes du kontakte os.

Dit Britax team

1 Предисловие
 ВАЖНО: сохраните данную 
инструкцию, чтобы иметь 
возможность сверяться с нейв 
будущем.

 
Ɇɵ ɪɚɞɵ ɬɨɦɭ� ɱɬɨ ɧɚɲɟ ɢɡɞɟɥɢɟ B-Motion 3 
Plus ɫɦɨɠɟɬ ɫɬɚɬɶ ɧɚɞɟɠɧɵɦ ɫɩɭɬɧɢɤɨɦ ɜɚɲɟɝɨ 
ɪɟɛɟɧɤɚ ɧɚ ɩɪɨɬɹɠɟɧɢɢ ɩɟɪɜɵɯ ɥɟɬ ɟɝɨ ɠɢɡɧɢ.

Вы отвечаете за безопасность вашего ребенка 

Þ ɉɪɨɱɢɬɚɣɬɟ ɜɧɢɦɚɬɟɥɶɧɨ ɞɚɧɧɭɸ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɢɸ 
ɩɨ ɷɤɫɩɥɭɚɬɚɰɢɢ ɢ ɨɡɧɚɤɨɦɶɬɟɫɶ ɫ ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɨɦ 
ɞɟɬɫɤɨɣ ɤɨɥɹɫɤɢ� ɩɪɟɠɞɟ ɱɟɦ ɧɚɱɧɟɬɟ 
ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɬɶ ɟɟ ɞɥɹ ɜɚɲɟɝɨ ɪɟɛɟɧɤɚ.

Þ ȿɫɥɢ ɞɟɬɫɤɚɹ ɤɨɥɹɫɤɚ ɛɭɞɟɬ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɬɶɫɹ 
ɞɪɭɝɢɦɢ ɥɢɰɚɦɢ� ɟɳɟ ɧɟ ɡɧɚɤɨɦɵɦɢ ɫ ɟɟ 
ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɨɦ �ɧɚɩɪɢɦɟɪ� ɞɟɞɭɲɤɨɣ ɢɥɢ 
ɛɚɛɭɲɤɨɣ�� ɬɨ ɢɦ ɧɟɨɛɯɨɞɢɦɨ ɩɨɤɚɡɚɬɶ� ɤɚɤ 
ɫɥɟɞɭɟɬ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɬɶ ɤɨɥɹɫɤɭ.

Þ ɇɟɫɨɛɥɸɞɟɧɢɟ ɭɤɚɡɚɧɢɣ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɢɢ ɩɨ 
ɷɤɫɩɥɭɚɬɚɰɢɢ ɦɨɠɟɬ ɧɟɝɚɬɢɜɧɨ ɫɤɚɡɚɬɶɫɹ ɧɚ 
ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬɢ ɜɚɲɟɝɨ ɪɟɛɟɧɤɚ.

Þ Ɍɳɚɬɟɥɶɧɨ ɫɨɯɪɚɧɹɣɬɟ ɞɚɧɧɭɸ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɢɸ ɩɨ 
ɷɤɫɩɥɭɚɬɚɰɢɢ� ɱɬɨɛɵ ɨɧɚ ɜɫɟɝɞɚ ɛɵɥɚ ɩɨɞ 
ɪɭɤɨɣ.

ȿɫɥɢ ɭ ɜɚɫ ɜɨɡɧɢɤɧɭɬ ɞɨɩɨɥɧɢɬɟɥɶɧɵɟ ɜɨɩɪɨɫɵ 
ɩɨ ɷɤɫɩɥɭɚɬɚɰɢɢ ɢɡɞɟɥɢɹ� ɩɪɨɫɢɦ ɨɛɪɚɳɚɬɶɫɹ ɤ 
ɧɚɦ.

ɂɫɤɪɟɧɧɟ ɜɚɲ %ritD[ 
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2 Veiligheidsvoorschriften

WAARSCHUWING! Deze kinderwagen 
is geschikt voor kinderen vanaf de 
geboorte tot een gewicht van 17 kg.

WAARSCHUWING! Dit product is niet
geschikt...

• als vervanging voor een bed of wieg. 
Zachte draagmanden, kinder- en 
sportwagens mogen alleen voor het 
vervoer worden gebruikt.

• voor het joggen, rennen, skaten e.d.
• voor het vervoer van meer dan één 

kind.
• voor commercieel gebruik.
• als Travel System in combinatie met 

andere babykuipen of -schalen.

WAARSCHUWING! Controleer voor 
gebruik of alle sluitingen zijn gesloten.

WAARSCHUWING! Let er bij het 
dragen van de kinderwagen op dat u 
geen enkele sluiting per ongeluk opent.

WAARSCHUWING! /et er EiM het RSen��
samenklappen van het kinderwagenframe 
op dat u zelf en anderen niet bekneld 
raken.

2 Указания по безопасности

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ɗɬɚ ɞɟɬɫɤɚɹ 
ɤɨɥɹɫɤɚ ɩɪɟɞɧɚɡɧɚɱɟɧɚ ɞɥɹ 
ɪɟɛɟɧɤɚ ɫ ɦɨɦɟɧɬɚ ɪɨɠɞɟɧɢɹ ɢ ɞɨ 
ɞɨɫɬɢɠɟɧɢɹ ɢɦ ɜɟɫɚ �� ɤɝ.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! Ⱦɚɧɧɨɟ 
ɢɡɞɟɥɢɟ не ɞɨɥɠɧɨ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɬɶɫɹ...
• ɜɦɟɫɬɨ ɤɪɨɜɚɬɢ ɢɥɢ ɥɸɥɶɤɢ. ɋɭɦɤɢ� 

ɞɟɬɫɤɢɟ ɢ ɫɩɨɪɬɢɜɧɵɟ ɤɨɥɹɫɤɢ 
ɞɨɥɠɧɵ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɬɶɫɹ ɬɨɥɶɤɨ ɞɥɹ 
ɬɪɚɧɫɩɨɪɬɢɪɨɜɤɢ.

• ɩɪɢ ɛɟɝɟ ɬɪɭɫɰɨɣ� ɚ ɬɚɤɠɟ ɩɪɢ 
ɫɤɨɪɨɫɬɧɨɦ ɛɟɝɟ� ɤɚɬɚɧɢɢ ɧɚ 
ɪɨɥɢɤɨɜɵɯ ɤɨɧɶɤɚɯ ɢ ɬ.ɩ.

• ɞɥɹ ɩɟɪɟɜɨɡɤɢ ɛɨɥɟɟ ɱɟɦ ɨɞɧɨɝɨ 
ɪɟɛɟɧɤɚ.

• ɞɥɹ ɤɨɦɦɟɪɱɟɫɤɢɯ ɰɟɥɟɣ.
• ɜ ɤɚɱɟɫɬɜɟ 7rDYel S\steP ɜ 

ɤɨɦɛɢɧɚɰɢɢ ɫ ɞɪɭɝɢɦɢ ɞɟɬɫɤɢɦɢ 
ɫɢɞɟɧɶɹɦɢ.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ɉɟɪɟɞ ɩɪɢ�
ɦɟɧɟɧɢɟɦ ɭɛɟɞɢɬɟɫɶ ɜ ɬɨɦ� ɱɬɨ ɜɫɟ 
ɛɥɨɤɢɪɭɸɳɢɟ ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɚ ɡɚɮɢɤɫɢɪɨ 
ɜɚɧɵ.
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ɉɪɢ ɩɟɪɟɧɨɫɤɟ 
ɞɟɬɫɤɨɣ ɤɨɥɹɫɤɢ ɫɥɟɞɢɬɟ ɡɚ 
ɬɟɦ� ɱɬɨɛɵ ɫɥɭɱɚɣɧɨɧɟ ɨɬɤɪɵɬɶ 
ɡɚɦɤɧɭɬɭɸ ɛɥɨɤɢɪɨɜɤɭ.

2 Sikkerhedsinfo

ADVARSEL! Denne barnevogn er egnet 
til børn fra fødslen op til en vægt på 17 kg.

ADVARSEL! Denne barnevogn er ikke
beregnet til at være...

• som erstatning for seng eller 
vugge. Lifte, barne- og klapvogne 
og babyjoggere må kun bruges til 
transport.

• til jogging, løb, skating eller lignende.
• til at transportere mere end et barn.
• til erhvervsmæssigt brug.
• som Travel System sammen med 

andre autostole.

ADVARSEL! Sørg for, at alle 
låsesystemer er lukkede, før 
klapvognen anvendes.

ADVARSEL! Vær opmærksom 
på, når du bærer klapvognen, at 
låsesystemerne ikke åbnes ved en 
fejltagelse.
ADVARSEL! Sørg for, at du eller 
andre ikke kommer i klemme, når 
barnevognsstellet klappes ud og ind.
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WAARSCHUWING! Klap de 
kinderwagen nooit dicht wanneer er een 
kind in zit.

WAARSCHUWING! Waarborg dat uw 
kind bij het uitklappen en inklappen 
van de wagen buiten bereik is om 
letsel te voorkomen.

WAARSCHUWING! Doe altijd de gordel 
om bij uw kind als dit in de kinderwagen 
zit.

WAARSCHUWING! Laat uw kind nooit 
zonder toezicht in de auto achter.

WAARSCHUWING! Gebruik altijd de 
rem als u de wandelwagen parkeert, 
voordat u uw kind erin zet en voordat u 
het eruit haalt.

WAARSCHUWING! Houd de 
rugleuning vast, terwijl u deze aan de 
zitting van de kinderwagen aanpast.

WAARSCHUWING! Let er bij het 
veranderen van de instellingen op, 
dat uw kind zich niet in de buurt van 
bewegende delen bevindt.

WAARSCHUWING! Aan de 
schuifgreep bevestigde lasten, 
verminderen de stabiliteit van de 
kinderwagen.

ADVARSEL! Klap aldrig barnevognen 
ud eller ind, hvis barnet sidder i den.

ADVARSEL! For at undgå 
tilskadekomst skal du sikre dig, at 
barnet aldrig er i umiddelbar nærhed 
DI EDrneYRJnen� nnr dX IRlder den Xd�
sammen.

ADVARSEL! Spænd altid barnet fast i 
klapvognen.

ADVARSEL! Lad aldrig barnet være 
uden opsyn.

ADVARSEL! Bremsen skal altid tilkobles 
når du parkerer barnevognen, før du 
lægger dit barn i den, og før du tager dit 
barn ud.

ADVARSEL! Hold ryglænet fast, mens 
barnevognen justeres.

ADVARSEL! Sørg for, at barnet ikke 
kommer i nærheden af bevægelige 
dele, når vognen indstilles.

ADVARSEL! Hvis du hænger tunge 
ting på styret, påvirker det vognens 
stabilitet og balance.

ADVARSEL! Beskyt barnet mod 
for kraftig sol. Kalechen giver ikke 

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ɉɪɢ 
ɫɤɥɚɞɵɜɚɧɢɢɢ ɤɚɪɤɚɫɚ ɞɟɬɫɤɨɣ 
ɤɨɥɹɫɤɢ ɫɥɟɞɢɬɟ ɡɚ ɬɟɦ� ɱɬɨɛɵ ɧɟ 
ɡɚɳɟɦɢɬɶ ɫɟɛɹ ɢɥɢ ɞɪɭɝɢɯ ɥɢɰ.
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ɇɢɤɨɝɞɚ ɧɟ 
ɫɤɥɚɞɵɜɚɣɬɟ ɤɨɥɹɫɤɭ� ɟɫɥɢ ɜ ɧɟɣ 
ɧɚɯɨɞɢɬɫɹ ɪɟɛɟɧɨɤ.
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ɑɬɨɛɵ ɢɡɛɟ�
ɠɚɬɶ ɬɪɚɜɦɢɪɨɜɚɧɢɹ� ɭɛɟɞɢɬɟɫɶ 
ɜ ɬɨɦ� ɱɬɨ ɩɪɢ ɫɤɥɚɞɵɜɚɧɢɢ ɢ 
ɪɚɫɤɥɚɞɵɜɚɧɢɢ ɤɨɥɹɫɤɢ ɜɚɲ 
ɪɟɛɟɧɨɤ ɧɚɯɨɞɢɬɫɹ ɧɚ ɞɨɫɬɚɬɨɱɧɨɦ 
ɪɚɫɫɬɨɹɧɢɢ ɨɬ ɧɟɟ.
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ȼɫɟɝɞɚ 
ɩɪɢɫɬɟɝɢɜɚɣɬɟ ɪɟɛɟɧɤɚ ɜ ɞɟɬɫɤɨɣ 
ɤɨɥɹɫɤɟ ɪɟɦɧɟɦ ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬɢ.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ɇɟ ɨɫɬɚɜɥɹɣɬɟ 
ɜɚɲɟɝɨ ɪɟɛɟɧɤɚ ɛɟɡ ɩɪɢɫɦɨɬɪɚ.
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ȼɫɟɝɞɚ 
ɩɪɢɜɨɞɢɬɟ ɜ ɞɟɣɫɬɜɢɟ ɬɨɪɦɨɡ� ɤɨɝɞɚ 
ɨɫɬɚɧɚɜɥɢɜɚɟɬɟ ɤɨɥɹɫɤɭ� ɩɪɟɠɞɟ ɱɟɦ 
ɩɨɥɨɠɢɬɶ ɢɥɢ ɞɨɫɬɚɬɶ ɢɡ ɧɟɟ ɪɟɛɟɧɤɚ. 
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ɉɪɨɱɧɨ 
ɭɞɟɪɠɢɜɚɣɬɟ ɫɩɢɧɤɭ ɫɢɞɟɧɶɹ� ɤɨɝɞɚ 
ɭɫɬɚɧɚɜɥɢɜɚɟɬɟ ɟɟ ɧɚ ɫɢɞɟɧɶɟ 
ɞɟɬɫɤɨɣ ɤɨɥɹɫɤɢ.
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ɉɪɢ 
ɪɟɝɭɥɢɪɨɜɤɟ ɫɥɟɞɢɬɟ ɡɚ ɬɟɦ� ɱɬɨɛɵ 
ɩɨɞɜɢɠɧɵɟ ɱɚɫɬɢ ɤɨɥɹɫɤɢ ɧɟ 
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WAARSCHUWING! Bescherm uw 
kind tegen intensieve zonnestraling. 
De afdekkap biedt geen volledige 
bescherming tegen schadelijke UV-
straling.

WAARSCHUWING! Controleer, dat het 
kinderwagenopzetstuk, de ziteenheid of 
de autokinderstoel voor gebruik correct 
is vergrendeld.

LET OP! Controleer of alle
bevestigingen van het kinderwagenzitje 
volledig gesloten zijn voordat u dit 
gebruikt.

WAARSCHUWING! Het maximale 
toegelaten gewicht van de zak aan de 
kap bedraagt 1 kg.

WAARSCHUWING! Als u andere 
veiligheidsgordels, conform de norm 
EN13210 gebruikt, dan bevinden de 
D-ringbevestigingen zich aan beide 
zijden van de kinderwagen. 

WAARSCHUWING! Click&Go®
houders moeten worden verwijderd 
voordat de wandelwagen wordt 
opgevouwen. Indien dit niet gebeurt kan 
het Click&Go®-systeem beschadigd 
raken, waardoor kans op lichamelijk letsel 
ontstaat. Bewaar de houders op een 
veilige plek.

fuldstændig beskyttelse mod farlige UV-
stråler.

ADVARSEL! Det skal kontrolleres, at 
klapvognens babylift eller sæde eller 
autostolen er sat korrekt på plads inden 
brug.

FORSIGTIG! Kontrollér, at alle
låsemekanismer til klapvognssædet
er lukket helt, før du brugerden.

ADVARSEL! Maksimalt tilladte vægt i 
lomme på overdækning er 1 kg.

ADVARSEL! Hvis du benytter andre 
seler eIter (1����� ¿ndes '�rinJs 
monteringer på begge sider af 
barnevognen.

ADVARSEL! Brug altid selen, sæt
den rigtigt på, og indstil den korrekt.

ADVARSEL! Brug altid skridtselen
sammen med hofteselen.

ADVARSEL! Sørg for, at dit barn ikke 
leger med produktet.

ADVARSEL! Click&Go®-holderne 
skal fjernes, inden klapvognen klappes 
sammen. Hvis de ikke fjernes, kan Click 
& Go-systemet blive beskadiget og 
medføre kvæstelser. Opbevar holderne 
et sikkert sted, når de ikke er i brug.

ɧɚɯɨɞɢɥɢɫɶ ɜ ɡɨɧɟ ɞɨɫɹɝɚɟɦɨɫɬɢ 
ɜɚɲɟɝɨ ɪɟɛɟɧɤɚ.
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ɉɪɟɞɦɟɬɵ� 
ɩɨɜɟɲɟɧɧɵɟ ɧɚ ɪɭɱɤɢ ɤɨɥɹɫɤɢ� 
ɨɬɪɢɰɚɬɟɥɶɧɨ ɜɥɢɹɸɬ ɧɚ ɟɟ 
ɭɫɬɨɣɱɢɜɨɫɬɶ.
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! Ɂɚɳɢɳɚɣɬɟ 
ɫɜɨɟɝɨ ɪɟɛɟɧɤɚ ɨɬ ɢɧɬɟɧɫɢɜɧɵɯ 
ɫɨɥɧɟɱɧɵɯ ɥɭɱɟɣ. Ɍɟɧɬ ɧɟ ɨɛɟɫɩɟɱɢɜɚɟɬ 
ɩɨɥɧɭɸ ɡɚɳɢɬɭ ɨɬ ɨɩɚɫɧɨɝɨ 
ɭɥɶɬɪɚɮɢɨɥɟɬɨɜɨɝɨ ɢɡɥɭɱɟɧɢɹ.
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ɉɟɪɟɞ ɢɫ� 
ɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɧɢɟɦ ɩɪɨɜɟɪɶɬɟ� ɩɪɨɱɧɨ ɥɢ 
ɜɫɬɚɜɥɟɧɵ ɜ ɤɚɪɤɚɫ ɤɚɛɢɧɚ ɤɨɥɹɫɤɢ� 
ɫɢɞɟɧɶɟ ɢɥɢ ɞɟɬɫɤɨɟ ɚɜɬɨɤɪɟɫɥɨ. 
ВНИМАНИЕ! ɉɟɪɟɞ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɧɢɟɦ
ɫɢɞɟɧɶɹ ɞɟɬɫɤɨɣ ɤɨɥɹɫɤɢ ɭɛɟɞɢɬɟɫɶ
ɜ ɬɨɦ� ɱɬɨ ɜɫɟ ɤɪɟɩɥɟɧɢɹ ɡɚɠɚɬɵ.
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ɇɚ ɬɟɧɬ ɦɨɠɧɨ 
ɩɨɥɨɠɢɬɶ ɫɭɦɤɭ ɫ ɦɚɤɫɢɦɚɥɶɧɨ 
ɞɨɩɭɫɬɢɦɵɦ ɜɟɫɨɦ � ɤɝ.
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ȿɫɥɢ 
ɜɵ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɭɟɬɟ ɞɪɭɝɢɟ ɪɟɦɧɢ� 
ɫɨɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɭɸɳɢɟ ɫɬɚɧɞɚɪɬɭ (1������ 
ɬɨ ɞɥɹ ɢɯ ɮɢɤɫɚɰɢɢ ɩɨɥɶɡɭɣɬɟɫɶ 
ɩɨɥɭɤɨɥɶɰɚɦɢ�ɩɪɨɭɲɢɧɚɦɢ ɫ ɨɛɟɢɯ 
ɫɬɨɪɨɧ ɞɟɬɫɤɨɣ ɤɨɥɹɫɤɢ.
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ɉɟɪɟɞ 
ɫɤɥɚɞɵɜɚɧɢɟɦ ɤɨɥɹɫɤɢ ɚɞɚɩɬɟɪɵ�
ɩɟɪɟɯɨɞɧɢɤɢ Click&Go® ɞɨɥɠɧɵ 
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WAARSCHUWING! Gebruik altijd
een goed vastgemaakte en
ingestelde gordel.

WAARSCHUWING! Gebruik de
kruisgordel altijd in combinatie met
de bekkengordel.

WAARSCHUWING! Laat uw kind niet 
met het product spelen.

WAARSCHUWING! Dit product bevat 
mogelijk een zakje met silicagel als 
droogmiddel. Dit is niet bestemd voor 
consumptie. Gooi het weg.

LET OP! Stel de gordels altijd
opnieuw in als u de zitpositie van
uw kind verandert.

Parkeer de kinderwagen alleen met 
aangetrokken rem. Controleer altijd of 
de rem goed vergrendeld is.

De Britax B-Motion 3 Plus is voor 
drie verschillende toepassingen 
goedgekeurd:

Deze kinderwagen (Travel System) 
is ontwikkeld en geproduceerd 
conform de normen EN1888:2012 en 
(1����������$&�����.

ADVARSEL! Produktet kan indeholde
en pose med tørrende silicagel. Må 
ikke indtages eller smides væk.

FORSIGTIG! Hvis barnets
siddeposition ændres, skal selen
altid indstilles, så den passer.

Parker kun barnevognen med aktiveret 
bremse. Kontroller altid at bremsen er 
i hak.

Britax B-Motion 3 Plus er godkendt for 
tre forskellige anvendelser:

Denne barnevogn (Travel System) er 
udviklet og fremstillet efter normerne 
EN1888:2012 Xnd (1����������
AC:2015.

ɛɵɬɶ ɭɞɚɥɟɧɵ. ȿɫɥɢ ɨɧɢ ɧɟ ɭɞɚɥɟɧɵ� 
ɷɬɨ ɦɨɠɟɬ ɩɪɢɜɟɫɬɢ ɤ ɩɨɜɪɟɠɞɟɧɢɸ 
ɫɢɫɬɟɦɵ Click&Go®� ɱɬɨ ɩɨɜɵɫɢɬ ɪɢɫɤ 
ɬɪɚɜɦɢɪɨɜɚɧɢɹ. ɏɪɚɧɢɬɟ ɚɞɚɩɬɟɪɵ�
ɩɟɪɟɯɨɞɧɢɤɢ ɜ ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɨɦ ɦɟɫɬɟ.
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ɂɫɩɨɥɶɡɭɣɬɟ 
ɬɨɥɶɤɨ ɩɪɚɜɢɥɶɧɨ ɭɫɬɚɧɨɜɥɟɧɧɭɸ ɢ 
ɧɚɫɬɪɨɟɧɧɭɸ ɫɢɫɬɟɦɭ ɪɟɦɧɟɣ.
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ɂɫɩɨɥɶɡɭɣɬɟ 
ɲɚɝɨɜɵɣ ɪɟɦɟɧɶ ɜɫɟɝɞɚ ɜ ɫɨɱɟɬɚɧɢɢ 
ɫ ɩɨɹɫɧɵɦ ɪɟɦɧɟɦ.
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ!
ɇɟ ɪɚɡɪɟɲɚɣɬɟ ɫɜɨɟɦɭ ɪɟɛɟɧɤɭ 
ɢɝɪɚɬɶ ɫ ɢɡɞɟɥɢɟɦ.
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ȼ ɢɡɞɟɥɢɢ 
ɦɨɠɟɬ ɧɚɯɨɞɢɬɶɫɹ ɩɚɤɟɬɢɤ ɫ ɨɫɭɲɚ-
ɸɳɢɦ ɫɢɥɢɤɚɝɟɥɟɦ. ɇɟ ɟɲɶɬɟ ɟɝɨ� 
ɜɵɛɪɨɫɢɬɟ ɩɚɤɟɬɢɤ.
ВНИМАНИЕ! Ɋɟɝɭɥɢɪɭɣɬɟ ɫɢɫɬɟɦɭ
ɪɟɦɧɟɣ ɤɚɠɞɵɣ ɪɚɡ� ɤɨɝɞɚ ȼɵ
ɦɟɧɹɟɬɟ ɩɨɥɨɠɟɧɢɟ ȼɚɲɟɝɨ
ɪɟɛɟɧɤɚ ɜ ɫɢɞɟɧɶɟ.
Ɉɫɬɚɜɥɹɣɬɟ ɤɨɥɹɫɤɭ ɧɚ ɫɬɨɹɧɤɟ 
ɬɨɥɶɤɨ ɫ ɡɚɮɢɤɫɢɪɨɜɚɧɧɵɦ 
ɬɨɪɦɨɡɨɦ. ȼɫɟɝɞɚ ɩɪɨɜɟɪɹɣɬɟ 
ɩɪɚɜɢɥɶɧɨɫɬɶ ɮɢɤɫɚɰɢɢ ɬɨɪɦɨɡɚ.
Ʉɨɥɹɫɤɚ %ritD[ %�0RtiRn � 3lXs ɢɦɟɟɬ 
ɪɚɡɪɟɲɟɧɢɹ ɧɚ ɷɤɫɩɥɭɚɬɚɰɢɸ ɬɪɟɯ 
ɬɢɩɨɜ�
ɗɬɚ ɞɟɬɫɤɚɹ ɤɨɥɹɫɤɚ �7rDYel S\steP� 
ɫɤɨɧɫɬɪɭɢɪɨɜɚɧɚ ɢ ɢɡɝɨɬɨɜɥɟɧɚ 
ɜ ɫɨɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɢɢ ɫ ɬɪɟɛɨɜɚɧɢɹɦɢ 
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som babyjogger

FORSIGTIG! Så længe barnet ikke kan 
sidde selv (ved ca. 6 måneder), må det 
kun transporteres i liggende stilling med 
vandret ryglæn. Spænd altid barnet 
fast i barnevognen. Ved børn under 6 
måneder skal skulderselerne trækkes 
gennem den nederste seleslids i 
ryglænet.

som Travel System med babystol 
fra fødslen indtil 13 kg

Klapvognen kan anvendes som 
7rDYel S\steP Ped Dlle %ritD[�
Römer-babystole, som er udstyret 
med adapteren "type A" En babyskål 
må generelt kun rettes bagud på 
barnevognen.

Ved brug af Travel System følges 
anvisninger for babyskål.

als sportwagen

LET OP! Vervoer uw baby, zolang 
deze nog niet zelfstandig kan zitten 
(ca. 6 maanden), uitsluitend in de 
ligstand met horizontale rugleuning. 
Doe altijd de gordel om bij uw kind 
als het in de kinderwagen zit. Steek 
bij kinderen jonger dan 6 maanden 
de schoudergordels door de onderste 
gordelsleuven in de rugleuning.

als Travel System met baby-
autostoel vanaf de geboorte tot 
13 kg

De kinderwagen kan als Travel System 
Pet Dlle %ritD[�5|Per EDE\�DXtRstRelen 
worden gebruikt, die met de adapter 
"type A" zijn uitgerust. 
Een baby-autostoel mag over 
het algemeen alleen rugwaarts 
gericht op de kinderwagen worden 
getransporteerd.
Gelieve bij gebruik als Travel System 
de aanwijzingen inzake de baby-
autostoel op te volgen.

ɫɬɚɧɞɚɪɬɨɜ (1��������� ɢ 
(1����������$&�����.

ɜ ɤɚɱɟɫɬɜɟ ɫɩɨɪɬɢɜɧɨɣ ɤɨɥɹɫɤɢ

ВНИМАНИЕ! ɉɟɪɟɜɨɡɢɬɟ ɪɟɛɟɧɤɚ� 
ɟɫɥɢ ɨɧ ɟɳɟ ɧɟ ɦɨɠɟɬ ɫɢɞɟɬɶ 
ɫɚɦɨɫɬɨɹɬɟɥɶɧɨ �ɜ ɜɨɡɪɚɫɬɟ ɩɪɢɦɟɪɧɨ 
ɞɨ � ɦɟɫɹɰɟɜ�� ɬɨɥɶɤɨ ɜ ɝɨɪɢɡɨɧɬɚɥɶɧɨɦ 
ɩɨɥɨɠɟɧɢɢ ɫ ɝɨɪɢɡɨɧɬɚɥɶɧɨ 
ɭɫɬɚɧɨɜɥɟɧɧɨɣ ɫɩɢɧɤɨɣ. ȼɫɟɝɞɚ 
ɩɪɢɫɬɟɝɢɜɚɣɬɟ ɪɟɛɟɧɤɚ ɜ ɞɟɬɫɤɨɣ 
ɤɨɥɹɫɤɟ ɪɟɦɧɟɦ ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬɢ. ɉɪɢ 
ɩɟɪɟɜɨɡɤɟ ɞɟɬɟɣ ɦɥɚɞɲɟ � ɦɟɫɹɰɟɜ 
ɩɪɨɩɭɫɤɚɣɬɟ ɩɥɟɱɟɜɵɟ ɪɟɦɧɢ ɱɟɪɟɡ 
ɧɢɠɧɢɟ ɩɚɡɵ ɞɥɹ ɪɟɦɧɹ ɜ ɫɩɢɧɤɟ.

ɜ ɤɚɱɟɫɬɜɟ 7rDYel S\steP ɫ 
ɞɟɬɫɤɢɦ ɤɪɟɫɥɨɦ ɨɬ ɪɨɠɞɟɧɢɹ 
ɞɨ ɞɨɫɬɢɠɟɧɢɹ ɪɟɛɟɧɤɨɦ ɜɟɫɚ 
�� ɤɝ

Ⱦɟɬɫɤɚɹ ɤɨɥɹɫɤɚ ɦɨɠɟɬ 
ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɬɶɫɹ ɜ ɤɚɱɟɫɬɜɟ 
7rDYel S\steP ɫɨ ɜɫɟɦɢ ɞɟɬɫɤɢɦɢ 
ɫɢɞɟɧɶɹɦɢ %ritD[�5g0(5� 
ɨɛɨɪɭɞɨɜɚɧɧɵɦɢ ɚɞɚɩɬɟɪɨɦ �Ɍɢɩ Ⱥ�.
ɍɫɬɚɧɨɜɤɚ ɞɟɬɫɤɨɝɨ ɫɢɞɟɧɶɹ ɜ 
ɞɟɬɫɤɭɸ ɤɨɥɹɫɤɭ ɞɥɹ ɬɪɚɧɫɩɨɪɬɢɪɨɜɤɢ 
ɪɚɡɪɟɲɟɧɚ ɬɨɥɶɤɨ ɜ ɧɚɩɪɚɜɥɟɧɢɢ 
ɩɪɨɬɢɜ ɞɜɢɠɟɧɢɹ. 
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ɉɪɢ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɧɢɢ 7rDYel S\steP 
ɫɥɟɞɭɣɬɟ ɜɫɟɦ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɢɹɦ� 
ɩɪɢɥɚɝɚɟɦɵɦ ɤ ɞɟɬɫɤɨɦɭ ɫɢɞɟɧɶɸ.
ɉɪɢ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɧɢɢ ɜ ɤɚɱɟɫɬɜɟ 
ɞɟɬɫɤɨɝɨ ɫɪɟɞɫɬɜɚ ɩɟɪɟɞɜɢɠɟɧɢɹ ɜ 
ɜɢɞɟ ɩɟɪɟɧɨɫɤɢ� ɤɨɦɛɢɧɢɪɨɜɚɧɧɨɣ 
ɫ ɲɚɫɫɢ� ɞɚɧɧɚɹ ɤɨɥɹɫɤɚ ɧɟ ɫɦɨɠɟɬ 
ɡɚɦɟɧɢɬɶ ɪɟɛɟɧɤɭ ɤɨɥɵɛɟɥɶ ɢɥɢ 
ɤɪɨɜɚɬɤɭ. ȿɫɥɢ ɜɚɲɟɦɭ ɪɟɛɟɧɤɭ 
ɬɪɟɛɭɟɬɫɹ ɩɨɫɩɚɬɶ� ɬɨ ɩɟɪɟɧɨɫɤɭ 
ɫɥɟɞɭɟɬ ɡɚɦɟɧɢɬɶ ɧɚ ɤɨɪɩɭɫ ɤɨɥɹɫɤɢ 
ɩɨɞɯɨɞɹɳɟɣ ɮɨɪɦɵ� ɜ ɜɢɞɟ ɤɨɥɵɛɟɥɢ 
ɢɥɢ ɤɪɨɜɚɬɤɢ.
Ɋɭɱɤɢ ɞɥɹ ɩɟɪɟɧɨɫɤɢ ɞɨɥɠɧɵ 
ɧɚɯɨɞɢɬɶɫɹ ɫɧɚɪɭɠɢ ɤɨɪɩɭɫɚ ɤɨɥɹɫɤɢ 
ɜɨ ɜɪɟɦɹ ɟɟ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɧɢɹ.

Ⱦɟɬɫɤɚɹ ɥɸɥɶɤɚ ɞɥɹ 
ɪɟɛɟɧɤɚ ɫ ɪɨɠɞɟɧɢɹ ɢ ɞɨ 
ɞɨɫɬɢɠɟɧɢɹ ɢɦ ɜɟɫɚ � ɤɝ

Ⱦɟɬɫɤɚɹ ɤɨɥɹɫɤɚ ɦɨɠɟɬ 
ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɬɶɫɹ ɫɨ ɜɫɟɦɢ ɞɟɬɫɤɢɦɢ 
ɥɸɥɶɤɚɦɢ %ritD[� ɨɛɨɡɧɚɱɟɧɧɵɦɢ 
ɫɢɦɜɨɥɨɦ ɞɟɬɫɤɨɣ ɥɸɥɶɤɢ �Ɍɢɩ Ⱥ�.
ɉɪɢ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɧɢɢ ɞɟɬɫɤɨɣ ɥɸɥɶɤɢ 
ɫɥɟɞɭɣɬɟ ɜɫɟɦ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɢɹɦ� 
ɩɪɢɥɚɝɚɟɦɵɦ ɤ ɞɟɬɫɤɨɣ ɥɸɥɶɤɟ.
ɍɫɬɚɧɨɜɤɚ ɞɟɬɫɤɨɣ ɥɸɥɶɤɢ ɜ ɞɟɬɫɤɭɸ 
ɤɨɥɹɫɤɭ ɞɥɹ ɬɪɚɧɫɩɨɪɬɢɪɨɜɤɢ 
ɪɚɡɪɟɲɟɧɚ ɬɨɥɶɤɨ ɜ ɧɚɩɪɚɜɥɟɧɢɢ 
ɩɪɨɬɢɜ ɞɜɢɠɟɧɢɹ.

A

Dette køretøj erstatter ikke en vugge 
eller en seng, når det anvendes som 
rejsesystem med barnestol med 
chassis. Skulle dit barn have brug for 
at sove skal det placeres i en egnet 
barnevognslift, vugge eller seng.

Bærehåndtagene skal være uden for 
barnevognsliften under brugen.

Barnevognsindsats fra 
fødsel og op til 9 kg.

Barnevognen kan benyttes med alle 
Britax barnevognsindsatse der er 
mærket med "Type A".

Ved brug med barnevognsindsats 
følges anvisningerne for indsatsen.

En babyskål må generelt kun rettes 
bagud på barnevognen.

A

Als reissysteem met kinderdrager die 
in combinatie met een chassis wordt 
gebruikt, vervangt deze wagen geen 
kinderbedje of een bed. Mocht uw kind 
moeten slapen, dan moet het in een 
geschikte bak van een kinderwagen, 
een kinderbedje of een bed worden 
gelegd.
Draagbeugels moeten tijdens gebruik 
buiten de bak van de kinderwagen 
worden gelaten.

Kinderwagenopzetstuk 
vanaf de geboorte tot 
een gewicht van 9 kg

De kinderwagen kan met alle Britax-
kinderwagenopzetstukken worden 
gebruikt, die van het symbool 
kinderwagenopzetstuk "type A" zijn 
voorzien.
Gelieve bij gebruik met het 
kinderwagenopzetstuk de aanwijzingen 
inzake het kinderwagenopzetstuk op te 
volgen.
Een kinderwagenopzetstuk mag 
over het algemeen alleen rugwaarts 
gericht op de kinderwagen worden 
getransporteerd.Kinderwagen
monteren en gebruiken

A
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1 Úvod
DÔLEŽITĚ: návod na použitie si 
uložte, aby ste sa k nemu mohli aj 
neskôr vrátiť

7eãt nis� åe niã B-Motion 3 Plus sPie EezSeþne 
sSreYidzDĢ YDãe dieĢD Y SrYêch rRkRch MehR åiYRtD.

Zodpovednosť za bezpečnosť vášho dieťaťa 
nesiete vy.

Þ Sk{r DkR SRXåiMete detskê kRþtk Sre sYRMe dieĢD� 
d{klDdne si SreþttDMte niYRd nD SRXåitie D dREre 
sD s detskêP kRþtkRP RERzniPte.

Þ $k E\ detskê kRþtk SRXåtYDli inp RsRE\� ktRrp s 
ntP nie s~ RERzniPenp �nDSr. stDrt rRdiþiD�� Yåd\ 
iP Xkiåte� DkR kRþtk RYlidDĢ.

Þ $k sD neEXdete riDdiĢ têPtR niYRdRP nD 
SRXåitie� P{åete RhrRziĢ EezSeþnRsĢ sYRMhR 
dieĢDĢD.

Þ 1iYRd nD SRXåitie si stDrRstliYR XlRåte� DE\ ste sD 
k nePX PRhli DM nesk{r YritiĢ.

$k eãte EXdete PDĢ Rtizk\ RhĐDdRP SRXåitiD DleER 
EXdete SRtreERYDĢ ćDlãie inIRrPicie� REriĢte sD� 
prosím, na nás.

9iã %ritD[ ttP

1 Úvodní poznámka
DŮLEŽITÉ: Návod k obsluze si dobře 
uložte, abyste se k němu mohli 
později vrátit

7Čãt nis� åe niã YêrREek B-Motion 3 Plus PĤåe 
9Dãe dttČ EezSeþnČ SrRYizet MehR SrYntPi rRk\ 
åiYRtD.

Zajistit bezpečnost Vašeho dítěte je Vaší 
povinností

Þ 1eå kRþirek zDþnete SRXåtYDt� SeþliYČ si SĜeþtČte 
niYRd k SRXåitt D dREĜe se s dČtskêP kRþirkeP 
obeznamte.

Þ 3RkXd E\ dČtskê kRþirek SRXåtYDl\ Minp RsRE\� 
kterp s ntP neMsRX REezniPen\ �nDSĜ. SrDrRdiþe�� 
Yåd\ MiP XkDåte� MDk kRþirek RYlidDt.

Þ 3RkXd E\ste se neĜtdili ttPtR niYRdeP k SRXåitt� 
PRhli E\ste RhrRzit EezSeþnRst sYphR dttČte.

Þ 1iYRd k REslXze si dREĜe XlRåte� DE\ste se k 
nČPX PRhli SRzdČMi Yritit.

3RkXd Pite k SRXåitt kRþirkX MeãtČ Rtizk\ neER 
SRtĜeEXMete dDlãt inIRrPDce� RErDĢte se SrRstP nD 
nás.

9iã têP %ritD[

1 Uwaga wstępna
WAŻNE: Instrukcję użytkowania 
należy starannie przechowywać, aby 
również móc z niej skorzystać także 
później

&iesz\P\ siĊ� Īe nDsz SrRdXkt B-Motion 3 Plus 
PRĪe w EezSieczn\ sSRsyE sáXĪ\ü 3DĔstwD dzieckX 
w Sierwsz\P Rkresie Ī\ciD.

Rodzice są odpowiedzialni za bezpieczeństwo 
dziecka

Þ 3rzed XĪ\cieP wyzkD dzieciĊceJR nDleĪ\ 
dRkáDdnie Srzecz\tDü instrXkcMĊ REsáXJi RrDz 
zDSRznDü siĊ z wyzkieP.

Þ -eĪeli wyzek dzieciĊc\ XĪ\wDn\ EĊdzie Srzez 
inne� nieznDMące JR RsRE\ �nS. dziDdkD lXE 
EDEciĊ�� nDleĪ\ zDwsze SRkDzDü iP� w MDki sSRsyE 
SRsáXJiwDü siĊ wyzkieP.

Þ 1ieSrzestrzeJDnie teM instrXkcMi XĪ\tkRwDniD PRĪe 
zDJrRziü EezSieczeĔstwX dzieckD.

Þ ,nstrXkcMĊ XĪ\tkRwDniD nDleĪ\ stDrDnnie 
SrzechRw\wDü� DE\ rywnieĪ Pyc z nieM skRrz\stDü 
tDkĪe SyĨnieM.

: Srz\SDdkX S\tDĔ związDn\ch z XĪ\tkRwDnieP� 
nDleĪ\ skRntDktRwDü siĊ z nDPi.

=esSyá %ritD[



37 38

2 Bezpečnostné pokyny

VAROVANIE! 7entR detskê kRþtk Me 
YhRdnê Sre deti Rd nDrRdeniD Då dR 
hmotnosti 17 kg.

VAROVANIE! Tento produkt nie je
YhRdnê...
• DkR nihrDdD zD SRstieĐkX DleER 

kRltskX. 7Dãk\ nD SreniãDnie dieĢDĢD� 
destskp D ãSRrtRYp kRþtk\ sD sP~ 
SRXåtYDĢ len nD SreSrDYX.

• na joging, behanie, skejtbord a na 
SRdREnp þinnRsti.

• nD SreSrDYX YiDc neå MednphR 
dieĢDĢD.

• nD kRPerþnp ~þel\.
• DkR cestRYnê s\stpP Y kRPEinicii s 

inêPi detskêPi YDniþkDPi.

VAROVANIE! 3red SRXåittP sD 
SresYedþte� åe s~ Yãetk\ zDisĢRYDcie 
systémy zatvorené.

VAROVANIE! Pri nosení detského 
kRþtkD dDMte SRzRr nD tR� DE\ ste neMDkê 
zDisĢRYDct SrYRk RP\lRP neRtYRrili.

VAROVANIE! 3ri sklDdDnt kRnãtrXkcie 
detskphR kRþtkD dEDMte nD tR� DE\ ste 

2 Bezpečnostní pokyny:

VAROVÁNÍ! 7entR dČtskê kRþirek Me 
YhRdnê SrR dČti Rd nDrRzent dR Yih\ 
17 kg.

VAROVÁNÍ! 7entR dČtskê kRþirek není
YhRdnê...
• MDkR nihrDdD zD SRstêlkX neER 

kRlpEkX. 7Dãk\� dČtskp D sSRrtRYnt 
kRþirk\ sPČMt Eêt SRXåtYin\ SRXze k 
SĜeSrDYČ.

• k MRJJinJX� EČhint� nD in�line ErXsltch 
D k SRdREnêP þinnRsteP.

• k SĜeSrDYČ Ytce neå MednRhR dttČte.
• ke kRPerþntP ~þelĤP.
• jako cestovní systém v kombinaci s 

MinêPi dČtskêPi DXtRsedDþkDPi.

VAROVÁNÍ! 3Ĝed SRXåittP se 
SĜesYČdþte� åe MsRX Yãechn\ zDMiãĢRYDct 
s\stpP\ XzDYĜen\.

VAROVÁNÍ! 3Ĝi nRãent dČtskphR 
kRþirkX deMte SRzRr nD tR� DE\ste 
nČMDkê zDMiãĢRYDct SrYek RP\leP 
neRteYĜeli.

VAROVÁNÍ! 3Ĝi sklidint kRnstrXkce 
kRþirkX dEeMte nD tR� DE\ste se sDPi 

2 Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa

OSTRZEŻENIE! 7en wyzek dzieciĊc\ 
nDdDMe siĊ dlD dzieci Rd XrRdzeniD DĪ 
dR RsiąJniĊciD wDJi �� kJ.

OSTRZEŻENIE! Ten produkt nie
nDdDMe siĊ...
• dR stRsRwDniD MDkR rRzwiązDnie 

zDstĊScze zDPiDst áyĪeczkD lXE 
kRá\ski. .ieszenie� wyzek dzieciĊc\ 
i sSRrtRw\ nDdDMą siĊ w\áącznie dR 
celów transportowych.

• dR MRJJinJX� XrządzDniD w\ĞciJyw� 
MeĪdĪeniD nD desce RrDz t\P 
podobnych sportów.

• dR SrzewRĪeniD wiĊceM niĪ MedneJR 
dziecka.

• do celów komercyjnych.
• MDkR s\steP SRdryĪn\ w SRáączeniX z 

inn\Pi kRá\skDPi.

OSTRZEŻENIE! Przed posadzeniem 
dzieckD w wyzkX nDleĪ\ siĊ XSewniü� 
Īe wsz\stkie ElRkDd\ zRstDá\ rDwidáRwR 
zDPkniĊte.

OSTRZEŻENIE! W trakcie przenoszenia 
wyzkD nDleĪ\ XwDĪDü� DE\ ElRkDd\ nie 
RtwRrz\á\ siĊ Srz\SDdkRwR.
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sa sami neprivreli a aby ste neprivreli 
ani iné osoby.

VAROVANIE! $k Y detskRP kRþtkX 
sedt dieĢD� kRþtk nikd\ neskliSDMte.

VAROVANIE! 3resYedþte sD� åe Me 
YDãe dieĢD Sri rRzklDdDnt D sklDdDnt 
kRþtkD PiPR dRsDhX� DE\ ste Srediãli 
poraneniam.

VAROVANIE! SYRMe dieĢD Y detskRP 
kRþtkX Yåd\ SriS~tDMte.

VAROVANIE! 9åd\ SRXåtYDMte 
zDdråiDYDct s\stpP detskphR kRþtkD.

VAROVANIE! Pred vyberaním alebo 
XklDdDntP dieĢDĢD dR detskphR kRþtkD 
Yåd\ DktiYXMte ErzdX.

VAROVANIE! .eć sedDþkX detskphR 
kRþtkD nDstDYXMete dR leåDteM SRlRh\� 
dråte SeYne RSerDdlR.

VAROVANIE! Pri zmenách nastavenia 
dEDMte nD tR� DE\ YDãe dieĢD neERlR Y 
dRsDhX SRh\EliYêch dielRY. 

VAROVANIE! Bremená upevnené 
nD SRsXYnRP dråDdle neJDttYne 
RYSl\YĖXM~ stDEilitX kRþtkD.

neskĜtSli D DE\ste neskĜtSli Dni Minp 
osoby.

VAROVÁNÍ! 1ikd\ nesklideMte dČtskê 
kRþirek� kd\å XYnitĜ sedt dttČ.

VAROVÁNÍ! 3rR zDErinČnt SRrDnČnt 
se XMistČte� åe se YDãe dttČ nenDchizt Y 
SĜtPp EltzkRsti� kd\å kRþirek sklidite 
nebo rozkládáte.

VAROVÁNÍ! SYp dttČ Yåd\ SĜiSRXteMte k 
dČtskpPX kRþirkX.

VAROVÁNÍ! 9åd\ SRXåtYeMte zidrånê 
s\stpP dČtskphR kRþirkX.

VAROVÁNÍ! 9åd\� kd\å zDSDrkXMete 
kRþirek� zDMistČte MeM ErzdRX� neå dR 
nČhR YlRåtte neER z nČhR Y\MPete dttČ. 

VAROVÁNÍ! %ČheP nDstDYRYint 
RSČrk\ zDd nD sedDþce dČtskphR 
kRþirkX� Mi SeYnČ dråte.

VAROVÁNÍ! 3Ĝi zPČnČ nDstDYent 
dEeMte nD tR� DE\ 9Dãe dttČ neE\lR Y 
dRsDhX SRh\EliYêch dtlĤ.

VAROVÁNÍ! 3ĜedPČt\ XSeYnČnp 
nD SRsXYnp þisti neJDtiYnČ RYliYĖXMt 
stDEilitX kRþirkX.

OSTRZEŻENIE! 3rz\ rRzkáDdDniX 
EądĨ skáDdDniX wyzkD nDleĪ\ XwDĪDü� 
DE\ Srz\SDdkRwR nie Srz\trzDsnąü 
wáDsn\ch czĊĞci ciDáD lXE RsyE 
tRwDrz\sząc\ch.

OSTRZEŻENIE! :yzkD nie skáDdDü Dni 
rRzkáDdDü� Jd\ siedzi w niP dzieckR.

OSTRZEŻENIE! 8Sewniü siĊ� Īe Srz\ 
rRzkáDdDniX i skáDdDniX wyzkD dzieckR 
znDMdXMe siĊ w EezSieczneM RdleJáRĞci 
Rd wyzkD i nie Mest nDrDĪRne nD 
RErDĪeniD.

OSTRZEŻENIE! Dziecko powinno 
zDwsze SRdryĪRwDü w wyzkX z 
zDSiĊt\Pi szelkDPi.

OSTRZEŻENIE! =Dwsze kRrz\stDü z 
s\stePX zDEezSieczDMąceJR wyzkD.

OSTRZEŻENIE! 3rzed wáRĪenieP 
dziecka do wózka lub jego 
w\MPRwDnieP zDwsze wáączDü 
hamulec.

OSTRZEŻENIE! Podczas regulacji 
RSDrciD Slecyw wyzkD nDleĪ\ Me trz\PDü.

OSTRZEŻENIE! 3rz\ zPiDnie XstDwieĔ 
nDleĪ\ zwrDcDü XwDJĊ� DE\ dzieckR nie 
znDMdRwDáR siĊ w zDsiĊJX rXchRP\ch 
czĊĞci wyzkD.



39 40

VAROVANIE! &hriĖte sYRMe dieĢD 
Sred intenztYn\P slneþnêP åiDrentP. 
StrieãkD neSRsk\tXMe ~Sln~ RchrDnX 
Sred neEezSeþnêP 89 åiDrentP.

VAROVANIE! 3red SRXåittP treED 
skRntrRlRYDĢ� þi nDdstDYec nD detskê 
kRþtk DleER sedDciD þDsĢ DleER detski 
DXtRsedDþkD sSriYne zDklDSli.

POZOR! 3resYedþte sD� þi s~ Yãetk\
XSeYneniD sedDþk\ detskphR
kRþtkD ~Slne XSnXtp� SredtêP DkR
MX EXdete SRXåtYDĢ.

VAROVANIE! Maximálna dovolená 
hPRtnRsĢ tDãk\ nD strieãke Me � kJ.

VAROVANIE! $k SRXåiMete inp 
EezSeþnRstnp Sis\� ktRrp zRdSRYedDM~ 
nRrPe (1������ Xãki ' kr~åkRY 
sD nDchidzDM~ nD RERch strDnich 
detskphR kRþtkD.

AROVANIE! 3RXåtYDMte Yåd\
sSriYne zDSnXtê D nDstDYenê Sis.
VAROVANIE! Puzdrá Click&Go®
PXstte Sred sklRSentP kRþtkD 
RdstriniĢ. 9 RSDþnRP SrtSDde 
P{åe d{MsĢ k SRãkRdeniX s\stpPX 
Click&Go®� Y d{sledkX þRhR 
Yzniki neEezSeþenstYR SRrDneniD. 

VAROVÁNÍ! &hrDĖte sYp dttČ SĜed 
intenziYntP slXneþntP sYČtleP. 
SkliSČct stĜtãkD neSRsk\tXMe ~SlnRX 
RchrDnX SĜed neEezSeþnêP 89 
ziĜentP.

VAROVÁNÍ! 3Ĝed SRXåittP Yåd\ 
zkRntrRlXMte� åe nistDYED dČtskphR 
kRþirkX neER sedDþkD neER 
DXtRsedDþkD Me ĜidnČ SĜiSeYnČnD.

POZOR! 8MistČte se� åe MsRX YãechnD
XSeYnČnt sedDþk\ dČtskphR
kRþirkX ~SlnČ zDYĜenD�neå EXdete
kRþirek SRXåtYDt.

VAROVÁNÍ! HPRtnRst YklidDnêch 
YČci dR kDSs\ nD SliãtČnce sPt Eêt 
PD[iPilnČ � kJ

VAROVÁNÍ! 9 SĜtSDdČ� åe k SĜiSRXtint 
SRXåiMete Minp Sis\� kterp sSlĖXMt 
nRrPX (1������ '�krRXåk\ RXãek se 
nDchizeMt nD RERX strDnich dČtskphR 
kRþirkX.VAROVÁNÍ! 3RXåtYeMte Yåd\ 
sSriYnČ Yedenê D nDstDYenê SRstrRM.

VAROVÁNÍ! 3Ĝed slRåentP sSRrtRYnthR 
kRþirkX PXstte DdDStpr\ &lick	*R® 
odstranit. Pokud tyto adaptéry 
neRdstrDntte� PĤåe dRMtt k SRãkRzent 

OSTRZEŻENIE! 2EciąĪDnie 
zawieszone na uchwycie do pchania 
REniĪD stDEilnRĞü wyzkD.

OSTRZEŻENIE! &hrRniü dzieckR 
przed intensywnymi promieniami 
sáRneczn\Pi. 2sáRnD nie RIerXMe 
SeáneM RchrRn\ Srzed nieEezSieczn\P 
promieniowaniem UV.

OSTRZEŻENIE! 3rzed XĪ\cieP 
sSrDwdziü� cz\ nDkáDdkD wyzkD 
dzieciĊceJR lXE siedziskR cz\ teĪ 
IRtelik sDPRchRdRw\ są SrDwidáRwR 
zamontowane.

UWAGA! 3rzed XĪ\cieP wyzkD
XSewniü siĊ� cz\ wsz\stkie
PRcRwDniD siedzeniD wyzkD są
cDákRwicie zDPkniĊte.

OSTRZEŻENIE! Maksymalne
dRSXszczDlne REciąĪenie tRrE\ nD 
RsáRnie wyzkD w\nRsi � kJ.

OSTRZEŻENIE! -eĪeli XĪ\wDsz 
inneM XSrzĊĪ\� zJRdneM z nRrPą (1 
������ SyáSierĞcienie dR zDPRcRwDniD 
znDMdXMą siĊ SR REX strRnDch wyzkD 
dzieciĊceJR

OSTRZEŻENIE! Podczas stosowania 
szelek PXszą Rne E\ü zDwsze 
SrDwidáRwR zDSiĊte i w\reJXlRwDne. 
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1eSRXåtYDnp SXzdri sklDdXMte nD 
EezSeþnRP Pieste.

VAROVANIE! 3RXåtYDMte Yåd\
rRzkrRkRYê Sis Y kRPEinicii s
SDnYRYêP SisRP.
VAROVANIE! SYRMPX dieĢDĢX 
nedRYRĐte� DE\ sD s detskêP kRþtkRP 
hralo.

VAROVANIE! 3rRdXkt P{åe 
REsDhRYDĢ siþRk sR silikDJplRP 
DkR Y\sXãRYDdlRP. 1ekRnzXPRYDĢ. 
2dhRdiĢ.

POZOR! Pás nastavte
zRdSRYedDM~ciP sS{sRERP Yåd\�
keć sD zPent SRlRhD YiãhR
sediDcehR dieĢDĢD.
'etskê kRþtk SDrkXMte len sR 
zDklDSnXtRX ErzdRX. 9åd\ skRntrRlXMte� 
þi Me sSriYne zDSDdnXti ErzdD.
%ritD[ %�0RtiRn � 3lXs  Me schYilenê 
nD tri r{zne drXh\ SRXåitiD�
7entR detskê kRþtk �cestRYnê s\stpP� 
ERl Y\YinXtê D Y\riED sD SRdĐD nRrieP 
(1��������� D (1����������
AC:2015. V

systému Click&Go®� cRå PĤåe Ptt 
zD nisledek zrDnČnt. 9 dREČ� kd\ se 
DdDStpr\ neSRXåtYDMt� sklDdXMte Me nD 
zDEezSeþenpP PtstČ.

VAROVÁNÍ! 3RXåtYeMte Yåd\
PezinRånt Sis Y kRPEinDci s
pánevním pásem.
VAROVÁNÍ! 1enechte sYp dttČ hrit si 
s YêrREkeP.

VAROVÁNÍ! 9êrREek PĤåe REsDhRYDt 
siþek se silikDJelRYêP Y\sRXãedleP. 
-ehR REsDh neMezte� siþek Y\hRćte.

POZOR! Popruh nastavte
RdSRYtdDMtctP zSĤsREeP Yåd\�
kd\å se zPČnt SRlRhD 9DãehR
sedtcthR dttČte.
'Čtskê kRþirek RdstDYXMte SRXze se 
zDtDåenRX ErzdRX. 9åd\ si zkRntrRlXMte� 
åe ErzdD Me dREĜe zDtDåeni.
Britax B-Motion 3 Plus  má schválení 
nD tĜi rĤznp SRXåitt�
7entR dČtskê kRþirek �cestRYnt 
systém) je vyvinut a vyrábí se podle 
nRreP (1��������� D (1����������
AC:2015.

OSTRZEŻENIE! 3rzed záRĪenieP wyzkD 
nDleĪ\ zdMąü zDczeS\ &lick	*R®. Brak tej 
cz\nnRĞci PRĪe SrRwDdziü dR XszkRdzeniD 
systemu Click&Go® i SRwRdRwDü 
r\z\kR RErDĪeĔ. 1ieXĪ\wDne zDczeS\ 
SrzechRw\wDü w EezSieczn\P PieMscX.

OSTRZEŻENIE! Pas regulacyjny
nDleĪ\ zDwsze stRsRwDü w
SRáączeniX z SDseP EiRdrRw\P
szelek
OSTRZEŻENIE! 1ie wRlnR SRzwDlDü 
dzieckX EDwiü siĊ SrRdXkteP.
OSTRZEŻENIE! 3rRdXkt PRĪe 
zDwierDü tRreEkĊ z RsXszDMąc\P ĪeleP 
krzePiRnkRw\P. 1ie nDleĪ\ sSRĪ\wDü 
ĪelX� SR rRzSDkRwDniX SrRdXktX 
w\rzXciü tRreEkĊ.
UWAGA! Przy zmianie pozycji 
siedzeniD dzieckD nDleĪ\ zDwsze 
RdSRwiedniR w\reJXlRwDü szelki.

:yzek SDrkRwDü t\lkR z XrXchRPiRn\P 
hDPXlceP. =Dwsze nDleĪ\ sSrDwdziü� 
cz\ hDPXlec zDdziDáDá wáDĞciwie.

Model B-Motion 3 Plus  jest 
dRSXszczRn\ dR trzech ryĪn\ch 
zDstRsRwDĔ�

7en wyzek �s\steP SRdryĪn\� zRstDá 
skonstruowany i wykonany zgodnie z 
nRrPą (1��������� i (1����������
AC:2015.
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DkR ãSRrtRYê kRþtk

POZOR! 3RkiDĐ sD YDãe EiEätkR 
eãte nedRkiåe sDPR SRsDdiĢ �zhrXED 
YR YekX � PesiDcRY�� SreYiåDMte hR� 
SrRstP� len SR leåiDþk\ s RSerDdlRP YR 
vodorovnej polohe. 

SYRMe dieĢD Y detskRP kRþtkX Yåd\ 
SriS~tDMte. 8 dett PlDdãtch DkR � 
PesiDcRY SreYećte rDPennp Sis\ cez 
spodné otvory pre pásy v operadle.

DkR cestRYnê s\stpP s detskRX 
YDniþkRX Rd nDrRdeniD dR �� kJ

'etskê kRþtk Me PRånp SRXåtYDĢ DkR 
cestRYnê s\stpP sR YãetkêPi detskêPi 
YDniþkDPi %ritD[�5|Per� ktRrp s~ 
vybavené adaptérom "typu A". 

'etski YDniþkD sD YR YãeREecnRsti 
sPie XSeYniĢ nD detskê kRþtk len 
nasmerovaná dozadu.

3ri SRXåitt cestRYnphR s\stpPX� SrRstP� 
dRdråiDYDMte SRk\n\ Sre YDãX detsk~ 
YDniþkX.

MDkR sSRrtRYnt kRþirek

POZOR! 'RkXd se dttČ nedRkiåe 
sDPR SRsDdit �zhrXED Ye YČkX � 
PČstcĤ�� SĜeYiåeMte Me Men Yleåe s 
YRdRrRYnRX RSČrkRX zDd. SYp dttČ Yåd\ 
SĜiSRXteMte k dČtskpPX kRþirkX. 8 dČtt 
PlDdãtch � PČstcĤ Yećte rDPennt Sis\ 
sSRdntPi ãtČrEinDPi EezSeþnRstnthR 
SisX Y RSČrDdle.

MDkR cestRYnt s\stpP s dČtskRX 
YDniþkRX Rd nDrRzent dR �� kJ

'Čtskê kRþirek lze SRXåtYDt MDkR 
cestRYnt s\stpP se YãePi dČtskêPi 
DXtRsedDþkDPi %ritD[�5g0(5� kterp 
jsou vybaveny adaptérem "typu A". 

'Čtski DXtRsedDþkD se REecnČ sPt nD 
dČtskpP kRþirkX SĜeSrDYRYDt SRXze 
SrRti sPČrX Mtzd\ �SRhled dttČte sPČĜXMe 
SrRti sPČrX Mtzd\�.

3Ĝi SRXåtYint MDkR cestRYnthR s\stpPX 
� dRdråXMte SrRstP SRk\n\ RhlednČ 
dČtskp DXtRsedDþk\.

jako wózek sportowy

UWAGA! Dziecko do momentu, gdy 
EĊdzie SRtrD¿áR sDPRdzielnie siDdDü 
�wiek RkRáR � PiesiĊc\�� wRziP\ w 
wyzkX w\áącznie w SRz\cMi leĪąceM z 
poziomo ustawionym oparciem pleców. 
=Dwsze Srz\SinDü dzieckR szelkDPi w 
siedzeniu wózka. 

: Srz\SDdkX dzieci SRniĪeM � PiesiącD 
SrzeSrRwDdzDü SDs EDrkRw\ Srzez 
nDMniĪszą szczelinĊ w RSDrciX.

MDkR s\steP SRdryĪn\ z kRá\ską� 
od urodzenia do wagi 13 kg

:yzek PRĪe E\ü w\kRrz\st\wDn\ 
MDkR s\steP SRdryĪn\ w SRáączeniX 
ze wsz\stkiPi kRá\skDPi %ritD[�5|Per 
w\SRsDĪRn\Pi w Srz\stDwkĊ �t\SX $�. 

.Rá\skĊ wRlnR SrzewRziü nD wyzkX 
JenerDlnie t\lkR skierRwDną t\áeP dR 
przodu.
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Przy zastosowaniu jako system 
SRdryĪn\ nDleĪ\ SrzestrzeJDü instrXkcMi 
XĪ\tkRwDniD kRá\ski.
-DkR s\steP SRdryĪn\ z nRsideákieP 
XĪ\wDn\P w SRáączeniX z rDPą 
kRnstrXkc\Mną ten SRMDzd nie zDstĊSXMe 
áyĪeczkD Dni áyĪkD. -eĪeli dzieckR chce 
sSDü� nDleĪ\ Me SRáRĪ\ü w RdSRwiednieM 
JRndRli wyzkD w\sRkieJR� áyĪeczkX lXE 
áyĪkX.
: czDsie XĪ\ciD Xchw\t\ JRndRli 
SRwinn\ E\ü RSXszczRne.

-DkR nDkáDdkD nD wyzek 
dzieciĊc\ dlD dzieci Rd XrRdzeniD 
dR RsiąJniĊciD wDJi � kJ.

:yzek dzieciĊc\ PRĪe E\ü XĪ\wDn\ 
z wsz\stkiPi nDkáDdkDPi %ritD[� 
oznaczonymi symbolem nasadki 
"Typ A".
3rz\ zDstRsRwDniX z nDsDdką wyzkD 
dzieciĊceJR nDleĪ\ SrzestrzeJDü 
instrXkcMi XĪ\tkRwDniD nDsDdki wyzkD 
dzieciĊceJR.
1DsDdkĊ wyzkD dzieciĊceJR wRlnR 
SrzewRziü nD wyzkX JenerDlnie t\lkR 
skierRwDną t\áeP dR SrzRdX.

A

-DkR SĜenRsnê s\stpP s dČtskêP 
nRsiþeP� kterê se SRXåtYi SĜiSeYnČnê 
k podvozku, nenahrazuje toto vozidlo 
dČtskRX SRstêlkX neER SRstel. .e sSDnt 
tĜeED dttČ SĜelRåit dR YhRdnp YDniþk\ 
dČtskphR kRþirkX� dČtskp SRstêlk\ 
nebo postele.

%ČheP SRXåtYint YDniþk\ dČtskphR 
kRþirkX PXseMt Eêt SĜenRsnp rXkRMeti 
odmontované.

1istDYED nD dČtskê 
kRþirek SrR dČti dR � kJ

'Čtskê kRþirek lze SRXåtYDt se YãePi 
nistDYEDPi k dČtskpPX kRþirkX 
%ritD[� kterp MsRX RznDþenp s\PERleP 
nistDYE\ nD dČtskê kRþirek �t\S $�.

3Ĝi SRXåitt nistDYE\ k dČtskpPX 
kRþirkX� SRstXSXMte SrRstP SRdle 
SRk\nĤ k nistDYEČ nD dČtskê kRþirek.

1istDYED nD dČtskê kRþirek se REecnČ 
sPt nD dČtskpP kRþirkX SĜeSrDYRYDt 
SRXze SrRti sPČrX Mtzd\ �SRhled dttČte 
sPČĜXMe SrRti sPČrX Mtzd\).

A

$kR cestRYnê s\stpP s SrenRsnRX 
detskRX sedDþkRX sSRlX s SRdYRzkRP 
tRtR YRzidlR nenDhridzD detsk~ 
SRstieĐkX DleER SRsteĐ. $k YDãe dieĢD 
SRtreEXMe sSDĢ� PXstte hR XPiestniĢ dR 
YhRdnphR kRþiDrD� detskeM SRstieĐk\ 
alebo postele.

3RþDs SRXåtYDniD PXsiD E\Ģ dråDdli 
SRnechDnp PiPR kRnãtrXkcie detskphR 
kRþtkD.

1DdstDYec nD detskê kRþtk 
od narodenia do 9 kg

'etskê kRþtk sD P{åe SRXåtYDĢ sR 
YãetkêPi nDdstDYcDPi nD detskp kRþtk\ 
%ritD[� ktRrp s~ RznDþenp s\PERlRP 
nDdstDYcD nD detskê kRþtk �t\SX D�.

3ri SRXåitt nDdstDYcD nD detskê kRþtk� 
SrRstP� dRdråiDYDMte SRk\n\ Sre Yiã 
nDdstDYec nD detskê kRþtk.

1DdstDYec nD detskê kRþtk sD YR 
YãeREecnRsti sPie XSeYniĢ nD detskê 
kRþtk len nDsPerRYDnê dRzDdX.
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1 Predgovor
VAŽNO: sačuvajte ove upute za 
uporabu kako biste ih i kasnije 
mogli pregledati

5DdXMePR se ãtR üe nDãD dMeþMD kRlicD B-Motion 3 
Plus siJXrnR SrDtiti 9Dãe diMete tiMekRP SrYih JRdinD 
nMeJRYD åiYRtD.

Sigurnost Vašeg djeteta Vaša je odgovornost

Þ 3DålMiYR SrRþitDMte XSXte zD XSRrDEX i XSRznDMte 
se s dMeþMiP kRliciPD SriMe neJR ãtR ih XSRtriMeEite 
sa svojim djetetom.

Þ 8kRlikR 9DãD dMeþMD kRlicD XSRtreElMDYDMX drXJe 
osobe, koje nisu upoznate s njima (npr. djed i 
EDkD�� PRrDte iP SRkDzDti kDkR se kRriste dMeþMD 
kolica.

Þ 8kRlikR ne EXdete XYDåDYDli XSXte RYRJ 
SrirXþnikD� PRåete XJrRziti siJXrnRst sYRJ dMetetD.

Þ %riålMiYR sSrePite XSXte zD XSRtreEX� tDkR dD ih 
PRåete kDsniMe XSRtriMeEiti.

2ErDtite nDP se XkRlikR iPDte MRã SitDnMD R 
kRriãtenMX ili sX 9DP SRtreEne drXJe inIRrPDciMe.

9Dã %ritD[ tiP

1 Uvodna opomba
POMEMBNO: navodila za uporabo 
skrbno shranite, da jih boste lahko 
prebrali tudi pozneje

9eseli sPR� dD ER nDã RtrRãki YRziþek B-Motion 3 
Plus  lDhkR sSrePlMDl YDãeJD RtrRkD Y SrYih letih 
nMeJRYeJD åiYlMenMD.

Za varnost vašega otroka najbolj odgovarjate 
sami

Þ Pozorno preberite navodila za uporabo in se 
seznDnite z RtrRãkiP YRziþkRP� Sreden YDnM 
posedete svojega otroka.

Þ ýe ERdR YDã RtrRãki YRziþek XSRrDElMDle drXJe 
RseEe �nSr. stDri stDrãi�� ki nisR seznDnMene z 
XSrDYlMDnMeP RtrRãkeJD YRziþkD� MiP tR YednR 
SRkDåite.

Þ 1eXSRãteYDnMe teh nDYRdil zD XSRrDER lDhkR 
RJrRzi YDrnRst YDãeJD RtrRkD.

Þ Navodila za uporabo skrbno shranite, da jih boste 
lahko prebrali tudi pozneje.

ýe iPDte YSrDãDnMD Jlede XSRrDEe Dli SRtreEXMete 
nadaljne informacije, se prosimo obrnite na nas.

9DãD ekiSD %ritD[

1 Előszó
FONTOS: őrizze meg ezt a használati 
útmutatót, hogy a későbbiekben is 
fellapozhassa

Örömünkre szolgál, hogy az általunk gyártott 
B-Motion 3 Plus biztonságosan kísérheti végig 
J\erPekpt elsĘ pletpYeiEen.

A gyermeke biztonságáról Ön gondoskodik.

Þ Figyelmesen olvassa el a használati utasítást, és 
DlDSRsDn isPerMe PeJ D EDEDkRcsit� PielĘtt 
beleülteti gyermekét.

Þ Amennyiben mások használják a babakocsit, akik 
esetleJ neP isPerik Dzt �Sl. nDJ\sz�lĘk�� PindiJ 
tiMpkRztDssD Ęket D hel\es hDsznilDtryl.

Þ Az Ön gyermekének a biztonsága nincs 
PeJIelelĘen szDYDtRlYD DkkRr� hD neP tDrtMD Ee D 
használati utasításban foglaltakat.

Þ ėrizze PeJ D hDsznilDti XtDsttist� hRJ\ kpsĘEE is 
tanulmányozhassa azt.

$Penn\iEen D hDsznilDtRt printĘen PpJ kprdpsei 
lennének vagy további információkra van szüksége, 
kérjük, forduljon hozzánk.

A Britax csapat
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2 Sigurnosne upute

UPOZORENJE! 2YD dMeþMD kRlicD 
SriklDdnD sX zD dMecX Rd rRÿenMD dR 
teåine Rd �� kJ.

UPOZORENJE! Ovaj proizvod nije
prikladan...

• kao zamjena za krevet ili kolijevku. 
7RrEe zD nRãenMe� dMeþMD i sSRrtskD 
kolica smiju se koristiti samo za 
transport.

• zD MRJJirDnMe� trþDnMe� YRånMX 
kRtXrDlMkDPD ili sliþnR.

• zD trDnsSRrt Yiãe Rd MednRJ dMetetD.

• za komercijalne namjene.

• kao travel sustav u kombinaciji s 
drXJiP dMeþMiP sMedDlicDPD.

UPOZORENJE! 3riMe XSRtreEe dMeþMih 
kolica uvjerite se da jesu li zatvoreni svi 
blokirni dijelovi.

UPOZORENJE! .Rd nRãenMD dMeþMih 
kolica pazite da se blokirni dijelovi 
slXþDMnR ne RtYRre.

2 Varnostni napotki

OPOZORILO! 7D RtrRãki sedeå Me 
primeren za otroke od rojstva naprej pa 
dR teåe RtrRkD �� kJ.

OPOZORILO! 7D RtrRãki YRziþek ni
primeren...

• kot nadomestek postelje ali zibelke. 
7RrEe� RtrRãke in ãSRrtne YRziþke 
je dovoljeno uporabljati le za 
SreYDåDnMe.

• za tek, rolkanje ali podobno.

• zD SreYDåDnMe Yeþ kRt eneJD RtrRkD.

• za gospodarsko rabo.

• kot Travel System v povezavi z 
drXJiPi sedeåniPi ãkRlMkDPi.

OPOZORILO! Pred uporabo se 
SreSriþDMte� dD sR Ysi zDSDhi zDSrti.

OPOZORILO! 3ri nRãenMX RtrRãkeJD 
YRziþkD SDzite� dD SRPRtRPD ne 
odprete katerega od zaklepnih 
mehanizmov.

2 Biztonsági utasítások

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! A babakocsi 
max. 17 kg-os gyermekek számára 
alkalmas.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! A termék nem
alkalmas...

• iJ\ YDJ\ E|lcsĘ hel\ettesttpspre. 
A babahordozó táskák, babakocsik 
és sportbabakocsik csak szállításra 
használhatók.

• kocogás, futás, görkorcsolyázás stb. 
közbeni használatra.

• egynél több gyermek szállítására.

• iSDrszerĦ hDsznilDtrD.

• Travel System-ként másik 
hordozóüléssel.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! $ hDsznilDt elĘtt 
bizonyosodjon meg arról, hogy az 
összes retesz zárt állapotban van-e.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! A babakocsi 
hordozásakor ügyeljen arra, hogy a 
reteszek biztonságosan zárjanak.
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UPOZORENJE! Kod slaganja okvira 
dMeþMih kRlicD SDzite dD ne SrikliMeãtite 
sebe ili druge.

UPOZORENJE! Kolica nikada ne 
sklapajte dok Vam dijete unutra sjedi.

UPOZORENJE! Osigurajte da je dijete 
tijekom sklapanja i rasklapanja van 
dosega kako biste izbjegli ozljede.

UPOZORENJE! 'iMete X dMeþMiP 
kRliciPD XYiMek Yeåite siJXrnRsniP 
pojasom.

UPOZORENJE! Nikada ne ostavljajte 
dijete samo bez nadzora.

UPOZORENJE! Prije stavljanja djeteta 
X kRlicD ili YDÿenMD iz nMih XSRtriMeEite 
kRþnicX Sri sYDkRP SDrkirDnMX dMeüMih 
kolica.

UPOZORENJE! ýYrstR dråite nDslRn 
zD leÿD kDdD JD nDPMeãtDte nD sMedDlX 
dMeþMih kRlicD.

UPOZORENJE! .Rd SRdeãDYDnMD 
EXdite SDålMiYi dD se 9Dãe diMete ne 
nDlDzi X dRseJX SRPiþnih diMelRYD.

UPOZORENJE! 7ereti SriþYrãüeni zD 
rXþkX zD JXrDnMe XJrRåDYDMX stDEilnRst 
kolica.

OPOZORILO! Med zlaganjem ogrodja 
RtrRãkeJD YRziþkD SDzite� dD ne 
Xkleãþite seEe Dli drXJih.

OPOZORILO! Nikoli ne zlagajte 
RtrRãkeJD YRziþkD� kR Me RtrRk Y nMeP.

OPOZORILO! 3reSriþDMte se� dD Me 
YDã RtrRk Ped RdSirDnMeP in zlDJDnMeP 
RtrRãkeJD YRziþkD izYen dRseJD in se ne 
PRre SRãkRdRYDti.

OPOZORILO! 2trRkD Y RtrRãkeP 
YRziþkX YednR SriSnite.

OPOZORILO! Svojega otroka nikoli ne 
pustite brez nadzora.

OPOZORILO! 3reden Y YRziþek 
SRlRåite sYRMeJD RtrRkD Rz. Sreden 
RtrRkD YzDPete iz YRziþkD� YednR 
DktiYirDMte zDYRrR� kR SDrkirDte YRziþek.

OPOZORILO! 7rdnR dråite hrEtnR 
naslonjalo, medtem ko ga pritrjujete v 
sedeå RtrRãkeJD YRziþkD.

OPOZORILO! Med prestavljanjem 
SDzite nD tR� dD YDã RtrRk ni nD dRseJX 
gibljivih delov.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! A babakocsi 
összecsukásakor ügyeljen a saját és a 
k|rn\ezetpEen lpYĘk testi pSspJpre.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! Soha ne csukja 
~J\ |ssze D EDEDkRcsit� hRJ\ Eenne �l 
egy gyermek.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! *\ĘzĘdM|n 
meg róla, hogy gyermeke a kocsi 
felállításakor és összecsukásakor 
nem tartózkodik annak közelében, a 
lehetséges sérülések elkerülése végett.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! Mindig kösse be 
gyermekét a babakocsiban.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! Soha ne hagyja 
gyermekét felügyelet nélkül.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! Minden esetben 
r|Jzttse D kRcsi IpkMpt PielĘtt 
Eelehel\ezi J\erPekpt� ps PielĘtt 
kiveszi gyermekét a kocsiból.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! FRJMD erĘsen 
a háttámlát, miközben beállítja azt 
babakocsi-ülésen.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! Átállításkor
ügyeljen arra, hogy a gyermeke 
D PRzJy rpszektĘl EiztRnsiJRs 
távolságra legyen.

SI
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UPOZORENJE! =Dãtitite diMete Rd 
MDkRJ sXnþeYRJ zrDþenMD. .rRY ne 
nXdi dRYRlMnX zDãtitX Rd RSDsnRJ 89 
zrDþenMD.

UPOZORENJE! Pogledajte prije 
uporabe jesu li sastavni dijelovi, 
sMedeüD MedinicD ili sMedDlR isSrDYnR 
uglavljeni.

OPREZ! Uvjerite se da su sva 
SriþYrãüenMD sMedDlice SRtSXnR
zatvorena, prije nego je koristite.

UPOZORENJE! Maksimalno
dRSXãtenD teåinD X SretincX nD SRkrRYX 
iznosi 1 kg.

UPOZORENJE! Ako koristite drugo 
remenje u skladu s normom EN13210, 
SrRnDüi üete Xãice X RElikX ' SrstenD nD 
obje strane kolica.

UPOZORENJE! Uvijek upotrebljavajte 
isklMXþiYR SrDYilnR SRstDYlMeni i 
SRdeãeni SRMDs.
UPOZORENJE! Upotrebljavajte
srednMi SRMDs izPeÿX nRJX XYiMek
zDMednR sD zdMeliþniP SRMDsRP.

UPOZORENJE! Prihvatnici Click&Go®
moraju se ukloniti prije sklapanja kolica. 
8 SrRtiYnRP se PRåe Rãtetiti sXstDY 
Click&Go® i tako dovesti do ozljeda. 

OPOZORILO! Bremena, ki so pritrjena 
nD dråDlR zD SRtiskDnMe� YSliYDMR nD 
stDEilnRst YRziþkD.

OPOZORILO! 2trRkD zDãþitite Sred 
intenziYniPi sRnþniPi åDrki. 3RkriYDlR ne 
nXdi SRSRlne zDãþite Sred neYDrniPi 89 
åDrki.

OPOZORILO! Pred uporabo je treba 
SreYeriti� Dli Me JlRERkD kRãDrD� sedeå 
Dli RtrRãki DYtRPREilski sedeå SrDYilnR 
zDskRþil.

POZOR! 3reSriþDMte se� dD sR Yse
SritrditYe sedeåD RtrRãkeJD YRziþkD
dRkRnþnR zDSrtD� Sreden YRziþek
zDþnete XSRrDElMDti.

OPOZORILO! 1DMYeþMD dRYRlMenD teåD� 
ki MR lDhkR dDste Y YreþR RE zlRålMiYi strehi 
je 1kg.

OPOZORILO! ýe uporabljate drugi 
povezovalni pas, ki je v skladu z 
stDndDrdRP (1������ se RErRþi ' 
RElike nDhDMDMR nD YsDki strDni YRziþkD.

OPOZORILO! Vedno uporabljajte 
SrDYilnR nDPeãþene in nDstDYlMene 
pasove.

OPOZORILO! .RrDþni SDs YednR 
XSRrDElMDMte Y SRYezDYi z PedeniþniP 
pasom.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! A tolókarra 
helyezett terhek károsan befolyásolják 
a kocsi stabilitását.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! Védje gyermekét 
Dz erĘs nDSs�tpstĘl. $ YpdĘtetĘ neP 
n\~Mt telMes YpdelPet D Yeszpl\es 89�
sugárzástól.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! (llenĘrizze� hRJ\ 
D PyzeskRsir YDJ\ Dz �lĘeJ\spJ� ill. Dz 
autós gyermekülés helyesen bepattant-e a 
helyére.

VIGYÁZAT! *\ĘzĘdM|n PeJ Drryl�
hogy a babakocsi-ülés minden
r|JzttĘMe telMesen zirYD YDn�e� 
PielĘtt hDsznilni Dz �lpst.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! A burkolóanyag 
zsebébe ne helyezzen 1 kg-nál 
nehezeEE s~l\t.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! Ha egy másik, 
Dz (1����� nRrPinDk PeJIelelĘ 
heYedert hDsznil� D '�J\ĦrĦ 
csatlakozásai a babakocsi két oldalán 
találhatók.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! Használat
elĘtt PindiJ PeJIelelĘen teJ\e Iel
és állítsa be az övet. 

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! A lágyékövet 
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ýXYDMte SrihYDtnike nD siJXrnRP PMestX 
kad nisu u upotrebi.

UPOZORENJE! Nemojte dati djetetu
da se igra s proizvodom.

UPOZORENJE! 3rRizYRd PRåe 
sDdråDYDti YreüicX silikD�JelD zD 
isXãiYDnMe. 1iMe zD MelR� EDcite X 
sPeüe.

OPREZ! Uvijek pravilno namjestite
SRMDseYe� DkR PiMenMDte SRlRåDM
sMedenMD 9DãeJ dMetetD.

3DrkirDMte dMeþMD kRlicD sDPR s 
SriteJnXtRP kRþnicRP. 8YiMek 
SrRYMerDYDMte Me li kRþnicD isSrDYnR 
XskRþilD.

'MeþMD kRlicD %ritD[ %�0RtiRn � 3lXs  
RdRErenD sX zD tri rDzliþite SriPMene�

2YD dMeþMD kRlicD �sXstDY SXtRYDnMD 
"travel system") razvijena su i 
proizvedena u skladu s normama 
(1��������� i (1����������
AC:2015.

POZOR! Adapterja Click&Go® je treba 
RdstrDniti� Sreden zlRåite YRziþek. ýe MX 
ne RdstrDnite� lDhkR SRãkRdXMete sisteP 
Click&Go®� kDr lDhkR SRslediþnR 
SRPeni tYeJDnMe SRãkRdE. .R 
adapterja ne uporabljate, ju shranite na 
varno mesto.

OPOZORILO! Otrok se z izdelkom ne 
sme igrati.

OPOZORILO! Proizvod lahko vsebuje 
YreþkR s sXãilniP silikD�JelRP. 1e zDX-
åiMte� tePYeþ RdstrDnite Ped RdSDdke.

POZOR! ýe sSrePenite SRlRåDM
sedenMD YDãeJD RtrRkD� PRrDte
temu ustrezno nastaviti pasove.

2trRãki sedeå SXstite stDti sDPR z 
uporabljeno zavoro. Vedno preverite, 
þe se Me zDYRrD SrDYilnR zDskRþilD.
9Rziþek %ritD[ %�0RtiRn � 3lXs Me 
RdREren zD tri rDzliþne Yrste XSRrDEe�
7D RtrRãki YRziþek �7rDYel S\steP� 
je razvit in izdelan v skladu s 
standardoma EN1888:2012 in 
(1����������$&�����.

mindig a medenceövvel együtt 
használja. Így tudja biztosítani a

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! A gyerekkocsi 
összecsukása elĘtt D &lick	*R®
fogadóegységeket el kell távolítani. 
Eltávolításuk elmulasztása a Click&Go®
rendszer károsodását okozhatja, 
DPi szePpl\i spr�lpst idpzhet elĘ. $ 
használaton kívüli fogadóegységeket 
tárolja biztonságos helyen.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! Ne hagyja, hogy 
a gyermeke a termékkel játsszon!
FIGYELMEZTETÉS! A termék 
SirDPeJk|tĘ szilikDJpllel t|lt|tt tDsDkRt 
tartalmazhat. Ne egye meg, dobja el.
VIGYÁZAT! 0indiJ illttsD Ee ~MrD Dz
övet, amikor megváltoztatja gyermeke
�lĘhel\zetpt D kRcsiEDn.
.izirylDJ Eeh~zRtt Ipkkel illttsD le D 
EDEDkRcsit. 0indiJ ellenĘrizze� hRJ\ D 
Ipk PeJIelelĘen EeSDttDnt�e D hel\pre.
A Britax B-Motion 3 Plus három 
k�l|nE|zĘ hDsznilDtrD YDn 
engedélyezve:
Ezt a babakocsit (Travel System) az 
EN1888:2012 és az EN1466:2014 
szabvány szerint fejlesztették ki és 
gyártották.

SI

SI
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sportbabakocsiként

VIGYÁZAT! Kérjük, hogy gyermekét 
- ameddig nem tud önállóan ülni 
�kE. � hynDSRs kRriJ� � csDk IekYĘ 
helyzetben, vízszintes háttámlával 
szállítsa. Mindig kösse be gyermekét 
a babakocsi-ülésben. 6 hónaposnál 
¿DtDlDEE J\erPekeknpl D YillsztMDkDt 
D hittiPliEDn lpYĘ leJDlsy 
övhasítékokon keresztül vezesse át.

Travel rendszerként 
J\erPek�lpssel sz�letpstĘl 
13 kg-ig

A babakocsi Travel System 
rendszerkpnt YDlDPenn\i Rl\Dn %ritD[�
Römer gyermeküléssel használható, 
DPel\ �$ ttSXs~� DdDSterrel YDn 
felszerelve.

A babakocsin gyermekülést általában 
kizárólag menetiránynak háttal szabad 
szállítani.

Travel System rendszerként 
való használat esetén kövesse a 
gyermekülésre vonatkozó utasításokat.

kRt ãSRrtnR YRzilR

POZOR! 'Rkler RtrRk ãe ne PRre 
sDPRstRMnR sedeti �s SriEliånR � 
Peseci�� JD SrRsiPR SreYDåDMte sDPR 
Y leåeþeP SRlRåDMX z YRdRrDYniP 
hrEtniP nDslRnMDlRP. 2trRkD Y sedeåX 
RtrRãkeJD YRziþkD YednR SriSnite. 3ri 
otrocih pod 6 mesecev starosti napeljite 
ramenska pasova skozi spodnje zareze 
za pasove v hrbtnem naslonjalu.

kRt 7rDYel S\steP s sedeånR 
ãkRlMkR Rd rRMstYD dR teåe �� kJ

2trRãki YRziþek Me PRJRþe XSRrDEiti 
kRt 7rDYel S\steP z YsePi sedeåniPi 
ãkRlMkDPi %ritD[�5|Per� ki sR 
opremljene z vmesnikom "tipa A". 

âkRlMkR zD RtrRkD se sPe Y RtrRãkeP 
YRziþkX REiþDMnR SreYDåDti le XsPerMenR 
nazaj.

Pri uporabi kot Travel System, sledite 
SrRsiPR nDYRdilRP� ki sR SrilRåenD Y 
YDãi ãkRlMkDPi zD RtrRkD.

kao sportska kolica

OPREZ! Molimo Vas da svoje dijete, 
dRk MRã ne PRåe sDPRstDlnR sMediti 
(do oko 6 mjeseci), vozite u kolicima 
sDPR X leåeüeP SRlRåDMX s YRdRrDYniP 
nDslRnMDþeP zD leÿD. 'iMete X dMeþMiP 
kRliciPD XYiMek Yeåite siJXrnRsniP 
pojasom. Kod djece do 6 mjeseci 
pojaseve za ramena uvijek provedite 
kroz najdonji prorez sigurnosnoga 
SRMDsD X nDslRnX zD leÿD.

kao sustav za putovanja s 
dMeþMRP sMedDlicRP Rd rRÿenMD 
do 13 kg

DMeþMD kRlicD PRJX se kRristiti kDR 
sXstDY zD SXtRYDnMD sD sYiP %ritD[�
Römer nosiljkama koje su opremljene 
adapterom "Tip A". 

Nosiljka se smije transportirati na 
dMeþMiP kRliciPD sDPR kDdD Me RkrenXtD 
prema otraga.

SI
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Vázrésszel együtt használt 
gyermekszállító utazási rendszereknél, 
ez D MirPĦ neP hel\ettestti D kRsir� 
vagy ágyrészt. Ha gyermeke aludni 
szeretne� hel\ezze eJ\ PeJIelelĘ 
babakocsi törzsrészbe, kosárba, vagy 
ágyrészbe.

HDsznilDt k|zEen D hRrdIRJDnt\~nDk D 
babakocsi törzsrészén kívül kell lennie.

Babakocsi rátét 
sz�letpstĘl � kJ�iJ

A babakocsi valamennyi olyan Britax 
babakocsi-rátéttel használható, 
DPel\ �$ ttSXs~� EDEDkRcsi�ritpt 
szimbólummal van megjelölve.

$ EDEDkRcsi�ritpttel eJ\�tt t|rtpnĘ 
használat esetén kövesse a babakocsi-
rátétre vonatkozó utasításokat.

A babakocsin babakocsi-rátétet 
általában kizárólag menetiránynak 
háttal szabad szállítani.

A

Kot potovalni sistem z lupinico za 
dRMenþkD� ki se XSRrDElMD skXSDM z 
ogrodjem, to vozilo ne nadomesti zibke 
Dli SRstelMice. ýe PRrD YDã RtrRk sSDti� 
JD Me treED SRlRåiti Y SriPerni YRziþek� 
zibko ali posteljico.

0ed XSRrDER PRrDMR Eiti rRþDMi izYen 
RJrRdMD YRziþkD.

1DstDYek zD RtrRãki YRziþek 
Rd rRMstYD dR teåe � kJ

2trRãki YRziþek lDhkR XSRrDElMDte z 
YsePi nDstDYki zD RtrRãki YRziþek� ki sR 
RznDþeni s siPERlRP zD nDstDYek zD 
RtrRãki YRziþek �tiS $�.

3ri XSRrDEi nDstDYkD zD RtrRãki YRziþek� 
sledite prosimo navodilom, ki so 
SrilRåenD k YDãePX nDstDYkX zD RtrRãki 
YRziþek.

1DstDYek zD RtrRãki YRziþek se sPe Y 
RtrRãkeP YRziþkX REiþDMnR SreYDåDti le 
usmerjen nazaj.

A

3ri kRriãtenMX �trDYel s\steP� ± SRãtiYDti 
upute o nosiljci.

Ovo vozilo ne zamjenjuje kunicu 
ni krevet jer se radi o sustavu za 
putovanje s nosiljkom za dijete koji 
se kRristi s SRstRlMeP. 7reED li YDãe 
dijete zaspati, smjestite ga u prikladnu 
kRãDrX� kXnicX ili kreYet zD EeEe.

5Xþke zD nRãenMe tiMekRP XSRrDEe 
treED PDknXti s kRãDre zD EeEX.

'RdDtDk zD dMeþMD kRlicD 
Rd rRÿenMD dR � kJ

'MeþMD kRlicD sPiMX se kRristiti sD sYiP 
%ritD[ dRdDciPD zD dMeþMD kRlicD kRMi sX 
RznDþeni 
siPERlRP dRdDtDk zD dMeþMD kRlicD �tiS 
A".

3ri XSRrDEi s dRdDtkRP dMeþMih kRlicD ± 
PRliPR dD SRãtXMete XSXte R dRdDtkX 
zD dMeþMD kRlicD.

1RsilMkD zD dMeþMD kRlicD sPiMe se 
RSüenitR trDnsSRrtirDti nD dMeþMiP 
kolicima okrenuta prema otraga.

A

SI

SI
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1 Alkusanat
TÄRKEÄÄ: Säilytä käyttöohjeet 
huolellisesti, jotta voit tarvittaessa 
käyttää niitä myös myöhemmin

Olemme iloisia, että B-Motion 3 Plus saa saattaa 
lastasi turvallisesti hänen ensimmäiset elinvuotensa.

Lapsen turvallisuus on aikuisen vastuulla

Þ Lue käyttöohjeet huolellisesti ja tutustu 
lastenvaunuihin, ennen kuin kuljetat niillä lasta.

Þ Jos lastenvaunujasi käyttävät henkilöt (esim. 
isovanhemmat) eivät ole tutustuneet vaunujen 
toimintaan, kerro heille ensin vaunujen 
toiminnoista.

Þ Lapsen turvallisuus saattaa vaarantua, jos näitä 
käyttöohjeita ei noudateta.

Þ Säilytä käyttöohjeet huolellisesti, jotta voit 
tarvittaessa käyttää niitä myös myöhemmin.

Jos sinulla on kysyttävää vaunujen käyttöön liittyen 
tai haluat lisätietoja, ota meihin yhteyttä.

Britax-tiimisi

1 Forord
VIKTIG: Ta godt vare på denne 
bruksanvisningen, slik at du også 
kan slå opp i den senere

Det er glede for oss at vår B-Motion 3 Plus kan
følge ditt barn trygt gjennom de første leveårene.

Du har ansvaret for ditt barns sikkerhet

Þ Vennligst les monteringsanvisningen nøye og gjør 
deg kjent med med barnevognen før du begynner 
å bruke den.

Þ Hvis andre som ikke er kjent med barnevognen 
skal bruke den (f.eks. besteforeldre), vennligst gå 
igjennom og vis dem hvordan vognen brukes.

Þ Sikkerhet til barnet ditt kan svekkes dersom du 
ikke følger instruksjonene.

Þ 7D YDre Sn PRnterinJs��ErXksDnYisninJen IRr 
fremtidig bruk.

HDr dX flere sS¡rsPnl Yedr¡rende ErXken eller 
behov for mer informasjon, vennligst kontakt oss.

Ditt Britax Team 

1 Inledning
VIKTIGT: Spara den här 
bruksanvisningen så att du kan slå 
upp information i den senare

Vi är glada över att vår B-Motion 3 Plus får göra 
dina barn sällskap under deras första år.

Ditt barns säkerhet är ditt ansvar

Þ Läs bruksanvisningen noggrant och bekanta dig 
med barnvagnen innan du använder den med ditt 
barn.

Þ Om barnvagnen används av andra personer som 
inte är bekanta med hur den används (t.ex. far- 
eller morföräldrar), visa dem alltid hur man 
använder barnvagnen.

Þ Ditt barns säkerhet kan påverkas om du inte följer 
bruksanvisningen.

Þ Förvara bruksanvisningen på ett säkert ställe för 
att kunna söka information vid ett senare tillfälle.

2P dX hDr fler IrnJRr DnJnende DnYändninJ eller 
behöver ytterligare information, var god kontakta 
oss.

Ditt Britax Team

52
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2 Turvaohjeet

VAROITUS! Nämä lastenvaunut 
on tarkoitettu vastasyntyneestä 
17-kiloiselle lapselle.

VAROITUS! Tämä tuote ei sovellu...

• sängyksi tai kehdoksi. Kantokasseja, 
lastenvaunuja ja Sport-rattaita saa 
käyttää vain lapsen kuljettamiseen.

• työntämiseen hölkkäämisen, 
juoksemisen, rullaluistelun tai muun 
vastaavan urheilun yhteydessä.

• useamman kuin yhden lapsen 
kuljettamiseen.

• kaupalliseen käyttöön.

• Travel System 
-matkustusjärjestelmäksi muiden 
turvakaukaloiden yhteydessä.

VAROITUS! Varmista ennen käyttöä, 
että kaikki lukitukset ovat kiinni.

VAROITUS! Varmista lastenvaunuja 
kantaessasi, ettet avaa lukituksia 
vahingossa.

2 Sikkerhetsmerknader

ADVARSEL! Denne vognen er for 
aldersgruppen fra nyfødt og opp til 
17 kg.

ADVARSEL! Dette produktet er ikke
egnet...

• som erstatning for seng eller vugge. 
Bæremeiser, barne- og sportsvogner 
bør kun brukes til transport av barnet.

• til å jogge, løpe, skate eller lignende.

• til transport av mer enn ett barn.

• til kommersiell bruk.

• som reisesystem for andre typer 
babyseler.

ADVARSEL! Før bruk må du forsikre 
deg om at alle sperremekanismer er 
låst.

ADVARSEL! Pass på at 
låseanordningene ikke åpnes ved et 
uhell når du bruker barnevognen.

ADVARSEL! Pass på at ingen klemmer 
¿nJre nnr dX slnr sDPPen YRJnen.

2 Säkerhetsanvisning

VARNING! Denna barnvagn är avsedd 
för barn från födseln upp till 17 kg.

VARNING! Barnvagnen är inte
lämplig...

• i stället för säng eller vagga. 
Babyliftar, barnvagnar och sittvagnar 
är bara till för transport.

• när du joggar, springer, åker 
rullskridskor eller liknande.

• för transport av mer än ett barn.

• för kommersiellt bruk.

• som Travel System i kombination 
med andra babyskydd.

VARNING! Se till att alla säkringar är 
låsta innan barnvagnen används.

VARNING! Se till att inga spärrar 
öppnas oavsiktligt när barnvagnen 
bärs.

VARNING! Se till att du inte klämmer 
dig själv eller andra när du fäller ihop 
barnvagnen.
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VAROITUS! Varmista vaunujen runkoa 
taittaessasi, ettet jää itse tai ettei 
kukaan muu jää niiden väliin.

VAROITUS! Älä koskaan taita 
lastenvaunuja lapsen istuessa niissä.

VAROITUS! Kun kokoat tai kasaat 
tuotetta, varmista, että lapsesi on 
tarpeeksietäällä, jotta loukkaantumisia ei 
tapahtuisi.

VAROITUS! Kiinnitä lapsi vaunuissa 
aina turvavöihin.

VAROITUS! Älä koskaan jätä lasta 
ilman valvontaa.

VAROITUS! Muista aina lukita 
rattaiden jarrut, ennen kuin siirrät 
lapsen rattaisiin tai otat lapsen pois 
niistä.

VAROITUS! Pidä kiinni selkänojasta, 
säätäessäsi sitä lastenvaunujen 
istuimessa.

VAROITUS! Varmista asentoa 
säätäessäsi, että lapsi ei ylety 
liikkuviin osiin.

VAROITUS! Työntöaisaan kiinnitetty 
kuorma vaarantaa vaunujen vakauden.

ADVARSEL! Slå aldri sammen 
barnevognen mens barnet sitter i den.

ADVARSEL! Forsikre deg om at barnet 
ditt er utenfor rekkevidde når du slår 
vognen opp eller sammen, slik at du 
unngår skader på det.

ADVARSEL! %rXk Dlltid Ieste��
sikkerhetseler på barnet i barnevognen.

ADVARSEL! La aldri barnet være uten 
oppsyn.

ADVARSEL! Sett alltid på bremsen 
når du parkerer barnevognen, og før du 
plasserer barnet i den, eller tar barnet ut 
av den.

ADVARSEL! Hold fast i rygglenet, 
mens du justerer setet i barnevognen.

ADVARSEL! Pass på at du justerer 
vognen slik at barnet ikke kan få tak i 
l¡se�EeYeJeliJe deler.

ADVARSEL! Skyvehåndtakets
pososjon kan påvirker vognens 
stabilitet.

ADVARSEL! Beskytt barnet mot sterk 
sol. Kalesjen er ikke alene tilstrekkelig 
beskyttelse mot solen.

VARNING! Fäll aldrig ihop barnvagnen 
om det sitter ett barn i den.

VARNING! Se till att barnet är utom 
räckhåll och inte skadas när vagnen 
fälls ut eller fälls ihop.

VARNING! Använd alltid 
säkerhetsbältet på ditt barn i 
barnvagnen.

VARNING! Lämna aldrig ditt barn utan 
uppsikt.

VARNING! Aktivera alltid bromsen när 
parkerar vagnen innan du lägger ner 
barnet i den och innan du tar ut barnet. 

VARNING! Håll fast ryggstödet medan 
du justerar barnvagnssitsen.

VARNING! Se till att ditt barn inte är 
inom räckhåll för rörliga delar medan 
du justerar barnvagnen.

VARNING! Last som hängs på 
skjuthandtaget försämrar vagnens 
stabilitet.

VARNING! Skydda barnet mot starkt 
sRllMXs. SXIfletten Jer inJet IXllständiJt 
skydd mot farlig UV-strålning.
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VAROITUS! Suojaa lapsi voimakkaalta 
auringonpaisteelta. Kuomu ei suojaa 
täydellisesti vaaralliselta UV-säteilyltä.

VAROITUS! Tarkasta ennen käyttöä, 
että lastenvaunujen lisäkoppa, istuin tai 
autoistuin ovat kiinnittyneet oikein.

HUOMIO! Varmista ennen käyttöä,
että kaikki istuinosan kiinnitykset
ovat täysin kiinni.

VAROITUS! Kuomussa olevan taskun 
suurin sallittu kuormituspaino on 1 kg.

VAROITUS! Jos käytät jotakin 
muuta EN13210 standardin mukaista 
kiinnitysvyötä, voit kiinnittää sen vaunujen 
molemmilla puolilla oleviin D-renkaisiin.

VAROITUS! Käytä aina oikein asetettua 
ja säädettyä turvavyötä.

VAROITUS! Käytä haaravyötä aina 
yhdessä lantiovyön kanssa.

VAROITUS! Älä anna lapsen leikkiä 
tuotteella.

VAROITUS!Tuote saattaa sisältää 
silikageelillä täytetyn pussin. Sisältö ei ole 
syötävä. Hävitä pussi.

VAROITUS! Click&Go® -vastaanottimet 

ADVARSEL! Kontroller at tilkoblingene 
på barnevognen eller setet er riktig 
festet.

FORSIKTIG! Du må kontrollere at 
barnevognbagen eller seteenheten eller 
barnesetet for bil er riktig låst fast før 
bruk.

ADVARSEL! Den maksimalt tillatte 
vekten i lommen på trekket er 1 kg.

ADVARSEL! Ved bruk av annen sele 
i sDPsYDr Ped (1����� ¿nnes '�rinJ 
tilkoblinger på begge sider av vognen.

ADVARSEL! Selen må alltid være riktig 
montert og innstilt. 

ADVARSEL! Skrittselen må alltid 
brukes sammen med bekkenselen.

ADVARSEL! La ikke barnet leke i 
vognen.

ADVARSEL! Produktet kan inneholde 
en pose med vannsugende silica-gele. 
Denne må ikke spises eller kastes.

ADVARSEL! Click&Go® mottakere 
må fjernes før barnevognen 
foldes sammen. Hvis en glemmer 
å fjerne dem kan de skade 
Click&Go® systemet, og føre til 

VARNING! Kontrollera att 
barnvagnsinsatsen eller sittenheten 
eller bilbarnstolen är rätt fastsatt före 
användning.

VARNING! Se noga till att alla fästen
för barnvagnssitsen är helt stängda
innan du använder den.

VARNING! Den maximala tillåtna vikten 
Sn sXIflett¿ckDn Inr inte |YerstiJD � kJ.

VARNING! Om du använder ett 
annat sele enligt normen EN13210 
¿nns det '�rinJDr Sn EndD sidRrnD DY 
barnvagnen.

VARNING! Använd alltid ordentligt 
fästa och justerade säkerhetsbälten.

VARNING! Använd alltid grenbandet 
tillsammans med höftbandet.

VARNING! Låt inte ditt barn leka med 
produkten.

VARNING! Produkten kan innehålla en 
påse med torkmedlet silikagel. Silikagel 
får inte förtäras utan ska slängas. 

VARNING! Click&Go®-adaptrarna
måste tas av innan du fäller ihop 
vagnen. Om de inte tas av kan 
Click&Go®-systemet skadas, vilket 
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on irrotettava ennen lastenvaunujen 
kokoon taittamista. Niiden irrottamatta 
jättäminen voi vahingoittaa 
Click&Go® -järjestelmää, mikä 
johtaa loukkaantumisvaaraan. Säilytä 
vastaanottimia turvallisessa paikassa, 
kun ne eivät ole käytössä.

HUOMIO! Säädä turvavyöt aina
sopiviksi, kun muutat lapsen
istuinasentoa.
Älä koskaan pysäköi vaunuja ilman, että 
olet lukinnut jarrut. Tarkista aina, että jarrut 
ovat loksahtaneet kunnolla paikoilleen.
Britax B-Motion 3 Plus  on hyväksytty 
kolmeen eri käyttöön:
Nämä lastenvaunut (Travel System) 
on kehitetty ja valmistettu standardien 
EN1888:2012 ja EN1466:2014 
mukaisesti.

sport-rattaina

HUOMIO! Lasta, joka ei vielä osaa istua 
ilman tukea (n. 6 kuukauteen asti), saa 
kuljettaa vain makuuasennossa selkänoja 
vaakasuorassa asennossa. Kiinnitä 
lapsi aina istuimen turvavöihin. Pujota 

fare for personskade. Mottakere må 
oppbevares på et trygt sted når de ikke 
brukes.

FORSIKTIG! Du bør alltid justere selen
når du endrer barnets sittestilling.

Bruk alltid bremsene når du parkerer 
barnevognen. Kontroller at bremsene 
fungerer som de skal.

Britax B-Motion 3 Plus  er godkjent for 
forskjellige områder:

Denne barnevognen (Travel System) 
er utviklet og produsert i henhold 
til standardene EN1888:2012 und 
(1����������$&�����.

som sportsvogn

FORSIKTIG! Vennligst transporter 
babyen din i liggende stilling, frem 
til den er ca 6 måneder eller den 
kan sitte selv, med rygglenet i 
hRrisRntDl SRsisMRn. Fest Dlltid Ieste��
sikkerhetsseler når barnet er i 
barnevognen. Monter skulderselene i 
nederste posisjon i rygglenet for barn 
under 6 måneder.

kan leda till personskador. Förvara 
adaptrarna på ett säkert ställe när de 
inte används.

VARNING! Justera remmarna varje
gång du ändrar ditt barns
sittposition.

Parkera barnvagnen endast med 
åtdragen broms. Kontrollera alltid att 
bromsen har knäppts på på rätt sätt.
Britax B-Motion 3 Plus  är godkänd för 
tre olika användningar:
Den här barnvagnen (Travel System) 
är utvecklad och tillverkad i enlighet 
med standarden EN1888:2012 och 
(1����������$&�����.

som sittvagn

VARNING! Så länge ditt barn inte 
kan sitta själv (fram till ca 6 månader) 
bör du transportera barnet liggande 
med ryggstöd i vågrätt läge. Använd 
alltid säkerhetsbältet på ditt barn i 
barnvagnssitsen. Om barnet är under 
6 månader ska axelbältena träs genom 
bilbarnstolens understa bältesslitsar.
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som Travel System med 
babyskydd från födelsen till 13 kg

Barnvagnen kan användas som Travel 
System med alla RÖMER-babyskydd 
som är utrustade med adaptern "Typ 
A".

Ett babyskydd får generellt bara riktas 
bakåtvänt på barnvagnen när den 
transporterasa.

Vid användning som Travel System - 
följ anvisningarna för babyskyddet.

Som resesystem med baby-carrier 
som används i kombination med ett 
underrede, ersätter denna vagn inte 
en barnsäng eller en säng. Om ditt 
barn behöver sova, bör det placeras i 
en lämplig barnvagnsinsats, barnsäng 
eller säng.

Bärhandtagen ska hållas utanför 
barnvagnen under användningen.

En barnvagnsöverdel får generellt bara 
riktas bakåtvänt på barnvagnen när 
den transporteras.

som Travel System med bilsete 
fra fødsel til 13 kg.

Barnevognen kan brukes som Travel 
S\steP Ped Dlle %ritD[�5|Per 
Babybilseter som er utstyrt med 
adapter "Type A". 

Bilbarneseter bør som hovedregel 
monteres bakover i barnevognen.

Når du bruker den som Travel System - 
vennligst følg anvisningene til bilsetet.

Som reisesystem med liggesete, 
som brukes sammen med understell, 
erstatter denne enheten ikke en 
babykrybbe eller en seng. Hvis barnet 
ditt har behov for å sove, da bør det 
legges i et egnet babysete, babykrybbe 
eller seng.

Bærehåndtakene må plasseres på 
utsiden av babysetet under bruk.

Barnevognens tilleggsutstyr bør som 
hovedregel monteres bakoverrettet i 
barnevognen.

alle 6 kuukauden ikäisen lapsen olkavyöt 
selkänojan alimpien vyöurien läpi.

osana Travel System 
-järjestelmää turvakaukalon 
kanssa vastasyntyneestä 
13 kiloon saakka

Lastenvaunuja voidaan käyttää osana 
Travel System -järjestelmää kaikkien 
niiden %ritD[�5|Per�tXrYDkDXkDlRiden 
kanssa, joissa on tyypin "A" sovitin. 

Turvakaukaloa saa kuljettaa 
lastenvaunuissa ainoastaan kaukalon 
ollessa selkä menosuuntaan.

Käytettäessä osana Travel System 
-järjestelmää – noudata turvakaukalon 
käyttöohjeita.

Travel system -järjestelmän 
turvakaukalo käytettynä yhdessä 
rungon kanssa ei korvaa pinnasänkyä 
tai tavallista sänkyä. Kun lapsi 
nukkuu, on hänet siirrettävä sopiviin 
lastenvaunuihin, pinnasänkyyn tai 
tavalliseen sänkyyn.

Kantokahvat on irrotettava 
ratasrungosta käytön aikana.
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Barnvagnsöverdel från 
födsel till 9 kg

Barnvagnen kan användas med 
alla Britax barnvagnsöverdelar 
som är märkta med symbolen 
barnvagnsöverdel "Typ A".

Vid användning av barnvagnsöverdelen 
- följ anvisningarna till din 
barnvagnsöverdel.

A

Barnevognfeste fra 
fødsel til 9 kg.

Barnevognen kan brukes med alt 
tilleggsutstyr til Britax barnevogner når 
de er merket med symbolet Barnevogn 
- tilleggsutstyr "Type A".

Når du bruker tilleggsutstyr, vennligst 
følg bruksanvisningene for dette 
utstyret.

A

Käytettäessä lastenvaunujen 
lisäosan kanssa – noudata lisäosan 
käyttöohjeita.

Lastenvaunujen lisäosaa saa kuljettaa 
lastenvaunuissa ainoastaan sen ollessa 
selkä menosuuntaan.

Lastenvaunujen lisäosa 
vastasyntyneestä 
9 kiloon saakka

Lastenvaunuja voi käyttää kaikkien 
sellaisten Britax-lisäosien kanssa, 
joissa on lastenvaunujen lisäosan 
symboli "tyyppi A".

A
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1 Въведение
ВАЖНО: Съхранявайте  
настоящото упътване за употреба, 
за да можете да правите справка в 
негои по-късно

Ɂɚ ɧɚɫ ɟ ɭɞɨɜɨɥɫɬɜɢɟ� ɱɟ ɧɚɲɚɬɚ ɤɨɥɢɱɤɚɬɚ 
B-Motion 3 Plus ɳɟ ɫɴɩɪɨɜɨɠɞɚ ɞɟɬɟɬɨ ɜɢ ɢ 
ɳɟ ɫɟ ɝɪɢɠɢ ɡɚ ɧɟɝɨɜɚɬɚ ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬ ɜ ɩɴɪɜɢɬɟ 
ɝɨɞɢɧɢ ɨɬ ɠɢɜɨɬɚ ɦɭ.

Безопасността на вашето дете е ваша 
отговорност

Þ ɉɪɨɱɟɬɟɬɟ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɢɢɬɟ ɜɧɢɦɚɬɟɥɧɨ ɢ ɫɟ 
ɡɚɩɨɡɧɚɣɬɟ ɫ ɤɨɥɢɱɤɚɬɚ� ɩɪɟɞɢ ɞɚ ɹ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɬɟ 
ɫ ɞɟɬɟɬɨ ɫɢ.

Þ Ⱥɤɨ ɫɟ ɧɚɥɚɝɚ ɤɨɥɢɱɤɚɬɚ ɜɢ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚ ɨɬ 
ɞɪɭɝɢ ɯɨɪɚ� ɤɨɢɬɨ ɧɟ ɫɚ ɡɚɩɨɡɧɚɬɢ ɫ ɧɟɹ 
�ɧɚɩɪɢɦɟɪ ɛɚɛɢ ɢ ɞɹɞɨɜɰɢ�� ɜɢɧɚɝɢ ɢɦ 
ɩɨɤɚɡɜɚɣɬɟ ɤɚɤ ɬɪɹɛɜɚ ɞɚ ɹ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɬ.

Þ Ȼɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬɬɚ ɧɚ ɜɚɲɟɬɨ ɞɟɬɟ ɦɨɠɟ ɞɚ ɟ 
ɡɚɫɬɪɚɲɟɧɚ� ɚɤɨ ɧɟ ɫɩɚɡɜɚɬɟ ɬɟɡɢ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɢɢ.

Þ Ɂɚɩɚɡɟɬɟ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɢɢɬɟ ɡɚ ɩɨɬɪɟɛɢɬɟɥɹ� ɡɚ ɞɚ 
ɦɨɠɟ ɞɚ ɩɪɚɜɢɬɟ ɫɩɪɚɜɤɚ ɫ ɬɹɯ ɜ ɛɴɞɟɳɟ.

Ⱥɤɨ ɢɦɚɬɟ ɜɴɩɪɨɫɢ ɨɬɧɨɫɧɨ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɧɟɬɨ ɧɚ 
ɤɨɥɢɱɤɚɬɚ ɢɥɢ ɫɟ ɧɭɠɞɚɟɬɟ ɨɬ ɞɨɩɴɥɧɢɬɟɥɧɚ 
ɢɧɮɨɪɦɚɰɢɹ� ɦɨɥɹ� ɫɜɴɪɠɟɬɟ ɫɟ ɫ ɧɚɫ.

ȿɤɢɩɚ ɧɚ %ritD[

1 Introducere
 IMPORTANT: Vă rugăm să păstraţi 
aceste instrucţiuni de utilizare pentru 
a le putea consulta ulterior

1e EXcXrăP că B-Motion 3 Plus Yă YD vnsRĠi cRSilXl 
vn siJXrDnĠă vn SriPii Dni de YiDĠă.

Siguranţa copilului este responsabilitatea 
dumneavoastră

Þ &itiĠi instrXcĠiXnile cX DtenĠie úi IDPiliDrizDĠi�Yă cX 
cărXciRrXl vnDinte de D�l XtilizD vPSreXnă cX cRSilXl 
dXPneDYRDstră.

Þ Ìn cDzXl vn cDre cărXciRrXl dYs. YD treEXi să ¿e 
utilizat de alte persoane care nu sunt familiarizate 
cX DcestD �SrecXP EXnici�� DrătDĠi�le vntRtdeDXnD 
cXP este XtilizDt cărXciRrXl.

Þ SiJXrDnĠD cRSilXlXi SRDte ¿ inflXenĠDtă dDcă nX se 
resSectă Dceste instrXcĠiXni.

Þ 3ăstrDĠi instrXcĠiXnile de XtilizDre cX JriMă� DstIel 
vnckt să le SXteĠi cRnsXltD XlteriRr.

'Dcă DYeĠi Dlte vntreEări SriYind XtilizDreD sDX DYeĠi 
neYRie de inIRrPDĠii sXSliPentDre� nX ezitDĠi să ne 
cRntDctDĠi.

Echipa Britax

1 Önsöz
 ÖNEMLİ: Daha sonra bilgi alabilmek 
için kullanım kılavuzunu lütfen 
dikkatle saklayın

B-Motion 4 Plus �r�n�P�z�n oRcX÷XnXzD ilk 
\ÕllDrÕndD J�Yenli Eir úekilde eúlik etPesinden 
mutluluk duyuyoruz.

Çocuğunuzun güvenliği, sizin 
sorumluluğunuzdadır

Þ .XllDnPD tDliPDtÕnÕ dikkDtle RkX\XnXz Ye 
kXllDnPD\D EDúlDPDdDn |nce EeEek DrDEDsÕnÕ 
i\ice tDnÕ\ÕnÕz.

Þ %eEek DrDEDsÕ EX kRnXdD EilJi sDhiEi RlPD\Dn 
kiúiler �|rn. E�\�kDnne�E�\�kEDED� tDrDIÕndDn 
kXllDnÕlDcDksD� EeEek DrDEDsÕnÕn nDsÕl 
kXllDnÕlDcD÷ÕnÕ RnlDrD J|steriniz.

Þ %X kXllDnPD tDliPDtÕnD X\PDdÕ÷ÕnÕz tDkdirde 
oRcX÷XnXzXn J�Yenli÷i tehlike\e JireEilir.

Þ Daha sonra bilgi alabilmek için kullanma 
tDliPDtÕnÕ |zenle sDklD\ÕnÕz.

.XllDnÕP ile ilJili sRrXlDrÕnÕz YDr ise Ye\D dDhD IDzlD 
EilJi\e ihti\Do dX\PDnÕz dXrXPXndD l�tIen EiziPle 
iletiúiPe Jeoiniz.

Britax Ekibiniz

Инструкция за ползване
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2 Instrucţiuni de siguranţă

AVERTISMENT! $cest cărXciRr este 
DdecYDt SentrX cRSiii de lD nDútere 
Sknă lD R JreXtDte de �� kJ.

AVERTISMENT! Acest produs nu este 
adecvat...

• ca un înlocuitor pentru un pat sau 
Xn SătXĠ SentrX cRSii. /DndRXrile úi 
cărXciRDrele SRt ¿ XtilizDte nXPDi 
pentru transport.

• pentru jogging, alergare, 
deplasare pe patine cu rotile sau 
DsePănătRDre.

• pentru transportarea mai multor copii.

• pentru uz comercial.

• cD sisteP de trDnsSRrt vn cRPEinDĠie 
cu alte scoici.

AVERTISMENT! Înainte de utilizare, 
DsiJXrDĠi�Yă că tRDte disSRzitiYele de 
blocare sunt închise.

AVERTISMENT! &knd trDnsSRrtDĠi 
cărXciRrXl� DsiJXrDĠi�Yă că nX 
deschideĠi din JreúeDlă elePentele de 
ElRcDre de siJXrDnĠă.

2 Güvenlik bilgileri

UYARI! %X oRcXk DrDEDsÕ dR÷XPdDn 
itiEDren �� kJ
lÕk D÷ÕrlÕklDrD kDdDr RlDn 
çocuklar için uygundur.

UYARI! %X �r�n DúD÷ÕdDki kXllDnÕPlDr 
için uygun değildir...

• <DtDk Ye\D Eeúik DPDcÕ\lD 
kXllDnÕlPDsÕ. 7DúÕPD oDntDlDrÕ� EeEek 
DrDEDlDrÕ Ye sSRr DrDEDlDrÕ sDdece 
tDúÕPD DPDcÕ\lD kXllDnÕlPDlÕdÕr.

• kRúX� SDten kD\PD Ye\D Eenzeri 
IDDli\etlerde kXllDnÕlPDsÕ.

• %irden IDzlD oRcX÷Xn tDúÕnPDsÕ.

• 7icDri DPDolÕ RlDrDk kXllDnÕlPDsÕ.

• di÷er EeEek kRltXklDrÕ ile Eirlikte 
Travel System (seyahat sistemi) 
olarak.

UYARI! Kullanmadan önce tüm kilitlerin 
kDSDlÕ RldX÷XndDn ePin RlXn.

UYARI! %eEek DrDEDsÕnÕn tDúÕrken 
hioEir kilidin \DnlÕúlÕklD DoÕlPDPDsÕnD 
dikkat ediniz.

Инструкция за ползване

2 Инструкции за безопасност

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! Ɍɚɡɢ ɤɨɥɢɱɤɚɬɚ 
ɟ ɩɨɞɯɨɞɹɳɚ ɡɚ ɞɟɰɚ ɨɬ ɪɚɠɞɚɧɟɬɨ 
ɞɨ �� kJ.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! Ɍɨɡɢ ɩɪɨɞɭɤɬɴɬ 
ɞɚ ɧɟ ɫɟ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚ...

• ɤɚɬɨ ɡɚɦɟɫɬɢɬɟɥ ɧɚ ɥɟɝɥɨ ɢɥɢ 
ɤɨɲɱɟ. ɉɪɟɧɨɫɢɦɢɬɟ ɤɨɲɨɜɟ� 
ɤɨɦɛɢɧɢɪɚɧɢɬɟ ɢ ɥɟɬɧɢɬɟ 
ɤɨɥɢɱɤɢ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɬ ɫɚɦɨ ɡɚ 
ɬɪɚɧɫɩɨɪɬɢɪɚɧɟ.

• ɡɚ ɞɠɨɝɢɧɝ� ɬɢɱɚɧɟ� ɩɴɪɡɚɥɹɧɟ ɢ 
ɞɪɭɝɢ ɩɨɞɨɛɧɢ.

• ɡɚ ɬɪɚɧɫɩɨɪɬɢɪɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɩɨɜɟɱɟ ɨɬ ɟɞɧɨ 
ɞɟɬɟ.

• ɡɚ ɬɴɪɝɨɜɫɤɢ ɰɟɥɢ.
• ɤɚɬɨ ɫɢɫɬɟɦɚ ɡɚ ɩɴɬɭɜɚɧɟ ɜ 

ɤɨɦɛɢɧɚɰɢɹ ɫ ɞɪɭɝɢ ɤɨɲɨɜɟ.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ� ɉɪɟɞɢ ɞɚ 
ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɬɟ ɤɨɥɢɱɤɚɬɚ� ɩɪɨɜɟɪɟɬɟ ɞɚɥɢ 
ɜɫɢɱɤɢ ɡɚɤɨɩɱɚɥɤɢ ɫɚ ɡɚɤɨɩɱɚɧɢ.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ɉɪɢ ɩɪɟɧɚɫɹɧɟ 
ɧɚ ɤɨɥɢɱɤɚɬɚ ɩɪɨɜɟɪɟɬɟ ɞɚɥɢ ɧɟ ɫɬɟ 
ɨɬɤɨɩɱɚɥɢ ɧɹɤɨɹ ɨɬ ɡɚɤɨɩɱɚɥɤɢɬɟ ɩɨ 
ɩɨɝɪɟɲɤɚ.



62

UYARI! %eEek DrDEDsÕ úDsisini 
kDtlDrken kendinizi Ye EDúkDlDrÕnÕ 
sÕkÕútÕrPDPD\D dikkDt ediniz.

UYARI! dRcXk DrDEDsÕnÕ� ioinde Eir 
oRcXk RtXrXrken DslD kDtlDPD\ÕnÕz.

UYARI! dRcXk DrDEDsÕnÕn 
kDtlDnPDsÕ Ye DoÕlPDsÕ sÕrDsÕndD� 
PXhtePel \DrDlDnPDlDrÕn |nlenPesi 
ioin oRcX÷XnXzXn \eterli XzDklÕktD 
dXrdX÷XndDn ePin RlXn.

UYARI! %eEek DrDEDsÕnÕn ePni\et 
kePerini her zDPDn tDkÕnÕz.

UYARI! dRcX÷XnXzX DslD J|zetiPsiz 
EÕrDkPD\Õn.

UYARI! .XllDnÕPdDn |nce SRrtEeEenin 
veya koltuk ünitesinin veya oto çocuk 
kRltX÷XnXn d�zJ�n sDEitlenPiú RldX÷X 
kontrol edilmelidir.

UYARI! EeEek DrDEDsÕ kRltX÷XnXn 
D\DrlDrken sÕrtlÕ÷Õ her zDPDn tXtXnXz.

UYARI! $\DrlDrÕ \DSDrken oRcX÷XnzXn 
hDreketli SDroDlDrD XlDúDEilecek 
PesDIede RlPDPDsÕnD dikkDt ediniz.

UYARI! øtPe kRlXnD tesSit 
edilen \�kler DrDEDnÕn denJesini 
ERzPDktDdÕr.

Инструкция за ползване

AVERTISMENT! &knd SliDĠi cDdrXl 
cărXciRrXlXi� DsiJXrDĠi�Yă că dYs. úi Dlte 
SersRDne nX sXnteĠi rănite de DcestD.

AVERTISMENT! 1X SliDĠi niciRdDtă 
cărXciRrXl cknd vn DcestD se Dflă Xn 
copil.

AVERTISMENT! La desfacerea 
úi SliereD cărXciRrXlXi� cRSilXl 
dXPneDYRDstră nX treEXie să se Dfle vn 
DSrRSiere SentrX D nX se răni.

AVERTISMENT! &knd cRSilXl se Dflă vn 
cărXciRr� cXSlDĠi vntRtdeDXnD centXrD de 
siJXrDnĠă.

AVERTISMENT! 1X lăsDĠi niciRdDtă 
copilul nesupravegheat.

AVERTISMENT! Înainte de utilizare, 
treEXie să Yă DsiJXrDĠi că sXSRrtXl 
DX[iliDr SentrX cărXciRr� scDXnXl sDX 
scaunul de copil pentru automobil este 
¿[Dt cRrect.

AVERTISMENT! ğineĠi sSătDrXl vn PRd 
siJXr cknd DMXstDĠi scDXnXl cărXciRrXlXi.

AVERTISMENT! &knd IDceĠi DMXstări� 
DsiJXrDĠi�Yă că Siesele PREile nX se 
Dflă lD vndePknD cRSilXlXi.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! Ʉɨɝɚɬɨ ɫɝɴɜɚɬɟ 
ɲɚɫɢɬɨ ɧɚ ɤɨɥɢɱɤɚɬɚ� ɜɧɢɦɚɜɚɣɬɟ ɜɢɟ 
ɢɥɢ ɧɹɤɨɣ ɞɪɭɝ ɞɚ ɧɟ ɛɴɞɟ ɡɚɤɥɟɳɟɧ.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ɇɢɤɨɝɚ ɧɟ 
ɫɝɴɜɚɣɬɟ ɤɨɥɢɱɤɚɬɚ� ɞɨɤɚɬɨ ɜ ɧɟɹ 
ɢɦɚ ɞɟɬɟ.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! Ɂɚ ɞɚ ɫɟ 
ɢɡɛɟɝɧɚɬ ɧɚɪɚɧɹɜɚɧɢɹ� ɩɪɨɜɟɪɹɜɚɣɬɟ 
ɞɚɥɢ ɞɟɬɟɬɨ ɧɟ ɟ ɛɥɢɡɨ ɞɨ ɤɨɥɢɱɤɚɬɚ� 
ɤɨɝɚɬɨ ɹ ɫɝɴɜɚɬɟ ɢɥɢ ɪɚɡɝɴɜɚɬɟ.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ȼɢɧɚɝɢ 
ɡɚɤɨɩɱɚɜɚɣɬɟ ɞɟɬɟɬɨ ɜ ɤɨɥɢɱɤɚɬɚ.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ɇɟ ɨɫɬɚɜɹɣɬɟ 
ɞɟɬɟɬɨ ɜ ɤɨɥɢɱɤɚɬɚ ɛɟɡ ɧɚɛɥɸɞɟɧɢɟ� 
ɞɨɪɢ ɢ ɡɚ ɤɪɚɬɤɨ.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ȼɢɧɚɝɢ ɤɨɝɚɬɨ 
ɩɚɪɤɢɪɚɬɟ ɤɨɥɢɱɤɚɬɚ� ɩɪɟɞɢ ɞɚ 
ɫɥɨɠɢɬɟ ɞɟɬɟɬɨ ɜɴɬɪɟ ɢɥɢ ɞɚ ɝɨ 
ɢɡɜɚɞɢɬɟ� ɡɚɞɟɣɫɬɜɚɣɬɟ ɫɩɢɪɚɱɤɚɬɚ.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ɉɪɢɞɴɪɠɚɣɬɟ 
ɡɞɪɚɜɨ ɨɛɥɟɝɚɥɤɚɬɚ� ɞɨɤɚɬɨ ɹ 
ɪɟɝɭɥɢɪɚɬɟ.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! Ʉɨɝɚɬɨ 
ɪɟɝɭɥɢɪɚɬɟ ɧɹɤɨɹ ɱɚɫɬ ɧɚ ɤɨɥɢɱɤɚɬɚ� 
ɫɟ ɩɨɝɪɢɠɟɬɟ ɞɟɬɟɬɨ ɞɚ ɧɟ ɦɨɠɟ ɞɚ 
ɞɨɫɬɢɝɧɟ ɩɨɞɜɢɠɧɢɬɟ ɱɚɫɬɢ.
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UYARI! dRcX÷XnXzX \R÷Xn J�neú 
ÕúÕnlDrÕndDn kRrX\XnXz. 7ente tehlikeli 
XktrDYi\Rle ÕúÕnlDrÕnD kDrúÕ tDP Eir 
kRrXPD sD÷lDPDz.

UYARI! dRcXk DrDEDsÕnÕn Ye\D di÷er 
oturma ünitelerinin tamamen yerlerine 
RtXrPDlDrÕnD dikkDt ediniz.

DIKKAT! $rDEDsÕ kRltXk t�P sXrlDrÕnÕn 
tDPDPen RnX kXllDnPDdDn |nce kDSDlÕ 
RldX÷XndDn ePin RlXn.

UYARI! 7entedeki oDntDnÕn izin Yerilen 
PDksiPXP D÷rÕlÕ÷Õ � kJ
dÕr.

UYARI! 1RrP (1�����
D X\JXn IDrklÕ 
kemer üniteleri kullanmak istemeniz 
dXrXPXndD oRcXk DrDEDsÕnÕn her iki 
tDrDIÕndD dD ' hDlkD DskÕlDrÕ PeYcXttXr.

UYARI! 'DiPD d�zJ�n Eir úekilde
D\DrlDnPÕú Ye tDkÕlPÕú kePer
elePDnÕ kXllDnÕnÕz.

UYARI! Kademeli kemeri daima
kDloD kePeri ile Eirlikte kXllDnÕnÕz.

UYARI! dRcX÷XnXzXn �r�n ile 
R\nDPDsÕnD izin YerPe\in.

UYARI! Ürünün içinde, nem giderici 
silika jel içeren bir paket bulunabilir. Bu 
SDketi DtÕnÕz� ioeri÷i \enPePelidir.

AVERTISMENT! *reXtăĠile DtkrnDte 
de PknerXl de vPSinJere DIecteDză 
stDEilitDteD cărXciRrXlXi.

AVERTISMENT! 3rRteMDĠi�Yă cRSilXl 
împotriva luminii puternice a soarelui. 
&RYiltirXl nX DsiJXră SrRtecĠie cRPSletă 
vPSRtriYD rDdiDĠiilRr 89 SericXlRDse.

AVERTISMENT! 9eri¿cDĠi dDcă lDndRXl 
sDX disSRzitiYele de DtDúDre Dle XnităĠii 
scDXnXlXi sXnt ¿[Dte cRrect.

AVERTISMENT! Înainte de utilizare, 
Yeri¿cDĠi cD disSRzitiYele de DtDúDre 
D scDXnXlXi cărXciRrXlXi să ¿e ¿[Dte 
corect.

AVERTISMENT! 1X DúezDĠi PDi PXlt 
de 1kg în buzunarul coviltirului.

AVERTISMENT! 'Dcă XtilizDĠi Xn hDP 
alternativ în conformitate cu EN13210, 
DtDúDPentele vn IRrPă de ' se Jăsesc 
Se ¿ecDre SDrte D cărXciRrXlXi.

AVERTISMENT! 8tilizDĠi vntRtdeDXnD 
Xn hDP ¿[Dt úi reJlDt cRrect.

AVERTISMENT! 
ReceptoareleClick&Go® trebuie 
vndeSărtDte vnDinte de SliereD 
cărXciRrXlXi. 1evndeSărtDreD DcestRrD 
poate provoca deteriorarea sistemului 

Инструкция за ползване

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! Ɂɚɤɚɱɚɧɟɬɨ 
ɧɚ ɛɚɝɚɠ ɧɚ ɞɪɴɠɤɚɬɚ ɧɚ ɤɨɥɢɱɤɚɬɚ 
ɜɥɢɹɟ ɜɴɪɯɭ ɫɬɚɛɢɥɧɨɫɬɬɚ ࣊.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ɉɚɡɟɬɟ ɞɟɬɟɬɨ 
ɨɬ ɫɢɥɧɚ ɫɥɴɧɱɟɜɚ ɫɜɟɬɥɢɧɚ. ɋɟɧɧɢɤɴɬ 
ɧɟ ɨɫɢɝɭɪɹɜɚ ɞɨɫɬɚɬɴɱɧɚ ɡɚɳɢɬɚ ɨɬ 
ɨɩɚɫɧɢɬɟ ɭɥɬɪɚɜɢɨɥɟɬɨɜɢ ɥɴɱɢ.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ɉɪɨɜɟɪɹɜɚɣɬɟ 
ɞɚɥɢ ɦɟɯɚɧɢɡɦɢɬɟ ɧɚ ɤɨɲɚ ɡɚ 
ɧɨɜɨɪɨɞɟɧɨ ɢɥɢ ɫɟɞɚɥɤɚɬɚ ɫɚ 
ɩɪɢɤɪɟɩɟɧɢ ɩɪɚɜɢɥɧɨ ɤɴɦ ɲɚɫɢɬɨ.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ɉɪɟɞɢ 
ɭɩɨɬɪɟɛɚ ɩɪɨɜɟɪɹɜɚɣɬɟ ɞɚɥɢ 
ɦɟɯɚɧɢɡɦɢɬɟ ɧɚ ɤɨɲɚ ɡɚ ɫɟɞɧɚɥɨ 
ɩɨɥɨɠɟɧɢɟ ɫɚ ɩɪɢɤɪɟɩɟɧɢ ɩɪɚɜɢɥɧɨ 
ɤɴɦ ɲɚɫɢɬɨ.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ɇɟ ɫɥɚɝɚɣɬɟ 
ɛɚɝɚɠ ɫ ɬɟɝɥɨ ɧɚɞ � kJ ɜ ɞɠɨɛɱɟɬɨ ɧɚ 
ɫɟɧɧɢɤɚ.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! Ⱥɤɨ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɬɟ 
ɞɨɩɴɥɧɢɬɟɥɟɧ ɤɨɥɚɧ� ɨɬɝɨɜɚɪɹɳ 
ɧɚ (1������ ɨɬ ɞɜɟɬɟ ɫɬɪɚɧɢ ɧɚ 
ɫɟɞɚɥɤɚɬɚ ɳɟ ɨɬɤɪɢɟɬɟ ɦɟɯɚɧɢɡɦɢ ɫ 
' ɩɪɴɫɬɟɧ.

ЖДЕНИЕ! Ⱦɴɪɠɚɱɢɬɟ Click&Go®
ɬɪɹɛɜɚ ɞɚ ɛɴɞɚɬ ɫɜɚɥɟɧɢ� 
ɩɪɟɞɢ ɞɚ ɫɝɴɧɟɬɟ ɤɨɥɢɱɤɚɬɚ. ȼ 
ɩɪɨɬɢɜɟɧ ɫɥɭɱɚɣ ɬɨɜɚ ɦɨɠɟ ɞɚ 
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UYARI! Araba katlanmadan önce 
&lick 	 *R \XYDlDrÕnÕ oÕkDrtÕlPDlÕdÕr. 
dÕkDrtÕlPDzsD &lick 	 *R SistePi 
hasar görebilir ve yaralanma riski 
RlXúXr. <XYDlDr kXllDnÕlPDdÕ÷Õ zDPDn 
J�Yenli Eir \erde sDklDnPDlÕdÕr.

DIKKAT! %eEe÷inizin RtXrPD
SRzis\RnXnX de÷iútirdi÷inizde
dDiPD kePer elePDnÕnÕ dD EXnD
X\JXn úekilde D\DrlD\ÕnÕz.

%eEek DrDEDnÕzÕ sDdece Ireni deYrede 
iken park ediniz. Daime frenin tam 
etkin RlXS RlPDdÕ÷ÕnÕ kRntrRl ediniz.

%ritD[ %�0RtiRn � 3lXs �o IDrklÕ 
kXllDnÕP ioin X\JXndXr�

%X EeEek DrDEDsÕ �75DYel S\steP� 
EN1888:2012 ve EN1466:2014
nRrPlDrÕnD X\JXn RlDrDk JeliútirilPiú Ye 
�retilPiútir.

Инструкция за ползване

Click&Go®� dXcknd lD DSDriĠiD riscXlXi 
de YătăPDre. 'eSRzitDĠi receStRDrele 
într-un loc sigur atunci când nu sunt 
utilizate.

AVERTISMENT! 8tilizDĠi vntRtdeDXnD 
centXrD EiIXrcDtă vn cRPEinDĠie cX 
centura pentru úRldXri.

AVERTISMENT! 1X lăsDĠi cRSilXl să se 
joace cu produsul.

AVERTISMENT! Produsul poate 
cRnĠine Xn săcXleĠ cX silicDJel desicDnt. 
A nu se consuma, a se arunca.

PRECAUŢIE! 5eDMXstDĠi vntRtdeDXnD 
hDPXl cknd PRdi¿cDĠi SRziĠiD de úedere 
D cRSilXlXi dXPneDYRDstră.

3DrcDĠi cărXciRrXl nXPDi cX IrknD 
DcĠiRnDtă. 9eri¿cDĠi vntRtdeDXnD că 
IrknD este DcĠiRnDtă vn PRd cRrect.

Britax B-Motion 3 Plus este aprobat 
SentrX trei Xtilizări diIerite�

$cest cărXciRr �sisteP de trDnsSRrt� D 
IRst cRnceSXt úi IDEricDt vn cRnIRrPitDte 
cu standardele EN1888:2012 úi 
(1����������$&�����.

ɩɪɢɱɢɧɢ ɩɨɜɪɟɞɚ ɧɚ ɫɢɫɬɟɦɚɬɚ 
Click&Go®� ɤɨɟɬɨ ɞɚ ɞɨɜɟɞɟ ɞɨ 
ɪɢɫɤ ɨɬ ɧɚɪɚɧɹɜɚɧɟ. ɋɴɯɪɚɧɹɜɚɣɬɟ 
ɞɴɪɠɚɱɢɬɟ ɧɚ ɡɚɳɢɬɟɧɨ ɦɹɫɬɨ� 
ɤɨɝɚɬɨ ɧɟ ɝɢ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɬɟ.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ȼɢɧɚɝɢ 
ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɣɬɟ ɩɪɚɜɢɥɧɨ ɫɝɥɨɛɟɧ ɢ 
ɪɟɝɭɥɢɪɚɧ ɤɨɥɚɧ.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ȼɢɧɚɝɢ 
ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɣɬɟ ɨɝɪɚɧɢɱɢɬɟɥɧɢɹ ɤɨɥɚɧ 
ɦɟɠɞɭ ɤɪɚɤɚɬɚ ɡɚɟɞɧɨ ɫ ɤɨɥɚɧɚ
ɨɤɨɥɨ ɤɪɴɫɬɚ.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ɇɟ ɩɨɡɜɨɥɹɜɚɣɬɟ 
ɧɚ ɞɟɬɟɬɨ ɫɢ ɞɚ ɢɝɪɚɟ ɫ ɩɪɨɞɭɤɬɚ.

ВНИМАНИЕ! ɋɥɟɞ ɩɪɨɦɹɧɚ ɧɚ 
ɩɨɡɢɰɢɹɬɚ ɧɚ ɫɟɞɚɥɤɚɬɚ ɧɚ ɞɟɬɟɬɨ� 
ɜɢɧɚɝɢ ɪɟɝɭɥɢɪɚɣɬɟ ɤɨɥɚɧɚ ɨɬɧɨɜɨ.

ɉɚɪɤɢɪɚɣɬɟ ɤɨɥɢɱɤɚɬɚ ɫɚɦɨ ɫɴɫ 
ɡɚɞɟɣɫɬɜɚɧɚ ɫɩɢɪɚɱɤɚ. ȼɢɧɚɝɢ 
ɩɪɨɜɟɪɹɜɚɣɬɟ ɞɚɥɢ ɫɩɢɪɚɱɤɚɬɚ ɟ 
ɩɪɚɜɢɥɧɨ ɡɚɞɟɣɫɬɜɚɧɚ.

Ʉɨɥɢɱɤɚɬɚ %ritD[ B-Motion 3 Plus
ɟ ɨɞɨɛɪɟɧɚ ɡɚ ɬɪɢ ɪɚɡɥɢɱɧɢ 
ɩɪɢɥɨɠɟɧɢɹ ɧɚ ɭɩɨɬɪɟɛɚ�

Ɍɚɡɢ ɤɨɥɢɱɤɚ �ɫɢɫɬɟɦɚ ɡɚ ɩɴɬɭɜɚɧɟ� 
ɟ ɪɚɡɪɚɛɨɬɟɧɚ ɢ ɩɪɨɢɡɜɟɞɟɧɚ 
ɫɴɝɥɚɫɧɨ ɫɬɚɧɞɚɪɬɢ EN1888:2012 ɢ 
(1����������$&�����.
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SSRr DrDEDsÕ RlDrDk

DIKKAT! .endi EDúÕnD RtXrDEilecek 
dXrXPD Jelene kDdDr �\DklDúÕk � 
D\lÕk� EeEe÷inizi l�tIen sDdece kRltXk 
sÕrtlÕ÷Õ \DtD\ dXrDcDk úekilde \DtPD 
SRzis\RnXndD tDúÕ\ÕnÕz. %eEek 
DrDEDsÕnÕn kRltXk ePni\et kePerini her 
zDPDn tDkÕnÕz. � D\dDn dDhD k�o�k 
EeEeklerde RPXz kePerlerini sÕrtlÕktDki 
en alt kemer deliklerinden geçiriniz.

dR÷XPdDn �� kJ D÷ÕlÕ÷D kDdDr 
bebek pusetine sahip Travel 
System olarak

%eEek DrDEDsÕ� �7iS $� DdDSt|r� ile 
dRnDtÕlPÕú RlDn E�t�n %ritD[�5|Per 
bebek pusetleri ile birlikte Travel 
System (seyahat sistemi) olarak 
kXllDnÕlDEilir. 

%ir EeEek SXseti Jenel itiEDrÕ ile EeEek 
DrDEDsÕ �zerinde sDdece Jeri\e dR÷rX 
\erleútirilerek tDúÕnDEilir.

Travel System seyahat sistemi olarak 
kXllDnÕP dXrXPXndD� l�tIen EeEek 

Инструкция за ползване

ɤɚɬɨ ɤɨɥɢɱɤɚ ɜ ɫɟɞɧɚɥɨ 
ɩɨɥɨɠɟɧɢɟ

ВНИМАНИЕ! Ⱦɨɤɚɬɨ ɞɟɬɟɬɨ ɧɟ 
ɡɚɩɨɱɧɟ ɞɚ ɫɟɞɢ �ɨɤɨɥɨ ��ɦɟɫɟɱɧɚ 
ɜɴɡɪɚɫɬ�� ɦɨɥɹ� ɜɨɡɟɬɟ ɝɨ ɫɚɦɨ ɜ 
ɥɟɝɧɚɥɨ ɩɨɥɨɠɟɧɢɟ ɫ ɯɨɪɢɡɨɧɬɚɥɧɚ 
ɨɩɨɪɚ ɡɚ ɝɴɪɛɚ. ȼɢɧɚɝɢ ɡɚɤɨɩɱɚɜɚɣɬɟ 
ɞɟɬɟɬɨ ɫɢ ɜ ɫɟɞɚɥɤɚɬɚ ɧɚ ɤɨɥɢɱɤɚɬɚ. 
Ɂɚ ɞɟɰɚ ɩɨɞ ��ɦɟɫɟɱɧɚ ɜɴɡɪɚɫɬ 
ɩɪɨɦɭɲɟɬɟ ɤɨɥɚɧɢɬɟ ɡɚ ɪɚɦɟɧɚ ɩɪɟɡ 
ɧɚɣ�ɞɨɥɧɢɬɟ ɨɬɜɨɪɢ ɧɚ ɨɛɥɟɝɚɥɤɚɬɚ.

ɤɚɬɨ ɫɢɫɬɟɦɚ ɡɚ ɩɴɬɭɜɚɧɟ ɫ ɤɨɲ 
ɨɬ ɪɚɠɞɚɧɟɬɨ ɞɨ �� kJ

Ʉɨɥɢɱɤɚɬɚ ɦɨɠɟ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚ ɤɚɬɨ 
ɫɢɫɬɟɦɚ ɡɚ ɩɴɬɭɜɚɧɟ ɫ ɜɫɢɱɤɢ ɤɨɲɨɜɟ 
ɧɚ %ritD[�5|Per� ɤɨɢɬɨ ɫɚ ɨɛɨɪɭɞɜɚɧɢ 
ɫ ɚɞɚɩɬɟɪ Äɬɢɩ $³. 

Ʉɨɲɨɜɟɬɟ ɦɨɝɚɬ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɜɨɡɹɬ ɜɴɪɯɭ 
ɤɨɥɢɱɤɚɬɚ ɫɚɦɨ ɫɴɫ ɡɚɞɧɚɬɚ ɫɬɪɚɧɚ 
ɧɚɩɪɟɞ.

cD Xn cărXciRr

PRECAUŢIE! 3knă cknd cRSilXl 
poate sta singur (în jurul vârstei de 
� lXni�� Yă rXJăP să vl trDnsSRrtDĠi vn 
SRziĠie de sRPn cX sXSRrtXl SentrX 
sSDte lD RrizRntDlă. &knd cRSilXl se 
Dflă vn scDXnXl cărXciRrXlXi� cXSlDĠi 
vntRtdeDXnD centXrD de siJXrDnĠă. 
3entrX cRSiii sXE � lXni� JhidDĠi 
centurile pentru umeri prin cele mai 
MRDse IDnte Dle centXrii din sSătDr.

ca un sistem de transport cu 
R scRică de lD nDútere Sknă lD 
13 kg

&ărXciRrXl SRDte ¿ XtilizDt cD Xn sisteP 
de trDnsSRrt cX tRDte scRicile %ritD[�
Römer care sunt echipate cu adaptorul 
„Tip A”. 

2 scRică SRDte ¿ trDnsSRrtDtă Se 
cărXciRr nXPDi RrientDtă vn sens inYers 
direcĠiei de rXlDre.

&knd este XtilizDtă cD sisteP de 
trDnsSRrt� Yă rXJăP să resSectDĠi 
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SXsetiniz ile ilJili DoÕklDPDlDrÕ dikkDte 
DlÕnÕz.

ùDsi\e ED÷lÕ EeEek tDúÕ\ÕcÕsÕ kXllDnDn 
bir seyahat sistemi olarak bu araç bir 
Eeúik \D dD EeEek kDr\RlDsÕ J|reYi 
J|rPez. (÷er oRcX÷XnXzXn X\XPDsÕ 
gerekirse, onu daha güvenli bir bebek
tDúÕPD oDntDsÕnD� Eeúi÷e \D dD EeEek 
kDr\RlDsÕnD \DtÕrÕnÕz.

.XllDnÕP sÕrDsÕndD tXtDcDklDr EeEek 
tDúÕPD oDntDsÕnÕn dÕúÕndD EÕrDkÕlÕr.

'R÷XPdDn � kJ D÷ÕrlÕ÷D kDdDr 
EeEek DrDEDsÕ kRltX÷X

%eEek DrDEDsÕnD� �7iS $� EeEek 
DrDEDsÕ kRltX÷X sePERl� ile 
iúDretlenPiú RlDn E�t�n %ritD[ 
%eEek DrDEDsÕ kRltXklDrÕ ile Eirlikte 
kXllDnÕlDEilir.

%eEek DrDEDsÕ kRltX÷X ile Eirlikte 
kXllDnÕP dXrXPXndD� l�tIen EeEek 
DrDEDsÕ kRltX÷XnXzXn tDliPDtlDrÕnÕ 
dikkDte DlÕnÕz.

%ir EeEek DrDEDsÕ kRltX÷X Jenel itiEDrÕ 
ile EeEek DrDEDsÕ �zerinde sDdece 
Jeri\e dR÷rX \erleútirilerek tDúÕnDEilir.

A

Инструкция за ползване

Ʉɨɝɚɬɨ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɬɟ ɫɢɫɬɟɦɚɬɚ 
ɡɚ ɩɴɬɭɜɚɧɟ� ɦɨɥɹ� ɫɥɟɞɜɚɣɬɟ 
ɢɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɢɢɬɟ ɤɴɦ ɜɚɲɢɹ ɤɨɲ.

Ʉɚɬɨ ɤɨɲ� ɤɨɣɬɨ ɫɟ ɡɚɤɚɱɚ ɡɚ ɲɚɫɢɬɨ� 
ɬɨɜɚ ɩɪɟɜɨɡɧɨ ɫɪɟɞɫɬɜɨ ɧɟ ɡɚɦɟɫɬɜɚ 
ɤɨɲɱɟɬɨ ɢɥɢ ɥɟɝɥɨɬɨ. Ⱥɤɨ ɜɚɲɟɬɨ 
ɞɟɬɟ ɢɦɚ ɧɭɠɞɚ ɨɬ ɫɴɧ� ɬɨ ɬɪɹɛɜɚ ɞɚ 
ɛɴɞɟ ɩɨɫɬɚɜɟɧɨ ɜ ɩɨɞɯɨɞɹɳ ɤɨɲ ɡɚ 
ɧɨɜɨɪɨɞɟɧɨ� ɤɨɲɱɟ ɢɥɢ ɥɟɝɥɨ.

ɉɨ ɜɪɟɦɟ ɧɚ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɧɟ ɞɪɴɠɤɢɬɟ ɡɚ 
ɩɪɟɧɚɫɹɧɟ ɬɪɹɛɜɚ ɞɚ ɨɫɬɚɧɚɬ ɢɡɜɴɧ 
ɤɨɲɚ ɡɚ ɧɨɜɨɪɨɞɟɧɨ.

Ʉɨɲ ɡɚ ɤɨɥɢɱɤɚ ɨɬ 
ɪɚɠɞɚɧɟɬɨ ɞɨ � kJ

Ʉɨɥɢɱɤɚɬɚ ɦɨɠɟ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚ ɫ 
ɜɫɢɱɤɢ ɤɨɲɨɜɟ ɧɚ %ritD[� ɤɨɢɬɨ ɫɚ 
ɨɬɛɟɥɹɡɚɧɢ ɫɴɫ ɫɢɦɜɨɥɚ ɤɨɲ ɡɚ 
ɤɨɥɢɱɤɚ Äɬɢɩ $³.

Ʉɨɝɚɬɨ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɬɟ ɤɨɲɚ ɡɚ ɤɨɥɢɱɤɚ� 
ɦɨɥɹ� ɫɥɟɞɜɚɣɬɟ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɢɢɬɟ ɤɴɦ 
ɧɟɝɨ.

Ʉɨɲɨɜɟɬɟ ɡɚ ɤɨɥɢɱɤɚ ɫɟ ɜɨɡɹɬ ɜɴɪɯɭ 
ɤɨɥɢɱɤɚɬɚ ɫɚɦɨ ɫɴɫ ɡɚɞɧɚɬɚ ɫɬɪɚɧɚ 
ɧɚɩɪɟɞ.

A

instrXcĠiXnile SentrX scRicD 
dXPneDYRDstră.

&D Xn sisteP de trDnsSRrt cX scRică� 
XtilizDt vn cRPEinDĠie cX cDdrXl� Dcest 
SrRdXs nX vnlRcXieúte Xn SătXĠ SentrX 
copii sau un pat. În cazul în care copilul 
treEXie să dRDrPă� DtXnci DcestD 
treEXie DúezDt vntr�Xn lDndRX� SătXĠ 
pentru copii sau pat adecvat.

0knerele de trDnsSRrt SRt ¿ lăsDte vn 
DIDrD lDndRXlXi vn tiPSXl Xtilizării.

$tDúDPent SentrX cărXciRr 
de lD nDútere Sknă lD 
o greutate de 9 kg

&ărXciRrXl SRDte ¿ XtilizDt cX tRDte 
DtDúDPentele SentrX cărXciRr %ritD[ 
care sunt marcate cu simbolul pentru 
DtDúDPent cărXciRr Ä7iS $´.

&knd este XtilizDt cX DtDúDPentXl 
SentrX cărXciRr� Yă rXJăP să resSectDĠi 
instrXcĠiXnile SentrX DtDúDPentXl SentrX 
cărXciRr Dl dXPneDYRDstră.

8n DtDúDPent SentrX cărXciRr SRDte ¿ 
trDnsSRrtDt Se cărXciRr nXPDi RrientDt 
vn sens inYers direcĠiei de rXlDre.

A
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1 Sissejuhatus
 TÄHTIS! : Palun hoidke see 
kasutusjuhend alles, et saaksite 
seda hiljem lugeda

Meil on hea meel, et B-Motion 3 Plus pakub teie 
lapsele turvalisust tema esimesel eluaastal.

Teie vastutate oma lapse turvalisuse eest

Þ Enne käru kasutamist koos lapsega lugege 
hoolikalt juhendit ja tutvuge käruga.

Þ Kui teie käru kasutab teine inimene, kes ei ole 
sellega tuttav (nt vanavanemad), näidake talle, 
kuidas käru kasutatakse.

Þ Kui te ei järgi neid juhendeid, ei pruugi teie lapse 
ohutus tagatud olla.

Þ Hoidke kasutusjuhendit hoolikalt, et seda oleks ka 
hiljem võimalik lugeda.

Kui teil on kasutamisega seotud küsimusi või vajate 
täpsemat teave, võtke meiega ühendust.

Britaxi meeskond

1 Ievads
SVARĪGI: saglabājiet šo Lietošanas 
instrukciju, lai vēlāk varētu tajā 
ieskatīties

0Ɲs SriecƗMDPies� kD PǌsX B-Motion 3 Plus drRãi 
Eǌs kRSƗ Dr MǌsX EƝrnX YiƼD SirPDMRs dzƯYes JDdRs.

Jūsu bērna drošība ir jūsu pienākums

Þ 5ǌSƯJi izlDsiet instrXkciMX Xn ieSDzƯstieties Dr 
rDtieP� SirPs tRs izPDntRMDt sDYDP EƝrnDP.

Þ -D MǌsX EƝrnD rDtiƼXs izPDntRs citi cilYƝki� kXri nDY 
Dr tieP ieSDzinXãies �SiePƝrDP� YecYecƗki�� 
YienPƝr SDrƗdiet YiƼieP� kƗ izPDntRt EƝrnD 
rDtiƼXs.

Þ -ǌsX EƝrnD drRãƯED YDr tikt DSdrDXdƝtD� MD 
neieYƝrRsiet ãRs nRrƗdƯMXPXs.

Þ 5ǌSƯJi sDJlDEƗMiet lietRãDnDs instrXkciMX� lDi DrƯ 
YƝlƗk YDrƝtX tR SƗrlDsƯt.

-D MXPs ir kƗdi MDXtƗMXPi SDr lietRãDnX YDi 
neSiecieãDPD SDSildX inIRrPƗciMD� lǌdzX� sDzinieties 
ar mums.

Britax komanda

1 Įvadas
SVARBU: saugokite šią naudojimo 
instrukciją, kad galėtumėte ją 
peržiūrėti ir vėliau

Mums malonu, kad „B-Motion 4 Plus³ sDXJiDi l\dơs 
Mǌsǐ YDiką MR SirPDisiDis J\YeniPR PetDis.

Jūs esate atsakingi už savo vaiko saugumą

Þ 3rieã nDXdRdDPi YeåiPơlƳ YDikXi� DtidåiDi 
SerskDit\kite instrXkciMDs ir sXsiSDåinkite sX 
gaminiu.

Þ -ei Mǌsǐ YeåiPơliX nDXdRsis kiti sX MXR 
nesXsiSDåinĊ DsPen\s �SYz.� seneliDi�� YisDdD 
jiems parodykite, kaip juo naudotis.

Þ 1esilDikDnt ãiǐ instrXkciMǐ� JDliPD sXkelti SDYRMǐ 
vaiko saugumui.

Þ .rXRSãþiDi sDXJRkite ãiDs YDrtRtRMR instrXkciMDs� 
kDd MDs JDlơtXPơte SeråYelJti YơliDX.

-ei tXrite dDXJiDX klDXsiPǐ dơl JDPiniR nDXdRMiPR 
Dr reikiD SDSildRPRs inIRrPDciMRs� kreiSkitơs Ƴ PXs.

Ä%ritD[³ kRPDndD
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2 Saugos instrukcijos

ĮSPĖJIMAS! âis YeåiPơlis \rD skirtDs 
vaikams nuo gimimo iki 17 kg svorio.

ĮSPĖJIMAS! âis JDPin\s nơrD 
tinkamas...

• nDXdRti kDiS lRYRs Dr lRSãiR 
SDkDitDlDs. 1eãiRMDPieMi lRSãiDi� 
YeåiPơliDi ir sSRrtiniDi YeåiPơliDi JDli 
Eǌti nDXdRMDPi tik YDikXi JDEenti�

• nDXdRti EơJiRMiPXi� EơJiPXi� 
þiXRåiPXi Dr SDn.�

• JDEenti dDXJiDX nei Yieną YDiką�

• komerciniam naudojimui;

• kDiS keliRninơ sistePD kDrtX sX 
kitRPis kǌdikiR kơdXtơPis.

ĮSPĖJIMAS� 3rieã SrDdơdDPi nDXdRti 
YeåiPơlƳ Ƴsitikinkite� Dr Yisi ¿ksDtRriDi \rD 
Xå¿ksXRti.

ĮSPĖJIMAS! .Di YeåiPơlƳ neãDte� 
Ƴsitikinkite� Dr Ser klDidą neDtidDrơte 
sDXJRs ¿ksDtRriǐ.

ĮSPĖJIMAS! SXlenkdDPi YeåiPơliR 
rơPą Ƴsitikinkite� Dr neSrisisSDXsite 
SDt\s ir neSrisSDXsite kitǐ.

2 Drošības instrukcija

BRĪDINĀJUMS âie rDtiƼi ir SiePƝrRti 
EƝrnieP nR dziPãDnDs lƯdz �� kJ 
svaram.
BRĪDINĀJUMS Šis produkts nav 
SiePƝrRts...
• kƗ JXltDs YDi EƝrnD JXltiƼDs DizstƗMƝMs. 

3ƗrnƝsƗMDPƗs JXltiƼDs� EƝrnD rDtiƼi 
Xn sDliekDPie EƝrnD rDtiƼi YDr tikt 
izPDntRti tikDi EƝrnD SƗrYDdƗãDnDi�

• lƝnDi skrieãDnDi� skrieãDnDi� 
skritXƺslidRãDnDi YDi tDPlƯdzƯJƗP 
DktiYitƗtƝP�

• YDirƗk nekƗ YienD EƝrnD 
SƗrYDdƗãDnDi�

• kRPerciƗlDi izPDntRãDnDi�
• kƗ ceƺRãDnDs sistƝPD kRSƗ Dr citƗP 

zƯdDiƼX SƗrYDdƗãDnDs iekƗrtƗP.
BRĪDINĀJUMS 3irPs lietRãDnDs 
SƗrliecinieties� kD YisDs ¿ksƝMRãƗs 
ierƯces irnRslƝJtDs.
BRĪDINĀJUMS StXPMRt EƝrnD rDtiƼXs� 
JƗdƗMiet� lDi Mǌs neMDXãi neDtYƝrtX 
drRãƯEDs slƝJPehƗnisPXs.
BRĪDINĀJUMS SDlRkRt EƝrnD rDtiƼX 
rƗPi� SƗrliecinieties� kD Mǌs YDi citi 
cilYƝki netiek sDsSiesti.

2 Ohutusjuhised

HOIATUS! See käru sobib lastele 
alates sünnist kuni kehakaaluni 17 kg.

HOIATUS! See toode ei sobi ...

• voodi või hälli asendamiseks. 
Turvahälle, kärusid ja istekärusid võib 
kasutada ainult transpordiks;

• sörkimiseks, jooksmiseks, 
uisutamiseks või muuks sarnaseks 
tegevuseks;

• rohkem kui ühe lapse transpordiks;

• äriliseks kasutamiseks;

• reisisüsteemina koos teiste 
vankrikorvidega.

HOIATUS! Enne kasutamist veenduge, 
et kõik lukustid oleks suletud.

HOIATUS! Käru kandmisel veenduge, 
et te ei avaks turvalukke juhuslikult.

HOIATUS! Käruraami kokkupanekul 
veenduge, et teie ise või teised isikud 
ei jääks selle vahele.

HOIATUS! Mitte kunagi ei tohi käru 
kokku panna, kui laps istub kärus.
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ĮSPĖJIMAS! 1iekDdD nePơJinkite 
sXlenkti YeåiPơliR� kDi MDPe sơdi 
vaikas.

ĮSPĖJIMAS! ,ãskleisdDPi ir 
sXskleisdDPi YeåiPơlƳ Ƴsitikinkite� 
Dr Mǌsǐ YDikDs neEXs XåkliXd\tDs ir 
sXåDlRtDs.

ĮSPĖJIMAS! 9isDdD Srisekite YDiką 
YeåiPơl\Me.

ĮSPĖJIMAS! Niekada nepalikite vaiko 
Ee SrieåiǌrRs.

ĮSPĖJIMAS! 3rieã nDXdRdDPi 
SDtikrinkite� Dr YDikiãkR YeåiPơliR lRSã\s 
DrED sơdiPRMi dDlis Dr DXtRPREilinơ 
kơdXtơ \rD tinkDPDi Xåsi¿ksDYĊs ��Xsi�.

ĮSPĖJIMAS! .Rl reJXliXRMDte YeåiPơliR 
sơd\nĊ� tYirtDi SrilDik\kite DtlRãą.

ĮSPĖJIMAS! 5eJXliXRdDPi Ƴsitikinkite� 
Dr YDikDs neJDlơs SDsiekti MXdDnþiǐ 
dDliǐ.

ĮSPĖJIMAS! -ei nXleidåiDPD rDnkenD 
\rD DSkrDXtD� tDi tXri SRYeikiR YeåiPơliR 
stabilumui.

ĮSPĖJIMAS! $SsDXJRkite sDYR YDiką 
nXR stiSriǐ sDXlơs sSindXliǐ. *DXEtDs 

BRĪDINĀJUMS 1ekDd nelRkiet EƝrnD 
rDtiƼXs� kDd tDMRs sƝå EƝrns.

BRĪDINĀJUMS /Di izYDirƯtRs nR 
trDXPƗP� SieYƝrsiet XzPDnƯEX tDP� lDi 
rDtiƼX DizYƝrãDnDs Xn DtYƝrãDnDs lDikƗ 
-ǌsX EƝrns neEǌtX tR tXYXPƗ.

BRĪDINĀJUMS 9ienPƝr SiesSrƗdzƝMiet 
sDYX EƝrnX rDtiƼRs.

BRĪDINĀJUMS 1ekDd neDtstƗMiet sDYX 
EƝrnX Eez XzrDXdzƯEDs.

BRĪDINĀJUMS 9ienPƝr SirPs 
lietRãDnDs SƗrEDXdiet� YDi EƝrnX 
rDtiƼX YirsEǌYe� sƝdeklis YDi EƝrnX 
DXtRPDãƯnDs sƝdeklƯtis ir SDreizi 
nRstiSrinƗts.

BRĪDINĀJUMS 7Xriet DtzYeltni drRãi 
nRstiSrinƗtX� kDPƝr SielƗJRMDt EƝrnD 
rDtiƼX sƝdekli.

BRĪDINĀJUMS 9eicRt SielƗJRMXPXs� 
SƗrliecinieties� kD MǌsX EƝrns neYDr 
DizsnieJt kXstƯJƗs dDƺDs.

BRĪDINĀJUMS Smagums uz 
stXPãDnDs rRktXrD ietekPƝ EƝrnD 
rDtiƼX stDEilitƗti.

BRĪDINĀJUMS SDrJƗMiet sDYX EƝrnX 
nR sSƝcƯJDs sDXles JDisPDs. 3ƗrseJs 

HOIATUS! Vigastuste vältimiseks 
veenduge, et lapsevankri lahtitegemisel 
ja kokkupanemisel oleks teie laps 
eemal.

HOIATUS! Kinnitage laps kärus alati 
rihmadega.

HOIATUS! Ärge jätke last kunagi 
järelevalveta.

HOIATUS! Enne kasutamist peab 
üle kontrollima, et lapsevankri pealis, 
iste või turvahäll oleks õigesti kinni 
klõpsatanud.

HOIATUS! Hoidke seljatuge kinni, kui 
reguleerite käru istet.

HOIATUS! Reguleerimise ajal 
veenduge, et laps ei pääseks 
liikuvatele osadele ligi.

HOIATUS! Kärusangale rakendatud 
koormused mõjutavad käru stabiilsust.

HOIATUS! Kaitske last ereda 
päikesevalguse eest. Kate ei taga 
täielikku kaitset ohtlike UV-kiirte eest.

HOIATUS! Kontrollige, et lapsevankri 
raami või isteosa lisaseadised oleks 
õigesti ühendatud.
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neYisiãkDi sDXJR nXR SDYRMinJǐ 89 
sSindXliǐ.

ĮSPĖJIMAS! 3Dtikrinkite� Dr YDikiãkR 
YeåiPơliR kRrSXsR DrED sơd\nơs 
tYirtiniPR ƳtDisDi ƳMXnJti tinkDPDi.

ĮSPĖJIMAS! 3rieã nDXdRdDPiesi 
sSRrtiniX YeåiPơliX� Ƴsitikinkite� Dr 
Yisi sơd\nơs tYirtiniPR ƳtDisDi ƳMXnJti 
tinkamai.

ĮSPĖJIMAS! Ʋ XådDnJDlR kiãenĊ 
nedơkite dDXJiDX nei � kJ sYeriDnþiǐ 
dDiktǐ.

ĮSPĖJIMAS! -ei nDXdRMDte DlternDt\Yǐ 
diråǐ kRPSlektą� DtitinkDntƳ (1����� 
stDndDrtą� kiekYienRMe sSRrtiniR 
YeåiPơliR SXsơMe \rD ' åiedR tYirtiniPR 
ƳtDisDi.

ĮSPĖJIMAS! Visada naudokite 
tinkDPDi SritDik\tą ir sXreJXliXRtą diråǐ 
kRPSlektą.

ĮSPĖJIMAS! Click&Go® lizdinius 
lDikikliXs reikiD nXiPti Srieã sXlDnkstDnt 
YeåiPơlƳ. -ǐ nenXơPXs JDliPD SDåeisti 
Click&Go® sistePą ir dơl tR sXsiåeisti. 
Nenaudojamus lizdinius laikiklius 
laikykite saugioje vietoje.

ĮSPĖJIMAS! Visada kartu su liemens

nenRdrRãinD SilnƯJX DizsDrdzƯEX Sret 
EƯstDPDMieP 89 stDrieP.

BRĪDINĀJUMS 3ƗrEDXdiet� YDi EƝrnD 
rDtiƼX kDrkDsD Xn sƝdekƺD stiSrinƗMXPi ir 
pareizi savienoti.

BRĪDINĀJUMS 3irPs lietRãDnDs 
SƗrEDXdiet� YDi Yisi rDtiƼX sƝdekƺD 
stiSrinƗMXPi ir SDreizi sDYienRti.

BRĪDINĀJUMS 1eieYietRMiet YDirƗk kƗ 
� kJ sYDrD SƗrseJD kDEDtƗ.

BRĪDINĀJUMS Ja, izmantojot 
DlternDtƯYDs siksnDs� kDs 
atbilst EN13210, D-gredzena 
stiSrinƗMXPi ir DtrRdDPi kDtrƗ rDtiƼX 
SXsƝ.

BRĪDINĀJUMS 3irPs EƝrnX rDtX 
sDlikãDnDs nRƼePiet Click&Go® 
XztYƝrƝMXs. -D nenRƼePsiet� sistƝPƗ 
Click&Go® YDr rDsties ERMƗMXPi� kDs 
YDr izrDisƯt trDXPX. .Dd neizPDntRMDt 
XztYƝrƝMXs� JlDEƗMiet tRs drRãƗ YietƗ.

BRĪDINĀJUMS 9ienPƝr lietRMiet SDreizi
XzstƗdƯtDs Xn nRreJXlƝtDs siksnDs.

BRĪDINĀJUMS 9ienPƝr lietRMiet 
kƗMstDrSes siksnX kRSƗ Dr YidXkƺD jostu.

BRĪDINĀJUMS 1eƺDXMiet EƝrnDP 

HOIATUS! Kontrollige, et istekäru istme 
lisaseadised oleks õigesti ühendatud.

HOIATUS! Ärge asetage võrktaskusse 
üle 1 kg kaaluvaid esemeid.

HOIATUS! Muude rihmade 
kasutamisel, mis vastavad standardile 
EN13210, leiate istekäru mõlemal küljel 
täiendavad D-rõngad.

HOIATUS! Kasutage alati õigesti 
paigaldatud ja reguleeritud rihmasid.

HOIATUS! Kasutage jalgedevahelist 
rihma alati koos vöö rihmaga.

HOIATUS! Ärge lubage lapselt tootega 
mängida.

HOIATUS! Toode võib sisaldada 
niiskustimavat silikageelikotti. Ärge 
sööge seda, visake see ära.

HOIATUS! Click&Go® vastuvõtjad 
tuleb enne käru kokkupanemist 
eemaldada. Kui eemaldamine 
ebaõnnestub, võib see kahjustada 
Click&Go® süsteemi, mille tulemusel 
tekib vigastuse oht. Kui te vastuvõtjaid 
ei kasuta, siis hoidke neid turvalises 
kohas.
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diråX nDXdRkite tDrSkRMR diråą.

ĮSPĖJIMAS! 1eleiskite YDikXi åDisti sX 
gaminiu.

ĮSPĖJIMAS! 3rRdXkte JDli Eǌti sDXsi-
kliR PDiãelis sX silikDJeliX. 1eYDlJ\kite 
MR� iãPeskite.
DĖMESIO! 3DkeitĊ YDikR sơdơMiPR 
SDdơtƳ� YisDdD SDreJXliXRkite diråǐ 
kRPSlektą.

9eåiPơlƳ stDt\kite tik ƳMXnJĊ stDEdƳ. 
Visada patikrinkite, ar stabdys tinkamai 
ƳMXnJtDs.

Ä%ritD[ %�0RtiRn � 3lXs ³ \rD SDtYirtintDs 
naudoti trim skirtingais atvejais:

ãis YeåiPơlis �keliRninơ sistePD� 
buvo sukurtas ir pagamintas 
pagal standartus EN1888:2012 ir 
(1����������$&�����.

kDiS sSRrtinis YeåiPơlis�

DĖMESIO! .Rl YDikDs neJDli sơdơti 
�iki PDådDXJ � Pơnesiǐ�� MƳ neãkite tik 
PieJRMiPR SDdơt\Me sX hRrizRntDliDi 
nustatyta nugaros atrama. Visada prisekite 
YDiką YeåiPơliR sơd\nơMe. .Di JDPin\s 

sSƝlƝties Dr SrRdXktX.

BRĪDINĀJUMS 3rRdXkts YDr sDtXrƝt 
iepakojumu ar desikantu silikagelu. 
1eƝdiet� neizPetiet.
UZMANĪBU! 9ienPƝr nRreJXlƝMiet 
siksnX� kDd PDinƗt EƝrnD sƝdYietDs 
stƗYRkli.

5DtiƼXs nRYietRMiet tikDi� kDd 
ir nRsSiestD ErePze. 9ienPƝr 
SƗrliecinieties� kD ErePze ir SienƗcƯJi 
nospiesta.

%ritD[ %�0RtiRn � 3lXs  ir DSstiSrinƗts 
trƯs dDåƗdieP lietRãDnDs YeidieP�

âie EƝrnD rDtiƼi �ceƺRãDnDs iekƗrtD� 
ir izstrƗdƗti Xn izJDtDYRti sDskDƼƗ 
ar standartiem EN1888: 2012 un 
(1����������$&�����.

kƗ rDtiƼi

UZMANĪBU! /Ưdz MǌsX EƝrns iePƗcƗs 
sƝdƝt �DStXYeni seãX PƝneãX 
YecXPƗ�� lǌdzX� SƗrYDdƗMiet YiƼX 
tikDi JXlRãƗ stƗYRklƯ� Dr hRrizRntƗli 
nRYietRtX PXJXrDs DtEDlstX. 9ienPƝr 

ETTEVAATUST! Reguleerige alati 
rihmasid, kui muudate oma lapse 
istumisasendit.

Pange pidurid alati peal, kui jätate 
vankri seisma. Kontrollige alati, et pidur 
oleks õigesti peal.

Britax B-Motion 3 Plus ’i on lubatud 
kasutada kolmel eri viisil.

See käru (reisisüsteem) on välja 
töötatud ja toodetud kooskõlas 
standarditega EN1888:2012 ja 
(1����������$&�����.

istekäruna

ETTEVAATUST! Kui teie laps oskab 
istuda (umbes 6. elukuul), kandke käru 
ainult magamisasendis, nii et seljatugi 
oleks horisontaalselt. Kinnitage laps 
käru istmele alati rihmadega. Alla kuue 
kuu vanuste laste puhul viige õlarihmad 
läbi seljatoe kõige alumiste avade.
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nDXdRMDPDs YDikDPs iki � Pơnesiǐ� 
Serkiãkite Seþiǐ diråXs Ser åePiDXsiDi 
SDdDr\tDs diråR SrDSMRYDs DtlRãe�

kDiS keliRninơ sistePD kDrtX sX 
kǌdikiR kơdXte �nXR JiPiPR iki 
13 kg).

9eåiPơlƳ JDliPD nDXdRti kDiS keliRninĊ 
sistePą kDrtX sX YisRPis %ritD[³ � Ä5|Per³ 
kǌdikiR kơdXtơPis� kXriRs tXri $ tiSR 
DdDSterƳ. 

,ã esPơs kǌdikiR kơdXtĊ JDliPD JDEenti 
YeåiPơl\Me tik nXkreiSXs DtJDl.

.Di Mis nDXdRMDPDs kDiS keliRninơ 
sistePD� Y\kd\kite kǌdikiR kơdXtơs 
instrukcijas.

.Di keliRninơ sistePD sX kǌdikiR kơdXte 
\rD nDXdRMDPD kDrtX sX rơPX� ãi 
trDnsSRrtR SriePRnơ neSDkeiþiD YDikiãkRs 
lRY\tơs DrED lRYRs. -ei Mǌsǐ YDikDs nRri 
PieJR� SDJXld\kite MƳ Ƴ tinkDPą YDikiãką 
YeåiPơlƳ� YDikiãką lRY\tĊ Dr lRYą.

SiesSrƗdzƝMiet sDYX EƝrnX rDtiƼX 
sƝdeklƯ. %ƝrnieP lƯdz seãX PƝneãX 
vecumam atzveltnes plecu siksnas 
nRYietRMiet cDXr zePƗkDMƗP siksnX 
DtYerƝP.

kƗ ceƺRãDnDs sistƝPD Dr EƝrnD 
SƗrYietRãDnDs iekƗrtX nR 
dziPãDnDs lƯdz �� kJ sYDrDP

5DtiƼXs YDr izPDntRt kƗ ceƺRãDnDs 
iekƗrtX Dr YisƗP %ritD[�5|Per zƯdDiƼX 
SƗrYDdƗãDnDs iekƗrtƗP� kDs ir 
DSrƯkRtDs Dr ³$ tiSD´ DdDSteri. 

3DrDsti zƯdDiƼX SƗrYDdƗãDnDs iekƗrtX 
Xz EƝrnD rDtiƼieP YDr nRYietRt tikDi 
YƝrstX DtSDkDƺ.

,zPDntRMRt tR kƗ ceƺRãDnDs iekƗrtX� 
lǌdzX� ieYƝrRMiet MǌsX EƝrnD 
SƗrYDdƗãDnDs iekƗrtDs instrXkciMDs.
.Ɨ ceƺRãDnDs iekƗrtD Dr EƝrnD tXrƝtƗMX� 
lietRtD kRSƗ Dr ãDsiMX� ãis SƗrYietRãDnƗs 
lƯdzeklis neDizstƗM EƝrnD JXltiƼX YDi 
JXltX. -D MǌsX EƝrnDP ir MƗJXƺ� tDd YiƼã 
MƗnRYietR SiePƝrRtRs rDtiƼRs� EƝrnD 
JXltiƼƗ YDi JXltƗ.

/ietRãDnDs lDikƗ rRktXri tiek DtstƗti 
ƗrSXs rDtiƼieP.

reisisüsteemina koos 
vankrikorviga alates sünnist kuni 
kehakaaluni 13 kg

Käru saab kasutada reisisüsteemina 
kRRs k}iJi %ritD[i�5|Peri 
vankrikorvidega, mis on varustatud 
„A-tüüpi” adaptriga. 

Vankrikorvi võib kärul üldiselt kasutada 
ainult tahapoole avatuna.

Reisisüsteemina kasutamisel järgige 
oma vankrikorvi kasutusjuhendit.

Kui vankrikorvi ja raami kasutatakse 
ühiselt reisisüsteemina, siis ei 
asenda see käru hälli või voodit. 
Kui laps soovib magada, tuleb ta 
panna sobivasse vankrikorvi, hälli või 
voodisse.

Kasutamise ajal peab kanderihmad 
vankrikorvist välja jätma.
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1DXdRMiPR PetX neãiPR rDnkenRs tXri 
Eǌti iãtrDXktRs iã YDikiãkR YeåiPơliR 
korpuso.

.DiS YeåiPơliR SriedDs 
nuo gimimo iki 9 kg.

9eåiPơlƳ JDliPD nDXdRti sX YisDis 
Ä%ritD[³ YeåiPơliǐ SriedDis� kXrie \rD 
SDå\Pơti $ tiSR YeåiPơliR SriedR 
simboliu.

.Di Mis nDXdRMDPDs kDrtX sX YeåiPơliR 
SriedX� Y\kd\kite YeåiPơliR SriedR 
instrukcijas.

,ã esPơs YeåiPơliR Sriedą JDliPD 
JDEenti YeåiPơl\Me tik nXkreiSXs DtJDl.

A

%ƝrnD rDtiƼi ir SiePƝrRti 
lietRãDnDi nR dziPãDnDs 
lƯdz � kJ sYDrDP

5DtiƼXs YDr izPDntRt Dr YisieP %ritD[ 
EƝrnX rDtiƼX SDSildX DSrƯkRMXPieP� kDs 
ir DtzƯPƝti Dr siPERlX ± EƝrnD rDtiƼX 
SDSildX DSrƯkRMXPs ³$ tiSs´.

,zPDntRMRt tRs kRSƗ Dr EƝrnX rDtiƼX 
SDSildX DSrƯkRMXPX� lǌdzX� ieYƝrRMiet 
instrXkciMDs� kDs SiePƝrRtDs MǌsX EƝrnD 
rDtiƼX SDSildX DSrƯkRMXPDP.

3DrDsti EƝrnD rDtiƼX SDSildX DSrƯkRMXPX 
YDr SƗrYietRt tikDi� MD tDs Xz rDtiƼieP ir 
nRYietRts YƝrsts DtSDkDƺ.

A

käruühendusena alates sünnist 
kuni kehakaaluni 9 kg

Käru saab kasutada koos kõigi Britaxi 
käru lisatarvikutega, mis on tähistatud 
„A-tüübi”tähisega.

Käru lisatarvikute kasutamisel järgige 
kasutusjuhendeid.

Käru lisatarvikut võib kärul üldiselt 
kasutada ainult tahapoole avatuna.

A
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1 Εισαγωγή
ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΟ: φυλάξτε τις οδηγίες 
χρήσης σε ασφαλές μέρος 
προκειμένου να μπορείτε να 
ανατρέξετε σε αυτές και στο μέλλον

ȋĮȚȡȩȝĮıĲİ ʌȠȣ Ș B-Motion 3 Plus ȝĮȢ șĮ 
ıȣȞȠįİȪıİȚ ĲȠ ʌĮȚįȓ ıĮȢ ȝİ ĮıĳȐȜİȚĮ ȝȑıĮ ıĲĮ 
İʌȩȝİȞĮ ʌȡȫĲĮ ȤȡȩȞȚĮ ĲȘȢ ȗȦȒȢ ĲȠȣ

Η Ασφάλεια του παιδιού σας είναι δική σας 
ευθύνη

Þ ǻȚĮȕȐıĲİ ʌȡȠıİțĲȚțȐ ĲȚȢ ȠįȘȖȓİȢ țĮȚ İȟȠȚțİȚȦșİȓĲİ 
ȝİ ĲȠ țĮȡȩĲıȚ ʌȡȚȞ ĲȠ ȤȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚȒıİĲİ ȝİ ĲȠ ʌĮȚįȓ 
ıĮȢ.

Þ ǹȞ ĲȠ țĮȡȩĲıȚ ıĮȢ șĮ ȤȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚȘșİȓ Įʌȩ ȐȜȜȠȣȢ 
ĮȞșȡȫʌȠȣȢ ʌȠȣ įİȞ İȓȞĮȚ İȟȠȚțİȚȦȝȑȞȠȚ ȝİ ĮȣĲȩ 
�ȩʌȦȢ ȠȚ ʌĮʌʌȠȪįİȢ țĮȚ ȠȚ ȖȚĮȖȚȐįİȢ�� ʌȐȞĲĮ ĲȠȣȢ 
İȟȘȖȠȪȝİ țĮȚ ĲȠȣȢ įİȓȤȞȠȣȝİ ʌȫȢ ȞĮ ĲȠ 
ȤȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚȒıȠȣȞ.

Þ Ǿ ǹıĳȐȜİȚĮ ĲȠȣ ʌĮȚįȚȠȪ ıĮȢ ȝʌȠȡİȓ ȞĮ Ĳİșİȓ ıİ 
țȓȞįȣȞȠ İȐȞ įİȞ ĮțȠȜȠȣșȒıİĲİ ĲȚȢ ȠįȘȖȓİȢ.

Þ ĭȣȜȐȟĲİ ĲȚȢ ȠįȘȖȓİȢ ȤȡȒıȘȢ ʌȡȠıİțĲȚțȐ ȫıĲİ ȞĮ 
ȝʌȠȡİȓĲİ ȞĮ ĲȚȢ ȤȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚȒıİĲİ ĮȡȖȩĲİȡĮ.

ǼȐȞ ȑȤİĲİ ȠʌȠȚİıįȒʌȠĲİ ĮʌȠȡȓİȢ ıȤİĲȚțȐ ȝİ ĲȘ 
ȤȡȒıȘ Ȓ ĲȘȞ ĮȞȐȖțȘ ȖȚĮ ʌİȡȚııȩĲİȡİȢ ʌȜȘȡȠĳȠȡȓİȢ� 
ʌĮȡĮțĮȜȠȪȝİ İʌȚțȠȚȞȦȞȒıĲİ ȝĮȗȓ ȝĮȢ.

Ǿ ȠȝȐįĮ %ritD[

1 Uvod
VAŽNO: čuvajte ovo Uputstvo za  
korišćenje kako biste i kasnije mogli 
da ga pročitate

'rDJR nDP Me ãtR üe nDã B-Motion 3 Plus bezbedno
Eiti sD 9DãiP detetRP tRkRP SrYih JRdinD nMeJRYRJ ili 
nMenRJ åiYRtD. .

Bezbednost vašeg deteta je vaša odgovornost

Þ 3DålMiYR SrRþitDMte XSXtstYD i XSRznDMte se sD 
kRliciPD Sre neJR ãtR SRþnete dD ih kRristite zD 
svoje dete.

Þ $kR üe kRlicD kRristiti drXJD licD kRMD ih rDniMe nisX 
kRristilD �kDR ãtR sX EDEe i dede�� XYek iP SRkDåite 
kako da ih koriste.

Þ $kR ne sledite RYD XSXtstYD� EezEednRst 9DãeJ 
detetD PRåe Eiti XJrRåenD.

Þ 3DålMiYR þXYDMte kRrisniþkR XSXtstYR dD Eiste PRJli 
kDsniMe SRnRYR dD JD SrRþitDte.

Ako imate bilo kakva pitanja koja se odnose na 
XSRtreEX ili åelite Yiãe inIRrPDciMD� slRERdnR nDs 
kontaktirajte.

The Britax Team

1 Введення
Важливо! Надійно зберігайте цю 
інструкцію з експлуатації, щоб 
мати можливість звернутися до неї 
також і пізніше

Ɇɢ ɪɚɞɿ� ɳɨ ɧɚɲ ɜɿɡɨɤ B-Motion 3 Plus ɦɨɠɟ 
ɫɭɩɪɨɜɨɞɠɭɜɚɬɢ ȼɚɲɭ ɞɢɬɢɧɭ ɬɚ ɝɚɪɚɧɬɭɜɚɬɢ 
ɛɟɡɩɟɤɭ ɩɪɨɬɹɝɨɦ ɩɟɪɲɢɯ ɪɨɤɿɜ ʀʀ ɠɢɬɬɹ.

Безпека Вашої дитини залежить від Вашої 
відповідальності

Þ ɍɜɚɠɧɨ ɩɪɨɱɢɬɚɣɬɟ ɿɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɿɸ ɡ ɟɤɫɩɥɭɚɬɚɰɿʀ ɬɚ 
ɪɟɬɟɥɶɧɨ ɨɡɧɚɣɨɦɬɟɫɹ ɡ ɤɨɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɿɽɸ ɜɿɡɤɚ� 
ɩɟɪɲ ɧɿɠ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɨɜɭɜɚɬɢ ɣɨɝɨ ɞɥɹ ɫɜɨɽʀ 
ɞɢɬɢɧɢ.

Þ ɉɟɪɟɞɚɸɱɢ ɜɿɡɨɤ ɿɧɲɢɦ ɨɫɨɛɚɦ� ɹɤɿ ɧɟ ɦɚɸɬɶ 
ɞɨɫɜɿɞɭ ɤɨɪɢɫɬɭɜɚɧɧɹ ɧɢɦ �ɧɚɩɪɢɤɥɚɞ� ɛɚɛɭɫɹɦ 
ɚɛɨ ɞɿɞɭɫɹɦ�� ɤɨɠɟɧ ɪɚɡ ɩɨɤɚɡɭɣɬɟ ʀɦ� ɹɤ ɫɥɿɞ ɡ 
ɧɢɦ ɩɨɜɨɞɢɬɢɫɹ.

Þ ɇɟɞɨɬɪɢɦɚɧɧɹ ɜɢɦɨɝ ɰɿɽʀ ɿɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɿʀ ɦɨɠɟ 
ɩɪɢɡɜɟɫɬɢ ɞɨ ɬɪɚɜɦɭɜɚɧɧɹ ȼɚɲɨʀ ɞɢɬɢɧɢ.

Þ ɇɚɞɿɣɧɨ ɡɛɟɪɿɝɚɣɬɟ ɰɸ ɿɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɿɸ� ɳɨɛ ɦɚɬɢ 
ɦɨɠɥɢɜɿɫɬɶ ɡɜɟɪɧɭɬɢɫɹ ɞɨ ɧɟʀ ɬɚɤɨɠ ɿ ɩɿɡɧɿɲɟ.

Þ ɇɟ ɞɨɡɜɨɥɹɣɬɟ ɞɢɬɢɧɿ ɝɪɚɬɢɫɹ ɡ ɜɿɡɤɨɦ.

əɤɳɨ ɭ ɜɚɫ ɜɢɧɢɤɥɢ ɩɢɬɚɧɧɹ ɡ ɩɪɢɜɨɞɭ ɜɢɤɨɪɢ-
ɫɬɚɧɧɹ ɚɛɨ ɩɨɬɪɿɛɧɚ ɞɨɞɚɬɤɨɜɚ ɿɧɮɨɪɦɚɰɿɹ� ɛɭɞɶ 
ɥɚɫɤɚ� ɡɜɟɪɬɚɣɬɟɫɶ ɞɨ ɧɚɫ.

ɓɢɪɨ ȼɚɲɚ ɤɨɦɚɧɞɚ ɤɨɦɩɚɧɿʀ %ritD[
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2 Οδηγίες ασφαλείας

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ! ǹȣĲȩ ĲȠ țĮȡȩĲıȚ İȓȞĮȚ 
țĮĲȐȜȜȘȜȠ ȖȚĮ ʌĮȚįȚȐ Įʌȩ ĲȘ ȖȑȞȞȘıȘ 
ȝȑȤȡȚ �� kJ.

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ! ȉȠ ʌȡȠȧȩȞ ĮȣĲȩ δεν İȓȞĮȚ 
țĮĲȐȜȜȘȜȠ ...

• ȦȢ ȣʌȠțĮĲȐıĲĮĲȠ ȖȚĮ țȡİȕȐĲȚ 
Ȓ ȕȡİĳȚțȒ țȠȪȞȚĮ. ȉĮ ʌĮȚįȚțȐ 
țĮȡȠĲıȐțȚĮ ȝʌȠȡȠȪȞ  ȞĮ 
ȤȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚȠȪȞĲĮȚ ȝȩȞȠ ȖȚĮ ĲȘ 
ȝİĲĮĳȠȡȐ ĲȦȞ ʌĮȚįȚȫȞ.

• ȖȚĮ ĲȡȑȟȚȝȠ țĮȚ ʌĮĲȚȞȐȗ.

• ȖȚĮ ĲȘ ȝİĲĮĳȠȡȐ ʌİȡȚııȩĲİȡȦȞ Įʌȩ 
ȑȞĮ ʌĮȚįȓ.

• ȖȚĮ İȝʌȠȡȚțȒ ȤȡȒıȘ.

• ȦȢ ȑȞĮ ıȪıĲȘȝĮ ĲĮȟȚįȚȠȪ ıİ 
ıȣȞįȣĮıȝȩ ȝİ ȐȜȜȠȣȢ ȝİĲĮĳȠȡİȓȢ 
ȕȡȑĳȠȣȢ.

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ! ȆȡȚȞ ĲȘ ȤȡȒıȘ� ȕİ�
ȕĮȚȦșİȓĲİ ȩĲȚ ȩȜİȢ ȠȚ įȚĮĲȐȟİȚȢ ĮıĳĮȜİȓ� 
ĮȢ İȓȞĮȚ țȜİȚıĲȑȢ.

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ! ǵĲĮȞ ȝİĲĮĳȑȡİĲİ ĲȠ 
țĮȡȩĲıȚ� ĳȡȠȞĲȓıĲİ ȞĮ ȝȘȞ ĮȞȠȓȟİĲİ ĲȘȞ 
țȜİȚįĮȡȚȐ ĮıĳĮȜİȓĮȢ țĮĲȐ ȜȐșȠȢ.

2 Bezbednosna uputstva

UPOZORENJE! Ova kolica pogodna 
sX zD decX Rd rRÿenMD dR teåine Rd 
oko 17 kg.

UPOZORENJE! Ovaj proizvod nije 
SredYiÿen�

• kao zamena za krevet ili nosiljku. 
1RsilMke� ãetDlice i kRlicD se PRJX 
koristiti samo za transport.

• zD lDJDnR ili ErzR trþDnMe� klizDnMe i 
sliþnR.

• zD SreYRz Yiãe Rd MednRJ detetD.

• za komercijalnu upotrebu.

• kao sistem za prenos u kombinaciji 
sa drugim nosiljkama za bebe.

UPOZORENJE! Pre upotrebe uverite 
se dD sX sYi zDtYDrDþi zDklMXþDni.

UPOZORENJE! Kada nosite kolica, 
YRdite rDþXnD dD ne RtYRrite JreãkRP 
sistePD zD zDklMXþDYDnMe.

UPOZORENJE! Kada sklapate 
rDP kRlicD� YRdite rDþXnD dD se ne 
povredite i da ne povredite druge.
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2 Рекомендації з безпеки

ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ! ɍɜɚɠɧɨ ɩɪɨɱɢ-
ɬɚɣɬɟ ɿɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɿɸ ɡ ɟɤɫɩɥɭɚɬɚɰɿʀ ɬɚ 
ɪɟɬɟɥɶɧɨ ɨɡɧɚɣɨɦɬɟɫɹ ɡ ɤɨɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɿɽɸ 
ɜɿɡɤɚ� ɩɟɪɲ ɧɿɠ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɨɜɭɜɚɬɢ ɣɨɝɨ 
ɞɥɹ ɫɜɨɽʀ ɞɢɬɢɧɢ.
ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ! ɐɟɣ ɜɿɡɨɤ ɩɪɢɡɧɚ-
ɱɟɧɢɣ ɞɥɹ ɬɪɚɧɫɩɨɪɬɭɜɚɧɧɹ ɧɟɦɨɜɥɹɬ 
ɬɚ ɞɿɬɟɣ ɡ ɜɚɝɨɸ ɞɨ �� ɤɝ.
ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ! ɐɟɣ ɜɢɪɿɛ не 
ɦɨɠɧɚ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɨɜɭɜɚɬɢ...

• ɡɚɦɿɫɬɶ ɥɿɠɤɚ ɚɛɨ ɤɨɥɢɫɤɢ. ɋɭɦɤɢ� 
ɞɢɬɹɱɿ ɣ ɥɟɝɤɿ ɜɿɡɤɢ ɦɨɠɧɚ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɨ-
ɜɭɜɚɬɢ ɥɢɲɟ ɞɥɹ ɩɟɪɟɜɟɡɟɧɧɹ.

• ɞɥɹ ɛɿɝɭ� ɡɦɚɝɚɧɶ� ɤɨɜɡɚɧɧɹ ɚɛɨ ɬ.ɩ.
• ɞɥɹ ɩɟɪɟɜɟɡɟɧɧɹ ɛɿɥɶɲ ɧɿɠ ɨɞɧɿɽʀ 

ɞɢɬɢɧɢ.
• ɞɥɹ ɤɨɦɟɪɰɿɣɧɨɝɨ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɚɧɧɹ.
� ɡ ɭɫɬɚɧɨɜɥɟɧɢɦ ɚɜɬɨɤɪɿɫɥɨɦ� ɹɤɳɨ 
 ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɨɜɭɽɬɶɫɹ ɚɜɬɨɤɪɿɫɥɨ� ɹɤɟ  
 ɧɟ ɡɝɚɞɭɽɬɶɫɹ ɭ ɰɿɣ ɿɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɿʀ.

ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ! ɉɟɪɟɞ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫ-
ɬɚɧɧɹɦ ɞɢɬɹɱɨɝɨ ɜɿɡɤɚ ɩɟɪɟɤɨɧɚɣɬɟɫɹ� 
ɳɨ ɜɫɿ ɮɿɤɫɚɬɨɪɢ ɧɚɞɿɣɧɨ ɡɚɮɿɤɫɨɜɚɧɨ.

ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ! ɉɿɞ ɱɚɫ ɩɟɪɟɧɟ-
ɫɟɧɧɹ ɞɢɬɹɱɨɝɨ ɜɿɡɤɚ ɡɜɟɪɬɚɣɬɟ ɭɜɚɝɭ� 



ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ! ȀĮĲȐ ĲȘȞ ĮȞĮįȓʌȜȦıȘ 
ĲȠȣ țĮȡȠĲıȚȠȪ� ȕİȕĮȚȦșİȓĲİ ȞĮ ȝȘȞ 
ʌĮȖȚįİȣĲİȓĲİ İıİȓȢ Ȓ ȐȜȜȠȚ ȖȪȡȦ ıĮȢ.

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ! ȆȠĲȑ ȝȘ įȚʌȜȫȞİĲİ ĲȠ 
țĮȡȩĲıȚ ȩĲĮȞ ĲȠ ʌĮȚįȓ țȐșİĲĮȚ ıİ ĮȣĲȩ.

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ! īȚĮ ȞĮ ĮʌȠĳȪȖİĲİ ĲȣȤȩȞ 
ĲȡĮȣȝĮĲȚıȝȠȪȢ� ȕİȕĮȚȦșİȓĲİ ȩĲȚ țĮĲȐ ĲȠ 
ȐȞȠȚȖȝĮ țĮȚ ĲȠ țȜİȓıȚȝȠ ĲȠȣ țĮȡȠĲıȚȠȪ 
ĲȠ ʌĮȚįȓ įİȞ ȕȡȓıțİĲĮȚ țȠȞĲȐ.

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ! ȋȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚİȓĲİ ʌȐȞĲĮ ĲȠ 
ıȪıĲȘȝĮ ıȣȖțȡȐĲȘıȘȢ.

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ! ȂȘȞ ĮĳȒȞİĲİ ʌȠĲȑ ĲȠ ʌĮȚįȓ 
ıĮȢ ȤȦȡȓȢ İʌȚĲȒȡȘıȘ.

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ! ȆȡȚȞ ĲȘ ȤȡȒıȘ ʌȡȑʌİȚ 
ȞĮ İȜȑȖȟİĲİ İȐȞ ĲȠ ʌȠȡĲ�ȝʌİȝʌȑ Ȓ 
ĲȠ țȐșȚıȝĮ Ȓ ĲȠ ʌĮȚįȚțȩ țȐșȚıȝĮ 
ĮȣĲȠțȚȞȒĲȠȣ ȑȤȠȣȞ ĮıĳĮȜȓıİȚ ıȦıĲȐ.

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ! ȀȡĮĲȒıĲİ ĲȘȞ ʌȜȐĲȘ ĲȠȣ 
țĮșȓıȝĮĲȠȢ ȝİ ĮıĳȐȜİȚĮ ĲȘȞ ȫȡĮ ʌȠȣ 
șĮ ĲȠ ȡȣșȝȓıİĲİ. 

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ! ǵĲĮȞ țȐȞİĲİ ʌȡȠıĮȡȝȠȖȑȢ� 
ȕİȕĮȚȦșİȓĲİ ȩĲȚ ĲȠ ʌĮȚįȓ ıĮȢ įİȞ ȝʌȠȡİȓ 
ȞĮ ĳĲȐıİȚ ıİ țȚȞȠȪȝİȞĮ ȝȑȡȘ.

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ! ĭȠȡĲȓĮ ıĲȘȞ ȜĮȕȒ ȫșȘıȘȢ 
İʌȘȡİȐȗȠȣȞ ĲȘ ıĲĮșİȡȩĲȘĲĮ ĲȠȣ 
țĮȡȠĲıȚȠȪ.
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UPOZORENJE! Nikada nemojte 
sklapati kolica dok u njima sedi dete.

UPOZORENJE! 8Yerite dD 9Dãe dete 
prilikomrasklapanja i sklapanja kolica 
EXde YDn dRPDãDMD istih� kDkR se ne Ei 
povredilo.

UPOZORENJE! 8Yek Yeåite dete 
pojasom u kolicima.

UPOZORENJE! Nikada ne ostavljajte 
dete beznadzora.

UPOZORENJE! Pre upotrebe proveriti 
dD li sX dRdDtDk zD deþiMD kRlicD� 
sediãte ili deþiMe sediãte zD DXtRPREil 
kRrektnR nDPeãteni.

UPOZORENJE! 1DslRn zD leÿD dråite 
þYrstR dRk SRdeãDYDte sediãte kRlicD.

UPOZORENJE! .DdD Yrãite 
SRdeãDYDnMD� YRdite rDþXnD dD dete 
ne dohvati delove koji se pomeraju.

UPOZORENJE! 2StereüenMD rXþice zD 
JXrDnMe XtiþX nD stDEilnRst kRlicD.

UPOZORENJE! =Dãtitite dete Rd MDke 
sXnþeYe sYetlRsti. 3rekriYDþ ne SrXåD 
SRtSXnX zDãtitX Rd RSDsnih 89 zrDkD.

ɳɨɛ ɠɨɞɟɧ ɮɿɤɫɚɬɨɪ ɜɢɩɚɞɤɨɜɨ ɧɟ 
ɪɨɡɿɦɤɧɭɜɫɹ. 
ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ! ɉɿɞ ɱɚɫ ɫɤɥɚɞɚɧ-
ɧɹ ɪɚɦɢ ɜɿɡɤɚ ɡɜɟɪɧɿɬɶ ɭɜɚɝɭ ɧɚ ɬɟ� 
ɳɨɛ ɧɟ ɩɪɢɳɟɦɢɬɢ ɫɟɛɟ ɬɚ ɿɧɲɢɯ.
ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ! ɇɿɤɨɥɢ ɧɟ ɫɤɥɚɞɚɣ-
ɬɟ ɜɿɡɨɤ� ɤɨɥɢ ɜ ɧɶɨɦɭ ɫɢɞɢɬɶ ɞɢɬɢɧɚ.
ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ! ɉɟɪɟɤɨɧɚɣɬɟɫɹ� 
ɳɨ ɩɿɞ ɱɚɫ ɪɨɡɤɥɚɞɚɧɧɹ ɚɛɨ ɫɤɥɚɞɚɧɧɹ 
ɤɨɥɹɫɤɢ ɞɢɬɢɧɚ ɡɧɚɯɨɞɢɬɶɫɹ ɹɤɧɚɣɞɚɥɿ 
ɜɿɞ ɧɟʀ� ɳɨɛ ɭɧɢɤɧɭɬɢ ɬɪɚɜɦɭɜɚɧɧɹ.
ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ! Диɬɢɧɚ ɩɨɜɢɧɧɚ 
ɩɨɫɬɿɣɧɨ ɛɭɬɢ ɩɪɢɫɬɟɛɧɭɬɚ ɩɚɫɤɚɦɢ 
ɛɟɡɩɟɤɢ.
ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ! Ɂɚɥɢɲɚɬɢ ɞɢɬɢɧɭ 
ɛɟɡ ɞɨɝɥɹɞɭ ɧɟɛɟɡɩɟɱɧɨ.
ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ! Ɂɭɩɢɧɹɸɱɢ ɜɿɡɨɤ� 
ɡɚɜɠɞɢ ɚɤɬɢɜɭɣɬɟ ɝɚɥɶɦɚ ɩɟɪɟɞ ɬɢɦ� 
ɹɤ ɩɨɥɨɠɢɬɢ ɚɛɨ ɜɡɹɬɢ ɧɚ ɪɭɤɢ ɞɢɬɢɧɭ. 
ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ! Ɍɪɢɦɚɣɬɟ ɫɩɢɧɤɭ 
ɩɿɞ ɱɚɫ ɪɟɝɭɥɸɜɚɧɧɹ ɫɢɞɿɧɧɹ ɭ ɜɿɡɤɭ.

ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ! ɉɟɪɟɤɨɧɚɣɬɟɫɹ� 
ɳɨ ɞɢɬɢɧɚ ɧɟ ɡɧɚɯɨɞɢɬɶɫɹ ɜ ɤɨɧɬɚɤɬɿ 
ɡ ɪɭɯɨɦɢɦɢ ɱɚɫɬɢɧɚɦɢ� ɤɨɥɢ ɡɦɿɧɸɽɬɟ 
ɩɨɥɨɠɟɧɧɹ ɜɿɡɤɚ.
УВАГА! Ȼɭɞɶ�ɹɤɿ ɞɨɞɚɬɤɨɜɿ 
ɧɚɜɚɧɬɚɠɟɧɧɹ ɧɚ ɪɭɱɤɭ ɿ�ɚɛɨ ɫɩɢɧɤɭ 
ɫɢɞɿɧɧɹ ɿ�ɚɛɨ ɛɨɤɢ ɜɿɡɤɚ ɜɩɥɢɜɚɸɬɶ ɧɚ 
ɣɨɝɨ ɫɬɿɣɤɿɫɬɶ.



ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ! ȆȡȠıĲĮĲȑȥĲİ ĲȠ ʌĮȚįȓ 
ıĮȢ Įʌȩ ĲȠ ȚıȤȣȡȩ ĳȦȢ ĲȠȣ ȒȜȚȠȣ. 
Ǿ țȠȣțȠȪȜĮ įİȞ ʌĮȡȑȤİȚ ʌȜȒȡȘ 
ʌȡȠıĲĮıȓĮ Įʌȩ İʌȚțȓȞįȣȞİȢ ĮțĲȓȞİȢ 89.

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ! ǺİȕĮȚȦșİȓĲİ ȩĲȚ ĲȠ ıȫȝĮ 
ĲȠȣ țĮȡȠĲıȚȠȪ Ȓ ȠȚ ıȣıțİȣȑȢ ıĲİȡȑȦıȘȢ 
ĲȠȣ țĮșȓıȝĮĲȠȢ ȑȤȠȣȞ ĮıĳĮȜȓıİȚ ıȦıĲȐ.

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ! ǼȜȑȖȟĲİ ȩĲȚ ȩȜĮ ĲĮ 
İȟĮȡĲȒȝĮĲĮ ıĲİȡȑȦıȘȢ ĲȠȣ țĮșȓıȝĮĲȠȢ 
İȓȞĮȚ ıȦıĲȐ ıĲİȡİȦȝȑȞĮ ʌȡȚȞ Įʌȩ ĲȘ 
ȤȡȒıȘ.

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ! ȂȘȞ ʌȡȠıșȑĲİĲİ 
ʌİȡȚııȩĲİȡȠ Įʌȩ � țȚȜȩ ȕȐȡȠȢ ıĲȘȞ 
ĲıȑʌȘ ĲȘȢ țȠȣțȠȪȜĮȢ ĲȠȣ țĮȡȠĲıȚȠȪ.

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ! ǼȐȞ ȤȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚİȓĲİ ȝȚĮ 
İȞĮȜȜĮțĲȚțȒ ȜȪıȘ ıȪȞįİıȘȢ ʌȐȞĲĮ 
ıȪȝĳȦȞĮ ȝİ ĲȠ (1������ İȚįȚțȠȓ 
ıȣȞįİĲȒȡİȢ �' 5inJs� ȕȡȓıțȠȞĲĮȚ ıİ 
țȐșİ ʌȜİȣȡȐ ĲȠȣ țĮȡȠĲıȚȠȪ.
ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ! ȂȘȞ ĮĳȒȞİĲİ ĲȠ ʌĮȚįȓ ıĮȢ 
ȞĮ ʌĮȓȗİȚ ȝİ ĲȠ ʌȡȠȧȩȞ.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ! ȉȠ ʌȡȠȧȩȞ İȞįȑȤİĲĮȚ 
ȞĮ ʌİȡȚȑȤİȚ ıĮțȠȣȜȐțȚ ȝİ ĮĳȣȖȡĮȞĲȚțȠȪȢ 
țȩțțȠȣȢ ʌȣȡȚĲȓȠȣ. ȂȘȞ ĲȠ ĳȐĲİ� ʌİĲȐȟĲİ ĲȠ.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ! ȅȚ įȑțĲİȢ ĲȠȣ 
ıȣıĲȒȝĮĲȠȢ Click&Go® ʌȡȑʌİȚ ȞĮ 
ĮĳĮȚȡİșȠȪȞ ʌȡȚȞ įȚʌȜȫıİĲİ ĲȠ țĮȡȩĲıȚ. 
Ǿ ȝȘ ĮĳĮȓȡİıȘ İȞįȑȤİĲĮȚ ȞĮ ʌȡȠțĮȜȑıİȚ 

ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ! Ɂɚɯɢɳɚɣɬɟ ɞɢɬɢ-
ɧɭ ɜɿɞ ɿɧɬɟɧɫɢɜɧɨɝɨ ɫɨɧɹɱɧɨɝɨ ɫɜɿɬɥɚ. 
Ɍɟɧɬ ɧɟ ɡɚɛɟɡɩɟɱɭɽ ɩɨɜɧɨɝɨ ɡɚɯɢɫɬɭ 
ɜɿɞ ɧɟɛɟɡɩɟɱɧɨɝɨ ɭɥɶɬɪɚɮɿɨɥɟɬɨɜɨɝɨ 
ɜɢɩɪɨɦɿɧɸɜɚɧɧɹ.
ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ! ɉɟɪɟɞ 
ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɚɧɧɹɦ ɜɿɡɤɚ ɡɚɜɠɞɢ 
ɩɟɪɟɜɿɪɹɣɬɟ� ɱɢ ɩɪɚɜɢɥɶɧɨ 
ɡɚɤɪɿɩɥɟɧɨ ɧɚ ɧɶɨɦɭ ɤɨɲɢɤ�ɤɨɥɢɫɤɭ� 
ɫɢɞɿɧɧɹ ɚɛɨ ɚɜɬɨɤɪɿɫɥɨ.
ОБЕРЕЖНО! ɉɟɪɟɞ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɚɧɧɹɦ 
ɩɟɪɟɤɨɧɚɣɬɟɫɹ� ɳɨ ɜɫɿ ɤɪɿɩɥɟɧɧɹ ɫɢ-
ɞɿɧɧɹ ɞɢɬɹɱɨɝɨ ɜɿɡɤɚ ɡɚɤɪɿɩɥɟɧɨ.
ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ! Ɇɚɤɫɢɦɚɥɶɧɨ 
ɞɨɡɜɨɥɟɧɟ ɧɚɜɚɧɬɚɠɟɧɧɹ ɧɚ ɤɢɲɟɧɸ 
ɬɟɧɬɭ � ɤɝ.
ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ! ȼ ɪɚɡɿ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɚɧ-
ɧɹ ɿɧɲɨɝɨ ɩɚɫɤɚ ɛɟɡɩɟɤɢ� ɳɨ ɜɿɞɩɨɜɿɞɚɽ 
ɫɬɚɧɞɚɪɬɭ (1������ ɞɥɹ ɮɿɤɫɚɰɿʀ ɬɪɟɛɚ 
ɤɨɪɢɫɬɭɜɚɬɢɫɹ ɩɪɨɜɭɲɢɧɚɦɢ� ɳɨ ɪɨɡɬɚ-
ɲɨɜɚɧɿ ɡ ɨɛɨɯ ɫɬɨɪɿɧ ɞɢɬɹɱɨɝɨ ɜɿɡɤɚ. 
ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ! Ɂɚɜɠɞɢ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɨ-
ɜɭɣɬɟ ɩɚɫɤɢ ɛɟɡɩɟɤɢ� ɳɨ ɩɪɚɜɢɥɶɧɨ 
ɧɚɥɚɲɬɨɜɚɧɿ ɣ ɧɚɞɿɣɧɨ ɜɫɬɚɧɨɜɥɟɧɿ.
ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ! ɇɟɨɛɯɿɞɧɨ ɡɧɹɬɢ 
ɩɟɪɟɯɿɞɧɢɤɢ Click&Go®� ɩɟɪɲ ɧɿɠ 
ɫɤɥɚɫɬɢ ɤɨɥɹɫɤɭ. əɤɳɨ ʀɯ ɧɟ ɡɧɹɬɢ� 
ɰɟ ɦɨɠɟ ɫɩɪɢɱɢɧɢɬɢ ɩɨɲɤɨɞɠɟɧɧɹ 
ɫɢɫɬɟɦɢ Click&Go®� ɳɨ ɩɪɢɡɜɨɞɢɬɶ 
ɞɨ ɜɢɧɢɤɧɟɧɧɹ ɪɢɡɢɤɭ ɬɪɚɜɦɭɜɚɧɧɹ. 
Ɂɛɟɪɿɝɚɣɬɟ ɩɟɪɟɯɿɞɧɢɤɢ ɜ ɛɟɡɩɟɱɧɨɦɭ 79
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UPOZORENJE! .Proverite da li su 
XreÿDMi zD SRYeziYDnMe kRlicD ili sediãtD 
pravilno postavljeni.

UPOZORENJE! Pre upotrebe proverite 
da li su svi mehanizmi za povezivanje 
nD sediãte SrDYilnR DktiYirDni.

UPOZORENJE! 1e stDYlMDMte teret teåi 
Rd � kJ X dåeS ãtitnikD.

UPOZORENJE! Ako koristite neki drugi 
pojas koji ispunjava zahteve direktive 
(1������ dråDþi zD ' Srsten nDlDze se 
sa obe strane kolica.

UPOZORENJE! Uvek koristite pravilno 
SriþYrãüen i SrilDJRÿen SRMDs.

UPOZORENJE! Uvek koristite i pojas 
izPeÿX nRJX i pojas oko struka.

UPOZORENJE! Nemojte dozvoliti 
detetu da se igra sa ovim proizvodom.

UPOZORENJE! N 3rRizYRd PRåe dD 
sDdråi kesicX sD siliciMXPskih JelRP zD 
isXãiYDnMe. 1ePRMte Me SRMesti� EDcite Me.

UPOZORENJE! Click&Go®o prihvatnici 
se moraju ukloniti pre sklapanja kolica. 
8 slXþDMX dD ih ne XklRnite� PRåe dRüi 
dR RãteüenMD Click&Go® sistePD� ãtR 
dovodi do rizika od povreda. Ostavite 



ȗȘȝȚȐ ıĲȠ ıȪıĲȘȝĮ Click&Go®
ȑȤȠȞĲĮȢ ȦȢ ĮʌȠĲȑȜİıȝĮ ĲȘȞ ʌȚșĮȞȩĲȘĲĮ 
ĲȡĮȣȝĮĲȚıȝȠȪ. ǹʌȠșȘțİȪİĲİ ĲȠȣȢ įȑțĲİȢ 
ıİ ĮıĳĮȜȑȢ ıȘȝİȓȠ ȩĲĮȞ įİȞ ĲȠȣȢ 
ȤȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚİȓĲİ.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ� ȂȘȞ ĮĳȒȞİĲİ ĲȠ 
ʌĮȚįȓ ıĮȢ ȞĮ ʌĮȓȗİȚ ȝİ ĲȠ ʌȡȠȧȩȞ.

ȆĮȡțȐȡİĲİ ĲȠ țĮȡȩĲıȚ ȝİ İĳĮȡȝȠıȝȑȞȠ 
ĲȠ ĳȡȑȞȠ. ȆȐȞĲĮ ȞĮ İȜȑȖȤİĲİ ȩĲȚ ĲȠ 
ĳȡȑȞȠ İȓȞĮȚ ĮıĳĮȜȚıȝȑȞȠ ıȦıĲȐ.

ȉȠ %ritD[ Ǻ�0RtiRn ȑȤİȚ İȖțȡȚșİȓ ȖȚĮ 
ĲȡİȚȢ įȚĮĳȠȡİĲȚțȑȢ ȤȡȒıİȚȢ�

ǹȣĲȩ ĲȠ țĮȡȩĲıȚ �ıȪıĲȘȝĮ ĲĮȟȚįȚȠȪ� 
ȑȤİȚ ĮȞĮʌĲȣȤșİȓ țĮȚ țĮĲĮıțİȣĮıĲİȓ 
ıȪȝĳȦȞĮ ȝİ ĲĮ ʌȡȩĲȣʌĮ (1����� 
���� țĮȚ (1����� ���� �ǹ������.

ȍȢ țĮȡȩĲıȚ

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ! ȂȑȤȡȚ ĲȠ ʌĮȚįȓ ıĮȢ 
ȝʌȠȡİȓ ȞĮ țĮșȓıİȚ İʌȐȞȦ �ʌİȡȓʌȠȣ 
� ȝȒȞİȢ�� ʌĮȡĮțĮȜȠȪȝİ ȝȩȞȠ ȞĮ ĲȠ 
ȝİĲĮĳȑȡİĲİ ıİ șȑıȘ ȪʌȞȠȣ ȝİ ĲȘȞ ʌȓıȦ 
ȣʌȠıĲȒȡȚȟȘ ȠȡȚȗȩȞĲȚĮ. ȆȐȞĲĮ țȡĮĲȐĲİ 
įİȝȑȞȠ ĲȠ ʌĮȚįȓ ıĮȢ ıĲȠ țȐșȚıȝĮ ĲȠȣ 
țĮȡȠĲıȚȠȪ. īȚĮ ʌĮȚįȚȐ țȐĲȦ ĲȦȞ � 
ȝȘȞȫȞ ʌİȡȞȐĲİ ĲȚȢ ȗȫȞİȢ ȫȝȠȣ ȝȑıĮ 
Įʌȩ ĲȚȢ ȤĮȝȘȜȩĲİȡİȢ ȣʌȠįȠȤȑȢ ȗȫȞȘȢ 
ıĲȘȞ ʌȜȐĲȘ ĲȠȣ țĮșȓıȝĮĲȠȢ.

prihvatnike na sigurno mesto kada ih ne 
koristite.

PAŽNJA! Prilikom svake promene 
SRlRåDMD detetD SRnRYR SRdesite SRMDs.

Kolica parkirajte samo ako ste pritisli 
kRþnicX. 8Yek SrRYerite dD li Me kRþnicD 
pravilno pritisnuta.

7he %ritD[ %�0RtiRn � 3lXs  PRåe dD se 
kRristi nD tri rDzliþitD nDþinD�

Ova kolica (sistem za putovanje) 
RsPiãlMenD sX i nDSrDYlMenD X sklDdX 
sa standardima EN1888:2012 i 
(1����������$&�����.

kao kolica

PAŽNJA! Dok dete ne bude moglo da 
sedi (oko 6 meseci), vozite ga samo u 
SRlRåDMX zD sSDYDnMe sD nDslRnRP zD 
leÿD X hRrizRntDlnRP SRlRåDMX. 8Yek 
Yeåite dete SRMDsRP X sediãtX kRlicD. 
=D decX PlDÿX Rd � Peseci� SrRYXcite 
trake koje idu preko ramena kroz 
nDMniåe RtYRre zD SRMDseYe X nDslRnX 
zD leÿD.

ɦɿɫɰɿ� ɤɨɥɢ ɜɨɧɢ ɧɟ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɨɜɭɸɬɶɫɹ.
ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ! Ɂɚɜɠɞɢ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɨ-
ɜɭɣɬɟ ɪɟɦɟɧɿ ɡ ɦɟɯɚɧɿɡɦɨɦ ɩɨɤɪɨɤɨ-
ɜɨɝɨ ɪɟɝɭɥɸɜɚɧɧɹ ɪɚɡɨɦ ɿɡ ɩɨɹɫɧɢɦ 
ɩɚɫɤɨɦ ɛɟɡɩɟɤɢ.
ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ! ɇɟ ɞɨɡɜɨɥɹɣɬɟ 
ɞɢɬɢɧɿ ɝɪɚɬɢɫɹ ɡ ɜɿɡɤɨɦ.
ОБЕРЕЖНО! Ɂɚɜɠɞɢ ɡɦɿɧɸɣɬɟ ɧɚɥɚ-
ɲɬɭɜɚɧɧɹ ɩɚɫɤɿɜ� ɤɨɥɢ ɡɦɿɧɸɽɬɟ ɩɨɥɨɠɟɧ-
ɧɹ ɞɢɬɢɧɢ.
ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ! Ɍɢɫɤ ɛɿɥɶɲɟ ɧɿɠ 
1,9 ɛɚɪ �%�0RtiRn � 3lXs  �� � ��� ɛɚɪ
(B-Motion 4 Plus  3) ɦɨɠɟ ɩɪɢɡɜɟɫɬɢ 
ɞɨ ɩɨɲɤɨɞɠɟɧɧɹ ɤɨɥɟɫɚ ɬɚ�ɚɛɨ ɲɢɧ 
ɬɚ ɜɬɪɚɬɢ ɤɨɧɬɪɨɥɸ ɚɛɨ ɬɪɚɜɦɭɜɚɧɧɹ.
ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ!ȼɢɪɿɛ ɦɨɠɟ 
ɦɿɫɬɢɬɢ ɩɚɤɟɬɢɤ ɿɡ ɜɨɥɨɝɨɩɨɝɥɢɧɚɥɶ-
ɧɢɦ ɫɢɥɿɤɚɝɟɥɟɦ. ɇɟ ɤɨɜɬɚɣɬɟ ɣɨɝɨ. 
ɍɬɢɥɿɡɭɣɬɟ.
УВАГА! ɇɿɤɨɥɢ ɧɟ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɨɜɭɣɬɟ 
ɛɚɦɩɟɪ ɞɥɹ ɩɟɪɟɧɟɫɟɧɧɹ ɜɿɡɤɚ ɚɛɨ 
ɫɢɞɿɧɧɹ.
Ɂɭɩɢɧɹɸɱɢ ɜɿɡɨɤ� ɡɚɜɠɞɢ ɚɤɬɢɜɭɣɬɟ 
ɝɚɥɶɦɚ. Ɂɚɜɠɞɢ ɩɟɪɟɜɿɪɹɣɬɟ� ɳɨɛ 
ɝɚɥɶɦɚ ɛɭɥɢ ɧɚɞɿɣɧɨ ɡɚɮɿɤɫɨɜɚɧɿ.
ȼɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɨɜɭɣɬɟ ɬɿɥɶɤɢ ɨɪɢɝɿɧɚɥɶɧɿ 
5g0(5 %5,7$; ɚɤɫɟɫɭɚɪɿɜ ɿ ɡɚɩɚɫɧɢɯ 
ɱɚɫɬɢɧ.

Ⱦɨɩɭɫɤɚɽɬɶɫɹ ɬɪɢ ɫɩɨɫɨɛɢ ɜɢɤɨɪɢ-
ɫɬɚɧɧɹ ɜɿɡɤɚ %ritD[ %�0RtiRn � 3lXs �
ɐɟɣ ɞɢɬɹɱɿɣ ɜɿɡɨɤ �7rDYel S\steP� 80
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ȦȢ ȑȞĮ ıȪıĲȘȝĮ ĲĮȟȚįȚȠȪ ȖȚĮ ĲȘ 
ȝİĲĮĳȠȡȐ Įʌȩ ĲȘ ȖȑȞȞȘıȘ ȑȦȢ 
�� țȚȜȐ

ȉȠ țĮȡȩĲıȚ ȝʌȠȡİȓ ȞĮ ȤȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚȘșİȓ 
ȦȢ ȑȞĮ ıȪıĲȘȝĮ ĲĮȟȚįȚȠȪ ȝİ ȩȜȠȣȢ ĲȠȣȢ 
%ritD[ � 5|Per ȕȡİĳȚțȠȪȢ  ȝİĲĮĳȠȡİȓȢ 
ʌȠȣ İȓȞĮȚ İȟȠʌȜȚıȝȑȞȠȚ ȝİ ĲȠ µ7ȪʌȠȣ ǹ¶ 
ʌȡȠıĮȡȝȠȖȑĮ.

ȋȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚİȓĲĮȚ ȦȢ ȑȞĮ ıȪıĲȘȝĮ 
ĲĮȟȚįȚȠȪ ıİ ıȣȞįȣĮıȝȩ ȝİ ĲȠ ıĮıȓ� țĮȚ 
ȩȤȚ ȖȚĮ ȞĮ ĮȞĲȚțĮșȚıĲȐ ĲȠ țȡİȕĮĲȐțȚ ĲȠȣ 
ȝȦȡȠȪ. 

ǹȞ ĲȠ ȝȦȡȩ ıĮȢ ȤȡİȚĮıĲİȓ ȞĮ țȠȚȝȘșİȓ 
șĮ ʌȡȑʌİȚ ȞĮ ȝİĲĮĳİȡșİȓ ıİ țȡİȕĮĲȐțȚ 
Ȓ ıİ țĮĲȐȜȜȘȜȠ ȖȚĮ ȪʌȞȠ țĮȡȩĲıȚ.

ȅ ȕȡİĳȚțȩȢ ȝİĲĮĳȠȡȑĮȢ ȝʌȠȡİȓ ȞĮ 
ȝİĲĮĳȑȡİĲĮȚ ȝȩȞȠ ȩĲĮȞ ȕȜȑʌİȚ ʌȡȠȢ ĲĮ 
ʌȓıȦ Įʌȩ ĲȠ țĮȡȩĲıȚ.

ǵĲĮȞ ȤȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚİȓĲĮȚ ȦȢ ȑȞĮ ıȪıĲȘȝĮ 
ĲĮȟȚįȚȠȪ� ʌĮȡĮțĮȜȠȪȝİ ĮțȠȜȠȣșȒıĲİ ĲȚȢ 
ȠįȘȖȓİȢ ȝİĲĮĳȠȡȐȢ.

kao set u kombinaciji sa kengur 
nRsilMkRP zD decX teåine dR �� kJ

Kolica se mogu koristiti kao putni set 
X kRPEinDciMi sD sYiP %ritD[�5|Per 
kengur nosiljkama koje su opremljene 
DdDSterRP ÄtiS $³. 

.enJXr nRsilMkD PRåe� X nDþelX� dD se 
koristi na kolicima samo tako da vam 
je okrenuta unazad.

Kada se koriste kao set u kombinaciji 
sa nosiljkom, postupajte prema 
XSXtstYiPD zD kRriãüenMe kenJXr 
nosiljke.

Kada se set u kombinaciji sa 
kenJXr nRsilMkRP kRristi nD nRseüRM 
konstrukciji, ova kolica ne zamenjuju 
kolevku niti krevetac. Ako je detetu 
potreban san, trebalo bi ga smestiti u 
RdJRYDrDMXüD deþMD kRlicD� kreYetDc ili 
krevet.

5Xþke zD nRãenMe neüe Eiti SRtreEne 
nD nRsilMki tRkRP kRriãüenMD.
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ɪɨɡɪɨɛɥɟɧɨ ɣ ɜɢɝɨɬɨɜɥɟɧɨ ɜɿɞɩɨ-
ɜɿɞɧɨ ɞɨ ɧɨɪɦɚɬɢɜɿɜ (1��������� ɿ 
(1����������ǹ������.

ɹɤ ɥɟɝɤɢɣ ɜɿɡɨɤ

ОБЕРЕЖНО! Ⱦɨɤɢ ȼɚɲ ɦɚɥɸɤ ɧɟ 
ɩɨɱɧɟ ɫɢɞɿɬɢ ɫɚɦɨɫɬɿɣɧɨ �ɩɪɢɛɥɢɡɧɨ 
ɡ � ɦɿɫɹɰɿɜ�� ɩɟɪɟɜɨɡɶɬɟ ɣɨɝɨ ɥɢɲɟ ɜ 
ɥɟɠɚɱɨɦɭ ɩɨɥɨɠɟɧɧɿ� ɜɫɬɚɧɨɜɥɸɸ-
ɱɢ ɫɩɢɧɤɭ ɫɢɞɿɧɧɹ ɜ ɝɨɪɢɡɨɧɬɚɥɶɧɟ 
ɩɨɥɨɠɟɧɧɹ.

Ɂɚɜɠɞɢ ɩɪɢɫɬɶɨɛɭɣɬɟ ɫɜɨɸ ɞɢɬɢɧɭ 
ɩɚɫɤɨɦ ɛɟɡɩɟɤɢ ɞɨ ɫɢɞɿɧɧɹ ɞɢɬɹɱɨɝɨ 
ɜɿɡɤɚ. ɉɿɞ ɱɚɫ ɩɟɪɟɜɟɡɟɧɧɹ ɞɿɬɟɣ ɜɿɤɨɦ 
ɦɟɧɲɟ � ɦɿɫɹɰɿɜ ɩɪɨɫɨɜɭɣɬɟ ɩɥɟɱɨɜɿ 
ɪɟɦɟɧɿ ɱɟɪɟɡ ɧɢɠɧɿ ɩɪɨɪɿɡɢ ɭ ɫɩɢɧɰɿ 
ɫɢɞɿɧɧɹ.

ɜ ɹɤɨɫɬɿ ɟɥɟɦɟɧɬɚ 7rDYel 
S\steP ɡ ɞɢɬɹɱɢɦ ɤɪɿɫɥɨɦ ɞɥɹ 
ɧɟɦɨɜɥɹɬ ɬɚ ɞɿɬɟɣ ɜɚɝɨɸ ɞɨ 
�� ɤɝ

Ⱦɨɩɭɫɤɚɽɬɶɫɹ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɚɧɧɹ ɞɢɬɹɱɨɝɨ 
ɜɿɡɤɚ ɭ ɹɤɨɫɬɿ ɟɥɟɦɟɧɬɚ 7rDYel S\steP ɡ 
ɭɫɿɦɚ ɞɢɬɹɱɢɦɢ ɤɪɿɫɥɚɦɢ %ritD[�5g0(5� 
ɳɨ ɨɛɥɚɞɧɚɧɿ ɚɞɚɩɬɟɪɨɦ ÄɌɢɩ $³. 
ȼɫɬɚɧɨɜɥɟɧɧɹ ɞɢɬɹɱɨɝɨ ɫɢɞɿɧɧɹ ɜ ɞɢɬɹ-
ɱɿɣ ɜɿɡɨɤ ɞɥɹ ɬɪɚɧɫɩɨɪɬɭɜɚɧɧɹ ɞɨɡɜɨɥɟ-
ɧɨ ɬɿɥɶɤɢ ɜ ɧɚɩɪɹɦɤɭ ɩɪɨɬɢ ɪɭɯɭ.



ȈȣȞȘȝȝȑȞȠ ȀĮȡȠĲıȐțȚ Įʌȩ 
ĲȘ ȖȑȞȞȘıȘ ȑȦȢ � kJ

ȉĮ ȤİȡȠȪȜȚĮ ȝİĲĮĳȠȡȐȢ ʌȡȑʌİȚ ȞĮ 
ĮĳȒȞȠȞĲĮȚ ȑȟȦ Įʌȩ ĲȠ țĮȡȩĲıȚ ȩĲĮȞ ĲȠ 
țĮȡȩĲıȚ İȓȞĮȚ ıİ ȜİȚĲȠȣȡȖȓĮ.

ȉȠ țĮȡȩĲıȚ ȝʌȠȡİȓ ȞĮ ȤȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚȘșİȓ 
ȝİ ȩȜĮ ĲĮ ıȣȞȘȝȝȑȞĮ %ritD[ țĮȡȩĲıȚĮ 
ʌȠȣ ıȘȝİȚȫȞȠȞĲĮȚ ȝİ ĲȠ ıȪȝȕȠȜȠ 
�ȉȪʌȠȣ ǹ�.

ǵĲĮȞ ȤȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚİȓĲĮȚ ȝİ ĲȠ ıȣȞȘȝȝȑȞȠ 
țĮȡȩĲıȚ� ʌĮȡĮțĮȜȠȪȝİ ĮțȠȜȠȣșȒıĲİ ĲȚȢ 
ȠįȘȖȓİȢ ȖȚĮ ĲȠ ıȣȞȘȝȝȑȞȠ țĮȡȩĲıȚ.
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RS Korisnička uputstvaG
R Οδηγίες χρήσης

GR

UA

RS

Dodatak kolicima za 
decX teåine dR � kJ

Kolica se mogu koristiti sa svim Britax 
dRdDciPD zD kRlicD kRMi sX REeleåeni 
RznDkRP ÃÃ7\Se $³dRdDtDk kRliciPD.

Kada se koriste sa dodacima za kolica, 
postupajte prema uputstvima za 
kRriãüenMe dRdDtDkD zD kRlicD.

'RdDtDk zD kRlicD PRåe� X nDþelX� 
da se koristi na kolicima samo tako da 
vam je okrenut unazad.

A

ȼ ɪɚɡɿ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɚɧɧɹ ɜ ɹɤɨɫɬɿ ɟɥɟ-
ɦɟɧɬɚ 7rDYel S\steP � ɛɭɞɶ ɥɚɫɤɚ� 
ɞɨɬɪɢɦɭɣɬɟɫɶ ɿɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɿɣ ɞɥɹ ȼɚɲɨɝɨ 
ɞɢɬɹɱɨɝɨ ɤɪɿɫɥɚ.
ȼ ɹɤɨɫɬɿ ɟɥɟɦɟɧɬɚ 7rDYel S\steP ɡ 
ɞɢɬɹɱɢɦ ɤɪɿɫɥɨɦ� ɹɤɢɣ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɨɜɭ-
ɽɬɶɫɹ ɭ ɩɨɽɞɧɚɧɧɿ ɡ ɲɚɫɿ� ɰɟɣ ɬɪɚɧ-
ɫɩɨɪɬɧɢɣ ɡɚɫɿɛ ɧɟ ɦɨɠɟ ɡɚɦɿɧɢɬɢ 
ɤɨɥɢɫɤɭ ɚɛɨ ɥɿɠɤɨ. əɤɳɨ ȼɚɲɿɣ ɞɢɬɢɧɿ 
ɱɚɫ ɫɩɚɬɢ� ɩɨɤɥɚɞɿɬɶ ʀʀ ɭ ɜɿɞɩɨɜɿɞɧɢɣ 
ɜɿɡɨɤ� ɤɨɥɢɫɤɭ ɚɛɨ ɥɿɠɤɨ.
ȼ ɪɚɡɿ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɚɧɧɹ ɭ ɩɨɽɞɧɚɧɧɿ ɡ 
ɞɢɬɹɱɢɦ ɜɿɡɤɨɦ ɬɪɟɛɚ ɞɟɦɨɧɬɭɜɚɬɢ 
ɪɭɱɤɭ ɞɥɹ ɩɟɪɟɧɟɫɟɧɧɹ.

ɜ ɹɤɨɫɬɿ ɩɟɪɟɧɨɫɧɨʀ ɫɭɦɤɢ 
ɞɢɬɹɱɨɝɨ ɜɿɡɤɚ ɞɥɹ ɧɟɦɨɜɥɹɬ 
ɬɚ ɞɿɬɟɣ ɜɚɝɨɸ ɞɨ � ɤɝ

Ⱦɢɬɹɱɿɣ ɜɿɡɨɤ ɦɨɠɧɚ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɨɜɭɜɚɬɢ 
ɡ ɭɫɿɦɚ ɩɟɪɟɧɨɫɧɢɦɢ ɞɢɬɹɱɢɦɢ ɫɭɦɤɚ-
ɦɢ %ritD[� ɹɤɳɨ ɜɨɧɢ ɦɚɸɬɶ ɩɨɡɧɚɱɤɭ 
ɩɟɪɟɧɨɫɧɨʀ ɞɢɬɹɱɿɣ ɫɭɦɤɢ ÄɌɢɩ $³.

ȼ ɪɚɡɿ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɚɧɧɹ ɭ ɩɨɽɞɧɚɧɧɿ ɡ 
ɩɟɪɟɧɨɫɧɨɸ ɞɢɬɹɱɨɸ ɫɭɦɤɨɸ � ɛɭɞɶ 
ɥɚɫɤɚ� ɞɨɬɪɢɦɭɣɬɟɫɶ ɿɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɿɣ ɞɥɹ 
ȼɚɲɨʀ ɩɟɪɟɧɨɫɧɨʀ ɞɢɬɹɱɨʀ ɫɭɦɤɢ.

ȼɫɬɚɧɨɜɥɟɧɧɹ ɩɟɪɟɧɨɫɧɨʀ ɫɭɦɤɢ ɜ 
ɞɢɬɹɱɿɣ ɜɿɡɨɤ ɞɥɹ ɬɪɚɧɫɩɨɪɬɭɜɚɧɧɹ ɞɨɡ-
ɜɨɥɟɧɨ ɬɿɥɶɤɢ ɜ ɧɚɩɪɹɦɤɭ ɩɪɨɬɢ ɪɭɯɭ.

A
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المحتويات
́˽  ΔϣΩϘϣ  ˺
́˽  Δϣϼγϟ ΕΎϣϳϠόΗ  ˻
̂˺  ΎϬϣΩΧΗγϭ ϝΎϔρϷ ΔΑέϋ ϊϳϣΟΗ  ˻
̂˺  ϝΎϔρϷ ΔΑέϋ ϊϳϣΟΗ  ˺ -˼

̂˼  ˯ Ύρϐϟ ΏϳϛέΗ  ˻ -˼
̂˾  ϝϳΩόΗϠϟ ϝΑΎϗ ϊϓΩ νΑϘϣ  ˼ -˼
̂˿  ϝϣέϔϟ ϡΩΧΗγ  ˽ -˼

   ̂̀                                 ϥϳϣΩϘϟ Ωϧγϣ ρΑο      ˾-˼
̂́  ϝΎϔρϷ ΔΑέϋ ϲρ  ˿ -˼
˺˹˼  ϝΎϔρϷ ΔΑέϋ Ωέϓ  ̀ -˼
˺˺˻   ΕέΎρϹ ϲϓ ˯ϭϬϟ ρϐο ιΣϓ  ˼ ́
˺˹̂  έϭΣϣϟ ΕϼΟϋ ϥϳϣ΄Η  ̂ -˼
˺˺˹  έϬυϟ Ωϧγϣ ρΑο  ˺ ˹-˼
˺˺˻  ΔϣίΣϷ ρΑο  ˺ ˺-˼
˺˺˼  ϝϔρϟ ΕϳΑΛΗ  ˺ ˻-˼
˺˺˽  ˯ Ύρϐϟ Δϟί·  ˺ ˼-˼
˺˺̀  ΕϼΟόϟ Δϟί·  ˺ ˽-˼
˺˺́  ϊϓΩϟ ϲγέϛ ΩόϘϣ Δϟί·  ˺ ˾-˼
˺˻˺  ˯ Ύρϐϟ ρΑο  ˺ ˿-˼
˺˻˻  ˯ Ύρϐϟ Δϟί·  ˺ ˽-˼
˺˻˼  ΏΎόϟϷ ϝϣΣ Ώϳοϗ ϕϼϏ·  ˺ ́-˼
˺˻˾  ΏΎόϟϷ ϝϣΣ Ώϳοϗ Ηϓ  ˺ ̂-˼
˺˻˿  έΎρϣϷ ϥϣ ΔϳΎϗϭϟ ˯ΎρϏ ΏϳϛέΗ  ˻ ˹-˼
˺˻̀  έϳγϟ ϡΎυϧ ΊϳΎϬϣ ΏϳϛέΗ  ˻ ˺-˼
˺˻́  έϳγϟ ϡΎυϧ ΊϳΎϬϣ Δϟί·  ˻ ˻-˼
˺˻̂  ϥέϣ ϝϘϧΗϣ ϝϣΣ έϳέγ ϡΩΧΗγ  ˻ ˼-˼
˺˼˹  ϡΩϘϟ ΔΑϳϘΣ ϡΩΧΗγ  ˻ ˽-˼

˺˿̀  ΔϳΎϧόϟ ΕΎϣϳϠόΗ  ˽
˺˿̂  ϥΎϣοϟ  ˾

AR تعليمات المستخدم
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مقدمة1
يُرجى الاحتفاظ بدليل الاستخدام هذا،  هام:

حتى تتمكن من الاطلاع فيه في وقت لاحق  
 ΏΣΎλΗ ϑϭγ ΎϧΟΎΗϧ· ϥϣ Plus 3 B-Motion ϥ Ύϧέϭέγ ϲϋϭΩ ϥϣ

.ϪΗΎϳΣ Εϭϧγ ϝϭ ϝϼΧ ϥΎϣ΄Α ϙϠϔρ

وتقع مسؤولية سلامة طفلك على عاتقنا

Þ ΎϬϳϣΩΧΗγΗ ϥ ϝΑϗ ϝΎϔρϷ ΔΑέϋ ϰϠϋ ϲϓέόΗϭ ΔϳΎϧόΑ ΕΎϣϳϠόΗϟ ϲέϗ
.ϙϠϔρ ϊϣ

Þ ΔϓέόϣΑ ϙΗίϭΣΑ ϲΗϟ ϝΎϔρϷ ΔΑέϋ ϡΩΧΗγ νέΗϔϣϟ ϥϣ ϥΎϛ Ϋ·
 ϥ Ύϣ˱Ω ϙϳϠόϓ ˬ�ΩΩΟϷ ϝΛϣ� ΎϬϳϠϋ ϥϳΩΎΗόϣ ϭγϳϟ ϥϳέΧ ιΎΧη

.ΎϬϣΩΧΗγ ΔϘϳέρ ϡϬϟ ϲΣοϭΗ
Þ.ΕΎϣϳϠόΗϟ ϩΫϫ ϲόΑΗΗ ϡϟ Ϋ· έρΧϠϟ ϙϠϔρ Δϣϼγ νέόΗΗ Ωϗ
Þ ΎϬϳϟ· ωϭΟέϟ ϙϧϛϣϳ ΙϳΣΑ ϡΩΧΗγϣϟ ΕΎϣϳϠόΗΑ υΎϔΗΣϻ ϰϠϋ ϲλέΣ

.ϕΣϻ Εϗϭ ϲϓ Ύο˱ϳ

 ϥϣ Ωϳίϣ ϰϟ· ΔΟΎΣϟ ϭ ϡΩΧΗγϻ ϥ΄ηΑ ΔϠγ Δϳ ϙϳΩϟ ΕϧΎϛ Ϋ·
.ΎϧΑ ϝΎλΗϻ ϰΟέϳ˵ϓ ˬΕΎϣϭϠόϣϟ

έ ϕϳέϓ

AR تعليمات المستخدم
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AR تعليمات المستخدم

تعليمات السلامة2

 ϥγ ϥϣ ϝΎϔρϸϟ ΔΑγΎϧϣ ϩΫϫ ϝΎϔρϷ ΔΑέϋ ϥ· !تحذير
.ϡΟϛ ˺̀ ϥίϭ ϰΗΣϭ Ωϼϳϣϟ

.ΞΗϧϣϟΎΑ ϭϬϠϳ ϙϠϔρ ϲϛέΗΗ ϻ !تحذير

...ΔϳϟΎΗϟ ϑϗϭϣϟ ϲϓ ΏγΎϧϣ έϳϏ ΞΗϧϣϟ Ϋϫ !تحذير

 • Γέγ ϡΩΧΗγ ϥϛϣϳ ϻ .ϝϘϧΗϣ έϳέγ ϭ εέϔϟ ϝϳΩΑϛ
 ϥϣ ϻ· ϊϓΩϟ ϲγέϛϭ ϝΎϔρϷ ΕΎΑέϋϭ ΔϠϘϧΗϣϟ ϝϣΣϟ

.ϝϘϧϟ ϝΟ

 • Γέγ ϡΩΧΗγ ϥϛϣϳ ϻ .ϝϘϧΗϣ έϳέγ ϭ εέϔϟ ϝϳΩΑϛ
 ϥϣ ϻ· ϊϓΩϟ ϲγέϛϭ ϝΎϔρϷ ΕΎΑέϋϭ ΔϠϘϧΗϣϟ ϝϣΣϟ

.ϝϘϧϟ ϝΟ

 •.ϪΑΎη Ύϣ ϭ ΞϟίΗϟ ϭ ϭΩόϟ ϭ νϛέϟ ϝΟ ϥϣ

 •.ΩΣϭ ϝϔρ ϥϣ έΛϛ ϝϘϧ ϝΟ ϥϣ

 •.ϱέΎΟΗϟ ϡΩΧΗγϼϟ

 • ϝΎϔρ ΕΎΑέϋ ϥϳΑϭ ΎϬϧϳΑ ϊϣΟϟΎΑ ϥϭΎόΗϟΎΑ ϝϘϧ ϡΎυϧϛ
.ϯέΧ

.ΔϘϠϐϣ ϝΎϔϗϷ ϊϳϣΟ ϥ ϡΩΧΗγϻ ϝΑϗ Ωϛ΄Η !تحذير

 Ηϓ ϡΩϋ ϥϣ ϱΩϛ΄Η ˬϝΎϔρϷ ΔΑέϋ ϝϣΣ Ωϧϋ !تحذير
.΄ρΧϟ ϕϳέρ ϥϋ Δϣϼγϟ ϝΎϔϗ
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 ϡΩϋ ϥϣ ϱΩϛ΄Η ˬϝΎϔρϷ ΔΑέϋ έΎρ· Ώρ Ωϧϋ !تحذير
.ϥϳέΧϵϭ Εϧ ΓέλΎΣϣϠϟ ϙοέόΗ

 Εϗϭϟ ϲϓ ΎϘ˱Ϡρϣ ϝΎϔρϷ ΔΑέϋ ϲρ ϡΩόΑ ϙϳϠϋ !تحذير
.ΎϬϳϓ Ύγ˱ϟΎΟ ϝϔρϟ ϝίϳ ϻ ϱΫϟ

 ϭ Ωέϓ Ωϧϋ έρΧϟ ϕΎρϧ ΝέΎΧ ϙϠϔρ ϥ Ωϛ΄Η !تحذير
.ΕΎΑΎλ· ωϭϗϭ ΏϧΟΗΗ ϰΗΣ ˬϝΎϔρϷ ΔΑέϋ ϲρ

.Ύϣ˱Ω ίΎΟΗΣϻ ϡΎυϧ ϲϣΩΧΗγ !تحذير

.ΔΑϗέϣ ϥϭΩΑ Ω˱Α ϙϠϔρ ϙέΗΗ ϻ !تحذير

 ΓΩΣϭ ϭ ϝΎϔρϷ ΔΑέόϟ ϝϭϣΣϣϟ έϳέγϟ ϥ Ωϛ΄Η !تحذير
 ϝΑϗ ϳΣλ ϝϛηΑ ΕΑΛϣ ΓέΎϳγϟΎΑ ϝϔρϟ ΩόϘϣ ϭ ΩόϘϣϟ

.ϡΩΧΗγϻ

 ΩόϘϣ ρϳο ˯ΎϧΛ ΕΎΑΛΑ έϬυϟ Ωϧγϣ ϕϳϠόΗΑ ϙϳϠϋ !تحذير
.ϝΎϔρϷ ΔΑέϋ

 ϝϔρϟ ϥ ϥϣ ϱΩϛ΄Η ˬρΑοϟ ΕΎϳϠϣϋ ˯έΟ· Ωϧϋ !تحذير
.ΔϛέΣΗϣϟ ˯ίΟϷ ϰϟ· ϝϭλϭϟ Ϫϧϛϣϳ ϻ

 ϰϠϋ ϊϓΩϟ νΑϘϣ ϰϠϋ Δοϭέϔϣϟ ϝΎϣΣϷ έΛ΅Η !تحذير
.ϝΎϔρϷ ΔΑέϋ έέϘΗγ
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 .ϱϭϘϟ αϣηϟ ˯ϭο ϥϣ ϝϔρϟ ΔϳΎϣΣΑ ϙϳϠϋ !تحذير
 ΔϳΟγϔϧΑϟ ϕϭϓ ΔόηϷ ϥϣ ΔϠϣΎϛ ΔϳΎϣΣ ˯Ύρϐϟ έϓϭϳ ϻ

.ΓέϳρΧϟ

 ϭ ΓέΎϳγϟ ΩόϘϣΑ ΔϘϓέϣϟ ΓίϬΟϷ ϥ ϥϣ ϱΩϛ΄Η !تحذير
 ϝΑϗ ϳΣλ ϝϛηΑ ΔϘηόϣ ϝϘϧΗϣϟ έϳέγϟ ϭ ΩόϘϣϟ ΓΩΣϭ

.ϡΩΧΗγϻ

 ϲγέϛ ΩόϘϣΑ ΔϘϓέϣϟ ΓίϬΟϷ ΔϓΎϛ ϥ ϥϣ ϲϘϘΣΗ !تحذير
.ϡΩΧΗγϻ ϝΑϗ ϳΣλ ϝϛηΑ ΔϘηόϣ ϊϓΩϟ

 ϰϟ· ΩΣϭ ϡέΟ ϭϠϳϛ ϥϣ έΛϛ ΔϓΎο· ϡΩϋ ΏΟϳ !تحذير
.ΔϠυϣϟ ΏϳΟ

 έΎϳόϣϟ ϊϣ ϕϓϭΗΗ ΔϠϳΩΑ ΓΩϋ ϡΩΧΗγ ΔϟΎΣ ϲϓ !تحذير
D ϝϛη ϰϠϋ ϲΗϟ ΔϳϘϠΣϟ ΕΎϘϓέϣϟ ϥΈϓ ˬEN13210

.ϊϓΩϟ ϲγέϛ ϲΑϧΎΟ ϼϛ ϰϠϋ ΩΟϭΗ

 ϝϳΟ ϰϠϋ ϱϭΗΣϳ αϳϛ ϰϠϋ ΞΗϧϣϟ ϝϣΗηϳ Ωϗ تحذير!
.ϪϟϭΎϧΗ ϡΩϋϭ Ϫϧϣ ιϠΧΗϟ ΏΟϳ .ϑϔΟϣ ΎϛϳϠϳγ

 ϲρ ϝΑϗ ®Click&Go ΕϼΑϘΗγϣ Δϟί· ΏΟϳ  !تحذير
 ϡΎυϧϟ έέοϟ ΏΑγϳ Ωϗ ϙϟΫΑ ϡΎϳϘϟ ϡΩϋ .ϝΎϔρϷ ΔΑέϋ

 ϩΫϫ ϊο .ΔΑΎλϹ έρΧ Ϫϧϋ ΄ηϧϳ Ύϣϣ ®Click&Go
.ΎϬϣΩΧΗγΗ ϥϛΗ ϡϟ ϝΎΣ ϲϓ ϥϣ ϥΎϛϣ ϲϓ ΕϼΑϘΗγϣϟ
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AR تعليمات المستخدم

AR

 ϰϠϋ ρϐοϟΎΑ ϻ· ϝΎϔρϷ ΔΑέϋ ϑΎϘϳ· ϡΩϋ ΏΟϳ
.ϡϳϠγ ϝϛηΑ ΔϘηόϣ ϝϣέϔϟ ϥ ϥϣ Ύϣ˱Ω ϲϘϘΣΗ .ϝϣέϔϟ

 ΩΎϣΗϋ ϰϠϋ ΔϟΎΣ  Plus ˼ Britax B-Motion ϥ·
�ΔϔϠΗΧϣ ΕΎϣΩΧΗγ ΔΛϼΛϟ

 �ϝϘϧϟ ϡΎυϧ� ϩΫϫ ϝΎϔρϷ ΔΑέϋ έϳϭρΗ ϡΗ
ϭ EN1888: 2012 έϳϳΎόϣϟ ΏγΣ ΎϬόϳϧλΗϭ

.(1����������$&�����

ϊϓΩ ϲγέϛ ΎϫέΎΑΗϋΎΑ

 ωέΫϭ ρϘϓ ϡϭϧϟ ϊοϭ ϲϓ ΔΑέόϟ ϝϣΣ ϰΟέϳ˵ !تنبيه
 αϭϠΟϟ ϙϠϔρϟ ϥϛϣϳ ϰΗΣ ϲϘϓ ϊοϭ ϲϓ έϬυϟ ϡϋΩ
 ΩόϘϣ ϰϠϋ ϝϔρϟ ΕϳΑΛΗ Ύϣ˱Ω ϙϳϠϋ .�έϭϬη ˿ ϲϟϭΣ�
 ϥϣ έϭϬη ˿ ϥϣ ϝϗϷ ϝΎϔρϸϟ ΔΑγϧϟΎΑ .ϝΎϔρϷ ΔΑέϋ

 ΕΎΣΗϓ ϰϧΩ έΑϋ ϑΗϛϟ ΔϣίΣ έϳέϣΗ ΏΟϳ ˬέϣόϟ
.έϬυϟ Ωϧγϣ ϲϓ ΔϣίΣϷ
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AR تعليمات المستخدم

 ϥγ ϥϣ ϝΎϔρ ϝϣΎΣ ϰϠϋ ϱϭΗΣϳ ϝϘϧ ϡΎυϧϛ
ϡΟϛ ˺˼ ϥίϭ ϰΗΣϭ Ωϼϳϣϟ

 ϰϠϋ ϱϭΗΣϳ ϝϘϧ ϡΎυϧϛ ϝΎϔρϷ ΔΑέϋ ϡΩΧΗγ ϥϛϣϳ
%ritD[�5|Per ωϭϧ ϥϣ ϝΎϔρϷ ϝϣϭΣ ϊϳϣΟ

 .«A ωϭϧϟª ϥϣ ΊϳΎϬϣΑ ΓΩϭίϣϟ

 ϝΎϔρϸϟ ϝϣΎΣΑ Ω˱ϭίϣ ϝϘϧ ϡΎυϧ έΑΗόΗ ϲΗϟ ˬΔΑέόϟ ϩΫϫ
 .εέϔϟ ϭ ϝϔρϟ ΩϬϣ ϝΣϣ ϝΣΗ ϻ ˬϪϳγΎηϟ ϊϣ ϡΩΧΗγϳ˵

 ϲϓ Ϫόοϭ ϥΫ· ΏΟϳϓ ˬϡϭϧϟ ϰϟ· ΔΟΎΣΑ ϙϠϔρ ϥΎϛ Ϋ·
.ϡγΟϠϟ ΏγΎϧϣ εέϓ ϭ ΩϬϣ ϭ ϝϛϳϫ ϊοϭ

 ϪΟϭϣ ϭϫϭ ϻ· ϡΎϋ ϪΟϭΑ ϝϔρϟ ϝϣΎΣ ϝϘϧ ϥϛϣϳ ϻ
ϝΎϔρϷ ΔΑέϋ ϰϠϋ ϑϠΧϠϟ

 ΔλΎΧϟ ΕΎϣϳϠόΗϟ ωΎΑΗ ϰΟέϳ˵ ˬϝϘϧ ϡΎυϧϛ ϪϣΩΧΗγ Ωϧϋ
.ϝϔρϟ ϝϣΎΣΑ

 ϥγ ϥϣ ϝΎϔρϷ ΔΑέϋ ϕϓέϣ
ϡΟϛ ̂ ϰΗΣϭ Ωϼϳϣϟ

 ϝϘϧΗϣϟ έϳέγϟ ΝέΎΧ ϝϣΣϟ νΑΎϘϣ ϥϭϛΗ ϥ ϲϐΑϧϳ
.ϡΩΧΗγϻ ˯ΎϧΛ

A
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AR

 ΔΑέόϟ ΕΎϘϓέϣ ΔϓΎϛ ΎϬΑϭ ϝΎϔρϷ ΔΑέϋ ϡΩΧΗγ ϥϛϣϳ
 ϝΎϔρϷ ΔΑέϋ ΕΎϘϓέϣ ίϣέΑ ΎϫίϳϳϣΗ ϡΗϳ ϲΗϟ Britax

.«A ωϭϧϟª

 ωΎΑΗ ϰΟέϳ˵ ˬϝΎϔρϷ ΔΑέϋ ϕϓέϣ ϊϣ ϪϣΩΧΗγ Ωϧϋ
.ϙΗίϭΣΑ ϲΗϟ ϝΎϔρϷ ΔΑέϋ ϕϓέϣΑ ΔλΎΧϟ ΕΎϣϳϠόΗϟ

 ϭϫϭ ϻ· ϡΎϋ ϪΟϭΑ ϝΎϔρϷ ΔΑέϋ ϕϓέϣ ϝϘϧ ϥϛϣϳ ϻ
.ϝΎϔρϷ ΔΑέϋ ϰϠϋ ϑϠΧϠϟ ϪΟϭϣ

تجميع عربة الأطفال واستخدامها3

تجميع عربة الأطفال واستخدامها  3
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28 P.S.I  (

1.9 kg
f/c

m
2)

  (
19

0 
kP

al
)

PRÜFEN DES REIFENDRUCKS
Für Kunststoffräder beträgt der maximale Reifendruck 
28 Pfund pro Quadratzoll (psi) (1.9 bar). Der maximale 
Druck ist auf dem Rad neben dem Ventilschaft 
eingeprägt.
WARNUNG! Ein Druck von mehr als 1.9 bar kann das 
5Dd Xnd�Rder den 5eiIen EeschädiJen Xnd zX 9erlXst 
der Kontrolle oder Verletzung führen.

CHECK TIRE PRESSURE
Plastic wheels are rated to a
PD[iPXP tire inflDtiRn SressXre RI �� SRXnds Ser 
sTXDre inch �Ssi� ��.� EDr�. 7he PD[iPXP inflDtiRn 
pressure is embossed on the wheel next to the 
valvestem.
WARNING!
,nflDtinJ tires DERYe �.� EDr cDn dDPDJe the wheel 
Dnd�Rr tire resXltinJ in lRss RI cRntrRl Dnd inMXr\.

VERIFIER LA PRESSION DES PNEUS
Les roues en plastique sont évaluées à une pression 
de JRnfl ePent PD[iPXP de �� Ssi. /D SressiRn de
JRnfl ePent PD[iPXP est indiTXpe sXr lD rRXe j c{tp 
de la tige de valve.
AVERTISSEMENT ! 8n JRnfl ePent des SneXs DX 
dessXs de �.� EDr SeXt endRPPDJer lD rRXe et � RX 
les pneus, entraînant une perte de contrôle et des 
blessures.

EN

DE

FR
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COMPROBAR LA PRESIÓN DE LOS NEUMÁTICOS
Las ruedas de plástico están destinadas a soportar 
XnD Sresiyn de inflDdR Pi[iPD de 28 libra por pulgada 
cXDdrDdD. /D Sresiyn de inflDdR Pi[iPD esti indicDdD 
en la rueda junto al vástago de la válvula.
¡ADVERTENCIA! (l inflDdR de lDs rXedDs cRn Pis 
de � EDr SXede dDxDr lDs rXedDs \�R dDr lXJDr D XnD 
pérdida de control de las ruedas y provocar lesiones

VERIFICAR A PRESSÃO DOS PNEUS
$s rRdDs SlisticDs estmR clDssi¿cDdDs SDrD XPD 
pressão máxima de enchimento de 28 libras por 
polegada quadrada (psi). A pressão de enchimento 
máxima está estampada em relevo na roda junto à 
haste da válvula.
AVISO! O enchimento dos pneus acima de 1.9 bar 
SRde dDni¿cDr D rRdD e�RX SneX resXltDndR nD SerdD 
de controlo e ferimentos.

CONTROLLO DELLA PRESSIONE RUOTE
Le ruote in plastica sono tarate per una pressione 
PDssiPD di JRn¿DJJiR delle rXRte SDri D �� liEEre Ser 
pollice quadrato (psi) ovvero poco più di 1.9 Kg per 
cP TXDdrDtR. /D PDssiPD SressiRne di JRn¿DJJiR q 
stampata sulla ruota vicino allo stelo della valvola.
ATTENZIONE! *Rn¿Dre le JRPPe D XnD SressiRne 
sXSeriRre D �.� EDr SXz dDnneJJiDre lD rXRtD e�R lD 
gomma, con una conseguente perdita di controllo e 
possibilità di lesioni.

ПРОВЕРЬТЕ ДАВЛЕНИЕ В КОЛЕСАХ
ɉɥɚɫɬɦɚɫɫɨɜɵɟ ɤɨɥɟɫɚ ɪɚɫɫɱɢɬɚɧɵ ɧɚ 
ɦɚɤɫɢɦɚɥɶɧɨɟ ɞɚɜɥɟɧɢɟ ɜɨɡɞɭɯɚ ɜ ɲɢɧɟ ɪɚɜɧɨɟ �� 
ɮɭɧɬɚɦ ɧɚ ɤɜɚɞɪɚɬɧɵɣ ɞɸɣɦ �Ssi�. Ɇɚɤɫɢɦɚɥɶɧɨɟ 
ɞɚɜɥɟɧɢɟ ɜ ɤɨɥɟɫɟ ɫɨɡɞɚɟɬ ɞɚɜɥɟɧɢɟ ɤɨɥɟɫɚ ɧɚ 
ɲɬɨɤ ɤɥɚɩɚɧɚ.
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ɉɪɟɜɵɲɟɧɢɟ ɞɚɜɥɟɧɢɹ ɜ 
ɲɢɧɚɯ ɧɚ �.� ɛɚɪɚ ɦɨɠɟɬ ɩɨɜɪɟɞɢɬɶ ɤɨɥɟɫɨ ɢ�ɢɥɢ 
ɲɢɧɭ� ɱɬɨ ɩɪɢɜɟɞɟɬ ɤ ɩɨɬɟɪɟ ɭɩɪɚɜɥɟɧɢɹ ɢ ɬɪɚɜɦɟ.

KONTROLLÉR DÆKTRYK
Plastikhjul er normeret til en maksimalt 
oppumpningstryk på ca. 28 pounds pr. kvadrattomme 
(psi) Det maksimale oppumpningstryk er præget på 
hjulet ved siden af ventilspindlen. 
ADVARSEL! Oppumpning af dæk til over 1.9 bar kan 
EeskDdiJe hMXlet RJ �eller d kket RJ PedI¡re Dt tDE DI 
kontrol over vognen og kvæstelser.

BANDENDRUK CONTROLEREN
Plastic wielen hebben een nominale bandenspanning 
van 28 pond (per vierkante inch) per square inch (psi). 
De maximale bandenspanning staat gestempeld op 
het wiel bij de klepsteel.
WAARSCHUWING! Oppompen van wielen tot boven 
�.� EDr kDn het wiel en�RI de EDnd EeschDdiJen 
waardoor controleverlies en letsel ontstaat.

RU
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SPRAWDZANIE CIŚNIENIA OPON
3lDst\kRwe kyákD są REliczRne nD PDks\PDlne 
ciĞnienie nDSRPSRwDniD RSRn �� IXntyw siá\ 
nD cDl kwDdrDtRw\ �Ssi�. 0Dks\PDlne ciĞnienie 
nDSRPSRwDniD Mest w\táRczRne nD SrzedniP kyákX 
obok wentyla.
OSTRZEŻENIE! 1DSRPSRwDnie RSRn dR ciĞnieniD 
SRw\ĪeM �.� EDr PRĪe XszkRdziü kyákD i�lXE 
sSRwRdRwDü XtrDtĊ kRntrRli i RErDĪeniD.

ZKONTROLUJTE TLAK V PNEUMATIKÁCH
3lDstRYp kRleþkD PDMt stDnRYenRX PD[iPilnt hRdnRtX 
tlDkX Y SneXPDtikich nD �� liEer nD þtYereþnt SDlec 
�Ssi�. 0D[iPilnt tlDk Y SneXPDtikich Me Y\znDþenê nD 
kRleþkX Yedle dĜtkX YentilX.
VAROVÁNÍ! 1DhXãtČnt SneXPDtik nDd ~rRYeĖ �.� EDr
PĤåe SRãkRdit kRleþkR D�neER Ypst ke ztritČ kRntrRl\ 
D SRrDnČnt.

KONTROLA TLAKU V PNEUMATIKÁCH
3lDstRYp kRlieskD s~ nDSrRMektRYDnp nD PD[iPiln\ 
tlDk SneXPDttk �� liEier nD SDlec ãtYRrcRYê �Ssi�. 
0D[iPiln\ hXstiDci tlDk Me Y\tlDþenê nD kRlieskX YedĐD 
drieku ventilu.
UPOZORNENIE!  Nahustenie pneumatiky na 1.9 bary 
P{åe SRãkRdiĢ kRlieskR DleER SneXPDtikX D sS{sREiĢ 
stratu kontroly a zranenie.
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SK

SL

HU

HR

AZ ABRONCSNYOMÁS ELLENŐRZÉSE
$ PĦDn\DJ kerekek PD[iPilis DErRncsn\RPisD �� 
IRnt � npJ\zetcRll �Ssi� ���� EDr�. $ PD[iPilis n\RPis 
a keréken a szelepszár mellett van beütve.
FIGYELMEZTETÉS! Az 1,9 bar-t meghaladó nyomás 
kirRstthDtMD D kereket ps�YDJ\ Dz DErRncsRkDt ps Dz 
ellenĘrzps elYesztpsphez YDJ\ spr�lpshez Yezethet.

PREVERJANJE TLAKA V PNEVMATIKAH
3ri SlDstiþnih kRlesih Me nDMYeþMi tlDk Y SneYPDtikDh 
��� EDrD. 1DMYeþMi tlDk Me YtisnMen nD kRlesX SRleJ 
YentilþkD.
OPOZORILO! 7lDk� YeþMi Rd ��� EDrD� lDhkR 
SRãkRdXMe kRlR in�Dli SneYPDtikR in SRYzrRþi izJXER 
nDdzRrD Dli SRãkRdEe.

PROVJERA TLAKA U GUMAMA
=D SlDstiþne kRtDþe PDksiPDlni tlDk X JXPDPD 
iznRsi �� IXnti SR kYDdrDtnRP inþX �Ssi� ��.� EDrD�. 
Maksimalni tlak je otisnut na gumi pored elementa 
ventila.
UPOZORENJE! 7lDk SrekR �.� EDrD PRåe Rãtetiti 
kRtDþ i � ili JXPX i dRYesti dR JXEitkD kRntrRle ili dR 
ozljeda.
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KONTROLLERA DÄCKTRYCKET
Plasthjulen är gjorde för ett maximalt däcktryck på 
28 psi. Det maximala trycket visas på hjulet intill 
ventilröret.
VARNING! Om däcken fylls över 1.9 bar kan det 
skDdD hMXlet Rch�eller däcket Rch ledD till PinskDd 
kontroll och personskada.

KONTROLLER TRYKKET IDEKKENE
Hjul i plast tåler en maksimal belastning på 28 psi. 
Maksimalt tillatt trykk er gravert inn i dekket, nær
ventilen.
ADVARSEL! Oppumping til over 1.9 bar kan skade 
dekket RJ�eller hMXlet RJ PedI¡re dnrliJ kRntrRll RJ 
mulig skade.

RENGASPAINEENTARKASTAMINEN
Muovirenkaat on suunniteltu enimmäistäyttöpaineelle
28 paunaa per neliötuuma (psi). The maximum
inflDtiRn SressXre is ePERssed Rn the wheel ne[t tR
the valve stem.
VAROITUS! Täyttöpaineen lisääminen yli 1.9 bar
SDineen YDhinJRittDD renkDitD MD�tDi renkDDt 
menettävät sen seurauksena ohjautuvuuden ja 
aiheuttavat loukkaantumisia.

ПРОВЕРКА НА НАЛЯГАНЕТО НА ГУМИТЕ
Ɇɚɤɫɢɦɚɥɧɨɬɨ ɧɚɥɹɝɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɝɭɦɢɬɟ ɡɚ ɤɨɥɟɥɚ ɨɬ 
ɩɥɚɫɬɦɚɫɚ ɟ �� ɩɮɭɧɞɚ ɧɚ ɤɜɚɞɪɚɬɟɧ ɞɸɣɦ �Ssi� 
��.� EDr�. Ɇɚɤɫɢɦɚɥɧɨɬɨ ɧɚɥɹɝɚɧɟ ɟ ɳɚɦɩɨɜɚɧɨ ɧɚ 
ɤɨɥɟɥɨɬɨ ɞɨ ɲɢɣɤɚɬɚ ɧɚ ɜɟɧɬɢɥɚ.
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ɇɚɥɹɝɚɧɟ ɨɬ ɧɚɞ �.� EDr 
ɦɨɠɟ ɞɚ ɩɨɜɪɟɞɢ ɤɨɥɟɥɨɬɨ ɢ�ɢɥɢ ɝɭɦɚɬɚ ɢ ɞɚ 
ɞɨɜɟɞɟ ɞɨ ɡɚɝɭɛɚ ɧɚ ɤɨɧɬɪɨɥ ɢɥɢ ɧɚɪɚɧɹɜɚɧɟ.

VERIFICAREA PRESIUNII ANVELOPELOR
3entrX rRĠile din SlDstic� SresiXneD PD[iPă D 
DnYelRSelRr vnsXPeDză �� liYre Ser ĠRl SătrDt �Ssi� ���� 
EDri�. 3resiXneD PD[iPă este útDnĠDtă Se rRDtă lknJă 
axul ventilului.
AVERTIZARE! O presiune de peste 1,9 bari poate 
deteriRrD rRDtD úi�sDX DnYelRSD úi SRDte dXce lD 
SierdereD cRntrRlXlXi sDX lD YătăPDre.

LASTİK BASINCINI KONTROL ETMEK
3lDstik tekerlekler� PDksiPXP �� 3S, lDstik EDsÕncÕnD 
D\DrlDnÕr. 0DksiPXP lDstik hDYD EDsÕncÕ� sXSDS 
J|Ydesi \DnÕndD tekerle÷e kDEDrtPD\lD iúlenPiútir.

UYARI! /Dstikleri �.� EDrÕn �zerinde úiúirPek� 
tekerle÷e Ye�Ye\D lDsti÷e zDrDr Yererek kRntrRl kD\EÕ 
ya da yaralanmaya neden olabilir.
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REHVIRÕHU KONTROLLIMINE
Plastratastel on maksimaalne rehvirõhk 1,9 bar (28 
psi). Maksimaalne rõhk on sissepressituna kirjas rattal 
ventiili kõrval.
HOIATUS! Kui rõhk on suurem kui 1,9 bar, võib see 
kDhMXstDdD rDtDst MD�Y}i rehYi ninJ S}hMXstDdD YDnkri 
juhitavuse kadumist või inimvigastusi.

RIEPU SPIEDIENA PĀRBAUDĪŠANA
3lDstPDsDs rieSƗP PDksiPƗlDis rieSX sSiediens 
ir �� PƗrciƼDs Xz kYDdrƗtcRllX �Ssi� ���� EƗri�. 
0DksiPƗlDis sSiediens ir iesSiests ritenƯ ElDkXs YƗrstD 
kƗtDP.
BRĪDINĀJUMS! SSiediens� DXJstƗks SDr ��� EƗrieP� 
YDr ERMƗt rDtXs Xn�YDi rieSDs Xn YDr rDdƯt ieYDinRMXPXs� 
YDi zDXdƝt kRntrRli.

PADANGŲ SLĖGIO TIKRINIMAS
0DksiPDlXs SlDstikiniǐ rDtǐ slơJis \rD �� sYDrDi 
kvadratiniam coliui (psi) (1,9 barai). Maksimalus 
leidåiDPDs slơJis nXrRd\tDs Dnt rDtR� ãDliD YRåtXYR.
ĮSPĖJIMAS! 'idesnis nei ��� EDrǐ slơJis JDli 
sXJDdinti rDtą ir�DrED SDdDnJą. 9eåiPơlis JDli tDSti 
neYDldRPDs� R tDi JDli sXkelti sXåDlRMiPǐ.

ΕΛΕΓΧΕΤΕ ΤΗΝ ΠΙΕΣΗ ΤΩΝ ΕΛΑΣΤΙΚΩΝ
ȅȚ ʌȜĮıĲȚțȑȢ ȡȩįİȢ ʌȡȑʌİȚ ȞĮ ȑȤȠȣȞ ȝȑȖȚıĲȘ ʌȓİıȘ 
İȜĮıĲȚțȫȞ �� ȜȓȕȡİȢ ĮȞȐ ĲİĲȡĮȖȦȞȚțȒ ȓȞĲıĮ ���� EDr�.
Ǿ ȝȑȖȚıĲȘ ʌȓİıȘ ıĲȚȢ ȡȩįİȢ  İȓȞĮȚ ȤĮȡĮȖȝȑȞȘ ıĲȠ 
ĲȚȝȩȞȚ įȓʌȜĮ ıĲȘ ȕĮȜȕȓįĮ. 
Προειδοποίηση!  ȉȠ ĳȠȪıțȦȝĮ İȜĮıĲȚțȫȞ ʌȐȞȦ 
Įʌȩ ��� EDr ȝʌȠȡİȓ ȞĮ İʌȘȡİȐıİȚ ĲȠ ĲȚȝȩȞȚ ȝİ
ĮʌȠĲȑȜİıȝĮ ĲȘȞ ĮʌȫȜİȚĮ İȜȑȖȤȠȣ țĮȚ ĮĲȣȤȒȝĮĲȠȢ.

Перевірте тиск у шинах
ɉɥɚɫɬɢɤɨɜɿ ɤɨɥɟɫɚ ɪɨɡɪɚɯɨɜɚɧɿ ɧɚ ɦɚɤɫɢɦɚɥɶɧɢɣ 
ɬɢɫɤ ɜ ɲɢɧɚɯ �� ɮɭɧɬɿɜ ɧɚ ɤɜ. ɞɸɣɦ �Ssi�. 
Ɇɚɤɫɢɦɚɥɶɧɢɣ ɬɢɫɤ ɩɨɜɿɬɪɹ ɜ ɲɢɧɚɯ ɜɤɚɡɚɧɢɣ 
ɜɢɬɢɫɧɭɬɢɦ ɧɚɩɢɫɨɦ ɧɚ ɤɨɥɟɫɿ ɛɿɥɹ ɧɿɩɟɥɹ ɤɚɦɟɪɢ.
Попередження! Ɍɢɫɤ ɜ ɲɢɧɚɯ ɛɿɥɶɲɟ �.� ɛɚɪ ɦɨɠɟ 
ɩɨɲɤɨɞɢɬɢ ɤɨɥɟɫɨ ɬɚ�ɚɛɨ ɲɢɧɭ� ɳɨ ɩɪɢɡɜɨɞɢɬɶ ɞɨ 
ɜɬɪɚɬɢ ɤɨɧɬɪɨɥɸ ɿ ɬɪɚɜɦ.

PROVERA PRITISKA U PNEUMATICIMA
=D SlDstiþne SneXPDtike PDksiPDlni SritisDk iznRsi 
28 funti na kvadratni col (psi) (1.9 bar). Maksimalni 
SritisDk Me XkXcDn nD tRþkX SRred RtYRrD zD Yentil.
UPOZORENJE! 3ritisDk Yeüi Rd �.� EDrD PRåe dD 
Rãteti tRþDk i�ili SneXPDtike i dD dRYede dR JXEitkD 
kRntrRle ili dR SRYreÿiYDnMD.

LV
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ARفحص ضغط هواء الإطارات
 ϰλϗϷ ΕέΎρϹ ρϐο ώϠΑϳ ϙϳΗγϼΑϟ ϥϣ Δϋϭϧλϣϟ ΕέΎρϺϟ ΔΑγϧϟΎΑ
 ϯϭλϘϟ ρϐοϟ ΔΑγϧϭ .�έΎΑ ˺̄̂� �ϝρέ� ΔόΑέϣ ΔλϭΑ ϝϛϟ ϼ˱ρέ ˻́

.ϡΎϣλϟ ωέΫ ΏϧΎΟΑ ΔϠΟόϟ ϰϠϋ ΔϋϭΑρϣ
 ΕϼΟόϟ ϑϼΗ· ϰϟ· έΎΑ ˺̄̂ ϥϣ έΑϛ ΓϭϘΑ ρϐοϟ ϱΩ΅ϳ ϥ ϥϛϣϳ !تحذير
 ϲϓ ϡϛΣΗϟ ϰϠϋ ΓέΩϘϟ ϥΩϘϓ ϰϟ· ϱΩ΅ϳ ΎϣΑέϭ ˬΎϫΩΣ· ϑϼΗ· ϭ ΕέΎρϹϭ

.ΕΎΑΎλ· ΙϭΩΣ ϰϟ· ϭ ΔΑέόϟ
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+ BABY-SAFE plus
+ BABY-SAFE plus II
+ BABY-SAFE plus SHR II
+ BABY-SAFE i-SIZE

+ Hard Carrycot

+ BRITAX RÖMER
   PRIMO

+ BABY-SAFE

+ BABY-SAFE Sleeper
+
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4 Consignes d’entretien

Le produit doit être vérifié régulièrement et être 
nettoyé.

Þ Contrôlez régulièrement l’état de toutes les pièces 
importantes. Assurez-vous du bon fonctionnement 
de toutes les pièces mécaniques.

Þ Contrôlez régulièrement si toutes les vis, les rivets, 
les ERXlRns et les DXtres Siqces sRnt Eien ¿[ps.

Þ 1¶Xtilisez DXcXne hXile RX JrDisse SRXr lXEri¿er 
mais un spray à base de silicone.

Þ La poussette peut être endommagée ou détruite 
par une charge trop lourde, lors d’un repli non 
conforme ou lors de l’utilisation d’accessoires non 
autorisés.

Þ Ne chargez jamais plus de 4 kg dans le panier.

Þ Gardez la poussette uniquement dépliée, dans un 
endroit bien aéré, pour éviter la formation de 
moisissures.

Þ Ne garez pas la poussette sous le soleil, les 
textiles pouvant pâlir.

GB

4 Pflegeanleitung

Das Produkt muss regelmäßig überprüft und 
gereinigt werden.

Þ Kontrollieren Sie regelmäßig alle wichtigen Teile 
auf Beschädigungen. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass 
die mechanischen Bauteile einwandfrei 
funktionieren.

Þ Kontrollieren Sie regelmäßig, ob alle Schrauben, 
Nieten, Bolzen und andere Befestigungen fest 
sitzen.

Þ Benutzen Sie kein Schmierfett oder Öl für die 
Schmierung, sondern ein Spray auf Silikonbasis.

Þ Eine zu schwere Beladung, unsachgemäßes 
Zusammenklappen oder das Verwenden von nicht 
zugelassenem Zubehör können den Kinderwagen 
beschädigen oder zerstören. 

Þ Laden Sie nie mehr als 4 kg in den Einkaufskorb.

Þ Bewahren Sie den Kinderwagen nur aufgeklappt 
in gut gelüfteter Umgebung auf, damit es nicht zu 
Schimmelbildung kommt.

Þ Stellen Sie den Kinderwagen nicht in direkter 
Sonne ab, die Textilien können ausbleichen.

4 Care instructions

The product should be regularly checked and 
cleaned.

Þ Regularly check all important parts for damage. 
Make sure that mechanical components are 
working properly.

Þ Regularly check that all screws, rivets, bolts and 
other fasteners are tight.

Þ Do not use grease or oil for lubrication – use a 
silicone-based spray.

Þ Too heavy a load, improper folding or the use of 
non-approved accessories may damage or 
destroy the strollers. 

Þ Never put more than 4 kg in the shopping basket.

Þ Please keep the folded stroller only in well 
ventilated area prevent mildew.

Þ Put the stroller out of direct sunlight, the textiles 
can fade.
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Þ N’utilisez plus la poussette lors des pièces sont 
tordues, usées ou cassées. Faites réparer la 
poussette par un service de réparation ou 
adressez-vous au service clients Britax.

Þ Les pneus en caoutchouc peuvent laisser des 
traces lorsqu'ils sont en contact avec un sol en 
PVC. Éviter que les pneus soient en contact avec 
ce type de surface.

Conseil d’entretien:

Þ Vous pouvez nettoyer la housse de siège et la 
capote à l’aide d’une éponge et de l’eau tiède 
savonneuse.

EN

GB

Þ Benutzen Sie den Kinderwagen nicht mehr, wenn 
Teile verbogen, verschlissen oder gebrochen sind. 
Lassen Sie den Kinderwagen durch einen 
Reperaturservice reparieren oder wenden Sie sich 
an den Britax Kundenservice.

Þ Gummireifen können in Kontakt mit PVC-
Bodenbelag Flecken hinterlassen. Vermeiden Sie 
Eitte� 5eiIen DXI sRlche 2Eerflächen zX leJen.

Pflegehinweis:

Þ Den Sitzbezug und das Verdeck können Sie mit 
einem Schwamm und lauwarmem Seifenwasser 
säubern.

Þ No longer use the stroller if parts are bent, worn or 
broken. Have the stroller repaired by a repair 
service or contact Britax Customer Service.

Þ Rubber tyres can when in contact with PVC-
flRRrinJ� PD\ leDYe stDins . 3leDse DYRid SlDcinJ 
tyres on this surface.

Care instructions

Þ The seat cover and hood can be cleaned with a 
sponge and warm soapy water.
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5 Garantie

Pour cette poussette, nous accordons une garantie 
de 2 ans pour les défauts de fabrication ou de 
matériau. La garantie débute le jour de l’achat. 
Conservez votre facture comme preuve d’achat.

Pour toute réclamation, renvoyez la poussette avec 
sa facture. La prestation de garantie est limitée à la 
poussette qui a été utilisée conformément à l’usage 
prévu et qui a été renvoyée propre et complète.

La garantie ne couvre pas  :

• l’usure naturelle et les dommages dus à une 
sollicitation excessive

• les dommages dus à une utilisation inappropriée 
et non conforme

Cas de garantie ou non ?

Tissus : Tous nos tissus répondent à des exigences 
élevées quant à la résistance des couleurs aux 
rayons UV. Malgré tout, les tissus se décolorent 
lorsqu’ils sont soumis aux rayons UV. Dans ce cas, il 
ne s’agit pas de défaut de matériel mais d’une usure 
normale qui n’est pas couverte par la garantie.

GB

5 Garantie

Für diesen Kinderwagen leisten wir eine Garantie 
für Fabrikations- oder Material-Fehler von 2 Jahren. 
Die Garantiezeit beginnt am Tag des Kaufes. Zum 
Nachweis bewahren Sie bitte den Kaufbeleg auf.

Bei Reklamationen senden Sie den Kinderwagen 
mit dem Kaufbeleg zurück. Die Garantieleistung 
beschränkt sich auf Kinderwagen, die sachgemäß 
behandelt wurden und in einem sauberen und 
ordentlichen Zustand zurückgesandt werden.

Die Garantie erstreckt sich nicht auf:

• natürliche Abnutzungserscheinungen und 
Schäden durch übermäßige Beanspruchung.

• Schäden durch ungeeignete oder unsachgemäße 
Verwendung.

Garantiefall oder nicht?

Stoffe: Alle unsere Stoffe erfüllen hohe 
Anforderungen in Bezug auf Farbbeständigkeit 
gegen UV-Strahlung. Dennoch bleichen alle Stoffe 
aus, wenn sie der UV-Strahlung ausgesetzt sind. 
Hierbei handelt es sich um keinen Material-Fehler, 

5 Warranty

For this stroller, we provide a warranty for 
manufacturing or material defects for 2 years. The 
warranty period begins on the date of purchase. 
Please keep the receipt as proof of purchase.

For complaints please return the stroller with the 
receipt. The warranty is limited to strollers that have 
been properly handled and are returned in a clean 
and proper condition.

The warranty does not cover:

• natural wear and tear and damage due to 
excessive stress.

• damage caused by unsuitable or improper use.

Warranty or not?

Fabrics: All our fabrics meet the highest 
requirements in terms of colour fastness to UV 
radiation. However, all substances fade if they are 
exposed to UV radiation. This is not a material 
defect, but normal wear and tear for which no 
warranty is given.
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Fermoir : Si le fermoir devait présenter des 
dysfonctionnements, ceux-ci sont souvent dus à un 
encrassement qui peut être éliminé par un simple 
lavage.

En cas de recours en garantie, veuillez vous 
adresser immédiatement à votre revendeur 
spécialisé. Il vous assistera volontiers. Lors 
du traitement des réclamations, les taux 
d¶DPRrtissePent sSpci¿TXes DX SrRdXit sRnt 
appliqués. Pour cela, veuillez consulter nos 
conditions générales de vente disponibles auprès de 
votre revendeur.

Utilisation, entretien et maintenance :

La poussette doit être traitée conformément au 
mode d’emploi. Nous signalons expressément que 
seuls les accessoires et les pièces de rechange 
d’origine doivent être utilisés.

EN

GB

sondern um normale Verschleißerscheinungen, für 
die keine Garantie übernommen wird.

Schloss: Sollten Funktionsstörungen am 
Gurtschloss auftreten, so sind diese meist auf 
Verunreinigungen zurückzuführen, welche 
ausgewaschen werden können.

Im Garantiefall wenden Sie sich bitte unverzüglich 
an Ihren Fachhändler. Er wird Ihnen mit Rat 
und Tat zur Seite stehen. Bei der Bearbeitung 
von Reklamationsansprüchen kommen 
SrRdXktsSezi¿sche $EschreiEXnJssätze zXr 
Anwendung. Hier verweisen wir auf die beim Händler 
ausliegenden Allgemeinen Geschäftsbedingungen.

Verwendung, Pflege und Wartung:

Der Kinderwagen muss entsprechend der 
Gebrauchsanleitung behandelt werden. Wir weisen 
ausdrücklich darauf hin, dass nur Original-Zubehör 
bzw. Ersatzteile verwendet werden dürfen.

Buckle: If any problems occur on the buckle, these 
are often due to dirt that can be washed out.

For warranty service, please contact your dealer 
immediately. You will be given advice and 
assistance. When processing claims, product-
sSeci¿c deSreciDtiRn rDtes DSSl\. FRr this we reIer 
you to the general terms and conditions displayed at 
the dealership.

Use, care and maintenance:

The stroller must be treated according to the 
instructions. We expressly point out that only original 
accessories or spare parts may be used.
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4 Manutenzione

Assicuratevi di controllare e pulire regolarmente 
il passeggino.

Þ 9eri¿cDte reJRlDrPente l¶eYentXDle SresenzD di 
danni su tutte le parti importanti. Accertatevi che i 
componenti meccanici funzionino perfettamente.

Þ Controllate regolarmente che viti, rivetti, perni ed 
Dltri sistePi di ¿ssDJJiR siDnR tXtti sePSre Een 
¿ssDtR.

Þ 1Rn XsDre PDi JrDssR R RliR Ser lXEri¿cDre JiXnti e 
snodo. Meglio usare prodotti spray a base di 
silicone.

Þ Un carico eccessivo, una chiusura non conforme o 
l’utilizzo di accessori non omologati potrebbero 
danneggiare o distruggere il passeggino. 

Þ Non caricate mai più di 4 kg nel cestino per la 
spesa.

Þ Il passeggino va riposto dopo averlo piegato in un 
ambiente ben aerato per evitare che sul lungo 
periodo possano formarsi muffe e funghi.

Þ Evitate di parcheggiare o lasciare a lungo il 
passeggino al sole, in quanto i raggi UV 
potrebbero far sbiadire i colori del tessuto.

4 Instrucciones de mantenimiento

El producto debe ser revisado y lavado 
periódicamente.

Þ Controle regularmente todas las partes 
importantes que corran peligro de ser dañadas. 
$seJ~rese de TXe tRdDs lDs SiezDs PecinicDs 
funcionan sin problemas.

Þ Compruebe regularmente si todos los tornillos, 
rePDches� SernRs \ RtrRs elePentRs de ¿MDciyn 
estén bien ajustados.

Þ No utilice grasas lubricantes o aceites, sino un 
spray con base de silicona.

Þ Una carga demasiado pesada, un montaje 
indebido o el uso de accesorios no permitidos 
pueden dañar o estropear el cochecito. 

Þ No cargue más de 4 kg en la cesta portaobjetos.

Þ Guarde el cochecito solamente plegado y en un 
entRrnR Eien YentilDdR D ¿n de TXe nR se IRrPe 
moho.

Þ No exponga el cochecito a los rayos del sol, ya 
que los tejidos podrían decolorar.

4 Instruções de conservação

O produto tem de ser regularmente verificado e 
limpo.

Þ 9eri¿TXe reJXlDrPente tRdDs Ds SeoDs 
impRrtDntes TXDntR D dDnRs. &erti¿TXe�se TXe Rs 
componentes mecânicos funcionam 
corretamente.

Þ 9eri¿TXe reJXlDrPente se tRdRs Rs SDrDIXsRs� 
reEites� cDYilhDs e RXtrDs ¿[Do}es DssentDP cRP 
¿rPezD.

Þ 1mR Xtilize lXEri¿cDntes neP yleR SDrD lXEri¿cDr� 
mas sim um spray à base de silicone.

Þ Carregar carga demasiado pesada, dobrar 
incorretamente para fechar ou utilizar acessórios 
nmR DXtRrizDdRs SRdeP dDni¿cDr RX destrXir R 
carrinho.

Þ Nunca carregue o cesto de compras com mais de 
4 kg.

Þ Guarde o carrinho de passeio sempre dobrado e 
num local bem arejado, para não ganhar bolor.

Þ Não deixe o carrinho de passeio diretamente 
exposto ao sol para os tecidos não desbotarem.

Þ Não use mais o carrinho de passeio se tiver 
peças dobradas, gastas ou partidas. Chame um 

3 Bērna ratiņu salikšana un izmantošana
3.1 Bērna ratiņu salikšana
3.2 Pārsega piestiprināšana
3.3 Bremžu izmantošana
3.4 Bērna ratiņu salocīšana
3.5 Bērna ratiņu atlocīšana
3.6 Grozāmo riteņu nostiprināšana
3.7 Atzveltnes pielāgošana
3.8 Siksnu pielāgošana
3.9 Bērna piesprādzēšana
3.10 Pārsega noņemšana
3.11 Riteņu noņemšana
3.12 Pārsega pielāgošana
3.13 Pārsega apsega noņemšana
3.14 Rotaļlietu virtenes nostiprināšana
3.15 Rotaļlietu virtenes atvēršana
3.16 Lietus pārsega piestiprināšana
3.17 Ceļošanas iekārtas adaptera piestiprināšana
3.18 Ceļošanas iekārtas adaptera noņemšana
3.19
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Þ Non usare il passeggino se ci sono parti rotte, 
piegate, usurate o consumate. Eventuali rotture 
importanti vanno fatte riparare al più presto da 
persone esperte o dall’assistenza BRITAX.

Þ Le gomme potrebbero lasciare delle macchie 
quando entrano in contatto con pavimenti in PVC. 
Evitare di posizionare le gomme su questo tipo di 
sXSer¿cie.

Pulizia:

Þ Pulire seduta e coppottina con acqua tiepida e 
sapone usando una spugna.

Þ No utilice el cochecito si hay partes torcidas, 
desgastadas o estropeadas. Encarge la 
reparación del cochecito a un servicio de 
reparación o diríjase al servicio de atención al 
cliente.

Þ Los neumáticos de goma pueden dejar marcas en 
contacto con suelos de PVC. Evite colocar los 
neXPiticRs sREre este tiSR de sXSer¿cies.

Indicaciones sobre el cuidado:

Þ La funda del asiento y la capota se pueden limpiar 
usando una esponja y una solución jabonosa en 
agua templada.

serviço de reparações para reparar o carrinho de 
passeio ou contacte o Serviço de Assistência da 
Britax.

Þ Os pneus de borracha podem, quando em 
contacto com piso de PVC, deixar manchas. Evite 
colocar os pneus sobre este tipo de superfície.

Cuidados de limpeza:

Þ O revestimento do assento e a capota podem ser 
limpos com uma esponja e água de sabão morna.
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5 Garanzia

Per questo passeggino, la garanzia è di 2 anni per 
i difetti di fabbricazione o relativi al materiale. La 
garanzia decorre dal giorno dell’acquisto. Conservate 
sePSre lD riceYXtD�scRntrinR d¶DcTXistR in TXDntR Yi 
verrà richiesto con la garanzia.

Per qualsiasi richiesta di garanzia dovrete rispedire 
il passeggino in fabbrica con lo scontrino originario. 
La garanzia è limitata a passeggini utilizzati in modo 
conforme e rimandati alla fabbrica puliti ed in ordine.

La garanzia non copre:

• le normali tracce d’usura e i danni causati da 
sovraccarico o sollecitazioni eccessive.

• i danni causati da un utilizzo non idoneo e non 
conforme.

Caso coperto da garanzia?

Stoffe: Tutti i nostri tessili soddisfano elevati requisiti 
di resistenza dei colori ai raggi UV. Tuttavia, tutti i 
tessuti sbiadiscono, se vengono esposti ai raggi UV. 
In questo caso non si tratta di difetti del materiale, 
ma di un normale fenomeno di usura, che non è 
coperto da garanzia.

5 Garantía

Este cochecito tiene una garantía por defectos de 
fabricación o de material de dos años. El período de 
garantía comienza el día de la compra del producto. 
Conserve el comprobante de compra.

En caso de reclamación envíe al cochecito 
adjuntando el comprobante de compra. La garantía 
queda restringida a los cochecitos que hayan sido 
utilizados adecuadamente y que se remitan limpios 
y en correcto estado.

La garantía no cubre:

• desgastes naturales y daños por un uso excesivo.

• Daños debidos a un uso inapropiado.

Hebilla del cinturón: Si aparecieran defectos 
funcionales en la hebilla del cinturón, éstos se deben 
la mayoría de las veces a impurezas que pueden 
eliminarse.

En los casos propios de garantía, diríjase 
inmediatamente a un comercio especializado. Allí le 
aconsejarán y le proporcionarán la ayuda necesaria. 
A la hora de tramitar los derechos de reclamación, 
se DSlicDn lDs tDsDs de DPRrtizDciyn esSect¿cDs 

5 Garantia

Este carrinho de passeio tem uma garantia de 2 
anos por erros de fabrico e de material. O período 
de garantia começa com a data de compra. Guarde 
o talão de compra para efeitos de comprovação.

No caso de reclamações, deve devolver o carrinho 
de passeio com o talão de compra. A garantia 
restringe-se a carrinhos de passeio que foram 
manuseadas correctamente e são enviadas num 
estado limpo e correcto.

A garantia não se aplica a:

• Desgaste natural e danos resultantes de um 
esforço excessivo.

• Danos devido a uma utilização imprópria ou 
incorreta.

Caso de garantia ou não?

Tecidos: Todos os nossos tecidos preenchem os 
mais altos requisitos relativamente à resistência da 
cor contra radiação UV. Porém, todos os tecidos 
desbotam quando expostos à radiação UV. Neste 
caso, não se trata de nenhum defeito do material, 
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Chiusura: Eventuali anomalie di funzionamento 
della chiusura della cintura sonoquasi sempre 
cDXsDte dDllD SresenzD di sSRrcR� che SXz essere 
eliminato con il lavaggio.

In caso di richieste in garanzia, rivolgetevi 
immediatamente al vostro rivenditore che vi 
assisterà con consigli e azioni concrete. A tutti 
i casi di garanzia si applicano i normali criteri di 
svalutazione tecnica del prodotto. A tale riguardo 
si rimanda alle condizioni commerciali generali 
disponibili presso il rivenditore specializzato.

Utilizzo, pulizia e manutenzione:

Il passeggino deve essere trattato conformemente 
a quanto riportato nelle istruzioni d’uso. Si richiama 
espressamente l’attenzione sul fatto che possono 
essere XtilizzDti sRlR DccessRri e�R SDrti di ricDPEiR 
originali.

del producto. A este respecto, nos remitimos a las 
Condiciones Generales de Contratación disponibles 
en el comercio del vendedor especializado.

Uso, cuidado y mantenimiento:

El cochecito debe utilizarse de acuerdo con las 
instrucciones de uso. Nos permitimos advertirle 
explícitamente que use sólamente accesorios o 
piezas de recambio originales.

mas sim de fenómenos normais de desgaste pelos 
quais não se assume a responsabilidade.

Fecho: O fecho do cinto avaria muitas vezes por 
causa de sujidades, que podem ser lavadas.

Em caso de reclamação da garantia, dirija-se de 
imediato ao seu revendedor especializado, o qual o 
esclarecerá e aconselhará. No processamento de 
reclamações são aplicadas taxas de desvalorização 
esSect¿cDs dR SrRdXtR. 1este sentidR� rePetePRs 
para as condições gerais de venda do vendedor.

Utilização, conservação e manutenção:

O carrinho de passeio tem de ser manuseado 
conforme o manual de instruções. Recomendamos 
vivamente a utilização exclusiva de acessórios ou 
peças sobressalentes originais.
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4 Onderhoudshandleiding

Het product moet regelmatig gecontroleerd en 
gereinigd worden.

Þ Controleer alle belangrijke onderdelen regelmatig 
op beschadiging. Zorg ervoor dat de mechanische 
componenten goed functioneren.

Þ Controleer regelmatig of alle schroeven, 
klinknagels, bouten en andere bevestigingen goed 
vastzitten.

Þ Gebruik voor het smeren geen smeervet of olie, 
maar een spray op siliconenbasis.

Þ Een te grote belasting, ondeskundig 
samenklappen of het gebruik van niet-toegestane 
accessoires kunnen de kinderwagen beschadigen 
of vernielen. 

Þ Plaats nooit meer dan 4 kg in de 
boodschappenmand.

Þ Berg de kinderwagen altijd opengeklapt op in een 
goed geventileerde ruimte, zodat er zich geen 
schimmelvorming kan voordoen.

Þ Parkeer de kinderwagen niet in direct zonlicht, 
waardoor de stof kan verbleken.

4 Anvisninger til vedligeholdelse

Produktet skal regelmæssigt kontrolleres og 
rengøres.

Þ Kontrollér med jævne mellemrum, at ingen af de 
vigtige dele har taget skade. Kontrollér, at de 
mekaniske komponenter fungerer efter hensigten.

Þ Kontroller jævnligt, at alle skruer, nitter, bolte og 
andre fastgøringsdele sidder fast.

Þ Benyt ikke smørefedt eller olie til smøring, men 
kun spray på silikonebasis.

Þ For voldsom belastning, forkert sammenklapning 
eller brug af tilbehør, som ikke er tilladt, kan 
beskadige eller ødelægge vognen. 

Þ Læg aldrig mere end 4 kg i indkøbskurven.

Þ Opbevar kun barnevognen sammenklappet i 
velventilerede omgivelser så der ikke dannes 
skimmel.

Þ Stil ikke barneviognen i direkte sollys, stoffer kan 
bleges.

4 Инструкция по уходу

Следует регулярно производить контроль и 
очистку изделия.

Þ Ɋɟɝɭɥɹɪɧɨ ɩɪɨɜɟɪɹɣɬɟ ɜɫɟ ɜɚɠɧɵɟ ɞɟɬɚɥɢ ɧɚ 
ɧɚɥɢɱɢɟ ɩɨɜɪɟɠɞɟɧɢɣ. ɍɛɟɞɢɬɟɫɶ ɜ 
ɛɟɡɭɩɪɟɱɧɨɫɬɢ ɮɭɧɤɰɢɨɧɢɪɨɜɚɧɢɹ ɜɫɟɯ 
ɞɟɬɚɥɟɣ ɦɟɯɚɧɢɱɟɫɤɨɣ ɤɨɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɢɢ.

Þ Ɋɟɝɭɥɹɪɧɨ ɩɪɨɜɟɪɹɣɬɟ� ɩɪɨɱɧɨ ɥɢ ɡɚɤɪɟɩɥɟɧɵ 
ɜɫɟ ɜɢɧɬɵ� ɡɚɤɥɟɩɤɢ� ɛɨɥɬɵ ɢ ɩɪɨɱɢɟ ɷɥɟɦɟɧɬɵ 
ɤɪɟɩɥɟɧɢɹ.

Þ ɇɟ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɭɣɬɟ ɝɭɫɬɵɯ ɫɦɚɡɨɱɧɵɯ ɦɚɬɟɪɢɚɥɨɜ 
ɢɥɢ ɦɚɫɟɥ� ɚ ɬɨɥɶɤɨ ɚɷɪɨɡɨɥɶ ɧɚ ɨɫɧɨɜɟ 
ɫɢɥɢɤɨɧɚ.

Þ ɋɥɢɲɤɨɦ ɬɹɠɟɥɵɣ ɝɪɭɡ� ɧɟɧɚɞɥɟɠɚɳɟɟ 
ɫɤɥɚɞɵɜɚɧɢɟ ɤɨɥɹɫɤɢ ɢɥɢ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɧɢɟ 
ɧɟɪɚɡɪɟɲɟɧɧɵɯ ɩɪɢɧɚɞɥɟɠɧɨɫɬɟɣ ± ɜɫɟ ɷɬɨ 
ɦɨɠɟɬ ɩɪɢɜɟɫɬɢ ɤ ɩɨɥɨɦɤɟ ɢɥɢ ɩɨɪɱɟ ɤɨɥɹɫɤɢ. 

Þ ɇɟ ɧɚɝɪɭɠɚɣɬɟ ɜ ɤɨɪɡɢɧɤɭ ɞɥɹ ɩɨɤɭɩɨɤ ɛɨɥɶɲɟ� 
ɱɟɦ � ɤɝ.

Þ ɏɪɚɧɢɬɟ ɞɟɬɫɤɭɸ ɤɨɥɹɫɤɭ ɬɨɥɶɤɨ ɜ ɨɬɤɪɵɬɨɦ 
ɫɨɫɬɨɹɧɢɢ ɜ ɯɨɪɨɲɨ ɩɪɨɜɟɬɪɢɜɚɟɦɨɦ 
ɩɨɦɟɳɟɧɢɢ� ɱɬɨɛɵ ɩɪɟɞɭɩɪɟɞɢɬɶ ɩɨɹɜɥɟɧɢɟ 
ɩɥɟɫɟɧɢ.

Þ ɇɟ ɨɫɬɚɜɥɹɣɬɟ ɞɟɬɫɤɭɸ ɤɨɥɹɫɤɭ ɩɨɞ ɩɪɹɦɵɦ 
ɫɨɥɧɟɱɧɵɦɢ ɥɭɱɚɦɢ� ɢɧɚɱɟ ɷɥɟɦɟɧɬɵ ɢɡ ɬɤɚɧɢ 
ɦɨɝɭɬ ɩɨɥɢɧɹɬɶ.



139 140

Þ Gebruik de kinderwagen niet meer, als er 
onderdelen verbogen, versleten of gebroken zijn. 
Laat de kinderwagen door een reparatieservice 
repareren of neem contact op met de Britax-
klantenservice.

Þ Rubberen banden kunnen in contact met 
PVC-vloeren vlekken veroorzaken. Vermijd het 
plaatsen van de banden op dergelijke 
oppervlakken.

Onderhoudsaanwijzing:

Þ De bekleding van de zitting en de afdekkap 
kunnen met een spons en lauw zeepwater worden 
gereinigd.

Þ Benyt ikke barnevognen hvis dele er bøjede, 
slidte eller defekte. Lad barnevognen reparere af 
værksted eller kontakt Britax kundeservice.

Þ Gummidæk kan efterlade spor, når de kommer i 
kontakt med pvc-gulv. Undgå venligst at anbringe 
d kkene Sn disse RYerflDder.

Plejeanvisninger:

Þ Sædebetræk og afdækning kan rengøres med en 
svamp og lunkent sæbevand.

Þ ɇɢɤɨɝɞɚ ɧɟ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɭɣɬɟ ɞɟɬɫɤɭɸ ɤɨɥɹɫɤɭ� ɟɫɥɢ 
ɟɟ ɞɟɬɚɥɢ ɢɡɨɝɧɭɬɵ� ɢɡɧɨɲɟɧɵ ɢɥɢ ɫɥɨɦɚɧɵ. 
Ɉɛɪɚɬɢɬɟɫɶ ɜ ɪɟɦɨɧɬɧɭɸ ɦɚɫɬɟɪɫɤɭɸ ɞɥɹ 
ɜɵɩɨɥɧɟɧɢɹ ɪɟɦɨɧɬɚ ɞɟɬɫɤɨɣ ɤɨɥɹɫɤɢ ɢɥɢ 
ɨɛɪɚɬɢɬɟɫɶ ɜ ɫɟɪɜɢɫɧɭɸ ɫɥɭɠɛɭ %ritD[.

Þ ɉɪɢ ɤɨɧɬɚɤɬɟ ɫ ɩɨɤɪɵɬɢɟɦ ɢɡ ɉȼɏ ɪɟɡɢɧɨɜɵɟ 
ɲɢɧɵ ɦɨɝɭɬ ɨɫɬɚɜɥɹɬɶ ɫɥɟɞɵ. ɂɡɛɟɝɚɣɬɟ 
ɫɨɩɪɢɤɨɫɧɨɜɟɧɢɹ ɲɢɧ ɫ ɬɚɤɢɦɢ ɩɨɜɟɪɯɧɨɫɬɹɦɢ.

Указание по уходу за изделием:

Þ ɑɟɯɨɥ ɫɢɞɟɧɢɹ ɢ ɬɟɧɬ ɦɨɠɧɨ ɩɨɱɢɫɬɢɬɶ ɫ 
ɩɨɦɨɳɶɸ ɝɭɛɤɢ ɢ ɬɟɩɥɨɝɨ ɦɵɥɶɧɨɝɨ ɪɚɫɬɜɨɪɚ.
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5 Garantie

Voor deze kinderwagens geven wij 2 jaar garantie bij 
fabricage- en materiaalfouten. De garantieperiode 
gaat in op de datum van aankoop. Bewaar de 
aankoopbon als bewijs voor de aankoop.

Bij klachten dient u de kinderwagen samen met de 
aankoopbon terug te zenden. De garantie is alleen 
van toepassing op kinderwagens waar juist mee is 
omgegaan en die in schone en goede staat worden 
teruggezonden.

Uitgesloten van garantie zijn:

• normale tekenen van slijtage en schade ten 
gevolge van overmatige belasting.

• schade ten gevolge van onbedoeld of onjuist 
gebruik.

Garantie of niet?

Stoffen: Al onze stoffen voldoen aan hoge eisen 
wat betreft de kleurbestendigheid tegen UV-
straling. Alle stoffen verbleken echter als deze 
aan UV-straling worden blootgesteld. Hierbij gaat 
het niet om materiaalfouten, maar om normale 

5 Garanti

For denne barnevogn ydes 2 års garanti på 
fabrikations- eller materialefejl. Garantiperioden 
begynder den dag, produktet købes. Opbevar 
venligst kvitteringen som dokumentation.

Ved reklamationer indsendes barnevognen med 
kvittering. Garantien ydes kun, hvis barnevognen 
er blevet behandlet med den fornødne omhu og 
returneres i ren og ordentlig stand.

Garantien dækker ikke:

• naturlig slitage samt skader, der er opstået som 
følge af for voldsom belastning.

• Skader, der er opstået, fordi autostolen er blevet 
behandlet forkert eller anvendes i strid med det 
egentlige formål.

Garanti eller ej?

Stoffer: Alle vore stoffer opfylder meget strenge 
krav, hvad angår deres farveægthed i forhold til UV-
stråler. Alligevel vil stoffernes farver falme, hvis de 
udsættes for UV-stråler. Der er her tale om normalt 

5 Гарантия
ɇɚ ɞɚɧɧɭɸ ɞɟɬɫɤɭɸ ɤɨɥɹɫɤɭ ɦɵ ɩɪɟɞɨɫɬɚɜɥɹɟɦ 
ɞɜɭɯɝɨɞɢɱɧɭɸ ɝɚɪɚɧɬɢɸ ɧɚ ɨɬɫɭɬɫɬɜɢɟ ɛɪɚɤɚ 
ɢɡɝɨɬɨɜɥɟɧɢɹ ɢɥɢ ɞɟɮɟɤɬɨɜ ɦɚɬɟɪɢɚɥɨɜ. 
Ƚɚɪɚɧɬɢɣɧɵɣ ɫɪɨɤ ɢɫɱɢɫɥɹɟɬɫɹ ɫ ɞɚɬɵ ɩɨɤɭɩɤɢ. 
Ⱦɥɹ ɩɨɞɬɜɟɪɠɞɟɧɢɹ ɫɨɯɪɚɧɹɣɬɟ ɞɨɤɭɦɟɧɬ� 
ɫɜɢɞɟɬɟɥɶɫɬɜɭɸɳɢɣ ɨ ɩɨɤɭɩɤɟ.

ɉɪɢ ɜɨɡɧɢɤɧɨɜɟɧɢɢ ɩɪɟɬɟɧɡɢɣ ɨɬɩɪɚɜɶɬɟ ɞɟɬɫɤɭɸ 
ɤɨɥɹɫɤɭ ɩɪɨɢɡɜɨɞɢɬɟɥɸ� ɩɪɢɥɨɠɢɜ ɞɨɤɭɦɟɧɬ� 
ɩɨɞɬɜɟɪɠɞɚɸɳɢɣ ɮɚɤɬ ɩɨɤɭɩɤɢ. Ƚɚɪɚɧɬɢɣɧɵɟ 
ɨɛɹɡɚɬɟɥɶɫɬɜɚ ɪɚɫɩɪɨɫɬɪɚɧɹɸɬɫɹ ɬɨɥɶɤɨ ɧɚ 
ɞɟɬɫɤɢɟ ɤɨɥɹɫɤɢ� ɫ ɤɨɬɨɪɵɦɢ ɨɛɪɚɳɚɥɢɫɶ 
ɧɚɞɥɟɠɚɳɢɦ ɨɛɪɚɡɨɦ� ɢ ɤɨɬɨɪɵɟ ɛɵɥɢ 
ɨɬɩɪɚɜɥɟɧɵ ɨɛɪɚɬɧɨ ɜ ɱɢɫɬɨɦ ɢ ɚɤɤɭɪɚɬɧɨɦ ɜɢɞɟ.

Гарантия не распространяется на:

• ɩɪɨɹɜɥɟɧɢɹ ɟɫɬɟɫɬɜɟɧɧɨɝɨ ɢɡɧɨɫɚ ɢ 
ɩɨɜɪɟɠɞɟɧɢɹ ɜ ɪɟɡɭɥɶɬɚɬɟ ɱɪɟɡɦɟɪɧɨɣ 
ɧɚɝɪɭɡɤɢ�

• ɧɚ ɩɨɜɪɟɠɞɟɧɢɹ� ɜɨɡɧɢɤɲɢɟ ɤɚɤ ɫɥɟɞɫɬɜɢɟ 
ɩɪɢɦɟɧɟɧɢɹ ɧɟ ɩɨ ɧɚɡɧɚɱɟɧɢɸ ɢɥɢ 
ɧɟɩɪɚɜɢɥɶɧɨɣ ɷɤɫɩɥɭɚɬɚɰɢɢ.

Что такое гарантийный случай?

Материалы: ȼɫɟ ɧɚɲɢ ɦɚɬɟɪɢɚɥɵ ɫɨɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɭɸɬ 
ɜɵɫɨɤɢɦ ɬɪɟɛɨɜɚɧɢɹɦ ɤ ɫɬɨɣɤɨɫɬɢ ɤɪɚɫɢɬɟɥɹ 
ɩɪɨɬɢɜ ɭɥɶɬɪɚɮɢɨɥɟɬɨɜɨɝɨ ɢɡɥɭɱɟɧɢɹ. ɇɟɫɦɨɬɪɹ 
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slijtageverschijnselen die van garantie zijn 
uitgesloten.

Slot: Eventuele problemen met het gordelslot 
zijn meestal het gevolg van verontreinigingen die 
kunnen worden verwijderd door het slot met water 
te reinigen.

Neem, als uw kinderwagen nog onder de garantie 
valt, onmiddellijk contact op met uw vakhandel. 
Hier wordt u met raad en daad bijgestaan. Bij 
de behandeling van garantieclaims worden 
SrRdXctsSeci¿eke DIschriMYinJsreJels tReJeSDst. 
Hiervoor verwijzen wij u naar de bij de vakhandel 
verkrijgbare algemene voorwaarden.

Gebruik, onderhoud en verzorging:

De kinderwagen moet overeenkomstig de 
gebruiksaanwijzing worden gebruikt en 
onderhouden. Wij wijzen er nadrukkelijk op dat 
uitsluitend originele accessoires en onderdelen 
mogen worden gebruikt.

slid og ikke om materialefejl, og det er derfor ikke 
omfattet af garantien.

Lås: Hvis der konstateres funktionsfejl på selelåsen, 
skyldes det som regel snavs, der kan vaskes væk.

Hvis du ønsker at gøre brug af garantien, bedes du 
henvende dig til en specialforretning. Her vil du blive 
vejledt af professionelle fagfolk. Ved reklamationer 
ErXJes der SrRdXktsSeci¿kke DIskriYninJssDtser. 
Vi gør i den forbindelse opmærksom på vores 
Almindelige Forretningsbetingelser, som du kan få 
udleveret hos forhandleren.Anvendelse, pleje og 
vedligeholdelse

Barnevognen skal behandles i overensstemmelse 
med betjeningsvejledningen. Vi gør udtrykkeligt 
opmærksom på, at der kun må benyttes originalt 
tilEeh¡r � reserYedele.

ɧɚ ɷɬɨ ɜɫɟ ɦɚɬɟɪɢɚɥɵ� ɩɨɞɜɟɪɝɚɸɳɢɟɫɹ 
ɜɨɡɞɟɣɫɬɜɢɸ ɍɎ�ɢɡɥɭɱɟɧɢɹ� ɥɢɧɹɸɬ. ɉɪɢɱɢɧɨɣ 
ɹɜɥɹɸɬɫɹ ɧɟ ɞɟɮɟɤɬɵ ɦɚɬɟɪɢɚɥɚ� ɚ ɨɛɵɱɧɵɟ 
ɩɪɨɹɜɥɟɧɢɹ ɢɡɧɨɫɚ� ɤɨɬɨɪɵɟ ɧɟ ɹɜɥɹɸɬɫɹ 
ɝɚɪɚɧɬɢɣɧɵɦ ɫɥɭɱɚɟɦ.

Замок: ɇɟɢɫɩɪɚɜɧɨɫɬɢ ɡɚɦɤɚ ɪɟɦɧɹ ɜ 
ɛɨɥɶɲɢɧɫɬɜɟ ɫɥɭɱɚɟɜ ɜɵɡɜɚɧɵ ɡɚɝɪɹɡɧɟɧɢɟɦ� 
ɤɨɬɨɪɨɟ ɦɨɠɧɨ ɭɞɚɥɢɬɶ ɩɪɨɦɵɜ ɡɚɦɨɤ.

ȼ ɫɥɭɱɚɹɯ� ɬɪɟɛɭɸɳɢɯ ɩɪɟɞɨɫɬɚɜɥɟɧɢɹ ɭɫɥɭɝ 
ɩɨ ɝɚɪɚɧɬɢɢ� ɧɟɦɟɞɥɟɧɧɨ ɨɛɪɚɳɚɣɬɟɫɶ ɜ 
ɫɩɟɰɢɚɥɢɡɢɪɨɜɚɧɧɵɣ ɦɚɝɚɡɢɧ� ɩɪɨɞɚɜɲɢɣ 
ɷɬɨɬ ɬɨɜɚɪ. Ɍɚɦ ɜɚɦ ɩɨɦɨɝɭɬ ɫɨɜɟɬɨɦ ɢ 
ɫɨɞɟɣɫɬɜɢɟɦ. ɉɪɢ ɨɛɪɚɛɨɬɤɟ ɪɟɤɥɚɦɚɰɢɨɧɧɵɯ 
ɢɫɤɨɜ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɭɸɬɫɹ ɚɦɨɪɬɢɡɚɰɢɨɧɧɵɟ ɧɨɪɦɵ� 
ɫɩɟɰɢɮɢɱɧɵɟ ɞɥɹ ɢɡɞɟɥɢɹ. Ɂɞɟɫɶ ɭɤɚɡɵɜɚɸɬɫɹ 
ɞɥɹ ɨɡɧɚɤɨɦɥɟɧɢɹ ɨɛɳɢɟ ɭɫɥɨɜɢɹ ɫɞɟɥɤɢ.
Использование, уход и техническое 
обслуживание:

ɉɪɢ ɨɛɪɚɳɟɧɢɢ ɫ ɞɟɬɫɤɨɣ ɤɨɥɹɫɤɨɣ ɧɟɨɛɯɨɞɢɦɨ 
ɫɨɛɥɸɞɚɬɶ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɢɸ ɩɨ ɷɤɫɩɥɭɚɬɚɰɢɢ. Ɇɵ 
ɧɚɫɬɨɹɬɟɥɶɧɨ ɨɛɪɚɳɚɟɦ ɜɚɲɟ ɜɧɢɦɚɧɢɟ 
ɧɚ ɬɨ� ɱɬɨ ɪɚɡɪɟɲɟɧɨ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɧɢɟ 
ɬɨɥɶɤɨ ɨɪɢɝɢɧɚɥɶɧɵɯ ɡɚɩɚɫɧɵɯ ɱɚɫɬɟɣ ɢɥɢ 
ɩɪɢɧɚɞɥɟɠɧɨɫɬɟɣ.
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4 Návod na technickú údržbu

Produkt je nutné pravidelne kontrolovať a čistiť.

Þ 3rDYidelne kRntrRlXMte Yãetk\ d{leåitp þDsti� þi nie 
s~ SRãkRdenp. 3resYedþte sD� þi PechDnickp 
diel\ IXnJXM~ Eezch\Ene.

Þ 3rDYidelne kRntrRlXMte� þi s~ SeYne XtiDhnXtp 
Yãetk\ skrXtk\� nit\� þDS\ D RstDtnp XSeYneniD.

Þ 1D PDzDnie neSRXåtYDMte PDstiDci tXk DleER RleM� 
ale sprej na báze silikónu.

Þ 1DdPernp zDĢDåenie� neRdERrnp zlRåenie DleER 
SRXåtYDnie neschYilenphR SrtslXãenstYD P{åe 
YiesĢ k SRãkRdeniX detskphR kRþtkD DleER k MehR 
zniþeniX. 

Þ 'R nikXSnphR kRãtkD nediYDMte nikd\ nikXS 
ĢDåãt DkR � kJ.

Þ 'etskê kRþtk sklDdXMte rRzlRåenê D nD dREre 
vetranom mieste, aby ste zamedzili tvorbe plesní.

Þ 'etskê kRþtk neY\stDYXMte SriDPePX slneþnpPX 
åiDreniX� te[tilnê SRĢDh E\ PRhRl Y\Eledn~Ģ.

4 Instrukcja pielęgnacji

Produkt należy regularnie kontrolować i czyścić.

Þ 1DleĪ\ reJXlDrnie kRntrRlRwDü wsz\stkie istRtne 
elePent\ wyzkD SRd kąteP ich XszkRdzeniD. 
1DleĪ\ rywnieĪ sSrDwdzDü� cz\ PechDniczne 
czĊĞci dziDáDMą Eez zDrzXtX.

Þ 5eJXlDrnie kRntrRlRwDü� cz\ wsz\stkie ĞrXE\� nit\� 
swRrznie i inne PRcRwDniD są SrDwidáRwR 
osadzone.

Þ 'R sPDrRwDniD nie stRsRwDü sPDrX Dni RleMX� Dle 
spray na bazie silikonu.

Þ =E\t dXĪe REciąĪenie� nieSrDwidáRwe záRĪenie lXE 
stRsRwDnie niedRzwRlRn\ch DkcesRriyw PRĪe E\ü 
Srz\cz\ną XszkRdzeniD wyzkD. 

Þ : kRszX nD zDkXS\ niJd\ nie nDleĪ\ SrzewRziü 
áDdXnkyw ciĊĪsz\ch niĪ � kJ.

Þ :yzek dzieciĊc\ nDleĪ\ SrzechRw\wDü t\lkR w 
SRz\cMi rRzáRĪRneM� w dRErze went\lRwDn\P 
SRPieszczeniX w celX XnikniĊciD twRrzeniD siĊ 
SleĞni.

Þ 1ie w\stDwiDü wyzkD nD EezSRĞrednie dziDáDnie 
SrRPieniRwDniD sáRneczneJR� tekst\liD PRJą 
w\ElDknąü.

4 Pokyny k údržbě

Produkt se musí pravidelně kontrolovat a čistit.

Þ 3rDYidelnČ kRntrRlXMte Yãechn\ dĤleåitp þisti� zdD 
neMsRX SRãkRzen\. 3ĜesYČdþte se� åe PechDnickp 
dtl\ EezYDdnČ IXnJXMt.

Þ 3rDYidelnČ kRntrRlXMte� Mestli Yãechn\ ãrRXE\� nêt\� 
þeS\ D Minp SeYnp sSRMe SeYnČ dRsedDMt.

Þ . SrRPDziYint neSRXåtYeMte PDzDct tXk Dni RleM� 
ale sprej na silikonové bázi. 

Þ 1DdPČrnp zDttåent� neRdERrnp slRåent neER 
SRXåtYint neschYilenphR SĜtslXãenstYt PĤåe Ypst 
k SRãkRzent kRþirkX neER k MehR zniþent. 

Þ 'R nikXSnthR kRãe nediYeMte nikd\ tČåãt nikXS 
neå � kJ.

Þ 'Čtskê kRþirek XschRYiYeMte SRXze slRåenê Y 
dREĜe YČtrDnpP SrRstĜedt� DE\ se nDzDþDlD tYRĜit 
SltseĖ.

Þ 'Čtskê kRþirek neRdstDYXMte nD SĜtPpP slXnci� 
textilní materiály mohou vyblednout.
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Þ 'etskê kRþtk YiDc neSRXåtYDMte� Dk s~ dielce 
RhnXtp� SrDsknXtp DleER zlRPenp. 'etskê kRþtk 
nechDMte RSrDYiĢ Y RSrDYirenskRP serYise DleER 
sD REriĢte nD zikDzntck\ serYis %ritD[.

Þ *XPRYp SneXPDtik\ P{åX Sri kRntDkte s 39& 
SRdlDhRX zDnechiYDĢ ãkYrn\. 3rRstP� 
neXPiestĖXMte SneXPDtik\ nD tentR SRYrch.

Čistenie:

Þ 3RĢDh sedDþk\ D strieãkX P{åete RþistiĢ SRPRcRX 
ãSRnJie D YlDånphR P\dlRYphR rRztRkX.

Þ 1ie nDleĪ\ XĪ\wDü wyzkD dzieciĊceJR� Jd\ czĊĞci 
są w\JiĊte� zXĪ\te lXE SĊkniĊte. 1DleĪ\ zleciü 
nDSrDwĊ wyzkD w serwisie lXE skRntDktRwDü siĊ z 
dziDáeP REsáXJi klientD %ritD[.

Þ *XPRwe RSRn\ PRJą SRzRstDwiDü ĞlDd\ nD 
SRdáRdze w\kRnDneM z 3&:. 1ie nDleĪ\ 
dRSXszczDü dR kRntDktX RSRn z tDkiPi 
powierzchniami.

Instrukcja konserwacji:

Þ SRkr\cie siedziskD i RsáRnĊ PRĪnD cz\Ğciü JąEką i 
cieSáą wRdą z P\dáeP.

Þ 'Čtskê kRþirek Xå neSRXåtYeMte� Mestliåe MsRX 
nČkterp þisti SrRhnXtp� RdĜenp neER zlRPenp. 
'Čtskê kRþirek nechte RSrDYit Y RSrDYnČ neER se 
RErDĢte nD zikDznickê serYis %ritD[.

Þ *XPRYp SneXPDtik\ PRhRX SĜi kRntDktX s 
podlahovou krytinou z PVC zanechávat skvrny. 
Prosím nenechávejte pneumatiky ve styku s tímto 
povrchem.

Pokyn k údržbě:

Þ 3RtDh sedDþk\ D stĜtãk\ PĤåete Y\þistit hRXEiþkRX 
D YlDånRX PêdlRYRX YRdRX.
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5 Záruka

1D tentR detskê kRþtk SRsk\tXMePe � rRk\ zirXkX 
nD YêrREnp ch\E\ DleER ch\E\ PDteriilX. =irXþni 
lehRtD zDþtnD Sl\n~Ģ dĖRP nikXSX. $kR d{kDz si 
uschovajte doklad o zaplatení.

3ri reklDPiciich Me nXtnp k detskpPX kRþtkX SrilRåiĢ 
dRklDd R zDSlDtent. =irXþnp RSrDY\ sD REPedzXM~ 
nD detskp kRþtk\� s ktRrêPi sD zDREchidzDlR 
SriPerDne D ktRrp EXd~ Yritenp Y þistRP D riDdnRP 
stave.

Záruka sa nevzťahuje na:

• SrirRdzenp MDY\ RSRtreEeniD D ãkRd\ sS{sREenp 
nDdPernêP nDPihDntP.

• ãkRd\ sS{sREenp neYhRdnêP DleER neRdERrnêP 
SRXåtYDntP.

Prípad záruky alebo nie?

Látky: 9ãetk\ nDãe litk\ sSĎĖDM~ Y\sRkp SRåiDdDYk\ 
nD stilRsĢ IDrE\ YRþi 89 åiDreniX. 1DSriek tRPX 
YãDk Yãetk\ litk\ Y\Eledn~� keć s~ Y\stDYRYDnp 89 
åiDreniX. 3ritRP neMde R åiDdnX ch\EX PDteriilX� 

5 Gwarancja

1D ten wyzek dzieciĊc\ XdzielDP\ dwXletnieM 
JwDrDncMi nD wDd\ SrRdXkc\Mne lXE PDteriDáRwe. 
2kres JwDrDncMi rRzSRcz\nD siĊ w dniX zDkXSX. 
: celX XdRwRdnieniD dDt\ zDkXSX nDleĪ\ 
SrzechRw\wDü dRwyd zDkXSX.

: rDzie reklDPDcMi nDleĪ\ RdesáDü wyzek dzieciĊc\ 
wraz z dowodem zakupu. Gwarancja obejmuje 
w\áącznie wyzki dzieciĊce� ktyre E\á\ XĪ\tkRwDne 
zJRdnie z SrzeznDczenieP i instrXkcMą REsáXJi i ktyre 
zRstDá\ RdesáDne w cz\st\P i SRrządn\P stDnie.

Gwarancja nie obejmuje:

• nDtXrDln\ch REMDwyw zXĪ\ciD i XszkRdzeĔ 
w\nikDMąc\ch z nDdPierneJR REciąĪeniD.

• XszkRdzeĔ SRwstDá\ch wskXtek niewáDĞciweJR 
XĪ\tkRwDniD lXE XĪ\tkRwDniD niezJRdneJR z 
przeznaczeniem.

Czy gwarancja obejmuje to czy nie?

Materiały: :sz\stkie nDsze PDteriDá\ sSeániDMą 
w\sRkie w\PDJDniD w RdniesieniX dR RdSRrnRĞci 
XĪ\t\ch EDrwnikyw nD dziDáDnie SrRPieniRwDniD 
XltrD¿RletRweJR. -ednDk wsz\stkie PDteriDá\ 
SáRwieMą� kied\ są w\stDwiDne nD dziDáDnie 

5 Záruka

3rR tXtR dČtskRX DXtRsedDþkX SRsk\tXMePe � rRk\ 
zirXkX nD YêrREnt neER PDteriilRYp ch\E\. =irXþnt 
dRED zDþtni EČået dneP nikXSX. 8schRYeMte si 
SrRstP dRklDd R nikXSX SrR SĜtSDd SRtĜeE\.

3Ĝi reklDPDctch zDstleMte dČtskê kRþirek s dRklDdeP 
R kRXSi. =irXþnt RSrDY\ se RPezXMt nD dČtskp 
DXtRsedDþk\�sedDþk\ nD Mtzdnt kRlD� se kterêPi se 
zDchizelR SĜiPČĜenČ D kterp EXdRX Yricen\ Y þistpP 
D ĜidnpP stDYX.

Záruka se nevztahuje na:

• SĜirRzenp MeY\ RSRtĜeEent D ãkRd\ nDdPČrnêP 
namáháním

• ãkRd\ Yzniklp neYhRdnêP neER neRdERrnêP 
SRXåtYintP

Případ záruky nebo ne?

Materiály: 9ãechn\ nDãe litk\ sSlĖXMt Y\sRkp 
SRåDdDYk\ s RhledeP nD EDreYnRX stilRst SrRti 
89 ziĜent. 3ĜestR YãDk Yãechn\ litk\ Y\ElednRX� 
kd\å MsRX Y\stDYen\ 89 ziĜent. 3ĜitRP se neMedni 



145 146

ale o normálne známky opotrebenia, za ktoré sa 
neSreEeri åiDdnD zirXkD.

Zámka: $k E\ Yznikli IXnkþnp SRrXch\ nD ziPke 
EezSeþnRstnphR SisX� s~ YäþãinRX zDSrtþinenp 
neþistRtDPi� ktRrp sD P{åX Y\P\Ģ.

9 SrtSDde SRãkRdeniD Y zirXke sD EezRdklDdne 
REriĢte nD sYRMhR ãSeciDlizRYDnphR SredDMcX. 
3Rsk\tne YiP SRtreEnp rDd\ D zDEezSeþt niSrDYX. 
3ri sSrDcRYDnt reklDPDþnêch nirRkRY EXd~ SRXåitp 
RdSisRYp sDdzE\ ãSeci¿ckp Sre dDnê YêrRERk. 7X 
RdkDzXMePe nD 9ãeREecnp REchRdnp SRdPienk\� 
ktRrp s~ k disSRztcii X SredDMcX.

Použitie, starostlivosť a údržba:

S detskêP kRþtkRP sD PXst zDREchidzDĢ SRdĐD 
niYRdX nD SRXåitie. 9êslRYne XSRzRrĖXMePe nD tR� 
åe sD sPie SRXåtYDĢ iED RriJinilne SrtslXãenstYR� 
prípadne originálne náhradné diely.

SrRPieniRwDniD XltrD¿RletRweJR. 1ie chRdzi tXtDM R 
wDdĊ PDteriDáRwą� lecz R nRrPDlne REMDw\ zXĪ\ciD� 
których nie obejmuje gwarancja.

Zamek: : Srz\SDdkX SRMDwieniD siĊ 
nieSrDwidáRwRĞci w dziDáDniX zDPkD SDsyw Srz\cz\n 
nDleĪ\ XSDtr\wDü nDMczĊĞcieM w zDErXdzeniX zDPkD� 
ktyr\ PRĪnD SrzeP\ü.

: Srz\SDdkX rRszczeniD JwDrDnc\MneJR nDleĪ\ 
niezwáRcznie zwryciü siĊ dR skleSX ¿rPRweJR. 
7DP znDMdą 3DĔstwR wszelką niezEĊdną SRPRc. 
3rz\ reDlizDcMi rRszczeĔ JwDrDnc\Mn\ch stRsRwDne 
są stDwki DPRrt\zDc\Mne dlD dDneJR SrRdXktX. : 
t\P celX SrRsiP\ R zDSRznDnie siĊ z 2Jyln\Pi 
:DrXnkDPi HDndlRw\Pi� XdRstĊSniDn\Pi Srzez 
sSrzedDwcĊ.

Użytkowanie, pielęgnacja i konserwacja:

:yzek dzieciĊc\ nDleĪ\ XĪ\wDü zJRdnie ze 
wskDzywkDPi zDwDrt\Pi w instrXkcMi XĪ\tkRwDniD. 
:\rDĨnie inIRrPXMeP\� Īe nDleĪ\ stRsRwDü 
w\áącznie Rr\JinDlne DkcesRriD lXE czĊĞci zDPienne.

R åidnRX YDdX PDteriilX� nêErå R nRrPilnt zniPk\ 
RSRtĜeEent� zD kterp se neSĜeEtri åidni zirXkD. 

Zámek: 3RkXd E\ Yznikl\ IXnkþnt SRrXch\ nD ziPkX 
SisĤ� MsRX YČtãinRX zDSĜtþinČn\ neþistRtDPi� kterp se 
PXst Y\Pêt. 

9 SĜtSDdČ zirXþnthR SĜtSDdX se neSrRdlenČ 
RErDĢte nD sYphR sSeciDlizRYDnphR SrRdeMce. %Xde 
9iP k disSRsici rDdRX i þineP. 3Ĝi zSrDcRYint 
reklDPDþntch nirRkĤ EXdRX SRXåit\ RdSisRYp sDzE\ 
sSeci¿ckp SrR dDnê YêrREek. =de RdkDzXMePe 
nD 9ãeREecnp REchRdnt SRdPtnk\� kterp MsRX k 
dispozici u prodejce.

Použití, péče a údržba:

S dČtskRX sedDþkRX SrR DXtD�kRlD se PXst zDchizet 
SRdle niYRdX k SRXåitt. 9êslRYnČ XSRzRrĖXMePe nD 
tR� åe se sPt SRXåtYDt SRXze RriJinilnt SĜtslXãenstYt� 
SĜtSDdnČ nihrDdnt dtl\.
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4 Upute za održavanje

Proizvod treba redovito provjeravati i čistiti.

Þ redRYitR SrRYMerDYDMte Me li Rãteüen neki Rd YDånih 
diMelRYD. 3rRYMerite rDde li PehDniþki sDstDYni 
dijelovi besprijekorno.

Þ Redovito kontrolirajte jesu li svi vijci, zakovice, 
klinRYi i RstDli SriþYrsni sSRMeYi MRã XYiMek þYrsti.

Þ 1e kRristite PDst ili XlMe zD SRdPDziYDnMe Yeü sSreM 
na silikonskoj bazi.

Þ 3reYelikR RStereüenMe� neSrDYilnR slDJDnMe ili 
upotreba neodobrene dodatne opreme mogu 
Rãtetiti ili Xniãtiti dMeþMD kRlicD. 

Þ 1ikDdD ne nDSXnite kRãDrX zD kXSRYDnMe s Yiãe Rd 
4 kg.

Þ 'MeþMD kRlicD þXYDMte sDPR rDsklRSlMenD� X dRErR 
YentilirDnRM RkRlini� kDkR ne Ei dRãlR dR stYDrDnMD 
plijesni.

Þ 1ikDdD ne RstDYlMDMte dMeþMD kRlicD izrDYnR izlRåenD 
sXnþeYiP zrDkDPD Mer tekstil PRåe izEliMediti.

4 Navodila za vzdrževanje

Izdelek redno preverjajte in čistite.

Þ Redno preverjajte vse pomembne dele glede 
SRãkRdE. 3reSriþDMte se� dD PehDnski sestDYni 
deli delujejo brezhibno.

Þ Redno preverjajte, ali se vsi vijaki, kovice, sorniki 
in druga sredstva za pritrditev trdno prilegajo.

Þ Nikar za mazanja ne uporabljajte mazalne masti 
Dli RlMD� tePYeþ sSreM� ki Me nD RsnRYi silikRnD.

Þ =DrDdi SreYelike REteåitYe� nestrRkRYneJD 
zlaganja ali uporabe neodobrene opreme se lahko 
RtrRãki YRziþek SRãkRdXMe Dli Xniþi. 

Þ 1DkXSRYDlnD kRãDrD ne sPe Eiti nikRli teåMD Rd 
4 kg.

Þ 2trRãki YRziþDke shrDnMXMte le zlRåeneJD in Y 
dRErR SrezrDþeYDneP SrRstRrX� dD ne Sride dR 
plesnenja.

Þ 1e SXãþDMte RtrRãki YRziüek nD neSRsredneP 
soncu, kajti tekstil bo zbledel.

4 Ápolási útmutató

A terméket rendszeresen ellenőrizni és tisztítani 
kell.

Þ 5endszeresen ellenĘrizze D IRntRs DlkDtrpszek 
pSspJpt. *\ĘzĘdM|n PeJ rylD� hRJ\ D PechDnikXs 
szerkezeti elePek kiIRJistDlDnXl PĦk|dnek.

Þ (llenĘrizze rendszeresen� hRJ\ Pinden csDYDr� 
szeJecs� csDS ps eJ\pE r|JzttĘeleP PeJIelelĘen 
illeszkedik-e.

Þ 1e kenĘzstrt YDJ\ RlDMDt hDsznilMRn D kenpshez� 
hDneP szilikRnEizis~ sSrD\�t.

Þ $ t~l nDJ\ terhelps� D neP PeJIelelĘ |sszecsXkis 
vagy a nem megengedett tartozékok használata a 
babakocsi megrongálódásához vagy 
tönkretételéhez vezethet. 

Þ Soha ne terhelje meg a bevásárlókosarat 4 kg-nál 
nDJ\REE |sszs~ll\Dl.

Þ 7irRlMD szptn\itYD ps Myl szellĘzĘ hel\en D 
EDEDkRcsit� hRJ\ elker�lhetĘ leJ\en D 
penészedés.

Þ Ne tegye ki a babakocsit közvetlen napfénynek, 
a textíliák ugyanis kifakulhatnak.

SI
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Þ 1e kRristite dMeþMD kRlicD Yiãe DkR sX diMelRYi 
sDYinXti� SRhDEDni ili SXknXti. 3RSrDYDk dMeþMih 
kolica prepustite servisu za popravak ili se obratite 
%ritD[ serYisnRM slXåEi.

Þ Gume mogu ostaviti tragove u dodiru s PVC 
SRdRP. 1ePRMte stDYlMDti JXPe nD tDkYX SRYrãinX.

Upute za njegu:

Þ 3resYlDke zD sMedDlR i krRY PRåete þistiti sSXåYRP 
i PlDkRP YRdRP s PDlR deterdåentD.

Þ 1e XSRrDElMDMte RtrRãki YRziþek� þe sR deli 
XSRJnMeni� RErDElMeni Dli zlRPlMeni. 2trRãki YRziþek 
naj popravi servis za popravila ali pa se obrnite na 
Britax servis za stranke.

Þ Gumijasta kolesa lahko v stiku s podlago iz 
39&�PDteriDlD SXãþDMR sledi. 3rRsiPR� izRJiEDMte 
se SRstDYlMDnMX kRles nD tDkãnR SRdlDJR.

Navodila za negovanje:

Þ ýistite sedeånR SreYlekR in zlRålMiYR SRkriYDlR z 
JRER in PlDþnR PilnicR.

Þ Ne használja tovább a babakocsit, ha hiányzó, 
kopott vagy törött alkatrészeket észlel. Ilyen 
esetben javíttassa meg a babakocsit vagy 
forduljon a Britax ügyfélszolgálatához.

Þ PVC padlóval érintkezve a gumikerekek foltokat 
hagyhatnak. Kérjük, ne helyezze a kerekeket ilyen 
felületre.

Ápolási tudnivaló:

Þ $z �lpshXzDt ps D YpdĘtetĘ sziYDccsDl ps lDnJ\Rs 
szappanos vízzel tisztítható ki.

SI

SI
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5 Jamstvo

=D RYD dMeþMD kRlicD YriMedi dYRJRdiãnMe MDPstYR zD 
slXþDM tYRrniþke SRJreãke ili SRJreãke X 
PDteriMDliPD. -DPstYeni rRk SRþinMe teüi s dDnRP 
kXSnMe. .DR dRkDz PRliPR dD sDþXYDte SRtYrdX R 
kupnji.

8 slXþDMX reklDPDciMD YrDtite nDP dMeþMD kRlicD 
zDMednR s SRtYrdRP R kXSnMi. -DPstYR Me RJrDniþenR 
nD dMeþMD kRlicD kRMD sX EilD SrDYilnR kRriãtenD i kRMD 
sX YrDüenD X þistRP i XrednRP stDnMX.

Jamstvo ne obuhvaća sljedeće:

• SrirRdnR hDEDnMe i ãtete XsliMed SrekRPMernRJ 
RStereüenMD

• RãteüenMD nDstDlD neSriklDdniP ili neSrDYilniP 
kRriãtenMeP

Radi li se o jamstvenom slučaju ili ne?

Materijali: SYi nDãi PDteriMDli isSXnMDYDMX YisRke 
zDhtMeYe Jlede SRstRMDnRsti nD 89 zrDþenMe. ,SDk� 
sYi üe SlDtneni PDteriMDli izEliMediti XsliMed izlDJDnMD 
89 zrDþenMX. 3ritRP se ne rDdi R SRJreãci PDteriMDlD 
neJR R XREiþDMeniP SRMDYDPD hDEDnMD kRMX MDPstYR 
ne REXhYDüD.

5 Garancija

=D tD RtrRãki YRziþek YelMD zD SriPer tRYDrniãke 
napake ali napake pri materialu dveletna garancija. 
*DrDnciMski rRk Sriþne teþi Rd dneYD nDkXSD. =D 
dokaz prosimo shranite potrdilo o nakupu.

3ri reklDPDciMDh nDP SRãlMite RtrRãki YRziþek skXSDM 
s potrdilom o nakupu. Veljavnost garancije je 
RPeMenD le nD RtrRãke YRziþke� ki sR Eili XstreznR 
XSRrDElMDni in ki nDP ERdR SRslDni Y þisteP in 
urejenem stanju.

Garancija ne zajema:

• nDrDYnih znDPenM RErDEe in SRãkRdE� ki sR 
nastale zaradi prevelike obremenitve;

• Škodo zaradi neprimerne ali neustrezne uporabe

Garancijski primer ali ne?

Materiali: 9si nDãi PDteriDli izSRlnMXMeMR YisRke 
zDhteYe Jlede REstRMnRsti EDrY SrRti 89�åDrkRP. 
9endDr SD Ysi PDteriDli SRþDsi zElediMR� þe sR 
izSRstDYlMeni 89�åDrkRP. 3ri teP ne Jre zD nDSDkR 
Sri PDteriDlX� tePYeþ zD nRrPDlnD znDPenMD RErDEe� 
ki pa jih garancija ne zajema.

5 Garancia

A babakocsi tekintetében a gyártási és anyaghibákra 
� pYes JDrDnciit n\~MtXnk. $ JDrDnciD idĘtDrtDPD D 
Yisirlis nDSMin kezdĘdik. ,JDzRliskpnt Ęrizze PeJ D 
vásárlási blokkot.

Reklamációk esetén küldje vissza a babakocsit a 
blokkal együtt. A jótállás csak azokra a babakocsikra 
YRnDtkRzik� DPel\eket rendeltetpsszerĦen 
használtak, és amelyeket tiszta és rendes állapotban 
küldtek vissza.

A garancia nem terjed ki a következőkre:

• terPpszetes kRSisi MelenspJek ps t~lzRtt 
iJpn\EeYptel iltDl keletkezĘ kirRk.

• DlkDlPDtlDn YDJ\ szDkszerĦtlen IelhDsznilis iltDl 
keletkezett károk.

Garanciális eset, vagy nem?

Anyagok: Valamennyi anyagunk magas 
követelményeknek tesz eleget az UV-sugárzással 
szembeni színtartósság vonatkozásában. Ennek 
ellenére minden anyag kifakul, ha UV-sugárzásnak 
van kitéve. Itt nem anyaghibáról van szó, hanem 
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Brava: Nastanu li smetnje u djelovanju brave 
SRMDsD� tR Me nDMþeãüe SRslMedicD neþistRüD kRMe se 
lako mogu oprati.

8 slXþDMX trDåenMD MDPstYD� sYDkDkR se RErDtite 
SrRdDYDþX. 2n üe 9DP SRPRüi sDYMetiPD i dDlMnMiP 
postupanjem. Kod obrade reklamacijskih zahtjeva, 
kRriste se nDþelD RtSisD kRMD sX kDrDkteristiþnD zD 
SRMedini SrRizYRd. 3ri tRPe 9DP skreüePR SRzRrnRst 
nD YDåeüe 2Süe XYMete SRslRYDnMD SrRdDYDþD.

Uporaba, njega i održavanje:

'MeþMD kRlicD treED kRristiti X sklDdX s XSXtDPD zD 
XSRrDEX. 1DrRþitR XSRzRrDYDPR nD tR dD sPiMete 
koristiti samo originalnu opremu, tj. originalne 
zamjenske dijelove.

Sponka: ýe se SRMDYiMR PRtnMe Sri delRYDnMX sSRnke 
SDsX� sR te YeþinRPD SRsledicD XPDzDniMe� ki se 
lahko izpere.

Glede garancije se takoj obrnite na svojega 
prodajalca. Z veseljem vam bo svetoval in pomagal. 
Pri obdelavi reklamacijskih zahtevkov se uporabljajo 
DPRrtizDciMske stRSnMe� ki sR znDþilne zD SRsDPezne 
SrRizYRde. S teP YDs åeliPR RSRzRriti nD sSlRãnR 
veljavne pogoje poslovanja pri prodajalcih.

Uporaba, vzdrževanje in oskrbovanje:

2trRãke YRziþke Me treED XSRrDElMDti Y sklDdX z 
navodili za uporabo. Posebej opozarjamo na to, 
da smete uporabiti le originalno opremo oziroma 
nadomestne dele.

rendes kRSisi MelenspJrĘl� Pel\ekprt JDrDnciit neP 
vállalunk.

Csat: $Penn\iEen Dz |YcsDtRn PĦk|dpsi 
zDYDrRk lpSnpnek Iel� ~J\ DzRk t~ln\RPyrpszt 
szenn\ezĘdpsekre YezethetĘk YisszD� Pel\ek 
kimoshatók.

Garanciális esetnél kérjük, haladéktalanul forduljon 
szDkkereskedĘMphez. SzDkkereskedĘMe tDnicsRkkDl 
és tettekkel segítségére lesz. Reklamációs 
iJpn\ek �J\intpzpse sRrin terPpksSeci¿kXs letrisi 
kXlcsRkDt DlkDlPDzXnk. 8tDlXnk itt D kereskedĘnpl 
megtalálható "Általános üzleti feltételek"-re.

Használat, ápolás és karbantartás:

$ EDEDkRcsit D hDsznilDti ~tPXtDtynDk PeJIelelĘen 
kell kezelni. Nyomatékosan utalunk arra, hogy csak 
eredeti tartozékok ill. pótalkatrészek használhatók. SI
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4 Hoito-ohjeita

Tuote on tarkistettava ja puhdistettava 
säännöllisesti.

Þ Tarkista kaikkien tärkeiden osien mahdolliset 
vauriot säännöllisesti. Varmista, että mekaaniset 
osat toimivat moitteettomasti.

Þ Tarkista säännöllisesti, että kaikki ruuvit, niitit, pultit 
ja muut kiinnitykset ovat tiukasti paikoillaan.

Þ Älä käytä voiteluun voitelurasvaa tai öljyä vaan 
pelkästään silikonipohjaista sprayta.

Þ Liian raskas kuormitus, väärä taittaminen auki tai 
kiinni tai muiden kuin sallittujen lisävarusteiden 
käyttö saattaa vaurioittaa vaunuja tai rikkoa ne. 

Þ Älä koskaan kuljeta ostoskorissa yli 4 kg painavia 
esineitä.

Þ Säilytä lastenvaunuja ainoastaan hyvin 
tuuletetussa tilassa avattuina, jottei niihin pääse 
muodostumaan hometta.

Þ Älä pidä lastenvaunuja suorassa 
auringonpaisteessa, koska tällöin tekstiiliosat 
saattavat haalistua.

Þ Älä käytä lastenvaunuja, jos niiden osat ovat 
vääntyneet, kuluneet tai murtuneet. Jätä 
lastenvaunut korjattavaksi korjauspalveluun tai ota 
yhteyttä Britax-asiakaspalveluun.

4 Vedlikehold

Kontroller og rengjør barnevognen regelmessig.

Þ Kontroller alle viktige deler regelmessig, se 
spesielt etter deler som er skadet. Pass på at alle 
mekaniske deler funksjonerer perfekt.

Þ Kontroller regelmessig at alle skruer, nagler og 
bolter er skrudd til og festet.

Þ Bruk ikke fett eller olje, men en silikonbasert 
spray.

Þ For tung last, feil sammenslåing eller bruk av 
ikke-godkjent tilbehør kan skade eller ødelegge 
barnevognen.

Þ Legg aldri mer enn 4 kg i handlekurven.

Þ Barnevognen skal kun oppbevares sammenbrettet 
i godt ventilerte områder for å unngå mugg og 
jordslag.

Þ Sett ikke barnevognen i direkte sol, stoffet kan 
blekne.

Þ Ikke bruk barnevognen hvis deler er bøyd, slitt 
eller ødelagt. Lever barnevognen til reparasjon på 
dertil egnet serviceverkated eller henvend deg til 
Britax kundeservice.

4 Skötselråd

Produkten måste kontrolleras och rengöras 
regelbundet.

Þ Kontrollera regelbundet att alla viktiga delar är 
intakta. Se till att alla mekaniska delar fungerar 
ordentligt.

Þ Kontrollera regelbundet att alla skruvar, nitar, 
bultar och andra fästen sitter ordentligt.

Þ Använd inte smörjfett eller olja vid smörjningen 
utan använd en spray på silikonbasis.

Þ Om för mycket vikt läggs på barnvagnen eller om 
den fälls ihop på fel sätt eller om otillåtna tillbehör 
används kan barnvagnen skadas eller förstöras. 

Þ Lägg aldrig mer än 4 kg i köpkorgen.

Þ Förvara barnvagnen bara uppfälld på ett ställe 
med god ventilation för att undvika mögel.

Þ Ställ inte barnvagnen direkt i solen, då tyget kan 
blekas.

Þ Använd inte barnvagnen om delar är böjda, slitna 
eller trasiga. Lämna in barnvagnen på reparation 
till en verkstad eller kontakta Britax Kundservice.
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Þ Kumirenkaista voi jäädä jälkiä PVC-lattiaan. Vältä 
pyörien asettamista tällaiselle pinnalle.

Hoito-ohje:

Þ Istuinpäällysteen ja kuomun voi puhdistaa 
pesusienellä ja haalealla saippuavedellä.

Þ ”Gummihjul kan etterlate merker ved kontakt med 
PVC-belegg. Unngå å plassere hjulene på denne 
RYerflDten.´

Vedlikehold:

Þ Setetrekket og kalesje kan rengjøres med en 
svamp og varmt såpevann.

Þ Gummidäck kan lämna märken på PVC-golv. 
Undvik att placera däck på sådana underlag.

Skötselanvisningar:

Þ Sitsklädseln Rch sXIfletten kDn dX renJ|rD Ped en 
svamp och en ljummen såplösning.



5 Takuu

Myönnämme näille lastenvaunuille 2 vuoden 
takuun, joka koskee valmistus- ja materiaalivirheitä. 
Takuuaika alkaa ostopäivästä. Säilytä mahdollisia 
takuuvaatimuksia varten ostotosite.

Lähetä reklamaatiota varten lastenvaunut takaisin 
yhdessä ostotositteen kanssa. Tämä takuu koskee 
vain lastenvaunuja, joita on käsitelty asianmukaisesti 
ja jotka lähetetään takaisin puhtaina ja siistissä 
kunnossa.

Takuu ei kata seuraavia tapauksia:

• normaalit kulumisjäljet ja liiasta rasituksesta 
johtuvat vauriot.

• vauriot, jotka johtuvat epäasianmukaisesta 
käytöstä.

Onko takuu voimassa vai ei?

Kankaat: Kaikki käyttämämme materiaalit täyttävät 
värinkestolle UV-säteilyä vastaan asetetut korkeat 
vaatimukset. Kaikki kankaat voivat kuitenkin 
haalistua, jos ne altistuvat UV-säteilylle. Tällöin 
kyseessä ei ole materiaalivirhe, vaan normaali 
kuluminen, jota takuu ei koske.

5 Garanti

Det er 2 års garanti på fabrikkasjons- og materialfeil. 
Garantien er fra kjøpsdato. Ta vare på kvitteringen 
som kjøpsbevis.

Ved reklamasjon leveres barnevognen sammen med 
kvitterengen. Garantien er begrenset til barnevogner 
som er behandlet på riktig måte og som leveres inn 
i ren tilstand.

Garantien dekker ikke:

• naturlig slitasje og skade på grunn av overdreven 
belastning.

• Skader grunnet uegnet eller feilaktig bruk.

Garanti eller ikke?

Stoffet: Alle stoffene våre oppfyller de høyste 
kravene i henhold til fargestabilitet og UV-stråling. 
Alle stoffer vil likevel blekne hvis de utsettes for UV-
stråling. Dermed er det ikke en vesentlig materialfeil, 
men normal slitasje som ikke dekkes av garantien.

Låser: Skulle det oppstå funksjonsfeil på 
selespennen er dette ofte på grunn av urenheter, 

5 Garanti

För denna barnvagn ger vi 2 års garanti på 
fabrikations- eller materialfel. Garantitiden börjar 
på inköpsdagen. Som garantibevis sparar du 
inköpskvittot.

Vid reklamation skickar du tillbaka barnvagnen med 
inköpskvittot. Garantin gäller endast för barnvagnar 
som har behandlats enligt föreskrifterna och som 
skickas in i ett rent och ordentligt skick.

Garantin omfattar inte:

• naturligt slitage och skador som uppstått genom 
överdriven belastning,

• skador som uppstått genom olämplig eller felaktig 
användning.

Garantifall eller inte?

Material: Alla våra material uppfyller höga krav med 
avseende på färgbeständighet mot UV-strålning. 
Trots detta bleks alla material som utsätts för UV-
strålning. Här handlar det inte om något materialfel, 
utan om normalt slitage som inte omfattas av 
garantin.
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Lukko: Jos vyölukossa ilmenee toimintahäiriöitä, ne 
johtuvat yleensä epäpuhtauksista, jotka voi poistaa 
pesemällä.

Ota takuutapauksessa heti yhteyttä 
kauppiaaseen. Hän opastaa ja auttaa sinua. 
Reklamaatiovaatimuksia käsiteltäessä käytetään 
tuotekohtaisia vähennyksiä. Tässä viitataan yleisiin 
kauppaehtoihin, jotka saat kauppiaaltasi.

Käyttäminen, hoitaminen ja huoltaminen:

Lastenvaunuja on käsiteltävä käyttöohjeen 
mukaisesti. Muistutamme erityisesti siitä, että vain 
alkuperäisvarusteita tai varaosia saa käyttää.

børst med myk børste og vask spennen forsiktig til 
alt er fjernet. 

Ved garantifeil, vennligst henvend deg til din 
forhandler. Der vil de gi deg råd og bistand. 
Ved reparasjon av reklamasjoner brukes 
SrRdXktsSesi¿kke DYskriYninJssDtser. 9i henYiser til 
vilkår lagt ut hos forhandler.

Bruk, stell og vedlikehold:

Barnevognen må kun brukes i henhold til 
monterings- og bruksanvisningen. Vi anbaler 
uttrykkelig kun å benytte originalt tilbehør samt 
originale reservedeler.

Lås: Om bälteslåset skulle få funktionsfel beror detta 
för det mesta på smuts som kan tvättas bort från 
låset.

Om ett garantifall uppstår ska du vända dig till din 
fackhandlare. Fackhandlaren ger dig hjälp och råd. 
Vid handläggningen av reklamationskrav används 
SrRdXktsSeci¿kD DYskriYninJssDtser. 9i hänYisDr här 
till de allmänna affärsvillkor som handlaren angett.

Användning, skötsel och underhåll:

Barnvagnen måste behandlas enligt instruktionerna 
i bruksanvisningen. Vi understryker att endast 
originaltillbehör resp. -reservdelar får användas.



155

4 Bakım talimatı

Ürünün düzenli olarak kontrol edilmesi ve 
temizlenmesi gerekmektedir.

Þ gnePli SDroDlDrdD hDsDr RlXS RlPDdÕ÷ÕnÕ d�zenli 
RlDrDk kRntrRl edin. 0ekDnik \DSÕ SDroDlDrÕnÕn 
kXsXrsXz oDlÕútÕ÷ÕndDn ePin RlXn.

Þ '�zenli RlDrDk E�t�n YidDlDrÕn� Seroinlerin� SiPlerin 
Ye di÷er tesSitlePelerin \erlerinde d�zJ�n RtXrXS 
RtXrPDdÕ÷ÕnÕ kRntrRl ediniz.

Þ <D÷lDPD ioin \D÷lDPD Jresleri Ye\D \D÷ 
kXllDnPD\ÕnÕz� EXnXn \erine silikRn EDzlÕ sSre\leri 
kXllDnÕnÕz.

Þ $úÕrÕ \�klePe� kXrDllDrD D\kÕrÕ úekilde kDtlDPD 
Ye\D izin YerilPe\en DksesXDrlDrÕn kXllDnÕPÕ 
EeEek DrDEDsÕnD zDrDr YereEilir. 

Þ $lÕúYeriú seSetine DslD � kJ
dDn IDzlD \�k 
kR\PD\ÕnÕz.

Þ %eEek DrDEDsÕnÕ sDdece DoÕk iken Ye i\i 
hDYDlDndÕrPDlÕ RrtDPlDrdD tXtDrDk k�flenPeleri 
önleyiniz.

Þ %eEek DrDEDsÕnÕ direkt J�neú ÕúÕnlDrÕnD PDrXz 
EÕrDkPD\ÕnÕz� kXPDúlDrÕn renJi DtDEilir.

Инструкция за ползване

4 Instrucţiuni de îngrijire

Produsul trebuie verificat şi curăţat în mod 
regulat.

Þ 9eri¿cDĠi vn PRd reJXlDt tRDte Siesele iPSRrtDnte 
dDcă Srezintă deteriRrări. $siJXrDĠi�Yă de
IXncĠiRnDreD cRresSXnzătRDre D cRPSRnentelRr 
mecanice.

Þ 9eri¿cDĠi vn PRd reJXlDt că tRDte úXrXEXrile� 
nitXrile� úXrXEXrile úi Dlte elePente de ¿[Dre sXnt 
strânse.

Þ 1X XtilizDĠi YDselină sDX Xlei SentrX lXEri¿ere ± 
XtilizDĠi Xn sSrD\ Se EDză de silicRn.

Þ 2 JreXtDte SreD PDre� SliereD inDdecYDtă sDX 
utilizarea unor accesorii neomologate pot 
deteriRrD sDX distrXJe cărXciRDrele. 

Þ 1X DúezDĠi PDi PXlt de � kJ vn cRúXl SentrX 
cXPSărătXri.

Þ 9ă rXJăP să SăstrDĠi cărXciRrXl SliDt nXPDi vntr�R 
zRnă Eine YentilDtă SentrX D SreYeni IRrPDreD 
mucegaiului.

Þ 1X DúezDĠi cărXciRrXl vntr�Xn lRc sXE DcĠiXneD 
directă D rDzelRr sRDrelXi� deRDrece PDteriDlele 
textile se pot decolora.

4 Грижа за количката

Продуктът редовно трябва да се проверява и 
почиства.

Þ Ɋɟɞɨɜɧɨ ɩɪɨɜɟɪɹɜɚɣɬɟ ɜɫɢɱɤɢ ɜɚɠɧɢ ɱɚɫɬɢ ɡɚ 
ɩɨɜɪɟɞɢ. ɍɜɟɪɟɬɟ ɫɟ� ɱɟ ɦɟɯɚɧɢɱɧɢɬɟ 
ɤɨɦɩɨɧɟɧɬɢ ɪɚɛɨɬɹɬ ɩɪɚɜɢɥɧɨ.

Þ Ɋɟɞɨɜɧɨ ɩɪɨɜɟɪɹɜɚɣɬɟ ɞɚɥɢ ɜɫɢɱɤɢ ɜɢɧɬɨɜɟ� 
ɧɢɬɨɜɟ� ɛɨɥɬɨɜɟ ɢ ɞɪɭɝɢ ɤɪɟɩɟɠɧɢ ɟɥɟɦɟɧɬɢ ɫɚ 
ɡɚɬɟɝɧɚɬɢ.

Þ ɇɟ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɣɬɟ ɡɚ ɫɦɚɡɜɚɧɟ ɝɪɟɫ ɢɥɢ ɦɚɫɥɨ ± 
ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɣɬɟ ɫɩɪɟɣ ɧɚ ɫɢɥɢɤɨɧɨɜɚ ɨɫɧɨɜɚ.

Þ ɉɪɟɤɚɥɟɧɨɬɨ ɧɚɬɨɜɚɪɜɚɧɟ� ɧɟɩɪɚɜɢɥɧɨɬɨ 
ɫɝɴɜɚɧɟ ɢɥɢ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɧɟɬɨ ɧɚ ɧɟɨɞɨɛɪɟɧɢ 
ɚɤɫɟɫɨɚɪɢ ɦɨɠɟ ɞɚ ɩɨɜɪɟɞɢ ɢɥɢ ɞɚ ɭɧɢɳɨɠɢ 
ɤɨɥɢɱɤɢɬɟ. 

Þ ɇɢɤɨɝɚ ɧɟ ɫɥɚɝɚɣɬɟ ɩɨɜɟɱɟ ɨɬ � kJ ɜ ɤɨɲɧɢɰɚɬɚ 
ɡɚ ɩɚɡɚɪɭɜɚɧɟ.

Þ ɋɴɯɪɚɧɹɜɚɣɬɟ ɫɝɴɧɚɬɚɬɚ ɤɨɥɢɱɤɚ ɫɚɦɨ ɜ ɞɨɛɪɟ 
ɩɪɨɜɟɬɪɟɧɢ ɩɨɦɟɳɟɧɢɹ� ɡɚ ɞɚ ɹ ɩɪɟɞɩɚɡɢɬɟ ɨɬ 
ɦɭɯɴɥ.

Þ ɇɟ ɫɴɯɪɚɧɹɜɚɣɬɟ ɤɨɥɢɱɤɚɬɚ ɧɚ ɩɪɹɤɚ ɫɥɴɧɱɟɜɚ 
ɫɜɟɬɥɢɧɚ� ɡɚ ɞɚ ɧɟ ɢɡɛɥɟɞɧɟɟ ɬɚɩɢɰɟɪɢɹɬɚ.
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Þ 3DroDlDrÕn e÷rilPesi� DúÕnPDsÕ Ye\D kÕrÕlPDsÕ 
dXrXPXndD EeEek DrDEDnÕzÕ kXllDnPD\ÕnÕz. %eEek 
DrDEDnÕzÕ Eir tDPir serYisinde tDPir ettiriniz Ye\D 
Eir %ritD[ 0�úteri HizPetlerine EDúYXrXnXz.

Þ .DXoXk lDstikler� 39& zePine tePDs etti÷i tDkdirde 
leke yapabilir. Lütfen lastikleri bu tip yüzeylere 
EÕrDkPDktDn kDoÕnÕn.

Bakım bilgisi:

Þ .RltXk kÕlÕIÕ Ye tente\i Eir s�nJer Ye ÕlÕk sDEXnlX sX 
ile temizleyebilirsiniz.

Инструкция за ползване

Þ 1X PDi XtilizDĠi cărXciRrXl dDcă Srezintă SărĠi 
vndRite� XzDte sDX rXSte. SRlicitDĠi reSDrDreD 
cărXciRrXlXi de Xn centrX de serYice sDX cRntDctDĠi 
serYiciXl de DsistenĠă tehnică D clienĠilRr %ritD[.

Þ 3neXrile din cDXciXc SRt lăsD Sete DtXnci cknd 
intră vn cRntDct cX SDrdRseDlD din 39&. 9ă rXJăP 
să eYitDĠi SXnereD SneXrilRr Se DceDstă sXSrDIDĠă.

Instrucţiuni de îngrijire

Þ HXsD scDXnXlXi úi cRYiltirXl SRt ¿ cXrăĠDte cX Xn 
EXrete úi cX DSă cDldă cX săSXn.

Þ ɇɟ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɣɬɟ ɱɚɫɬɢ ɧɚ ɤɨɥɢɱɤɚɬɚ� ɤɨɢɬɨ ɫɚ 
ɨɝɴɧɚɬɢ� ɢɡɧɨɫɟɧɢ ɢɥɢ ɫɱɭɩɟɧɢ. 
Ɋɟɦɨɧɬɢɪɚɣɬɟ ɤɨɥɢɱɤɚɬɚ ɜ ɫɟɪɜɢɡ ɢɥɢ ɫɟ 
ɫɜɴɪɠɟɬɟ ɫ ɨɬɞɟɥɚ ɡɚ ɨɛɫɥɭɠɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɤɥɢɟɧɬɢ 
ɧɚ %ritD[.

Þ ɉɪɢ ɤɨɧɬɚɤɬ ɫ 39& ɩɨɞɨɜɟ ɟ ɜɴɡɦɨɠɧɨ 
ɝɭɦɟɧɢɬɟ ɤɨɥɟɥɚ ɞɚ ɨɫɬɚɜɹɬ ɩɟɬɧɚ. 
ɂɡɛɹɝɜɚɣɬɟ ɩɨɫɬɚɜɹɧɟɬɨ ɧɚ ɝɭɦɢɬɟ ɜɴɪɯɭ 
ɬɚɤɚɜɚ ɩɨɜɴɪɯɧɨɫɬ.

Грижа за количката

Þ Ɍɚɩɢɰɟɪɢɹɬɚ ɧɚ ɫɟɞɚɥɤɚɬɚ ɢ ɫɟɧɧɢɤɚ ɦɨɝɚɬ ɞɚ 
ɫɟ ɩɨɱɢɫɬɜɚɬ ɫ ɝɴɛɚ ɢ ɬɨɩɥɚ ɫɚɩɭɧɟɧɚ ɜɨɞɚ.
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5 Garanti

%X EeEek DrDEDsÕndD RrtD\D oÕkDEilecek �retiP Ye 
PDlzePe hDtDlDrÕ � \Õl JDrDnti kDSsDPÕ DltÕndDdÕr. 
*DrDnti s�resi� sDtÕn DlPD tDrihinde EDúlDPDktDdÕr. 
,sSDt RlDrDk l�tIen sDtÕú EelJesini sDklD\ÕnÕz.

ùikD\et dXrXPXndD EeEek DrDEDsÕnÕ sDtÕú EelJesi 
ile birlikte geri gönderiniz. Garanti hizmeti, kurallara 
X\JXn úekilde kXllDnÕlPÕú� tePiz Ye i\i dXrXPdD Jeri 
J|nderilPiú EeEek DrDEDlDrÕ ioin Jeoerlidir.

Garanti kapsamı dışında kalan durumlar:

• dR÷Dl kXllDnÕPD dD\DlÕ eskiPe Ye IDzlD 
zorlamadan kaynaklanan hasarlar.

• $PDcÕnD X\JXn RlPD\Dn Ye\D kXrDllDrD D\kÕrÕ 
kXllDnÕPdDn kD\nDklDnDn hDsDrlDr.

Garanti kapsamında mı, değil mi?

Kumaşlar: 7�P kXPDúlDrÕPÕz renJin 89 ÕúÕnlDrÕnD 
kDrúÕ dD\DnÕklÕlÕ÷Õ hXsXsXndD \�ksek kDlite\e 
sDhiStir. FDkDt 89 ÕúÕnlDrÕnD PDrXz kDlDn t�P 
kXPDúlDrÕn renJi sRlPDktDdÕr. %XrDdD PDlzePe 
hDtDsÕ s|z \RktXr� tersine nRrPDl DúÕnPD s|z 
kRnXsXdXr Ye JDrDnti kDSsDPÕ dÕúÕndDdÕr.

Инструкция за ползване

5 Гаранция

Ɂɚ ɬɚɡɢ ɤɨɥɢɱɤɚ ɧɢɟ ɞɚɜɚɦɟ ɝɚɪɚɧɰɢɹ ɨɬ � 
ɝɨɞɢɧɢ ɡɚ ɩɪɨɢɡɜɨɞɫɬɜɟɧɢ ɞɟɮɟɤɬɢ ɢɥɢ ɞɟɮɟɤɬɢ 
ɜ ɦɚɬɟɪɢɚɥɚ. Ƚɚɪɚɧɰɢɨɧɧɢɹɬ ɫɪɨɤ ɟ ɜ ɫɢɥɚ ɨɬ 
ɦɨɦɟɧɬɚ ɧɚ ɩɨɤɭɩɤɚɬɚ. Ɇɨɥɹ� ɩɚɡɟɬɟ ɤɚɫɨɜɚɬɚ 
ɛɟɥɟɠɤɚ ɤɚɬɨ ɞɨɤɚɡɚɬɟɥɫɬɜɨ ɡɚ ɩɨɤɭɩɤɚ.

Ɂɚ ɪɟɤɥɚɦɚɰɢɹ� ɦɨɥɹ� ɜɴɪɧɟɬɟ ɤɨɥɢɱɤɚɬɚ ɫ 
ɤɚɫɨɜɚɬɚ ɛɟɥɟɠɤɚ. Ƚɚɪɚɧɰɢɹɬɚ ɜɚɠɢ ɫɚɦɨ ɡɚ 
ɤɨɥɢɱɤɢ� ɤɨɢɬɨ ɫɚ ɩɪɚɜɢɥɧɨ ɩɨɞɞɴɪɠɚɧɢ ɢ ɫɟ 
ɜɪɴɳɚɬ ɩɨɱɢɫɬɟɧɢ ɢ ɜ ɞɨɛɪɨ ɫɴɫɬɨɹɧɢɟ.

Гаранцията не покрива:

• ɟɫɬɟɫɬɜɟɧɨɬɨ ɢɡɧɨɫɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɦɚɬɟɪɢɹɬɚ ɢ 
ɩɨɜɪɟɞɢ� ɤɨɢɬɨ ɫɟ ɞɴɥɠɚɬ ɧɚ ɩɪɟɤɚɥɟɧɨ 
ɧɚɬɨɜɚɪɜɚɧɟ.

• ɩɨɜɪɟɞɢ� ɩɪɢɱɢɧɟɧɢ ɨɬ ɧɟɩɪɚɜɢɥɧɚ ɢɥɢ 
ɧɟɩɨɞɯɨɞɹɳɚ ɭɩɨɬɪɟɛɚ.

Гаранция или не?

Материя: ȼɫɢɱɤɢ ɧɚɲɢ ɬɴɤɚɧɢ ɨɬɝɨɜɚɪɹɬ ɧɚ 
ɧɚɣ�ɜɢɫɨɤɢɬɟ ɢɡɢɫɤɜɚɧɢɹ ɢ ɧɚ ɭɫɥɨɜɢɹɬɚ ɡɚ 
ɭɫɬɨɣɱɢɜɨɫɬ ɧɚ ɰɜɟɬɨɜɟɬɟ ɧɚ ɭɥɬɪɚɜɢɨɥɟɬɨɜɢ 
ɥɴɱɢ. ȼɴɩɪɟɤɢ ɬɨɜɚ ɜɫɢɱɤɢ ɦɚɬɟɪɢɢ ɢɡɛɟɥɹɜɚɬ 
ɩɪɢ ɬɪɚɣɧɨ ɢɡɥɚɝɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɭɥɬɪɚɜɢɨɥɟɬɨɜɢ ɥɴɱɢ. 
Ɍɨɜɚ ɧɟ ɟ ɞɟɮɟɤɬ ɧɚ ɦɚɬɟɪɢɚɥɚ� ɚ ɧɨɪɦɚɥɧɨ 
ɢɡɧɨɫɜɚɧɟ� ɡɚ ɤɨɟɬɨ ɧɟ ɞɚɜɚɦɟ ɝɚɪɚɧɰɢɹ.

5 Garanţie

3entrX Dcest cărXciRr� RIeriP R JDrDnĠie SentrX 
deIecte de IDEricDĠie sDX de PDteriDl de � Dni. 
3eriRDdD de JDrDnĠie vnceSe lD dDtD DchiziĠiRnării. 9ă 
rXJăP să SăstrDĠi chitDnĠD cD dRYDdă D DchiziĠiRnării.

3entrX reclDPDĠii� Yă rXJăP să retXrnDĠi cărXciRrXl cX 
chitDnĠD. *DrDnĠiD este liPitDtă lD cărXciRDre cDre DX 
IRst PDniSXlDte cRrect úi cDre sXnt retXrnDte vn stDre 
cXrDtă úi DdecYDtă.

Garanţia nu acoperă:

• XzXrD úi rXSereD nDtXrDlă� SrecXP úi deteriRrDreD 
dDtRrDtă sRlicitării e[cesiYe.

• deteriRrările cDXzDte de XtilizDreD neDdecYDtă.

Garanţie sau nu?

Materiale textile: Toate materialele noastre textile 
vntrXnesc cele PDi vnDlte cerinĠe vn terPeni de 
rezistenĠă D cXlRrilRr lD rDdiDĠiile 89. 7RtXúi� tRDte 
PDteriDlele se decRlRreDză dDcă sXnt e[SXse lD 
rDdiDĠiile 89. 1X este Xn deIect de PDteriDl� vnsă 
reSrezintă XzXră nRrPDlă SentrX cDre nX se RIeră 
JDrDnĠie.
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Kilit: .ePer kilidinde IRnksi\Rn DrÕzDsÕ Pe\dDnD 
JelPiúse� EX DrÕzD Jenel RlDrDk tePizlePe iúlePi\le 
RrtDdDn kDldÕrÕlDEilecek kirlenPelere dD\DnPDktDdÕr.

*DrDnti dXrXPXndD hePen \etkili sDtÕcÕnÕzD 
EDúYXrXn. Size \DrdÕPcÕ RlDcDktÕr. øúlePe DlÕnDn 
úikD\et tDleSlerinde �r�ne |zel DPRrtisPDn nisSeti 
X\JXlDnPDktDdÕr. %X hXsXstD� sDtÕcÕnÕzdD EXlXnDn 
Jenel ticDri kRúXllDrD EDkÕnÕz.

Kullanım, temizlik ve bakım:

%eEek DrDEDsÕ kXllDnÕP kÕlDYXzXndD DoÕklDnDn 
úekilde kXllDnÕlPDlÕdÕr. SDdece RriMinDl DksesXDrÕn Ye�
Ye\D \edek SDroDlDrÕn kXllDnÕlPDsÕ Jerekti÷ini DoÕkoD 
belirtmek isteriz.

Инструкция за ползване

Катарама: Ⱥɤɨ ɫɟ ɩɨɹɜɹɬ ɩɪɨɛɥɟɦɢ ɫ 
ɤɚɬɚɪɚɦɚɬɚ� ɬɟ ɧɚɣ�ɱɟɫɬɨ ɫɟ ɞɴɥɠɚɬ ɧɚ 
ɡɚɦɴɪɫɹɜɚɧɟ� ɤɨɟɬɨ ɦɨɠɟ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɩɨɱɢɫɬɢ.

Ⱥɤɨ ɢɦɚɬɟ ɧɭɠɞɚ ɨɬ ɝɚɪɚɧɰɢɨɧɟɧ ɫɟɪɜɢɡ� 
ɦɨɥɹ� ɫɜɴɪɠɟɬɟ ɫɟ ɧɟɡɚɛɚɜɧɨ ɫ ɜɚɲɢɹ 
ɞɢɫɬɪɢɛɭɬɨɪ. ɓɟ ɩɨɥɭɱɢɬɟ ɫɴɜɟɬ ɢ ɫɴɞɟɣɫɬɜɢɟ. 
ɉɪɢ ɪɚɡɝɥɟɠɞɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɢɫɤɨɜɟɬɟ� ɫɟ ɩɪɢɥɚɝɚɬ 
ɫɩɟɰɢɮɢɱɧɢ ɡɚ ɩɪɨɞɭɤɬɚ ɫɬɨɣɧɨɫɬɢ ɧɚ 
ɚɦɨɪɬɢɡɚɰɢɹ. Ɂɚ ɰɟɥɬɚ ɧɢɟ ɜɢ ɧɚɫɨɱɜɚɦɟ 
ɞɚ ɩɪɟɝɥɟɞɚɬɟ ɨɛɳɢɬɟ ɧɢ ɭɫɥɨɜɢɹ� ɫ ɤɨɢɬɨ 
ɪɚɡɩɨɥɚɝɚ ɞɢɫɬɪɢɛɭɬɨɪɴɬ.

Употреба, грижа и поддръжка:

Ʉɨɥɢɱɤɚɬɚ ɬɪɹɛɜɚ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɩɨɞɞɴɪɠɚ ɫɴɝɥɚɫɧɨ 
ɢɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɢɢɬɟ. ɂɡɪɢɱɧɨ ɩɨɞɱɟɪɬɚɜɚɦɟ� ɱɟ 
ɬɪɹɛɜɚ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɬ ɫɚɦɨ ɨɪɢɝɢɧɚɥɧɢ 
ɚɤɫɟɫɨɚɪɢ ɢɥɢ ɪɟɡɟɪɜɧɢ ɱɚɫɬɢ.

Cataramă: 'Dcă DSDr erRri de IXncĠiRnDre D 
cDtDrDPei� DcesteD se dDtRreDză DdeseD PXrdăriei 
cDre SRDte ¿ vnlătXrDtă Srin sSălDre.

3entrX serYiciX de JDrDnĠie� Yă rXJăP să cRntDctDĠi 
iPediDt distriEXitRrXl dXPneDYRDstră. 9eĠi Eene¿ciD 
de sIDtXri úi DsistenĠă. &knd se SrRceseDză 
reclDPDĠii� se DSlică rDte de deSreciere sSeci¿ce 
SrRdXsXlXi. 3entrX DceDstD� Yă DtrDJeP DtenĠiD 
DsXSrD terPenilRr úi cRndiĠiilRr JenerDle disSRniEile lD 
reSrezentDnĠele DXtRrizDte.

Utilizarea, îngrijirea şi întreţinerea:

&ărXciRrXl treEXie trDtDt vn cRnIRrPitDte cX 
instrXcĠiXnile. $trDJeP DtenĠiD vn PRd e[Slicit că 
trebuie utilizate exclusiv accesorii sau piese de 
schimb originale.
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4 Hooldusjuhend

Toodet tuleb regulaarselt kontrollida ja 
puhastada.

Þ Kontrollige regulaarselt, kas kõik olulised osad on 
kahjustusteta. Veenduge, et mehaanilised osad 
töötaksid õigesti.

Þ Kontrollige pidevalt, kas kõik kruvid, needid, poldid 
ja muud kinnitusvahendid on pingul.

Þ Ärge kasutage määrimiseks määret või õli, 
kasutage silikoonipõhist pihust.

Þ Liiga raske koorem, vale kokkupanek või 
sobimatute lisatarvikute kasutamine võib käru 
kahjustada.

Þ Ärge asetage pakikorvi üle 4 kg.

Þ Hallituse vältimiseks hoidke kokkupandud käru 
ainult hästi õhutatud kohas.

Þ Käru paigutamisel otsese päikesevalguse kätte 
võivad kangad pleekida.

Þ Ärge kasutage käru, kui osad on paindunud, 
kulunud või purunenud. Laske käru parandada 
remonditöökojas või võtke ühendust Britaxi 
klienditeenindusega.

4 Norādījumi par kopšanu

Produkts ir regulāri jāpārbauda un jātīra.

Þ 5eJXlƗri SƗrEDXdiet YisDs sYDrƯJƗs dDƺDs� lDi 
kRnstDtƝtX� YDi tƗs nDY ERMƗtDs. 3Ɨrliecinieties,
YDi PehƗniskƗs detDƺDs dDrERMDs SDreizi.

Þ 5eJXlƗri SƗrEDXdiet� YDi YisDs skrǌYes� kniedes� 
DizEƯdƼi Xn citi stiSrinƗMXPi ir nRstiSrinƗti.

Þ 1eizPDntRMiet sPƝrYielX YDi eƺƺDs iezieãDnDi� 
izPDntRMiet Xz silikRnD EƗzƝtX DerRsRlX.

Þ 3ƗrƗk sPDJD slRdze� neSDreizD sDlRcƯãDnD YDi 
neDSstiSrinƗtX SiederXPX izPDntRãDnD YDr 
sDERMƗt YDi sDlDXzt EƝrnD rDtiƼXs. 

Þ 1ekDd ieSirkXPX JrRzƗ nelieciet YDirƗk SDr 
4 kg.

Þ /ǌdzX� JlDEƗMiet EƝrnD rDtiƼXs sDlRcƯtƗ YeidƗ 
lDEi YƝdinƗtƗ YietƗ� lDi nRYƝrstX SelƝMXPD 
rDãDnRs.

Þ 1enRYietRMiet EƝrnD rDtiƼXs tieãRs sDXles stDrRs� 
DXdXPs YDr izEDlƝt.

Þ 1etXrSiniet izPDntRt EƝrnD rDtiƼXs� MD dDƺDs ir 
sDliektDs� nRlietRMXãƗs YDi ERMƗtDs. %ƝrnD rDtiƼXs 
drƯkst rePRntƝt tikDi rePRntdDrEX SDkDlSRMXPX 
sniedzƝMs� YDi sDzinieties Dr %ritD[ klientX 
DSkDlSRãDnDs serYisX.

4 Priežiūros instrukcijos

Gaminį būtina reguliariai tikrinti ir valyti.

Þ Reguliariai patikrinkite visas svarbias dalis, ar jos 
neSDåeistRs. Ʋsitikinkite, ar mechaniniai 
komponentai veikia tinkamai.

Þ 5eJXliDriDi tikrinkite� Dr Yisi srDiJtDi� kniedơs� 
YDråtDi� kiti tYirtiniPR elePentDi \rD JerDi SriYeråti.

Þ Nesutepkite tepalu ar alyva, skirta tepti – 
nDXdRkite silikRnR SDJrindR SXrãkiklƳ.

Þ 'ơl Ser didelơs DSkrRYRs� netinkDPDi sXlenkXs 
JDPinƳ DrED nDXdRMDnt neSDtYirtintXs SriedXs� 
JDliPD sXJDdinti YeåiPơlƳ. 

Þ 1iekDdD Ƴ Sirkiniǐ kreSãelƳ nedơkite dDXJiDX nei 
4 kg svorio.

Þ SXlenktą YeåiPơlƳ lDik\kite tik JerDi YơdinDPRMe 
YietRMe� kDd iãYenJtXPơte Selơsiǐ.

Þ 9eåiPơlƳ lDik\kite DtRkiDX nXR tiesiRJiniǐ sDXlơs 
sSindXliǐ� kDdDnJi tekstiliniDi DXdiniDi JDli iãElXkti.

Þ -ei YeåiPơliR dDl\s sXlinkXsiRs� nXsidơYơMR Dr \rD 
sXlǌåXsiRs� MXR neEesinDXdRkite. 3DsirǌSinkite� 
kDd YeåiPơlƳ sXrePRntXRtǐ rePRntR tDrn\ED DrED 
sXsisiekite sX Ä%ritD[³ klientǐ DStDrnDYiPR tDrn\ED.
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Þ Kummirehvid võivad kokkupuutes PVC 
põrandakattega määrida. Ärge pange 
kummirehve sellisele pinnale.

Hooldusjuhend

Þ Istmekatet ja kaarvarju võib pesta nuustiku ja 
sooja seebiveega.

Þ *XPiMDs riteƼi YDr DtstƗt SƝdDs Xz 39& JrƯdDs 
seJXPD. /ǌdzX� neErDXciet SD ãƗdX YirsPX.

Norādījumi par kopšanu

Þ SƝdekƺD DSseJX Xn SƗrseJX YDr tƯrƯt Dr sǌkli Xn 
siltX zieSMǌdeni.

Þ *XPinơs SDdDnJRs Dnt 39& Jrindǐ JDli SDliktǐ 
å\Piǐ. 1edơkite SDdDnJǐ Dnt ãiR SDYirãiDXs.

Priežiūros instrukcijos

Þ Sơd\nơs DSdDnJDlą ir JDXEtą JDliPD YDl\ti 
kePSine� sXdrơkintD ãiltX PXilXRtX YDndeniX.
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5 Garantii

Sellel kärul on tootmis- või materjalivigade korral 
kaheaastane garantii. Garantiiperiood algab 
ostukuupäeval. Hoidke ostukviitung alati alles.

Kaebuste korral tagastage käru koos ostukviitungiga. 
Garantii kehtib ainult kärudele, mida on õigesti 
käsitsetud ja tagastatud puhta ja komplektsena.

Garantii ei kehti järgmistel juhtudel:

• loomulik kulumine ja kahjustused, mis on tingitud 
liigse jõu rakendamisest;

• valest või ebasobivast kasutamisest tingitud 
kahjustused.

Garantii või mitte?

Kangad Kõik meie kangad vastavad kõrgeimatele 
nõuetele, mis on seotud värvikindlusega UV-kiirte 
suhtes. Kõik värvained tuhmuvad UV-kiirte toimel. 
See ei ole materjaliviga, vaid tavalise kasutamisega 
seotud kulumine, millele garantii ei kehti.

Rihmareguleerija: Kui rihmareguleerijaga tekivad 
probleemid, on need sageli tingitud mustusest, mille 
saab ära pesta.

5 Garantija

âieP EƝrnD rDtiƼieP PƝs nRdrRãinƗP rDåRãDnDs 
YDi PDteriƗlX deIektX JDrDntiMX diYX JDdX JDrXPƗ. 
*DrDntiMDs SeriRds sƗkDs nR ieJƗdes dDtXPD. /ǌdzX� 
sDJlDEƗMiet SirkXPD þekX kƗ SirkXPD SierƗdƯMXPX.

SǌdzƯEX JDdƯMXPƗ DtdRdiet EƝrnD rDtiƼXs kRSƗ Dr 
SirkXPD þekX. *DrDntiMD ir sSƝkƗ EƝrnD rDtiƼieP� 
kDs ir SienƗcƯJi lietRti Xn tiek DtdRti tƯrƗ Xn SienƗcƯJƗ 
stƗYRklƯ.

Garantija neattiecas uz:

• dDEiskX nRlietRMXPX� sDSlƝsXPieP Xn ERMƗMXPieP� 
kDs rDdXãies SƗrPƝrƯJDs lietRãDnDs rezXltƗtƗ�

• ERMƗMXPieP� kDs rDdXãies neSiePƝrRtDs YDi 
neSDreizDs lietRãDnDs rezXltƗtƗ.

Garantija ir vai nav piemērojama?

Audumi: 9isi PǌsX DXdXPi DtEilst YisDXJstƗkDMƗP 
SrDsƯEƗP krƗsX iztXrƯEDi Sret 89 stDrRMXPX. 
7RPƝr YisDs YielDs izEDlƝ� MD tƗs ir SDkƺDXtDs 89 
stDrRMXPDP. 7Ds nDY PDteriƗlD deIekts� Eet JDn 
nRrPƗlD nRlietRãDnƗs Xn SlƯãDnD� SDr kXrX netiek 
izsniegta garantija.

Sprādze: -D rRdDs kƗdDs SrRElƝPDs Dr sSrƗdzi� tDd 
tDs Eieåi nRtiek netƯrXPX dƝƺ� kR YDr izskDlRt.

5 Garantija

âiDP YeåiPơliXi sXteikiDPe � Petǐ JDrDntiMą dơl 
JDP\ERs Dr PedåiDJǐ deIektǐ. *DrDntiMRs lDikRtDrSis 
SrDsidedD ƳsiJiMiPR dieną. SDXJRkite kYitą kDiS 
SirkiniR ƳrRd\Pą.

-ei tXrite skXndǐ� YeåiPơlƳ Jrąåinkite kDrtX sX kYitX. 
*DrDntiMD \rD tDikRPD tik YeåiPơliDPs� kXrie EXYR 
tinkDPDi nDXdRMDPi ir Jrąåinti ãYDrǌs Eei tinkDPRs 
Eǌklơs.

Garantija neapima:

• nDtǌrDlDXs nXsidơYơMiPR dơl Ser dideliR SRYeikiR�

• SDåeidiPǐ dơl netinkDPR Dr netDis\klinJR 
naudojimo.

Taikoma garantija ar ne?

Audinys: Yisi Pǌsǐ DXdiniDi DtitinkD DXkãþiDXsiXs 
reikDlDYiPXs dơl sSDlYǐ DtsSDrXPR 89 sSindXliXRtei. 
7DþiDX Yisi DXdiniDi ElXnkD� kDi MXRs YeikiD 89 
sSindXliXRtơ. 7Di nơrD PedåiDJRs deIektDs ± tDi 
ƳSrDstDs nXsidơYơMiPDs� kXriDP JDrDntiMD nơrD 
suteikiama.

Sagtis: Mei kilR kRkiǐ nRrs SrRElePǐ dơl sDJties� 
dDåniDXsiDi Mǐ k\lD dơl neãYDrXPǐ� kXriXRs JDliPD 
iãSlDXti.
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Garantiiaegseks hoolduseks võtke kohe ühendust 
oma edasimüüjaga. Teile antakse nõu ja abi. 
Nõuete läbitöötamisel kehtivad tootekohased 
hinnalanguse määrad. Soovitame tutvuda 
üldtingimustega, mis on saadaval edasimüüja 
juures.

Kasutamine, korrashoid ja hooldus:

Käru tuleb kasutada juhendi kohaselt. Rõhutame, 
et kasutada võib ainult originaaltarvikuid või 
varuosi.

/Di sDƼePtX JDrDntiMDs DSkDlSRãDnX� lǌdzX� 
nekDYƝMRties sDzinieties Dr izSlDtƯtƗMX. -XPs tiks 
snieJts SDdRPs Xn SDlƯdzƯED. $SstrƗdƗMRt SrDsƯEDs� 
tiek SiePƝrRti SrRdXktDP rDkstXrƯJie nRlietRMXPD 
kRe¿cienti. /Di ieJǌtX ãR inIRrPƗciMX� skDtiet 
YisSƗrƝMRs nRteikXPXs Xn nRsDcƯMXPXs� kDs SieeMDPi 
PDzXPtirdzniecƯEDs YietƗs.

Izmantošana, kopšana un tehniskā apkope:

%ƝrnD rDtiƼi ir MƗlietR DtEilstRãi nRrƗdƯMXPieP. 
0Ɲs skDidri nRrƗdƗP� kD ieteicDPs izPDntRt tikDi 
RriƧinƗlRs SiederXPXs YDi dDƺDs.

1RrơdDPi JDXti JDrDntinĊ Srieåiǌrą� nedelsdDPi 
susisiekite su savo prekybos atstovu. Jis jums 
sXteiks SDtDriPǐ ir SDJDlEą. 7enkinDnt SretenziMDs 
yra taikomi kiekvienam gaminiui atskirai nustatyti 
nXsidơYơMiPR kRe¿cientDi. âi inIRrPDciMD \rD 
SDteiktD EendrRsiRse sąl\JRse ir nXRstDtRse� kXriRs 
nXrRd\tRs Srek\ERs DtstRY\EơMe.

Naudojimas, priežiūra ir techninė priežiūra:

YeåiPơlƳ EǌtinD nDXdRti SDJDl instrXkciMDs. 0es 
DiãkiDi nXrRdRPe� kDd JDliPD nDXdRti tik RriJinDliXs 
priedus ar atsargines dalis.



4 Інструкції з догляду

Виріб треба постійно перевіряти та чистити.

Þ Ɋɟɝɭɥɹɪɧɨ ɩɟɪɟɜɿɪɹɣɬɟ ɜɫɿ ɜɚɠɥɢɜɿ ɞɟɬɚɥɿ ɧɚ 
ɩɪɟɞɦɟɬ ɩɨɲɤɨɞɠɟɧɧɹ. ɉɟɪɟɤɨɧɚɣɬɟɫɹ� ɳɨ 
ɦɟɯɚɧɿɱɧɿ ɞɟɬɚɥɿ ɮɭɧɤɰɿɨɧɭɸɬɶ ɛɟɡɞɨɝɚɧɧɨ.

Þ Ɋɟɝɭɥɹɪɧɨ ɩɟɪɟɜɿɪɹɣɬɟ� ɱɢ ɜɫɿ ɝɜɢɧɬɢ� ɝɚɣɤɢ� 
ɛɨɥɬɢ ɬɚ ɿɧɲɿ ɤɪɿɩɥɟɧɧɹ ɧɚɞɿɣɧɨ ɡɚɬɹɝɧɭɬɿ.

Þ ɇɟ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɨɜɭɣɬɟ ɨɥɢɜɭ ɚɛɨ ɨɥɿɸ ɞɥɹ 
ɡɦɚɳɟɧɧɹ� ɧɚɬɨɦɿɫɬɶ ɤɨɪɢɫɬɭɣɬɟɫɹ ɫɩɪɟɽɦ ɧɚ 
ɫɢɥɿɤɨɧɨɜɿɣ ɨɫɧɨɜɿ.

Þ ȼɿɡɨɤ ɦɨɠɟ ɛɭɬɢ ɩɨɲɤɨɞɠɟɧɨ ɚɛɨ ɡɥɚɦɚɧɨ� 
ɹɤɳɨ ɣɨɝɨ ɩɟɪɟɧɚɜɚɧɬɚɠɭɜɚɬɢ� ɧɟɩɪɚɜɢɥɶɧɨ 
ɫɤɥɚɞɚɬɢ ɚɛɨ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɨɜɭɜɚɬɢ� ɚ ɬɚɤɨɠ ɭ ɪɚɡɿ 
ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɚɧɧɹ ɧɟɧɚɥɟɠɧɢɯ ɚɤɫɟɫɭɚɪɿɜ. 

Þ ɇɿɤɨɥɢ ɧɟ ɤɥɚɞɿɬɶ ɛɿɥɶɲɟ � ɤɝ ɭ ɤɨɲɢɤ ɞɥɹ 
ɩɨɤɭɩɨɤ.

Þ ɍɧɢɤɚɣɬɟ ɩɨɬɪɚɩɥɹɧɧɹ ɩɪɹɦɢɯ ɫɨɧɹɱɧɢɯ 
ɩɪɨɦɟɧɿɜ ɧɚ ɞɢɬɹɱɢɣ ɜɿɡɨɤ� ɛɨ ɬɤɚɧɢɧɚ ɜɢɝɨɪɹɽ 
ɧɚ ɫɨɧɰɿ.

Þ Ɂɛɟɪɿɝɚɣɬɟ ɞɢɬɹɱɢɣ ɜɿɡɨɤ ɭ ɪɨɡɤɥɚɞɟɧɨɦɭ ɫɬɚɧɿ 
ɜ ɞɨɛɪɟ ɩɪɨɜɿɬɪɸɜɚɧɨɦɭ ɩɪɢɦɿɳɟɧɧɿ� ɳɨɛ 
ɡɚɩɨɛɿɝɬɢ ɭɬɜɨɪɟɧɧɸ ɩɥɿɫɧɹɜɢ.

4 Οδηγίες φροντίδας

Το προϊόν θα πρέπει να ελέγχεται τακτικά και να 
καθαρίζετε.

Þ ǼȜȑȖȤİĲİ ĲĮțĲȚțȐ ȩȜĮ ĲĮ ıȘȝĮȞĲȚțȐ İȟĮȡĲȒȝĮĲĮ ȖȚĮ 
ȗȘȝȚȑȢ. ǺİȕĮȚȦșİȓĲİ ȩĲȚ ĲĮ ȝȘȤĮȞȚțȐ ȝȑȡȘ 
ȜİȚĲȠȣȡȖȠȪȞ ıȦıĲȐ.

Þ ȃĮ İȜȑȖȤİĲİ ĲĮțĲȚțȐ ȩĲȚ ȩȜİȢ ȠȚ ȕȓįİȢ� țĮȡĳȚȐ țĮȚ 
ȐȜȜȠȚ ıȣȞįİĲȒȡİȢ İȓȞĮȚ ıĳȚȤĲȐ.

Þ ȂȘȞ ȤȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚİȓĲİ ȖȡȐıȠ Ȓ ȜȐįȚ ȖȚĮ ĲȘ ȜȓʌĮȞıȘ 
� ȤȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚȒıĲİ ȑȞĮ ȜȚʌĮȞĲȚțȩ ȝİ ȕȐıȘ 
ıȚȜȚțȩȞȘȢ.

Þ ǲȞĮ ʌȠȜȪ ȕĮȡȪ ĳȠȡĲȓȠ� țȐȞİȚ ĮįȪȞĮĲȘ ĲȘȞ 
ĮȞĮįȓʌȜȦıȘ. Ǿ ȤȡȒıȘ ȝȘ İȖțİțȡȚȝȑȞȦȞ 
İȟĮȡĲȘȝȐĲȦȞ ȝʌȠȡİȓ ȞĮ ʌȡȠțĮȜȑıİȚ ȕȜȐȕȘ Ȓ ȞĮ 
țĮĲĮıĲȡȑȥİȚ ĲȠ țĮȡȩĲıȚ.

Þ ȆȠĲȑ ȝȘȞ ĲȠʌȠșİĲİȓĲİ ʌİȡȚııȩĲİȡĮ Įʌȩ � țȚȜȐ ıĲȠ 
țĮȜȐșȚ ĮȖȠȡȫȞ.

Þ ȆĮȡĮțĮȜȫ țȡĮĲȒıĲİ įȚʌȜȦȝȑȞȠ ĲȠ țĮȡȩĲıȚ ȝȩȞȠ 
ıİ țĮȜȐ ĮİȡȚȗȩȝİȞȠ ȤȫȡȠ ȖȚĮ ʌȡȩȜȘȥȘ Įʌȩ ĲȘ 
ȝȠȪȤȜĮ.

Þ ǺȐȜĲİ ĲȠ țĮȡȩĲıȚ ȝĮțȡȚȐ Įʌȩ ĲȠ ȐȝİıȠ ȘȜȚĮțȩ 
ĳȦȢ� įȚȩĲȚ ĲĮ țȜȦıĲȠȨĳĮȞĲȠȣȡȖȚțȐ ʌȡȠȧȩȞĲĮ 
ȝʌȠȡİȓ ȞĮ İȟĮıșİȞȓıȠȣȞ.
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4 Uputstva za održavanje

Proizvod treba redovno proveravati i čistiti.

Þ Redovno proveravajte da li su se pojavila 
RãteüenMD nD sYiP YDåniP delRYiPD. 3RErinite se 
dD PehDniþke kRPSRnente SrDYilnR IXnkciRniãX.

Þ 5edRYnR SrRYerDYDMte dD li sX sYi ãrDIRYi� nitne� 
zDYrtnMi i RstDli SriþYrãüiYDþi zDteJnXti.

Þ Nemojte koristiti mazivo ili ulje za podmazivanje 
kolica – koristite sprej na bazi silikona.

Þ 3reYiãe teåDk teret� neSrDYilnR sklDSDnMe ili 
XSRtreED neRdRErenih dRdDtDkD PRåe dD Rãteti ili 
upropasti kolica. 

Þ 1e stDYlMDMte teret teåi Rd � kJ X kRrSX zD Drtikle.

Þ SklRSlMenD kRlicD dråite isklMXþiYR X dRErR 
SrRYetreniP SrRstRriMDPD kDkR Ei se sSreþilD 
SRMDYD EXÿi.

Þ 'råite kRlicD dDlMe Rd direktne sXnþeYe sYetlRsti� 
tekstil PRåe dD izEledi.

Þ Ne koristite kolica ukoliko su delovi iskrivljeni, 
pohabani ili polomljeni. Kolica popravljajte u 
servisu za popravku ili kontaktirajte Britax 
kRrisniþki serYis.



Þ ɇɟ ɤɨɪɢɫɬɭɣɬɟɫɹ ɞɢɬɹɱɢɦ ɜɿɡɤɨɦ� ɹɤɳɨ 
ɟɥɟɦɟɧɬɢ ɤɨɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɿʀ ɡɿɝɧɭɬɿ� ɡɧɨɲɟɧɿ ɚɛɨ 
ɡɥɚɦɚɧɿ. Ɂɜɟɪɧɿɬɶɫɹ ɜ ɪɟɦɨɧɬɧɭ ɦɚɣɫɬɟɪɧɸ ɚɛɨ 
ɡɜ
ɹɠɿɬɶɫɹ ɿɡ ɫɟɪɜɿɫɧɨɸ ɫɥɭɠɛɨɸ %ritD[.

Þ Ƚɭɦɨɜɿ ɲɢɧɢ ɦɨɠɭɬɶ ɡɚɥɢɲɚɬɢ ɩɥɹɦɢ ɧɚ 
ɩɨɤɪɢɬɬɿ ɩɿɞɥɨɝɢ ɡ ɉȼɏ. ɍɧɢɤɚɣɬɟ ɤɨɧɬɚɤɬɭ ɲɢɧ 
ɿɡ ɬɚɤɢɦɢ ɩɨɜɟɪɯɧɹɦɢ.

Рекомендації з догляду:

Þ Ɉɛɲɢɜɤɭ ɫɢɞɿɧɧɹ ɿ ɬɟɧɬ ɦɨɠɧɚ ɱɢɫɬɢɬɢ ɡɚ 
ɞɨɩɨɦɨɝɨɸ ɝɭɛɤɢ ɬɚ ɬɟɩɥɨʀ ɦɢɥɶɧɨʀ ɜɨɞɢ.

Þ ǻİȞ ȤȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚȠȪȝİ ʌȜȑȠȞ ĲȠ țĮȡȩĲıȚ� ĮȞ ĲĮ ȝȑȡȘ 
İȓȞĮȚ ȜȣȖȚıȝȑȞĮ� ĳșĮȡȝȑȞĮ Ȓ ıʌĮıȝȑȞĮ. 
ǼʌȚıțİȣȐıĲİ ĲȠ țĮȡȩĲıȚ ıİ țȐʌȠȚĮ ȣʌȘȡİıȓĮ 
İʌȚıțİȣȫȞ Ȓ İʌȚțȠȚȞȦȞȒıĲİ ȝİ ĲȘȞ ǼȟȣʌȘȡȑĲȘıȘ 
ȆİȜĮĲȫȞ %ritD[.

Þ ȅȚ ȜĮıĲȚȤȑȞȚİȢ ȡȩįİȢ İȞįȑȤİĲĮȚ ȞĮ ĮĳȒıȠȣȞ 
ıȘȝȐįȚĮ ıİ įȐʌİįĮ Įʌȩ 39&. ǹʌȠĳİȪȖİĲİ ĲȘȞ 
İʌĮĳȒ ĲȦȞ ȡȠįȫȞ ȝİ ĲȑĲȠȚİȢ İʌȚĳȐȞİȚİȢ.

Οδηγίες φροντίδας

Þ ȉȠ țȐȜȣȝȝĮ ĲȠȣ țĮșȓıȝĮĲȠȢ țĮȚ Ș țȠȣțȠȪȜĮ 
ȝʌȠȡİȓ ȞĮ țĮșĮȡȚıĲİȓ ȝİ ȑȞĮ ıĳȠȣȖȖȐȡȚ țĮȚ ȤȜȚĮȡȩ 
Ȟİȡȩ ȝİ ıĮʌȠȪȞȚ.
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Þ *XPeni tRþkRYi X kRntDktX sD SRdniP RElRJDPD 
od PVC-a mogu ostaviti mrlje. Molimo Vas da 
izEeJDYDte sSXãtDnMe tRþkRYD nD RYX SRYrãinX.

Uputstva za održavanje

Þ 1DYlDkD i SrekriYDþ zD sediãte se PRJX þistiti 
sXnÿerRP nDtRSlMeniP X PlDkRP rDstYRrX 
sapunice.



5 Εγγύηση

īȚ 
ĮȣĲȩ ĲȠ țĮȡȩĲıȚ� ʌĮȡȑȤȠȣȝİ ȝȚĮ İȖȖȪȘıȘ ȖȚĮ 
İȜĮĲĲȦȝĮĲȚțȒ țĮĲĮıțİȣȒ Ȓ ȣȜȚțȐ ȖȚĮ � ȤȡȩȞȚĮ. Ǿ 
ʌİȡȓȠįȠȢ ĲȘȢ İȖȖȪȘıȘȢ ĮȡȤȓȗİȚ Įʌȩ ĲȘȞ ȘȝİȡȠȝȘȞȓĮ 
ĮȖȠȡȐȢ. ȆĮȡĮțĮȜȫ țȡĮĲȒıĲİ ĲȘȞ ĮʌȩįİȚȟȘ ȦȢ 
ĮʌȩįİȚȟȘ ĮȖȠȡȐȢ.

īȚĮ ʌĮȡȐʌȠȞĮ ȝʌȠȡİȓĲİ ȞĮ İʌȚıĲȡȑȥİĲİ ĲȠ țĮȡȩĲıȚ 
ȝİ ĲȘȞ ĮʌȩįİȚȟȘ ĮȖȠȡȐȢ. Ǿ İȖȖȪȘıȘ ʌİȡȚȠȡȓȗİĲĮȚ ıİ 
țĮȡȩĲıȚĮ ʌȠȣ İʌȚıĲȡȑĳȠȞĲĮȚ țĮșĮȡȐ țĮȚ ıİ ȐȥȠȖȘ 
țĮĲȐıĲĮıȘ.

Η εγγύηση δεν καλύπτει:

• ĳȣıȚțȒ ĳșȠȡȐ țĮȚ ȕȜȐȕİȢ ʌȠȣ ȠĳİȓȜȠȞĲĮȚ ıİ 
ȣʌİȡȕȠȜȚțȒ ȤȡȒıȘ.

• ȗȘȝȓĮ ʌȠȣ ʌȡȠțĮȜİȓĲĮȚ Įʌȩ ĮțĮĲȐȜȜȘȜȘ ȤȡȒıȘ.

Εγγύησης ή όχι;

Υφάσματα: ǵȜĮ ĲĮ ȣĳȐıȝĮĲĮ ȝĮȢ ʌȜȘȡȠȪȞ ĲȚȢ 
ȣȥȘȜȩĲİȡİȢ ĮʌĮȚĲȒıİȚȢ ȩıȠȞ ĮĳȠȡȐ ĲȠ ȤȡȫȝĮ țĮȚ 
ĲȘȞ ĮȞĲȠȤȒ ıĲȘȞ ȣʌİȡȚȫįȘ ĮțĲȚȞȠȕȠȜȓĮ. ȍıĲȩıȠ� 
ȩȜİȢ ȠȚ ȠȣıȓİȢ ʌȠȣ İțĲȓșİȞĲĮȚ ıİ ȣʌİȡȚȫįȘ 
ĮțĲȚȞȠȕȠȜȓĮ ȝʌȠȡİȓ ȞĮ İȟĮıșİȞȓıȠȣȞ. ǹȣĲȩ įİȞ İȓȞĮȚ 
İȜȐĲĲȦȝĮ ıĲȠ ȣȜȚțȩ� ĮȜȜȐ ĳȣıȚȠȜȠȖȚțȒ ĳșȠȡȐ ȖȚĮ 
ĲȘȞ ȠʌȠȓĮ įİȞ ʌĮȡȑȤİĲĮȚ İȖȖȪȘıȘ.

RS Korisnička uputstvaG
R Οδηγίες χρήσης

5 Гарантія

ɇɚ ɰɟɣ ɞɢɬɹɱɢɣ ɜɿɡɨɤ ɦɢ ɧɚɞɚɽɦɨ ��ɪɿɱɧɭ ɝɚɪɚɧɬɿɸ 
ɧɚ ɜɢɪɨɛɧɢɱɢɣ ɛɪɚɤ ɚɛɨ ɛɪɚɤ ɦɚɬɟɪɿɚɥɭ. Ɍɟɪɦɿɧ 
ɝɚɪɚɧɬɿʀ ɪɨɡɩɨɱɢɧɚɽɬɶɫɹ ɡ ɞɚɬɢ ɩɪɢɞɛɚɧɧɹ ɜɢɪɨɛɭ. 
Ɂɛɟɪɿɝɚɣɬɟ� ɛɭɞɶ ɥɚɫɤɚ� ɜɫɿ ɧɟɨɛɯɿɞɧɿ ɞɨɤɭɦɟɧɬɢ� 
ɳɨ ɫɜɿɞɱɚɬɶ ɩɪɨ ɮɚɤɬ ɩɪɢɞɛɚɧɧɹ ɜɢɪɨɛɭ.

ȼ ɪɚɡɿ ɪɟɤɥɚɦɚɰɿʀ ɩɨɜɟɪɧɿɬɶ ɞɢɬɹɱɢɣ ɜɿɡɨɤ 
ɜɢɪɨɛɧɢɤɨɜɿ ɭ ɫɭɩɪɨɜɨɞɿ ɞɨɤɭɦɟɧɬɿɜ� ɳɨ ɫɜɿɞɱɚɬɶ 
ɩɪɨ ɮɚɤɬ ɩɪɢɞɛɚɧɧɹ. Ƚɚɪɚɧɬɿɣɧɿ ɡɨɛɨɜ
ɹɡɚɧɧɹ 
ɩɨɲɢɪɸɸɬɶɫɹ ɬɿɥɶɤɢ ɧɚ ɬɿ ɞɢɬɹɱɿ ɜɿɡɤɢ� ɹɤɿ 
ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɨɜɭɜɚɥɢɫɹ ɧɚɥɟɠɧɢɦ ɱɢɧɨɦ ɬɚ ɛɭɥɨ 
ɩɨɜɟɪɧɟɧɨ ɭ ɱɢɫɬɨɦɭ ɬɚ ɨɯɚɣɧɨɦɭ ɜɢɝɥɹɞɿ.

Гарантія не поширюється на:

• ɩɪɨɹɜɢ ɩɪɢɪɨɞɧɨɝɨ ɡɧɨɫɭ ɬɚ ɩɨɲɤɨɞɠɟɧɧɹ� ɳɨ 
ɜɢɧɢɤɥɢ ɜɧɚɫɥɿɞɨɤ ɧɚɞɦɿɪɧɨɝɨ ɧɚɜɚɧɬɚɠɟɧɧɹ.

• ɩɨɲɤɨɞɠɟɧɧɹ� ɳɨ ɜɢɧɢɤɥɢ ɜɧɚɫɥɿɞɨɤ 
ɧɟɩɪɚɜɢɥɶɧɨɝɨ ɚɛɨ ɧɟɧɚɥɟɠɧɨɝɨ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɚɧɧɹ.

Які випадки слід вважати гарантійними?

Тканини: ɍɫɿ ɧɚɲɿ ɬɤɚɧɢɧɢ ɞɥɹ ɨɛɲɢɜɤɢ 
ɜɿɞɩɨɜɿɞɚɸɬɶ ɜɢɫɨɤɢɦ ɜɢɦɨɝɚɦ ɫɬɿɣɤɨɫɬɿ 
ɤɨɥɶɨɪɭ ɞɨ ɭɥɶɬɪɚɮɿɨɥɟɬɨɜɨɝɨ ɜɢɩɪɨɦɿɧɸɜɚɧɧɹ. 
ɇɟɡɜɚɠɚɸɱɢ ɧɚ ɰɟ� ɜɫɿ ɬɤɚɧɢɧɢ ɜɢɝɨɪɚɸɬɶ� ɤɨɥɢ 
ɧɚ ɧɢɯ ɞɿɽ ɭɥɶɬɪɚɮɿɨɥɟɬɨɜɟ ɜɢɩɪɨɦɿɧɸɜɚɧɧɹ. ɐɟ 
ɧɟ ɞɟɮɟɤɬ ɦɚɬɟɪɿɚɥɭ� ɚ ɧɨɪɦɚɥɶɧɚ ɨɡɧɚɤɚ ɡɧɨɫɭ� 
ɧɚ ɹɤɭ ɧɟ ɩɨɲɢɪɸɽɬɶɫɹ ɝɚɪɚɧɬɿɹ.

5 Garancija

=D RYD kRlicD dDMePR JDrDnciMX nD IDEriþke 
ili tehniþke kYDrRYe X trDMDnMX Rd � JRdine. 
*DrDntni SeriRd SRþinMe Rd dDtXPD kXSRYine. 
SDþXYDMte rDþXn kDR dRkDz R kXSRYini.

8 slXþDMX reklDPDciMe� YrDtite kRlicD Xz rDþXn. 
*DrDnciMD YDåi zD kRlicD sD kRMiPD se isSrDYnR 
SRstXSDlR i kRMD se YrDüDMX X þistRP i isSrDYnRP 
stanju.

Garancija ne pokriva:

• SrirRdnR hDEDnMe i ceSDnMe� i RãteüenMD izDzYDnD 
SreterDniP RStereüenMeP�

• RãteüenMD nDstDlD Xsled neSriklDdne ili neSrDYilne 
upotrebe.

Garancija ili ne?

Materijali: SYi nDãi PDteriMDli isSXnMDYDMX nDMYiãe 
stDndDrde kRMi se tiþX RtSRrnRsti ERMD nD 89 
zrDþenMe. 0eÿXtiP� sYe sXSstDnce Elede kDdD sX 
izlRåene 89 zrDþenMX. 2YR niMe JreãkD X PDteriMDlX� 
Yeü nRrPDlnR hDEDnMe zD kRMe ne dDMePR JDrDnciMX.
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Μπούκλα: ǼȐȞ ʌȡȠțȪȥİȚ ȠʌȠȚȠįȒʌȠĲİ ʌȡȩȕȜȘȝĮ 
ıȤİĲȚțȐ ȝİ ĲȘȞ ȝʌȠȪțȜĮ� ĮȣĲȩ İȓȞĮȚ ıȣȤȞȩ țĮȚ 
ȠĳİȓȜİĲĮȚ ıİ ĮțĮșĮȡıȓİȢ țĮȚ ȝʌȠȡİȓ ȞĮ țĮșĮȡȚıĲİȓ.

īȚĮ ĲȘȞ ȣʌȘȡİıȓĮ İȖȖȪȘıȘȢ� İʌȚțȠȚȞȦȞȒıĲİ 
ȝİ ĲȠȞ ĮȞĲȚʌȡȩıȦʌȠ ıĮȢ ĮȝȑıȦȢ. ĬĮ ıĮȢ 
įȠșȠȪȞ ıȣȝȕȠȣȜȑȢ țĮȚ ȕȠȒșİȚĮ. ȀĮĲȐ ĲȘȞ 
İȟȑĲĮıȘ ĲȦȞ ĮȚĲȒıİȦȞ� ȣʌȐȡȤȠȣȞ ıȣȖțİțȡȚȝȑȞȠȚ 
ıȣȞĲİȜİıĲȑȢ ĮʌȠıȕȑıİȦȞ ʌȠȣ ȚıȤȪȠȣȞ� ȖȚ 
ĮȣĲȩ 
ıĮȢ ʌĮȡĮʌȑȝʌȠȣȝİ ıĲȠȣȢ ȖİȞȚțȠȪȢ ȩȡȠȣȢ țĮȚ 
ʌȡȠȨʌȠșȑıİȚȢ ʌȠȣ șĮ ȕȡİȓĲİ ıĲȘȞ ĮȞĲȚʌȡȠıȦʌİȓĮ.

Φροντίδα, χρήση και συντήρηση

ȉȠ țĮȡȩĲıȚ șĮ ʌȡȑʌİȚ ȞĮ ĲȠ ȤİȚȡȓȗİıĲİ ıȪȝĳȦȞĮ ȝİ 
ĲȚȢ ȠįȘȖȓİȢ. 
ǼʌȚıȘȝȐȞİĲİ ȡȘĲȫȢ ȩĲȚ ȝȩȞȠ ĲĮ ĮȡȤȚțȐ İȟĮȡĲȒȝĮĲĮ Ȓ 
ĮȞĲĮȜȜĮțĲȚțȐ ȝʌȠȡȠȪȞ ȞĮ ȤȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚȘșȠȪȞ.

RS Korisnička uputstvaG
R Οδηγίες χρήσης
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Замок: ɇɟɫɩɪɚɜɧɚ ɪɨɛɨɬɚ ɡɚɦɤɚ ɱɚɫɬɨ ɽ 
ɪɟɡɭɥɶɬɚɬɨɦ ɧɚɤɨɩɢɱɟɧɧɹ ɛɪɭɞɭ ɣ ɩɢɥɭ. əɤɳɨ 
ɜɢɧɢɤɥɚ ɬɚɤɚ ɫɢɬɭɚɰɿɹ� ɡɚɦɨɤ ɫɥɿɞ ɩɨɱɢɫɬɢɬɢ.

Ȼɭɞɶ�ɥɚɫɤɚ� ɡɜɟɪɧɿɬɶɫɹ ɞɨ ɩɪɨɞɚɜɰɹ ɭ ɪɚɡɿ 
ɜɢɧɢɤɧɟɧɧɹ ɝɚɪɚɧɬɿɣɧɨʀ ɜɢɦɨɝɢ. ȼɿɧ ɧɚɞɚɫɬɶ 
ɜɚɦ ɧɟɨɛɯɿɞɧɭ ɩɨɪɚɞɭ ɬɚ ɩɿɞɬɪɢɦɤɭ. ɉɿɞ ɱɚɫ 
ɨɛɪɨɛɤɢ ɩɪɟɬɟɧɡɿʀ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɨɜɭɸɬɶɫɹ ɫɩɟɰɿɚɥɶɧɿ 
ɧɨɪɦɢ ɚɦɨɪɬɢɡɚɰɿʀ ɩɿɞ ɱɚɫ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɚɧɧɹ ɜɢɪɨɛɭ. 
ɉɨɫɢɥɚɣɬɟɫɶ ɧɚ ɧɚɲɿ ɞɨɝɨɜɿɪɧɿ ɭɦɨɜɢ� ɹɤɿ ɦɨɠɧɚ 
ɨɬɪɢɦɚɬɢ ɜɿɞ ɩɪɨɞɚɜɰɹ.

Використання, догляд і технічне 
обслуговування:

ɉɪɢ ɤɨɪɢɫɬɭɜɚɧɧɿ ɞɢɬɹɱɢɦ ɜɿɡɤɨɦ ɧɟɨɛɯɿɞɧɨ 
ɞɨɬɪɢɦɭɜɚɬɢɫɹ ɿɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɿʀ ɡ ɟɤɫɩɥɭɚɬɚɰɿʀ. 
Ɇɢ ɡɜɟɪɬɚɽɦɨ ɭɜɚɝɭ ɧɚ ɬɟ� ɳɨ ɧɟɨɛɯɿɞɧɨ 
ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɨɜɭɜɚɬɢ ɥɢɲɟ ɨɪɢɝɿɧɚɥɶɧɿ ɚɤɫɟɫɭɚɪɢ ɚɛɨ 
ɡɚɩɚɫɧɿ ɱɚɫɬɢɧɢ.

Kopča: 8kRlikR iPDte SrRElePD sD kRSþRP� þest 
XzrRk RYRPe Me SrlMDYãtinD kRMD PRåe dD se RSere.

Za servisiranje pod garancijom odmah pozovite 
lRkDlnR SredstDYniãtYR. 'REiüete sDYet i SRPRü. 
3rilikRP RErDde SritXåEi� SriPenMXMX se SRseEne 
stope otpisa za svaki proizvod. Iz tog razloga, 
SRJledDMte RSãte RdredEe i XslRYe istDknXte X 
lRkDlnRP SredstDYniãtYX.

Čuvanje, briga i održavanje:

Sa kolicima se mora postupati u skladu sa 
XSXtstYiPD. ,zriþitR nDYRdiPR dD se PRåe kRristiti 
samo originalna dodatna oprema ili rezervni delovi.
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تعلي0مات العناية  4

يجب فحص المنتج وتنظيفه بشكل منتظم.

Þ ΕΎϧϭϛϣϟ ϥ ϥϣ Ωϛ΄Ηϟ ΏΟϳ .ϑϠΗϟ ϥϋ ΎΛ˱ΣΑ ΔϣΎϬϟ ˯ίΟϷ ιΣϔΑ ϡϗ
.ϡϳϠγ ϝϛηΑ ϝϣόΗ ΔϳϛϳϧΎϛϳϣϟ

Þ έϳϣΎγϣϭ έϳϣΎγϣϟϭ ϲϏέΑϟ ΔϓΎϛ ϥ ϥϣ ϡυΗϧϣ ϝϛηΑ Ωϛ΄Ηϟ ΏΟϳ
.ρΑέϟ ΔϣϛΣϣ ϯέΧϷ ΕϳΑΛΗϟ ΕϭΩϭ ΕϳΑΛΗϟ

Þ ΩϣΗόϳ ΫΫέ ϡΩΧΗγ ΏΟϳ � ΕϳϳίΗϠϟ Εϳίϟ ϭ ϡΣηϟ ϡΩΧΗγ ϡΩϋ ΏΟϳ
.ϥϭϛϳϠϳγϟ ϰϠϋ

Þ ϡΩΧΗγ ϭ ϳΣλϟ έϳϏ ϲρϟ ϭ ΔϳΎϐϠϟ ϝϳϘΛ ϝϣΣ ϡΩΧΗγ ϱΩ΅ϳ Ωϗ
 .ΎϫέϳϣΩΗ ϭ ϝΎϔρϷ ΕΎΑέϋ ϑϠΗ ϰϟ· ΓΩϣΗόϣ έϳϏ ΕΎϘΣϠϣ

Þ.ΎϘ˱Ϡρϣ ϕϭγΗϟ ΔϠγ ϲϓ ϡΟϛ ˽ ϰϠϋ Ωϳίϳ Ύϣ ϊοϭ ϡΩϋ ΏΟϳ

Þ ρϘϓ ΔϳϭϬΗϟ ΓΩϳΟ ΔϘρϧϣ ϲϓ Δϳϭρϣϟ ϝΎϔρϷ ΔΑέόΑ υΎϔΗΣϻ ϰΟέϳ˵
.ϱέρϔϟ ϥϔόϠϟ ΎϬοέόΗ ΏϧΟΗϟ

Þ Ξϳγϧϟ ϥϷ ˬέηΎΑϣϟ αϣηϟ ˯ϭο ϥϋ Ω˱ϳόΑ ϝΎϔρϷ ΔΑέϋ ϊοϭ ΏΟϳ
.ΕϬΑϳ ϥ ϥϛϣϳ ϲηΎϣϘϟ
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Þ ϝϛΗϟ ϭ ϲϧΛϠϟ ˯ίΟϷ ΕοέόΗ Ϋ· ϝΎϔρϷ ΔΑέϋ ϡΩΧΗγ ϡΩϋ ΏΟϳ
 ϭ Ρϼλ· ΔϣΩΧ ΔϓέόϣΑ ϝΎϔρϻ ΔΑέϋ Ρϼλ· ΏΟϳ .έγϛϟ ϭ

.Britax ˯ϼϣϋ ΔϣΩΧΑ ϝΎλΗϻΎΑ

Þ Ωϗ ˬPVC ϥϣ Δϋϭϧλϣϟ ΕΎϳοέϸϟ ΔϳρΎρϣϟ ΕέΎρϹ Δγϣϼϣ Ωϧϋ
.ργϟ Ϋϫ ϰϠϋ ΕέΎρϹ ϊοϭ Ώϧ˷ΟΗ ˯ΎΟέϟ .Ύό˱ϘΑ ϑ˷ϠΧΗ

تعليمات العناية

Þ ˯Ύϣϟ ϊϣ ΞϧϔγϹ ϥϣ Δόρϗ ϡΩΧΗγΎΑ ˯Ύρϐϟϭ ΩόϘϣϟ ˯ΎρϏ ϑϳυϧΗ ϥϛϣϳ
.ϥϭΑΎλϟϭ ΊϓΩϟ
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الضمان4

 ΓΩϣϟ Ωϭϣϟ ϭ ϊϳϧλΗϟ Ώϭϳόϟ Ύϧ˱Ύϣο ϡΩϘϧ ϥΣϧ ˬϩΫϫ ϝΎϔρϷ ΔΑέόϟ ΔΑγϧϟΎΑ
 ϝΎλϳϹΎΑ υΎϔΗΣϻ ϰΟέϳ˵ .˯έηϟ ΦϳέΎΗ ϥϣ ϥΎϣοϟ ΓέΗϓ ΩΑΗϭ .ϥϳϣΎϋ

.˯έηϠϟ ΩϧΗγϣϛ

 ϥΎϣοϟ έλΗϘϳ .ϝΎλϳϹ ϊϣ ϝΎϔρϷ ΔΑέϋ ΓΩΎϋ· ϰΟέϳ˵ ˬϯϭΎϛηϟ ϡϳΩϘΗϟ
 ΔϟΎΣ ϲϓ ΎϬΗΩΎϋ· ϡΗΗϭ ϡϳϠγ ϝϛηΑ ΎϬΗΟϟΎόϣ ΕϣΗ ϲΗϟ ϝΎϔρϷ ΕΎΑέϋ ϰϠϋ

.ΔϣϳϠγϭ Δϔϳυϧ
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لا يشمل الضمان ما يلي:

 •ρέϔϣϟ ρϐοϟ ΏΑγΑ ϥϳϳόϳΑρϟ ϕίϣΗϟϭ ϝϛΗϟ

 •ϡϳϠγϟ έϳϏ ϭ ΏγΎϧϣϟ έϳϏ ϡΩΧΗγϻ ϥϋ ϡΟΎϧϟ ϑϠΗϟ

هل يوجد ضمان أم لا يوجد؟

 ϥϭϠϟ ΕΎΑΛΑ ΔλΎΧϟ ΕΎΑϠρΗϣϟ ϰϠϋ ΕΎΟϭγϧϣϟ ΔϓΎϛ ϲΑϠΗ :المنسوجات
 ΕοέόΗ Ϋ· Ωϭϣϟ ϝϛ ΕϬΑΗ ˬϙϟΫ ϊϣϭ .ΔϳΟγϔϧΑϟ ϕϭϓ Δόηϸϟ ϪΗϣϭΎϘϣϭ

 ϕίϣΗϭ ϝϛΗ Ϫϧϛϟ ˬΩϭϣϟ ϲϓ ΎΑ˱ϳϋ Ωόϳ˵ ϻ Ϋϫϭ .ΔϳΟγϔϧΑϟ ϕϭϓ Δόηϸϟ
.ΎϣϬϟ ϥΎϣο ϻ ϥϳϳόϳΑρ

 ΥΎγϭϷ ϰϟ· ϊΟέΗ ΎϬϧΈϓ ˬϡϳίΑϹ ϲϓ Εϼϛηϣ Δϳ ΙϭΩΣ ΔϟΎΣ ϲϓ :الإبزيم
.ΎϬϠγϏ ϥϛϣϳϭ ϕϠόΗ ϥ ϥϛϣϳ ϲΗϟ

 ϝλΣΗ ϑϭγ .έϭϔϟ ϰϠϋ ϝϳϛϭϟΎΑ ϝΎλΗϻ ϰΟέϳ˵ ˬϥΎϣοϟ ΔϣΩΧϟ ΔΑγϧϟΎΑ
 νϔΧϟ έΎόγ ϕΑρϧΗ ˬΕΎΑϟΎρϣϟ ϊϓέ Ωϧϋ .ΓΩϋΎγϣϟϭ ΔΣϳλϧϟ ϰϠϋ

 ΔϣΎόϟ ΩϭϧΑϟϭ ρϭέηϟ ϰϟ· ϙϠϳΣϧ ϥΣϧ ˬϙϟΫ ϝΟ ϥϣ .ΞΗϧϣϟΎΑ ΔλΎΧϟ
.ϝϳϛϭϟ ϯΩϟ Δοϭέόϣϟ

الاستخدام والعناية والصيانة:

 Ϫϧ ΔΣέλΑ οϭϧ ϥΣϧ .ΕΎϣϳϠόΗϠϟ ΎϘ˱ϓϭ ϝΎϔρϷ ΔΑέϋ ϊϣ ϝϣΎόΗϟ ΏΟϳ
.ΎϧϳΩϟ ΔϳϠλϷ έΎϳϐϟ ϊρϗ ϭ ΕΎϘΣϠϣϟ ϡΩΧΗγ ίϭΟϳ
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